
1 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EARLY DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA $.20
SUPERFECTA

4 YEAR OLD UNDER OLD FILLIES AND MARES NON WINNERS 1 EXTENDED PARI MUTUEL RACE
LIFETIME MASSACHUSETTS BRED OR OWNED ALLOWED 1 WIN LIFETIME Purse $11,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

QUICK KICK (L) b f 3 Bettor's Wish-Kate Can't Wait-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Robyn L Crochere,Sidney,ME;Jack L Clements,Kennebunk,ME
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1044-115-152-157-.241)

7-2
Tr-DAVID CROCHERE

(198-15-23-19-.172) Power # 56

2024: 19 0 4 1 $17,625
2023: 3 0 1 1 $3,695
Life: 22 0 5 2 $21,320

LAST 5 STS. - $2,455
21Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:542 65 1/7 59 54 2o1 21 32£ :293 1:55 GraffamNic L 17.80 EmmaRozze,PerfectSet,QuickKick 80-0
15Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :271 :573 1:271 1:582 51 4/6 56 55¡ 53 53 62¢ :31 1:584 GraffamNic L 12.30 PerfectSet,EndlessWager,HeidesWatching 54-0
7Oct24 2Prc5/8 wf Maiden $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:571 59 5/7 66 65 5oo3 53 64¢ :293 1:58 GraffamNic L 32.40 HeidesWatching,Betfromthebeach,EndlessWager 60-0
30Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Maiden $10,000 1 :28 :58 1:264 1:56 58 3/7 43 43 43¡ 52¡ 52¢ :29 1:562 RandallJay L 5.30 CrimsonPine,Betfromthebeach,AmericanRodeo 70-0
23Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:544 59 2/8 54 54 5o4¡ 56 510¡ :293 1:564 RandallJay L 23.30 Concealed,HistoryLesson,CrimsonPine 63-0
9Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Fmnw2pmlt $13,500 1 :28 :571 1:262 1:55 59 2/7 43¡ 43 45 47¡ 48¢ :291 1:563 RandallJay 46.30 ColorMeSweet,BeantownAce,GoingMyWay 72-0
2Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :284 :581 1:272 1:552 56 5/8 66¡ 5o4¡ 2o1 35 48 :292 1:57 RandallJay 11.20 ColorMeSweet,GoingMyWay,ThePerfume 76-0
26Aug24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :27 :563 1:261 1:564 59 3/8 56 54 75 54 2¡ :293 1:564 RandallJay 26.90 GoingMyWay,QuickKick,OneBettor 73-0
20Aug24 1Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :274 :581 1:27 1:562 58 2/7 66 64 6o3¢ 53 53¡ :292 1:57 RandallJay 17.30 MaggieBlueEyes,OneBettor,GoingMyWay 69-0

2
Blue R

ENDLESS WAGER b f 3 Betting Line-Endless Summer-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Brooke Childs,Gray,ME
Breeder: Julie A Meirs,NJ

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1676-234-251-231-.269)

4-1
Tr-GRETCHEN ATHEARN

(432-51-58-76-.251)

1:591 PRC5/8 Q

3, 1:591 PRC5/8 Q
Power # 47

2024: 19 0 1 4 $8,810
2023: 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 0 1 4 $8,810

LAST 5 STS. - $4,995
21Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:542 63 2/7 47 43 75 65 45 :291 1:552 AthearnMat 5.40 EmmaRozze,PerfectSet,QuickKick 80-0
15Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :271 :573 1:271 1:582 54 2/6 44 44¡ 4o2 42 2¢ :304 1:582 AthearnMat 5.30 PerfectSet,EndlessWager,HeidesWatching 54-0
7Oct24 2Prc5/8 wf Maiden $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:571 61 3/7 55 54 64 63¡ 32¡ :29 1:573 AthearnMat 31.10 HeidesWatching,Betfromthebeach,EndlessWager 60-0
30Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Maiden $10,000 1 :28 :58 1:264 1:56 58 2/7 65 65 65 74 62¡ :283 1:562 AthearnMat 37.30 CrimsonPine,Betfromthebeach,AmericanRodeo 70-0
23Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:544 56 8/8 87 88 79¡ 78 713£ :292 1:573 AthearnMat 117.40 Concealed,HistoryLesson,CrimsonPine 63-0
16Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Fmnw2pmlt $13,500 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:563 54 2/8 711 714 715 79 68 :284 1:581 GraffamNic 85.40 GoingMyWay,RealShadyLady,HeidesWatching 80-0
10Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft Qua T-P 1 :304 1:01 1:30 1:591 -- 7/7 12 12 12 11 1¢ :291 1:591 AthearnMat EndlessWager,SeafoodCc,InternationalView 73-0
18Jun24 2Prc5/8 ft Maiden $9,000 1 :282 :573 1:254 1:552 48 5/8 67 67 6x4£ 77¡ 715¡ :313 1:582 BeckwithBre 42.90 LuckyBenny,Lastminutedecision,Betfromthebeach 91-0
6Jun24 2Prc5/8 ft Maiden $9,000 1 :274 :58 1:264 1:552 52 1/8 43 43 3xo2¡ 610 615¢ :311 1:582 GraffamNic 84.00 Hungryforvictory,QuickKick,Betfromthebeach 72-0

3
White S

BETH WHEELER b f 3 Huntsville-Light of Day-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: William H Phipps,Yarmouth,ME
Breeder: Blue Chip Bldstk Inc,NY;Stake Your Claim 20,FL

W. DREW CAMPBELL 170 or-blk-wh (1146-154-145-154-.249)

5-2
Tr-CHUCK CONNOR JR

(88-14-8-13-.259)

1:562 PRC5/8

3, 1:562 PRC5/8
Power # 41

2024: 15 1 1 2 $16,460
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 17 1 1 2 $17,460

LAST 5 STS. - $6,400
15Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Mass Stk $40,000 1 :283 :59 1:28 1:562 56 3/6 56 55 66¡ i46 47¡ :283 1:574 CampbellW. 14.70 RealShadyLady,ValentineRose,OneBettor 54-0
30Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft Mass Stk $40,000 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:524 63 3/5 35 33 32 35¡ 412£ :294 1:552 CampbellW. .00 EveryMansDream,ColorMeSweet,MaggieBlueEyes 70-0
23Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft Mass Stk $40,000 1 :272 :573 1:244 1:521 68 2/5 44 43 46 47¡ *414 dq5 :29 1:55 CampbellW. .00 EveryMansDream,ValentineRose,BeantownAce dq5 63-0
14Sep24 1VD7/8 ft Qua 1 :292 :591 1:28 1:554 -- 2/4 11¡ 11¡ 2¡ 34 38¢ :292 1:572 ConnorJrCha RocknrollCaptain,CrunchABunch,BethWheeler 81-0
7Sep24 2Stga1/2 sy Qua 1 :293 1:003 1:294 1:592 -- x2/8 6dis 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis ConnorJrCha L WinLousOrDraw,ErinwoodBigrig,WiskKeyK 66-2
26Aug24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :27 :563 1:261 1:564 26 7/8 12 11 64 821 833¢ :362 2:032 CushingMit 23.90 GoingMyWay,QuickKick,OneBettor 73-0
20Aug24 1Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :274 :581 1:27 1:562 57 6/7 33 42¡ 52£ 63¡ 64£ :294 1:572 CushingMit 8.80 MaggieBlueEyes,OneBettor,GoingMyWay 69-0
6Aug24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :28 :56 1:243 1:54 49 2/6 11 2£ 35¡ 611 622£ :33 1:583 CushingMit 7.30 CherisChoice,BettorsFirst,Lastminutedecision 68-0
26Jul24 2VD7/8 ft Fmnw1750cd $4,500 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:563 60 2/8 33 33¢ 42 64 64¡ :294 1:572 ConnorJrCha 24.25 DontTrip,TheMomaDance,TeamColors- 76-0

4
Green R

ARMENIAN PRINCESS br f 3 So Surreal-Bad Bad Diva-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Krikorian Breeding-Racing,Royalston,MA
Breeder: K William Krikorian,MA

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1351-251-198-199-.316)

4-1
Tr-K WILLIAM KRIKORIAN

(33-3-2-2-.145)
*Last Tr - K William Krikorian

1:583 PRC5/8

3, 1:583 PRC5/8
Power # 42

2024: 18 1 0 0 $11,075
2023: 5 0 0 0 $500
Life: 23 1 0 0 $11,575

LAST 5 STS. - $2,575
21Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:542 62 4/7 610 66 4o3 43 55£ :294 1:553 SwitzerJrKev 25.90 EmmaRozze,PerfectSet,QuickKick 80-0
15Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Mass Stk $40,000 1 :283 :59 1:28 1:562 54 1/6 43 43 43¡ x57 *510 dq6 :294 1:582 MontiDre 17.80 RealShadyLady,ValentineRose,OneBettor dq6 54-0
7Oct24 4Prc5/8 gd Nw1pmlt $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:251 1:54 56 1/7 712 77 6o5 56 612¢ :301 1:562 KakaleyMat 78.80 Feelinlikeacaptain,Concealed,RaceMeMaverick 60-0
30Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Mnw500pscd $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:552 55 7/7 78 75¡ 6xo4 68 68¡ :30 1:57 SwitzerJrKev 27.10 Ladyshootstheblues,Sheplaysforkeeps,GraySkies 70-0
23Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft Mass Stk $40,000 1 :28 :582 1:281 1:561 50 3/5 44 43 4o3¢ 43 512¢ :294 1:583 SwitzerJrKev 49.50 ColorMeSweet,GoingMyWay,MaggieBlueEyes 63-0
16Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Fmnw2pmlt $13,500 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:563 51 5/8 812 816 816 810 710¢ :29 1:583 RandallJay 33.50 GoingMyWay,RealShadyLady,HeidesWatching 80-0
9Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Fmnw2pmlt $13,500 1 :28 :571 1:262 1:55 52 5/7 78¡ 76 79¡ 69¡ 514¡ :293 1:574 SwitzerJrKev 59.10 ColorMeSweet,BeantownAce,GoingMyWay 72-0
2Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :284 :581 1:272 1:552 53 4/8 55¡ 65¡ 63¡ 57¡ 611¢ :293 1:573 MontiDre 25.10 ColorMeSweet,GoingMyWay,ThePerfume 76-0
26Aug24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :27 :563 1:261 1:564 57 4/8 89 8o6 4oo3 43 51£ :302 1:571 MillerTyl 11.70 GoingMyWay,QuickKick,OneBettor 73-0

5
Black R

STARZY b f 3 Shadow Play-Imthebig Star-Art Major
Owner: Todd M O'Dea,Winchendon,MA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

TODD O'DEA 195 r blu-wh-b go (141-12-11-8-.147)

6-1
Tr-TODD O'DEA
(120-10-6-6-.128)

2:001 FLMD1/2
2, 2:001 FLMD1/2
Power # 39

2024: 21 0 0 0 $2,640
2023: 11 1 1 3 $6,715
Life: 32 1 1 3 $9,355

LAST 5 STS. - $765
21Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:542 62 3/7 34 32 53¡ 54 66¡ :294 1:553 O'DeaTod 44.40 EmmaRozze,PerfectSet,QuickKick 80-0
15Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :271 :573 1:271 1:582 53 6/6 67 66¡ 6o4 64 51¢ :303 1:583 O'DeaTod 39.60 PerfectSet,EndlessWager,HeidesWatching 54-0
1Oct24 3Frybg1/2 ft Nw1pmlt $3,800 1 :293 :594 1:292 2:001 59 2/7 32¢ 32 44¡ 45¢ 54 :304 2:01 O'DeaTod 26.10 NaturalHistory,GreysonsPacin,BossTown 64-0
23Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:544 30 7/8 76 77 819 828 839£ :323 2:024 O'DeaTod 155.90 Concealed,HistoryLesson,CrimsonPine 63-0
9Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Fmnw2pmlt $13,500 1 :28 :571 1:262 1:55 49 3/7 55¡ 54 66¡ 710 717£ :31 1:583 O'DeaTod 80.30 ColorMeSweet,BeantownAce,GoingMyWay 72-0
2Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :284 :581 1:272 1:552 44 6/8 77¡ 76¡ 8o6¡ 817 821 :31 1:593 O'DeaTod 29.00 ColorMeSweet,GoingMyWay,ThePerfume 76-0
26Aug24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :27 :563 1:261 1:564 52 1/8 22 21 5o3¡ 65 67¡ :312 1:581 O'DeaTod 40.90 GoingMyWay,QuickKick,OneBettor 73-0
13Aug24 2Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $8,500 1 :27 :56 1:244 1:532 61 1/7 45 43 45¡ 68¡ 716£ :31 1:564 O'DeaTod L 34.40 VirtualSuccess,Sheplaysforkeeps,Coocooforcoco 80-0
6Aug24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :28 :56 1:243 1:54 57 6/6 68¡ 68£ 69¡ 510 514¡ :302 1:564 O'DeaTod L 81.60 CherisChoice,BettorsFirst,Lastminutedecision 68-0

6
Yellow R

HEIDES WATCHING (L) b f 3 He's Watching-Victorias Place-Village Jiffy
Owner: Alfred A Lang,Norton,MA;John G Sears,Norton,MA
Breeder: Cockshutt Stable & Carman Hie Stable Inc,ON, CA

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (1344-184-194-167-.259)

9-2
Tr-BRYANT SEARS

(76-10-5-10-.212)

1:571 PRC5/8

3, 1:571 PRC5/8
Power # 69

2024: 19 1 2 6 $13,288
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 1 2 6 $13,288

LAST 5 STS. - $7,180
21Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:542 62 6/7 711 77 6o4¡ 76 76£ :294 1:554 MontiDre L 17.20 EmmaRozze,PerfectSet,QuickKick 80-0
15Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :271 :573 1:271 1:582 53 5/6 11 11¡ 2¡ 21 3¢ :311 1:582 MontiDre L *.80 PerfectSet,EndlessWager,HeidesWatching 54-0
7Oct24 2Prc5/8 wf Maiden $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:571 64 7/7 11 11 11 1¡ 1hd :292 1:571 MontiDre L 55.40 HeidesWatching,Betfromthebeach,EndlessWager 60-0
30Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Maiden $10,000 1 :28 :58 1:264 1:56 58 4/7 21 21 21¡ 31 41¡ :291 1:561 MontiDre L 14.00 CrimsonPine,Betfromthebeach,AmericanRodeo 70-0
23Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:544 58 6/8 65 65 67¡ 67 611£ :292 1:571 ZeronSco L 20.40 Concealed,HistoryLesson,CrimsonPine 63-0
16Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Fmnw2pmlt $13,500 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:563 58 3/8 35 35 44¡ 42 34¡ :301 1:572 MontiDre L 10.10 GoingMyWay,RealShadyLady,HeidesWatching 80-0
30Aug24 5KD5/8 ft F-Nw1r5500l $4,292 1 :271 :58 1:272 1:553 58 4/7 11¡ 31¡ 31¡ 31¢ 31 :281 1:554 BoydNic 7.50 FreightTrainBaby,HorizonSeelster,HeidesWatching 75-0
23Aug24 1KD5/8 ft F-Nw1r5000l $4,234 1 :281 1:002 1:284 1:572 53 5/7 11¡ 12¢ 22 22¢ 36 :292 1:583 BoydNic 3.25 LanesideIncontrol,FreightTrainBaby,HeidesWatching 71-0
16Aug24 9KD5/8 ft F-8000clmhp $3,504 1 :264 :573 1:261 1:553 51 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 34£ 59¡ 713¡ :31 1:581 BoydNic 28.70 MajesticVirgin,AcefortyfourDaisy,MissyRocks 78-0
PRC - 10/28/24 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:00 p.m.



2 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

2ND HALF EARLY DOUBLE $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA $.20
SUPERFECTA

4 YEAR OLDS AND UNDER NON WINNERS 1 EXTENDED PARI MUTUEL RACE LIFETIME MARES,
MASSACHUSETTS BRED OR OWNED ALLOWED 1 WIN LIFETIME Purse $11,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-4-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

BETFROMTHEBEACH (L) b g 3 Betting Line-La Playa Brava-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Joseph A Trice,Hampden,ME
Breeder: David S Willmot & Clay Harland Horner,ON, CA

W. DREW CAMPBELL 170 or-blk-wh (1146-154-145-154-.249)

12-1
Tr-JIMMY NICKERSON

(476-87-84-55-.319) Power # 54

2024: 21 0 5 3 $18,485
2023: 8 0 1 3 $6,855
Life: 29 0 6 6 $25,340

LAST 5 STS. - $5,480
21Oct24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:54 66 2/7 43 54 75£ 75 74 :284 1:544 AthearnMat L 23.90 WhatsForSuppaah,Hessomstranger,IsleOfMan 80-0
15Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:251 1:542 64 3/8 55 66 78¡ 76¡ 69¡ :292 1:561 AthearnMat 8.50 Concealed,Hessomstranger,NaturalHistory 54-0
7Oct24 2Prc5/8 wf Maiden $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:571 63 4/7 32 21 21 2¡ 2hd :291 1:571 GingrasYan 3.10 HeidesWatching,Betfromthebeach,EndlessWager 60-0
30Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Maiden $10,000 1 :28 :58 1:264 1:56 58 5/7 32 32 3o2¡ 2¡ 21 :29 1:561 GingrasYan *.80 CrimsonPine,Betfromthebeach,AmericanRodeo 70-0
24Sep24 7Cumb1/2 ft Nw1pm* $4,000 1 :284 1:00 1:29 1:594 62 7/7 33¡ 33¡ 33¢ 32¢ 31¡ :302 2:00 HallAar 1.60 SaluteAmerica,GreysonsPacin,Betfromthebeach 65-0
16Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :263 :553 1:223 1:521 75 3/7 57 55 59¡ 54¡ 48£ :293 1:54 AthearnMat 88.30 JonILoveDat,LewNotLou,MyBoyElroy 80-0
9Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:55 53 5/9 3o1¡ 64¡ 86¡ 810 613¡ :294 1:573 AthearnMat 16.70 PokerSy,Concealed,NaturalHistory 72-0
2Sep24 5Wind1/2 ft Nw1pmlt $5,000 1 :303 1:004 1:302 2:002 9 2/7 11 21 2x1¡ 7dis 749¢be :393 2:101 HallAar 1.60 Calistoga,AllyMac,Crazierthebettor broken equip 72-0

2
Blue

BIG PLAN STAN br c 3 Huntsville-Stirling Electra-Roll With Joe
Owner: Alroy A Chow,Topsham,ME;Stanley Sclar,Lewiston,ME
Breeder: Jennifer C Davis,OH;Andrea R Lehmann,NY

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1044-115-152-157-.241)

15-1
Tr-MICHAEL GRAFFAM

(341-41-42-56-.243) Power # 33

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

LAST 5 STS. - $0
22Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Qua T-P 1 :284 :593 1:281 1:571 -- 1/4 47¡ 44 410 411 421be :311 2:012 GraffamNic SwiftyRun,HungryForKisses,JkWillPower broken equip 75-0

3
White R

CRAZIERTHEBETTOR b f 3 Bettor's Delight-Crazy on You-Always a Virgin
Owner: Brian J Kelley II,Augusta,ME
Breeder: B Bongiorno,NJ;B K Lambos & D Liberatos,NY

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2559-515-423-356-.339)

8-1
Tr-BRIAN KELLEY II

(28-4-6-4-.310)

2:002 BANG1/2

3, 2:002 BANG1/2
Power # 59

2024: 11 1 1 2 $5,668
2023: 4 0 1 1 $6,461
Life: 15 1 2 3 $12,129

LAST 5 STS. - $3,678
20Oct24 3Bang1/2 ft Maidens $3,800 1 :293 1:011 1:303 2:002 53 3/5 11 11¡ 1¢ 11£ 12£ :294 2:002 HallAar *1.00 Crazierthebettor,ZoesPreciousRn,BossTown 59-0
13Oct24 2Bang1/2 ft Nw2pmrl $4,200 1 :292 1:00 1:303 2:00 53 8/8 815 8o9¡ 5o3 77¢ 710 :304 2:02 CampbellW. 61.60 MorninCaptain,SaluteAmerica,PushYourLuck 53-0
4Oct24 4Frybg1/2 ft Nw1pmlt $4,000 1 :29 :594 1:294 1:594 63 2/5 33 32¡ 3o3 22 21 :293 2:00 HallAar 2.60 GreysonsPacin,Crazierthebettor,ShesInDaTrunk 67-0
27Sep24 9Cumb1/2 ft Fmnw750* $3,800 1 :283 :59 1:281 1:582 66 5/6 68¢ 69¢ 65¡ 55¢ 54 :30 1:591 CaseJrWal 9.50 Mcnugget,Easteriffic,KeaIsland 70-0
21Sep24 3Farm1/2 ft Nw2pmlt $4,900 1 :31 1:011 1:311 1:593 56 1/4 33¢ 33 33£ 35£ 36¢ :284 2:004 CaseJrWal 6.00 IbiteAskDoug,QuentinQuarantino,Crazierthebettor 64-0
8Sep24 6Bang1/2 ft Nw1pmrl $4,000 1 :291 :593 1:284 1:593 48 2/8 57£ 56£ 610 64¢ 69£ :304 2:013 CampbellHea 2.70 PowerMaster,Summertime,BossTown 67-0
2Sep24 5Wind1/2 ft Nw1pmlt $5,000 1 :303 1:004 1:302 2:002 54 3/7 42¡ 44 44¡ 32£ 34 :30 2:011 CampbellHea 16.00 Calistoga,AllyMac,Crazierthebettor 72-0
29Aug24 3Wind1/2 ft Nw1pmlt $3,800 1 :292 :592 1:281 1:58 53 7/8 4o2£ 56¡ 59£ 517 515¢ :304 2:01 Asher-StalbaumWin14.00 Calistoga,Betfromthebeach,RaceMeMaverick 72-0

4
Green R

NATURAL HISTORY (L) b g 3 Sweet Lou-Living History-Art Major
Owner: Robert J Kluchevitz,Blackstone,MA
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1351-251-198-199-.316)

3-1
Tr-ZACKARY GRAY
(424-45-67-58-.240)

1:52 MEA5/8 Q

3, 1:52 MEA5/8 Q
Power # 69

2024: 15 2 1 2 $13,842
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 1 2 $13,842

LAST 5 STS. - $4,905
21Oct24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:54 68 6/7 65 4o3 2o1 42¡ 52¢ :292 1:542 SwitzerJrKev L 2.80 WhatsForSuppaah,Hessomstranger,IsleOfMan 80-0
15Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:251 1:542 71 6/8 66 5o5 43 32 33¢ :291 1:55 SwitzerJrKev L 4.60 Concealed,Hessomstranger,NaturalHistory 54-0
4Oct24 1Frybg1/2 ft Nw2pmlt $4,200 1 :283 :572 1:27 1:572 75 2/5 32£ 2o1¢ 21 21 2¡ :301 1:572 HarringtonAnd L *1.30 MorninCaptain,NaturalHistory,SaluteAmerica 67-0
1Oct24 3Frybg1/2 ft Nw1pmlt $3,800 1 :293 :594 1:292 2:001 63 7/7 68¡ 4o2¡ 2o£ 21 1£ :303 2:001 WilsonSte L 2.20 NaturalHistory,GreysonsPacin,BossTown 64-0
16Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :263 :553 1:223 1:521 67 4/7 34 32 22 2ip 2 617 :323 1:553 RangerBru L *1.20 JonILoveDat,LewNotLou,MyBoyElroy 80-0
9Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:55 67 8/9 89¡ 7o5¡ 5o4 32¡ 3£ :274 1:551 RangerBru L 5.80 PokerSy,Concealed,NaturalHistory 72-0
2Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :281 :564 1:253 1:541 69 6/7 68 69 5o6¡ 45 42¢ :274 1:543 RangerBru L 47.30 TripleSevens,Concealed,BeantownDeuce 76-0
26Aug24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :272 :572 1:252 1:54 64 6/7 11 21 2o¢ 33 610 :303 1:56 AthearnMat L 2.80 PerfectPour,Concealed,LewNotLou 73-0

5
Black R

EMMA ROZZE (L) b f 3 Artistic Fella-Pembroke Violet-Baron Biltmore
Owner: Valerie M Grondin,Corinna,ME;William H Underhill,Stetson,ME
Breeder: Valerie M Grondin,ME

HEATH CAMPBELL 140 or-blk (612-90-121-104-.314)

9-5
Tr-VALERIE GRONDIN

(296-64-74-52-.414)

1:542 PRC5/8

3, 1:542 PRC5/8
Power # 93

2024: 9 2 3 2 $54,011
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 3 2 $54,011

LAST 5 STS. - $43,701
21Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:542 68 5/7 12 11 11 11 12¢ :291 1:542 CampbellHea L *.10 EmmaRozze,PerfectSet,QuickKick 80-0
12Oct24 4Bang1/2 ft Me Ss 3yof $96,143 1 :28 :571 1:271 1:581 68 5/8 12 2¢ 21¢ 21¢ 22¢ :311 1:583 CampbellHea 8.60 Gowestyounggrace,EmmaRozze,WhosPerfect 55-0
2Oct24 2Frybg1/2 ft Me Ss 3yof $19,697 1 :284 :583 1:284 1:584 69 3/5 11£ 11¡ 15 16 16¡ :30 1:584 CampbellHea .00 EmmaRozze,GhostOfYou,AnimoreSass 62-0
25Sep24 3Cumb1/2 ft Me Ss 3yf* $19,921 1 :29 1:002 1:302 1:594 60 4/6 1o1¢ 21£ 21¡ 31£ 32¢ :293 2:001 CampbellHea 22.30 Gowestyounggrace,WhosPerfect,EmmaRozze 64-0
16Sep24 2Farm1/2 ft Me Ss 3yof $19,922 1 :291 :59 1:282 1:571 63 5/6 55¡ 56 5o2¡ 44£ 38£ :301 1:59 CampbellHea 20.50 Gowestyounggrace,MySweetRevenge,EmmaRozze 83-0
2Sep24 1Wind1/2 ft Me Ss 3yof $19,921 1 :294 1:003 1:302 1:59 62 3/6 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ :284 1:592 CampbellHea 11.40 Gowestyounggrace,EmmaRozze,WhosPerfect 72-0
26Aug24 2Wind1/2 ft Me Ss 3yof $19,322 1 :293 1:012 1:313 2:011 60 1/6 21¡ 21¢ 31£ 31 2¡ :291 2:011 CampbellHea 4.60 MrsFoxyRoxy,EmmaRozze,GhostOfYou 76-0
15Aug24 1Skow1/2 ft Qua 1 :294 :592 1:30 2:001 -- 3/3 21¡ 21£ 22¡ 23 25¡ :304 2:011 CampbellHea SouthwindTerror,EmmaRozze,GreysonsPacin 72-0

6
Yellow R

PERFECT SET br f 3 Betterthancheddar-Village Brass-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: James A Behrendt,Lyme,CT
Breeder: Murray L Brethour & Daniel Sarafian,ON, CA

BRUCE RANGER red-go-blk (972-189-145-113-.316)

5-1
Tr-RANDY BICKMORE

(305-33-36-38-.215)

1:582 PRC5/8
2:00 KD5/8 Q

3, 1:582 PRC5/8
Power # 53

2024: 10 1 1 0 $10,260
2023: 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 0 $10,260

LAST 5 STS. - $8,625
21Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:542 67 7/7 22 21 32 32 22¢ :291 1:544 RangerBru 12.50 EmmaRozze,PerfectSet,QuickKick 80-0
15Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Fmnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :271 :573 1:271 1:582 54 3/6 21 21¡ 1o¡ 11 1¢ :311 1:582 RangerBru 3.00 PerfectSet,EndlessWager,HeidesWatching 54-0
7Oct24 2Prc5/8 wf Maiden $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:571 56 6/7 77 76 7o4¡ 74¡ 78 :301 1:584 RangerBru 13.50 HeidesWatching,Betfromthebeach,EndlessWager 60-0
1Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Qua T-P 1 :284 :581 1:27 1:554 -- 4/5 22 22 32 33¢ 411 :303 1:58 MontiDre Feelinlikeacaptain,BillBauer,CryptoCash 64-0
9May24 1Wbsb7/8 ft 3f-Nw5000lcd $11,680 1 :272 :572 1:252 1:54 63 8/10 11¡ 21¡ 43£ 55¢ 64¢ :283 1:544 RoyLou 9.75 SuntanCity,DontmessWithmolly,NorthernHalo 53-0
2May24 7Wbsb7/8 ft F-Nw1r7500l $12,410 1 :272 :571 1:241 1:52 66 4/10 45£ 45£ 57¡ 58¡ 66¢ :273 1:531 MacdonaldBre 86.40 Jacinda,MatthewsRita,PLRinchenia 60-0
19Apr24 7Wbsb7/8 ft F-Nw1r7600l $12,410 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:541 60 2/10 45¡ 46¡ 56¢ 67¢ 89£ :283 1:561 FilionSyl 58.25 SorchaSeelster,PLRinchenia,AcefortyfourBella 48-0
12Apr24 1Wbsb7/8 gd F-Nw1r7500l $12,580 1 :292 :574 1:283 1:574 46 9/9 816 818 8o11 811 815¡ :30 2:004 McclureBob 49.00 MikisDuchess,Jacinda,RazzinJazz 39-1

7
Pink R

ISLE OF MAN b g 3 Manhardt-Nojoke Island-Island Fantasy
Owner: Ronald Walter Prohm,Marine City,MI;Geoffrey W Howles,Clarkson,MI
Breeder: Rick Howles,MI

JAMES HARDY 170 wh-grn-l blu (451-53-60-68-.242)

4-1
Tr-JOLENE ANDREWS

(232-32-38-31-.273)

1:57 NFLD1/2 Q
2:07 ALLGN1/2

3, 1:57 NFLD1/2 Q
Power # 76

2024: 16 1 3 3 $35,917
2023: 7 1 4 1 $30,728
Life: 23 2 7 4 $66,645

LAST 5 STS. - $15,610
21Oct24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:54 70 7/7 76 6o5 4o2¢ 21 3£ :29 1:541 HardyJam 3.20 WhatsForSuppaah,Hessomstranger,IsleOfMan 80-0
15Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:251 1:542 67 5/8 78 78 6o7¡ 44 45£ :29 1:553 HardyJam 1.60 Concealed,Hessomstranger,NaturalHistory 54-0
26Sep24 13Lud1/2 gd Grlake 3cp $20,000 1 :294 1:034 1:331 2:061 -- 1/5 -- -- -- -- 5 MasseyKod .00 MrPnut,Seeyalaterbye,KourageousKey 72-3
16Sep24 8Cntrv1/2 gd Mifs 3cp $11,000 1 :292 :592 1:293 1:584 -- 4/5 -- -- -- -- 5 MoodyJoh .00 KourageousKey,MrPnut,DecidingFactor 81-3
3Sep24 8Hstng1/2 gd Mss-Fl 3cp $98,000 1 :282 :584 1:28 1:561 73 [6/6 55£ 5o4¢ 4o2¡ 32 32£ :282 1:564 IrvineJus .00 MrPnut,KourageousKey,IsleOfMan 2nd tier 72-0
27Aug2415Hstng1/2 gd Mifs 3cp $8,050 1 :283 :584 1:283 1:573 67 2/6 33¡ 33¡ 33 21¡ 21¢ :283 1:574 IrvineJus .00 BornWild,IsleOfMan,CaptainCandyMan 92-3
19Aug24 8Hart1/2 gd Mifs 3cp $11,000 1 :281 :592 1:283 1:584 66 3/5 59¡ 2o1 2o1 43£ 511¢ :321 2:01 MasseyKod .00 KourageousKey,Seeyalaterbye,MrPnut 69-3
10Aug24 9Mdlnd1/2 gd Mifs 3cp $11,000 1 :294 1:00 1:294 2:00 75 3/5 12¡ 1hd 1¡ 1x2 *x22 dq3 :303 2:002 MasseyKod .00 KourageousKey,IsleOfMan-,MrPnut+ dq3 71-3
PRC - 10/28/24 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (3-4-5) $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
5 YEAR OLDS AND UNDER NON WINNERS 3 EXTENDED PARI MUTUEL RACES LIFETIME MARES,

MASSACHUSETTS BRED OR OWNED ALLOWED 1 WIN LIFETIME Purse $15,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-4-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

MY BOY ELROY b g 3 In the Arsenal-Docdor Valentia-Western Hanover
Owner: W G Fisher,W Newfield,ME;R Paul D'Amelio II,W Newfield,ME;J Greg Tulloch,Gorham,ME
Breeder: Pine Hill Stables,NY

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (1344-184-194-167-.259)

6-1
Tr-RALPH D'AMELIO II

(146-15-14-24-.211)

1:532 PRC5/8
1:552 PRC5/8

3, 1:532 PRC5/8
Power # 81

2024: 15 1 3 4 $23,370
2023: 7 1 3 1 $19,900
Life: 22 2 6 5 $43,270

LAST 5 STS. - $12,095
7Oct24 8Prc5/8 gd Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :263 :543 1:224 1:523 72 7/8 48 44¡ 34 34 34¢ :294 1:532 MontiDre 3.50 IsleCoach,LoneSurvivor,MyBoyElroy 60-0
30Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :28 :564 1:244 1:532 73 2/7 21 12 12 13 1nk :283 1:532 RandallJay 1.70 MyBoyElroy,Concealed,GWT 70-0
23Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:531 72 1/6 32 32¡ 2o3 25 25 :284 1:541 RandallJay 7.30 IslandWarrior,MyBoyElroy,TwinBCrunchTime 63-0
16Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :263 :553 1:223 1:521 80 7/7 22 21 34 43¡ 35¢ :294 1:531 RandallJay 5.80 JonILoveDat,LewNotLou,MyBoyElroy 80-0
10Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:53 73 2/8 21 12 12 12 43£ :30 1:534 RandallJay 5.60 TripleSevens,PembrokeRevenge,TwinBCrunchTime 75-0
20Aug24 2Prc5/8 ft Hgnw1pmlt $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:241 1:533 75 8/8 11 12 13 13 2nk :292 1:533 RandallJay *1.90 BettorsFirst,MyBoyElroy,PerfectPour 69-0
13Aug24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:523 74 6/9 98 912 911 99 88¢ :282 1:541 RandallJay 30.00 Hngryfrvctry,ClrwtrCrg,MystrBlJnN 80-0
16Jul24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:253 1:544 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SwtStrtL,QntnQrntn,Gthshwnthrd scrtchd-injured 90-0
9Jul24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $12,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:533 68 4/8 54 55 65 74 66¡ :283 1:544 SwitzerJrKev 20.30 FavorableDraw,Getheshowontheroad,SweetStreetLou 87-0

2
Blue R

GETHESHOWONTHEROAD
(L) b g 3 Betting Line-Come See the Show-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Paul A London,Hull,MA;Kathleen B Brewer,Newburyport,MA
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY;Maumee River Stables,IN

BRUCE RANGER red-go-blk (972-189-145-113-.316)

4-1
Tr-KATHLEEN BREWER

(242-24-34-32-.221)

1:533 PRC5/8

3, 1:533 PRC5/8
Power # 52

2024: 16 3 2 2 $31,300
2023: 6 0 0 0 $1,725
Life: 22 3 2 2 $33,025

LAST 5 STS. - $9,030

21Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:534 71 1/8 57¡ 57 3o2¡ 2¡ 11¢ :291 1:534 RangerBru L 7.80 Getheshowontheroad,Concealed,Feelinlikeacaptain 80-0
15Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw3pmlt $15,000 1 :28 :561 1:25 1:542 70 4/8 67 69 74 64¡ 43 :291 1:55 RangerBru L 13.20 QntnQrntn,BrstlMntn,TwnBCrnchTm 54-0
7Oct24 7Prc5/8 gd W3-5pmlt $17,000 1 :263 :55 1:223 1:512 55 1/8 34 35 48 818 826£ :323 1:564 RangerBru L 17.80 RenaissanceDeo,CautiousClay,TripleSevens 60-0
30Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:534 67 4/8 610 7o6¡ 74¢ 75 73¡ :29 1:542 RangerBru L *1.60 ShipShipHooray,PrinceGalaxy,TwinBCrunchTime 70-0
23Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:531 69 5/6 65 65¡ 65£ 610 47£ :284 1:544 RangerBru L 1.20 IslandWarrior,MyBoyElroy,TwinBCrunchTime 63-0
16Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:54 73 7/8 12 11¡ 16 11 43¢ :31 1:543 RangerBru L *.80 PembrokeRevenge,BettorsFirst,MorninCaptain 80-0
2Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:522 77 6/8 64¡ 69¡ 74£ 74 62£ :28 1:53 RangerBru 32.10 BangAhUey,AndyMacHanover,JdCamdenGb 76-0
26Aug24 5Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :261 :541 1:214 1:504 78 5/8 611 69 6oo5¡ 88¡ 810¢ :30 1:524 BeckwithBre 7.80 AndyMacHanover,MachSeelster,JdCamdenGb 73-0
20Aug24 4Prc5/8 ft W2-4pmlt $16,000 1 :27 :561 1:244 1:533 73 3/8 55 5o3¢ 3o1¡ 31 51¡ :284 1:534 CushingMit 37.20 BangAhUey,SweetStreetLou,AndyMacHanover 69-0

3
White R

PEMBROKE REVENGE b g 4 Baron Biltmore-Pembroke Oasis-American Ideal
Owner: John H Dunleavy Jr,Hollis,NH
Breeder: William L Varney,ME

JAMES HARDY 170 wh-grn-l blu (451-53-60-68-.242)

15-1
Tr-JOHN DUNLEAVY JR

(19-2-3-3-.246)

1:54 PRC5/8
2:001 BANG1/2

4, 1:54 PRC5/8
Power # 60

2024: 19 2 3 3 $30,080
2023: 20 1 1 0 $15,754
Life: 40 3 4 3 $46,405

LAST 5 STS. - $8,670
21Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw3pmlt $15,000 1 :271 :562 1:24 1:523 54 4/7 44 3o2 3o1£ x4x2¡ 623 :324 1:571 RangerBru 7.40 Hungryforvictory,SweetStreetLou,JdCamdenGb 80-0
15Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw3pmlt $15,000 1 :28 :561 1:25 1:542 69 6/8 79 711 6oo3¡ 53¡ 64£ :294 1:552 HardyJam 44.10 QntnQrntn,BrstlMntn,TwnBCrnchTm 54-0
7Oct24 7Prc5/8 gd W3-5pmlt $17,000 1 :263 :55 1:223 1:512 67 3/8 79 710 5o8¡ 410 714¢ :30 1:541 MontiDre 27.30 RenaissanceDeo,CautiousClay,TripleSevens 60-0
23Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :281 :564 1:244 1:524 75 1/7 33 42¢ 42¡ 32 33£ :282 1:533 HardyJam 35.40 MachSeelster,CautiousClay,PembrokeRevenge 63-0
16Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:54 75 2/8 48 45£ 3oo14 21 1ns :273 1:54 HardyJam 5.20 PembrokeRevenge,BettorsFirst,MorninCaptain 80-0
10Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:53 73 4/8 54 5o5 4o3¢ 32¡ 23 :291 1:533 HardyJam 5.70 TripleSevens,PembrokeRevenge,TwinBCrunchTime 75-0
2Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :274 :563 1:251 1:543 68 4/7 66¡ 4o2¡ 4o2 2¡ 2£ :291 1:544 HardyJam 8.20 PerfectPour,PembrokeRevenge,TwinBCrunchTime 76-0
26Aug24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :28 :572 1:25 1:543 66 7/8 78 78 77¡ 67¡ 44¡ :29 1:552 HardyJam 27.30 CherisChoice,TwinBCrunchTime,Winwithawhisper 73-0
20Aug24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:53 71 3/6 57 57 4o6¢ 46 47¢ :283 1:542 SwitzerJrKev 8.30 MikisFinest,ClearwaterCourage,TwinBCrunchTime 69-0

4
Green R

JD CAMDEN GB b h 4 Sweet Lou-Special Sweetheart-Western Ideal
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Camden Stud,EN

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1044-115-152-157-.241)

3-1
Tr-JOSEPH NELSON
(166-28-29-27-.320)

1:541 OAKGR5/8
2:333 FT_GB

4, 1:541 OAKGR5/8
Power # 54

2024: 23 2 6 3 $42,255
2023: 11 4 1 0 $5,545
Life: 41 6 7 3 $51,638

LAST 5 STS. - $4,085
21Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw3pmlt $15,000 1 :271 :562 1:24 1:523 77 2/7 21 21 21¡ 21 3¢ :282 1:523 GraffamNic 10.20 Hungryforvictory,SweetStreetLou,JdCamdenGb 80-0
15Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw3pmlt $15,000 1 :28 :561 1:25 1:542 66 8/8 810 813 8o5 86¡ 78£ :301 1:561 SwitzerJrKev 15.50 QntnQrntn,BrstlMntn,TwnBCrnchTm 54-0
1Oct24 4Frybg1/2 ft Wo2x4pm $4,500 1 :274 :581 1:284 1:582 64 1/5 33£ 3o1£ 1ns 34 47£ :311 2:00 CaseJrWal L *.30 CherisChoice,IbiteAskDoug,Callaland 64-0
19Sep24 1Farm1/2 ft Wo2x4pm $4,500 1 :292 :583 1:281 1:582 63 5/5 44¢ 42¢ 2o¢ 2ns 2¢ :301 1:582 CampbellHea L *.60 AlwaysAMystery,JdCamdenGb,Shou-Lao 80-0
9Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :264 :543 1:233 1:522 75 4/9 64¡ 64¡ 4o2¡ 42¡ 54¡ :291 1:531 GraffamNic 5.00 MajorDecision,MachSeelster,AndyMacHanover 72-0
2Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:522 78 5/8 53¡ 54¡ 4o1¡ 31¢ 31¢ :282 1:523 GraffamNic 12.10 BangAhUey,AndyMacHanover,JdCamdenGb 76-0
26Aug24 5Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :261 :541 1:214 1:504 86 3/8 59 57 5o5 55 33¢ :283 1:512 GraffamNic 22.60 AndyMacHanover,MachSeelster,JdCamdenGb 73-0
20Aug24 4Prc5/8 ft W2-4pmlt $16,000 1 :27 :561 1:244 1:533 73 2/8 31 32 63¡ 84¡ 72¡ :283 1:54 GraffamNic 7.80 BangAhUey,SweetStreetLou,AndyMacHanover 69-0
13Aug24 4Prc5/8 ft W2-4pmlt $16,000 1 :263 :542 1:224 1:513 83 3/8 53¡ 53¡ 64¡ 54 54¢ :284 1:522 GraffamNic 19.50 GoliathHanover,AndyMacHanover,SweetStreetLou 80-0

5
Black R

DIVINE COSMO (L) b g 3 Lazarus N-Kings Ideal-American Ideal
Owner: Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ
Breeder: Curran Racing LLC,NY

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2559-515-423-356-.339)

7-2
Tr-MARK BECKWITH
(667-188-101-78-.405)

1:533 PRC5/8
1:57 STGA1/2

3, 1:533 PRC5/8
Power # 56

2024: 23 1 1 1 $15,720
2023: 10 1 2 3 $21,850
Life: 33 2 3 4 $37,570

LAST 5 STS. - $1,320
22Oct24 2Stga1/2 ft Nw2000l5cd $5,000 1 :271 :544 1:232 1:541 70 2/8 4o5¢ 4o6¢ 5o9 47¡ 48¡ :303 1:554 HennesseyWal L *1.15 TeamBest,CocosfellaA,SassyHanover 70-0
10Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :543 1:241 1:542 72 2/9 31¡ 3xo1¡ 2oo1 21 *1ns dq4 :30 1:542 BeckwithBre L 8.20 DivineCosmo-,FrankDeford+,StarSpeaker+ dq4 59-0
5Oct24 13Stga1/2 ft Nw2000l5cd $5,000 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:554 69 4/8 33¢ 3o1£ 3o2£ 34¡ 65¡ :294 1:564 BeckwithBre L *.40 WarMemorial,SassyHanover,AhoyHanover 66-0
26Sep24 9MR1/2 sy Wo1-3pmlt $6,100 1 :284 :59 1:283 1:572 58 4/8 x4o4¡ 2o1 3o3¢ 48¡ 616 :312 2:003 StrattonCor L 9.40 CanneryRow,DiabloCanyon,KjNe 56-2
14Sep24 1Fhld1/2 ft Njsdf3cpl1 $10,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:522 78 5/6 510 57£ 57¡ 511 617 :292 1:554 StrattonCor L .00 RoyalDesire,Alritealritealrite,Swimwiththecurrent 81-0
4Sep24 8YR1/2 ft 20000clm $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:55 73 7/8 711 711 7o5¡ 74¡ 64¢ :282 1:554 StrattonJor L 47.00 Cahoots,YsDoItRight,ForeverFav 72-0
24Aug24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :271 :551 1:232 1:53 82 4/8 69¡ 610 5o3£ 63£ 63¢ :292 1:533 BrennanGeo L 14.20 IAintNoMack,Cahoots,JBGram 77-0
17Aug24 7YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :28 :581 1:27 1:554 68 3/8 56 56¡ 6o4 73¡ 64 :284 1:563 AhleJoh L 21.40 JBGram,Cahoots,IAintNoMack 74-0
6Aug24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :271 :564 1:243 1:533 74 7/8 56 3o1¡ 2o1 2¡ 1nk :284 1:533 BeckwithBre L 1.80 DivineCosmo,ClearwaterCourage,Hungryforvictory 68-0

6
Yellow R

SWEET STREET LOU b g 3 Sweet Lou-Rose Run Uptowngal-Dragon Again
Owner: Dale R & Kristian M Andersen,Foxboro,MA
Breeder: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;L Karr,NJ;etc.

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1351-251-198-199-.316)

2-1
Tr-DALE ANDERSEN

(18-2-3-3-.259)

1:54 PRC5/8
1:563 PCD5/8

3, 1:54 PRC5/8
Power # 52

2024: 22 2 3 3 $29,215
2023: 4 1 1 0 $10,500
Life: 26 3 4 3 $39,715

LAST 5 STS. - $8,155
21Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw3pmlt $15,000 1 :271 :562 1:24 1:523 77 3/7 32 42¢ 42£ 31¡ 2¢ :28 1:523 SwitzerJrKev 2.10 Hungryforvictory,SweetStreetLou,JdCamdenGb 80-0
14Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1250pscd $12,500 1 :264 :543 1:231 1:513 75 3/7 43 42¡ 3o1¡ 35 27¡ :293 1:53 SwitzerJrKev 15.60 BlackEditionN,SweetStreetLou,SeafoodTogo 51-0
7Oct24 7Prc5/8 gd W3-5pmlt $17,000 1 :263 :55 1:223 1:512 68 5/8 45 46 69¡ 612 613¡ :293 1:54 GraffamNic 23.80 RenaissanceDeo,CautiousClay,TripleSevens 60-0
30Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :261 :551 1:22 1:502 63 8/9 97¡ 98¡ ii915 919 *925¡ pl8 :302 1:552 RandallJay 140.80 LeannesChoice,RenaissanceDeo,CautiousClay pl8 70-0
23Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :281 :564 1:244 1:524 75 4/7 44 53¢ 5o3¡ 42¡ 44¢ :281 1:533 CushingRon 4.20 MachSeelster,CautiousClay,PembrokeRevenge 63-0
16Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:531 77 7/7 76 67 65¡ 63¡ 63¢ :274 1:534 CushingRon 50.10 BangAhUey,AndyMacHanover,MachSeelster 80-0
9Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :264 :543 1:233 1:522 73 7/9 97¡ 99¡ 96 86 87¡ :29 1:534 CushingRon 131.10 MajorDecision,MachSeelster,AndyMacHanover 72-0
26Aug24 5Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :261 :541 1:214 1:504 83 1/8 48 46 3o3¡ 33 66¡ :293 1:52 CushingRon 3.30 AndyMacHanover,MachSeelster,JdCamdenGb 73-0
20Aug24 4Prc5/8 ft W2-4pmlt $16,000 1 :27 :561 1:244 1:533 75 6/8 77 7o4£ 5o3 52¡ 2£ :282 1:534 CushingRon 15.60 BangAhUey,SweetStreetLou,AndyMacHanover 69-0
PRC - 10/28/24 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$.50 PICK 4 (4-5-6-7) 2ND LEG PICK 3 $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA
$.20 SUPERFECTA

4 YEARS AND OLDER HORSES AND GELDINGS WITH A TRACKMASTER RATING OF 70 OR LESS
(NW L2 70.5 - NW L4 71 -NW L6 71.5) WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE Purse $10,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-3-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

KEYSTONE MAXIM (L) b g 8 Western Ideal-Mai Katie-Shady Character
Owner: Mlefebvre Racing LLC,Beach Lake,PA;Chris R Lefebvre,Beach Lake,PA
Breeder: Estate Of George F Hempt Trust,PA

W. DREW CAMPBELL 170 or-blk-wh (1146-154-145-154-.249)

7-1
Tr-CHRIS LEFEBVRE

HR: 64.11 (123-23-19-12-.305)

1:592 CUMB1/2
1:554 PRC5/8

6, 1:552 PRC5/8
Power # 53

2024: 26 2 3 4 $12,389
2023: 32 6 3 4 $28,899
Life: 148 18 27 19 $132,463

LAST 5 STS. - $2,530
19Oct24 12Bang1/2 ft Nw1000l4cd $4,200 1 :28 :583 1:28 1:572 65 5/8 78£ 7o3£ 5oo3¡ 33 23¡ :292 1:58 CampbellW. L 10.90 Commondiscourtesy,KeystoneMaxim,HulasBoy 59-0
2Oct24 6Frybg1/2 ft Nw1450l5 $4,500 1 :29 :592 1:301 2:001 60 7/8 87£ 6o3£ 6o2¡ 62£ 53¡ :301 2:004 WatsonWal L 17.20 MissUBigMike,AmericanMaverick,Pyramid 62-0
29Sep24 2Cumb1/2 ft Madc Tm68* $4,700 1 :272 :571 1:272 1:58 61 7/7 710 77¢ 6o4£ 56¡ 59¡ :312 1:594 BresnahanJoh L 40.80 Polyester,Martaritaondarocks,LastSaneMan 67-0
22Sep24 2Cumb1/2 ft Nw1000l4* $4,000 1 :282 :583 1:281 1:583 62 7/8 77 7o6¡ 7o5£ 46¢ 36¢ :302 1:594 WatsonWal L 42.00 TimboSlice,ThroughTheFence,KeystoneMaxim 65-0
17Sep24 6Farm1/2 ft Nw1500l5 $4,500 1 :284 :582 1:274 1:59 61 6/6 68¢ 64£ 5o3£ 47 35¢ :312 2:00 CaseJrWal L 24.20 Elleofadeli,Gotti,KeystoneMaxim 84-0
2Sep24 8Wind1/2 ft Nw1500l5 $5,800 1 :283 :584 1:282 1:58 61 4/7 56¡ 54£ 63¡ 75 68 :303 1:593 CaseJrWal L 6.90 MachtuN,StorminMaverick,LordWilloughbyA 72-0
23Aug24 2Bang1/2 ft Nw1500l4cd $4,400 1 :283 :582 1:27 1:554 68 4/6 56£ 57 56¡ 56£ 510 :293 1:574 CaseJrWal L 7.20 RoseRunSlider,ForrestBlu,AlwaysAMystery 73-0

2
Blue R

BUERGER (L) b g 7 Blue Burner-Cleopatra Bluechip-Shadow Play
Owner: G Russell Austin,Westmoreland,NH
Breeder: Kurt F Schmidt & Kathy J Schmidt,AB, CA

HEATH CAMPBELL 140 or-blk (612-90-121-104-.314)

20-1
Tr-DAVID CROCHERE

HR: 62.77 (198-15-23-19-.172)

1:59 CUMB1/2
1:552 PRC5/8

6, 1:552 PRC5/8
Power # 47

2024: 23 2 1 2 $12,556
2023: 30 1 6 3 $20,674
Life: 144 10 20 25 $99,859

LAST 5 STS. - $736
21Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Trk<70 $10,000 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:554 56 5/8 67 3o2 3o1¡ 43 84£ :31 1:564 GraffamNic L 30.70 GetAlong,JJsDelivery,ChasingMoney 80-0
2Oct24 6Frybg1/2 ft Nw1450l5 $4,500 1 :29 :592 1:301 2:001 60 [8/8 54 74 83 72£ 74£ :302 2:011 GraffamNic L 21.30 MissUBigMike,AmericanMaverick,Pyramid 2nd tier 62-0
22Sep24 2Cumb1/2 ft Nw1000l4* $4,000 1 :282 :583 1:281 1:583 49 6/8 65¡ 5o5 8oo6£ 810 819¢ :324 2:022 SwitzerJrKev L 31.50 TimboSlice,ThroughTheFence,KeystoneMaxim 65-0
15Sep24 5Farm1/2 ft Nw2000l5 $4,800 1 :283 :583 1:28 1:59 62 [7/8 56¢ 5o2¢ 4o1¡ 41¢ 41¡ :31 1:591 SwitzerJrKev L 11.10 RealThing,MyPanther,FuriousBeach 2nd tier 79-0
7Sep24 6Bang1/2 ft Nw1500l4cd $4,400 1 :284 :592 1:274 1:564 65 1/6 33 43¡ 32¡ 31¡ 43¡ :291 1:572 CampbellHea L 24.20 BoMaster,CofeeCanCash,TheShining 67-0
1Sep24 5Wind1/2 ft Nw2000l5 $6,000 1 :292 :594 1:283 1:572 64 [8/8 54¡ 54¡ 41£ 33 35¢ :292 1:582 CampbellHea L 81.30 TwinBImpressive,SixbyHanover,Buerger 2nd tier 76-0
21Aug24 5Bang1/2 ft Nw1500l4cd $4,400 1 :273 :591 1:281 1:574 60 6/7 612 5o6¡ 67¢ 66¡ 68£ :30 1:593 CampbellHea L 47.00 BoMaster,DylansFuture,SouthernWinds 71-0

3
White R

DARKKNIGHTS SHADOW b g 4 Shadow Play-Pleasant Roll-Roll With Joe
Owner: Richard J Davenport,Fitchburg,MA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

TODD O'DEA 195 r blu-wh-b go (141-12-11-8-.147)

3-1
Tr-TODD O'DEA

HR: 69.05 (120-10-6-6-.128)

1:59 FRYBG1/2
1:541 PRC5/8

3, 1:541 PRC5/8
Power # 44

2024: 26 1 1 0 $9,830
2023: 16 3 2 3 $30,179
Life: 42 4 3 3 $40,009

LAST 5 STS. - $3,440
21Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Trk<70 $10,000 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:554 57 1/8 4o3 5o3¡ 53¡ 75¡ 53£ :302 1:563 O'DeaTod *1.00 GetAlong,JJsDelivery,ChasingMoney 80-0
14Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Trk<70 $10,000 1 :282 :573 1:26 1:563 57 9/9 66¡ 65¢ 6o3¡ 63¡ 51¡ :301 1:564 O'DeaTod 16.00 DragonTheLine,ChasingMoney,PaddyAllDay 51-0
6Oct24 9Frybg1/2 ft Nw1 $4,500 1 :28 :58 1:284 1:59 68 3/8 44¡ 4o3¡ 4o1¢ 1ns 1¡ :30 1:59 O'DeaTod 7.60 DarkknightsShadow,BigMoneyMike,Bonesaw 56-0
1Oct24 9Frybg1/2 ft Nw1 $3,800 1 :294 :592 1:292 1:581 64 5/5 55 5o3£ 5o3¡ 54 510 :301 2:001 O'DeaTod 5.90 LetsgotobrazilA,IceHouse,Daliocity 64-0
23Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:541 64 6/8 68 76¡ 8o4¡ 88 89 :294 1:56 O'DeaTod 75.50 SomeAttitude,OutspokenMan,BriarsDesire 63-0
16Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:543 71 1/8 32 32 53 52¡ 2£ :282 1:544 O'DeaTod 46.30 ImAClown,DarkknightsShadow,BennyIsAJet 80-0
10Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :274 :561 1:25 1:532 70 2/7 44 43 43¢ 43 45 :284 1:542 O'DeaTod 75.20 ShipShipHooray,ImAClown,HudsenA 75-0

4
Green R

OUTSPOKEN MAN (L) b g 7 Well Said-Lady Sometimes-Armbro Mackintosh
Owner: Jason A Vafiades,Freeport,ME
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1351-251-198-199-.316)

2-1
Tr-RALPH D'AMELIO II

HR: 70.19 (146-15-14-24-.211)

1:564 WIND1/2
1:533 PRC5/8

4, 1:522 NFLD1/2
Power # 54

2024: 28 1 6 3 $20,787
2023: 31 2 4 6 $32,000
Life: 162 12 23 26 $134,869

LAST 5 STS. - $5,353
19Oct24 10Bang1/2 ft Nw1500l4cd $4,400 1 :284 :592 1:282 1:581 62 6/8 67£ 6o6¡ 5oo1£ 31¡ 32¢ :294 1:583 CaseJrWal L *.90 Rockaholic,SixbyHanover,OutspokenMan 59-0
13Oct24 7Bang1/2 ft Nw2000l4cd $4,600 1 :284 :591 1:281 1:58 71 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 32 32 2hd :292 1:58 CaseJrWal L *2.00 RealThing,OutspokenMan,ReysNARuckus 53-0
3Oct24 2Frybg1/2 ft Nw2500l5 $5,000 1 :292 :593 1:284 1:572 70 5/6 66¢ 6o4 5o3 53¢ 47 :292 1:584 CaseJrWal L 4.50 LucanHanover,Lupa,JaxsonRBrowne 70-0
30Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:534 68 5/8 711 87¡ 85¢ 86 52£ :284 1:542 CushingRon L 4.30 ShipShipHooray,PrinceGalaxy,TwinBCrunchTime 70-0
23Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:541 70 7/8 79 6o4¡ 5o2 42 22¡ :284 1:543 CushingRon L 98.00 SomeAttitude,OutspokenMan,BriarsDesire 63-0
17Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:534 68 2/8 43¡ 53¡ 75 74 74¢ :29 1:543 CampbellW. L 26.10 WhataFoolbelieves,HesComingOn,ZippidyZoom 81-0
10Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:53 68 5/8 46 43 4o2¡ 55¡ 88¡ :303 1:543 CampbellW. L 9.80 RojansWay,ZippidyZoom,VelScottyBoy 75-0

5
Black R

THIRD POWER (L) b g 5 American Ideal-Secret Bet-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Katelyn R Gerow,Oakland,ME;Suzie R Nelson,Oakland,ME;Michael John Girouard,Spencer,MA
Breeder: The Ok Corral,IL

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1676-234-251-231-.269)

7-1
Tr-KATE GEROW

HR: 68.65 (108-13-13-20-.249)

1:581 CUMB1/2
1:54 PRC5/8

3, 1:531 PCD5/8
Power # 65

2024: 22 2 2 3 $11,931
2023: 40 3 7 7 $30,011
Life: 101 10 16 13 $116,232

LAST 5 STS. - $3,340
21Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Trk<70 $10,000 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:554 57 6/8 78 7o5 6o4 54 74¢ :301 1:563 AthearnMat L 3.70 GetAlong,JJsDelivery,ChasingMoney 80-0
5Oct24 7Frybg1/2 ft Nw2500l5 $6,000 1 :29 :583 1:284 1:582 71 4/8 44£ 43£ 53¡ 42¡ 42 :292 1:584 SwitzerJrKev L 7.00 MachtuN,TimboSlice,BetOnSuccess 66-0
23Sep24 3Cumb1/2 ft Nw1000l4* $4,000 1 :29 1:00 1:284 1:584 70 3/6 32£ 32£ 32¢ 32 11¢ :293 1:584 HallAar L 4.20 ThirdPower,Edelman,MelaniesJackson 65-0
18Sep24 3Farm1/2 ft Nw1500l5 $4,500 1 :301 1:00 1:29 1:583 65 5/6 32 42£ 43 52¡ 41£ :292 1:59 SwitzerJrKev L 2.80 StorminMaverick,JjMaximus,JoPasSweetLou 82-0
10Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :274 :561 1:25 1:532 69 4/7 31 32 2o1 32 55¢ :291 1:542 SwitzerJrKev L 17.70 ShipShipHooray,ImAClown,HudsenA 75-0
31Aug24 2Wind1/2 ft Madc $5,500 1 :284 :574 1:28 1:59 55 4/8 42£ 43¡ 4o2 42 53¢ :311 1:593 GirouardMic L 3.80 BushManN,UrbanaBayama,BigMoneyMike 70-0
26Aug24 7Prc5/8 ft Amateur $10,500 1 :27 :56 1:253 1:56 54 3/6 32 3o2 3o1¡ 64¡ 69¡ :32 1:574 GirouardMic L 4.80 MajorAsset,LoneSurvivor,AlwaysGlorious 73-0

6
Yellow S

MARKSMAN HANOVER (L) b g 6 Bettor's Delight-Mesmerize Bluechip-Sportswriter
Owner: Kathleen B Brewer,Newburyport,MA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (1344-184-194-167-.259)

3-1
Tr-KATHLEEN BREWER

HR: 70.73 (242-24-34-32-.221)

1:541 PRC5/8
1:514 DD5/8

5, 1:514 DD5/8
Power # 45

2024: 35 1 4 1 $24,941
2023: 22 2 4 2 $44,622
Life: 100 9 14 7 $145,069

LAST 5 STS. - $1,232
21Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:543 65 2/7 45 54£ 53¡ 31¡ 42¡(dh) :294 1:55 MontiDre L 12.00 SecondBruiser,VelScottyBoy,GWT 80-0
14Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:533 64 4/9 65 6o4¡ 6o4£ 66 78¢ :294 1:551 MillerMar L 9.50 CbfSquirtGun,CashVaughan,ImAClown 51-0
7Oct24 8Prc5/8 gd Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :263 :543 1:224 1:523 61 5/8 715 713 711 813 814¢ :302 1:552 RangerBru L 12.70 IsleCoach,LoneSurvivor,MyBoyElroy 60-0
23Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :264 :562 1:25 1:544 64 6/8 612 76¡ 5o6 56 55¢ :293 1:554 RangerBru L 7.70 CashVaughan,TuapekaTrickN,ChasingMoney 63-0
17Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:53 69 6/9 710 7o8¡ 910 98¡ 97¡ :281 1:542 RangerBru L 24.90 Brazos,SomeAttitude,ShipShipHooray 81-0
10Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:53 71 7/8 711 710 87 88 76£ :292 1:542 RangerBru L 23.50 RojansWay,ZippidyZoom,VelScottyBoy 75-0
3Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :273 :571 1:25 1:534 66 5/9 32 42¡ 5oo4 74¡ 76 :291 1:55 BeckwithBre L *1.00 CbfSquirtGun,Domi,StonebridgeGrand 71-0

7
Pink R

CHASING MONEY (L) b g 10 Brother Lost Soul-Sanfandango-Mean Mr Mustard
Owner: Donald G Billingsley Jr,Groton,MA
Breeder: Phillip A Edmonson,TN

JAMES HARDY 170 wh-grn-l blu (451-53-60-68-.242)

8-1
Tr-DONALD BILLINGSLEY JR

HR: 69.26 (27-2-4-5-.218)

1:542 PRC5/8
1:551 PRC5/8

7, 1:531 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2024: 24 2 4 5 $25,600
2023: 34 3 8 2 $38,523
Life: 182 15 29 19 $141,515

LAST 5 STS. - $6,720
21Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Trk<70 $10,000 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:554 59 7/8 810 8o6 75 65 32¡ :293 1:561 HardyJam L 6.60 GetAlong,JJsDelivery,ChasingMoney 80-0
14Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Trk<70 $10,000 1 :282 :573 1:26 1:563 58 2/9 55¡ 5o3¢ 4o2 42 2ns :301 1:563 CushingRon L 1.80 DragonTheLine,ChasingMoney,PaddyAllDay 51-0
7Oct24 9Prc5/8 gd Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :263 :561 1:253 1:544 62 1/8 45 45 53£ 45 32¢ :284 1:551 CushingRon L 8.50 HudsenA,DragonTheLine,ChasingMoney 60-0
30Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<70 $10,000 1 :274 :56 1:244 1:541 66 7/8 710 710 6o5¢ 64 54 :291 1:55 HardyJam L 14.90 LordOfMisrule,MountRoyal,HudsenA 70-0
23Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :264 :562 1:25 1:544 69 7/8 714 65¡ 45¡ 43 31 :29 1:55 HardyJam L 36.70 CashVaughan,TuapekaTrickN,ChasingMoney 63-0
16Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:543 71 2/8 44 4o2¡ 2o1 42 41£ :29 1:55 HardyJam L 19.50 ImAClown,DarkknightsShadow,BennyIsAJet 80-0
10Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :274 :561 1:25 1:532 69 6/7 610 66 5o3¡ 64¡ 65£ :29 1:543 BeckwithBre L 35.70 ShipShipHooray,ImAClown,HudsenA 75-0
PRC - 10/28/24 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

LAST LEG PICK 3 2ND LEG PICK 4 $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA
$.20 SUPERFECTA

4 YEARS AND OLDER HORSES AND GELDINGS WITH A TRACKMASTER RATING OF 73 OR LESS
(NW L2 73.5 - NW L4 74 -NW L6 74.5) WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE Purse $11,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

HUDSEN A (L) b g 9 Art Major-Miss Trickin Lombo-Blissfull Hall
Owner: Arthur W Brewer II,Newburyport,MA
Breeder: Yirribee Pacing Stud,AS

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2559-515-423-356-.339)

2-1
Tr-CONOR BREWER

HR: 72.62 (73-4-14-7-.193)

1:544 PRC5/8
1:514 PHL5/8

8, 1:514 PHL5/8
Power # 61

2024: 36 1 3 3 $31,610
2023: 37 11 4 7 $79,324
Life: 133 27 14 19 $205,244

LAST 5 STS. - $10,545
21Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :272 :552 1:233 1:522 72 3/8 2¡ 31¢ 41£ 36 46£ :294 1:534 RangerBru L 6.10 OddsOnLauderdale,RojansWay,CalvinB 80-0
14Oct24 6Prc5/8 gd Nw1000pscd $11,500 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:521 75 1/8 32 33 45¢ 46¡ 29 :291 1:54 MillerMar L 46.60 RuleOfLaw,HudsenA,PartyVibes 51-0
7Oct24 9Prc5/8 gd Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :263 :561 1:253 1:544 64 5/8 12 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ :291 1:544 MillerMar L *.90 HudsenA,DragonTheLine,ChasingMoney 60-0
30Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<70 $10,000 1 :274 :56 1:244 1:541 67 4/8 22 21 21 31¡ 31¢ :292 1:542 RandallJay L 2.40 LordOfMisrule,MountRoyal,HudsenA 70-0
23Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:541 66 5/8 56 54 6o3 64 55¢ :291 1:551 RandallJay L 17.20 SomeAttitude,OutspokenMan,BriarsDesire 63-0
16Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:543 69 4/8 67 6o4 4o2¡ 31¡ 52¢ :284 1:55 RandallJay L 2.10 ImAClown,DarkknightsShadow,BennyIsAJet 80-0
10Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :274 :561 1:25 1:532 72 7/7 711 77 65¡ 54 33¡ :28 1:54 RandallJay L 60.30 ShipShipHooray,ImAClown,HudsenA 75-0
2Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :262 :543 1:224 1:522 72 7/7 710 710 5o5¡ 44¡ 48£ :302 1:541 RandallJay L 24.50 RojansWay,PrinceGalaxy,ImAClown 76-0
27Aug24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:232 1:53 67 5/8 87 88¡ 7o7 52¡ *69 pl5 :30 1:544 RandallJay L 18.10 Domi,ImAClown,ChasingMoney pl5 84-0

2
Blue R

GET ALONG (L) b g 6 Betting Line-Kit Kat Artist-Real Artist
Owner: Jennifer L Miller,Norton,MA;Bryant K Sears,Norton,MA
Breeder: Karen E Carroll,ON, CA

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (1344-184-194-167-.259)

9-1
Tr-BRYANT SEARS

HR: 60.15 (76-10-5-10-.212)

1:554 PRC5/8
1:534 STGA1/2

4, 1:531 PHL5/8
Power # 58

2024: 8 1 1 0 $6,759
2023: 28 4 2 3 $27,543
Life: 97 14 8 11 $132,208

LAST 5 STS. - $5,195
21Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Trk<70 $10,000 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:554 61 3/8 21 21 21 21 1¡ :30 1:554 MontiDre L 9.30 GetAlong,JJsDelivery,ChasingMoney 80-0
14Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Trk<70 $10,000 1 :282 :573 1:26 1:563 55 6/9 43¡ 42¢ 53 53 63 :303 1:571 MontiDre L 17.90 DragonTheLine,ChasingMoney,PaddyAllDay 51-0
16Sep24 3Farm1/2 ft Nw1000l5 $4,200 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:57 54 5/8 811 8o6 ip86¢ 612 619 :31 2:004 HarringtonAnd L 27.20 LucanHanover,ChariotDrive,KaksRevItUp 83-0
4Sep24 12Bang1/2 ft Nw500l4cd $3,900 1 :293 1:012 1:294 1:59 53 6/7 x68 6o4 6o7¡ 66 56¢ :29 2:001 HallAar L 9.20 Shaggy,FlyAwayBb,AmericanFlight 78-0
30Aug24 8Wind1/2 ft Nw2000l5 $4,800 1 :284 :571 1:264 1:58 59 2/8 68£ 710 89 85¢ 87 :304 1:592 HallAar L 8.30 MachtuN,Zampara,ObsceneBlueChip 74-0
25Aug24 4Wind1/2 ft Nw1500l5 $4,400 1 :291 :594 1:29 1:584 61 1/8 21£ 21£ 21£ 23 55¢ :302 1:594 CampbellW. L 4.30 TwinBImpressive,Pyramid,LucanHanover 80-0
11Aug24 1Skow1/2 ft Nw1250l5 $4,000 1 :292 1:003 1:301 1:594 56 4/8 55 53¢ 6o1¡ 31 21¡ :293 2:00 HarringtonAnd L 28.10 LennysPrideNJoy,GetAlong,Rocnrolwilneverdie 77-0
6Aug24 6Tops1/2 ft Nw1000l5 $4,300 1 :302 1:023 1:333 2:031 55 5/5 43 43¢ 44 45£ 46 :30 2:042 HallAar L 3.90 GoldenTree,AmericanMaverick,AirForceGrad 71-0
27Jul24 4Cumb1/2 ft Moxie $6,000 1 :274 :582 1:264 1:57 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BtOnSccss,VnDsl,MssUBgMk scrtchd-judges 83-0

3
White R

BENNY IS A JET (L) b g 7 American Ideal-Betty and the Jets-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Mlefebvre Racing LLC,Beach Lake,PA
Breeder: Stephen P Dey III,NJ

W. DREW CAMPBELL 170 or-blk-wh (1146-154-145-154-.249)

5-2
Tr-CHRIS LEFEBVRE

HR: 71.25 (123-23-19-12-.305)

1:531 PRC5/8
1:51 NFLD1/2

3, 1:504 PRC5/8
Power # 63

2024: 25 2 2 1 $16,025
2023: 38 6 6 6 $51,617
Life: 128 23 12 14 $157,876

LAST 5 STS. - $3,900
19Oct24 8Bang1/2 ft Nw1500l4cd $4,400 1 :282 :591 1:274 1:573 68 3/6 11¢ 11£ 11¡ 11 1hd :294 1:573 CampbellW. L 2.40 BennyIsAJet,LordOfMisrule,MissUBigMike 59-0
7Oct24 9Prc5/8 gd Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :263 :561 1:253 1:544 57 4/8 33 33 32¡ 34 57¡ :301 1:561 CampbellW. L 8.80 HudsenA,DragonTheLine,ChasingMoney 60-0
23Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :264 :562 1:25 1:544 47 3/8 2o¡ 11 67 814 822¢ :324 1:591 CampbellW. L 11.80 CashVaughan,TuapekaTrickN,ChasingMoney 63-0
16Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:543 71 6/8 11 21 31¡ 21 31¢ :284 1:544 CampbellW. L 10.80 ImAClown,DarkknightsShadow,BennyIsAJet 80-0
10Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft 10000clhc $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:24 1:521 60 7/8 78 6o4¡ 5o7 611 721¢ :31 1:562 BeckwithBre L 23.70 LordMagnetic,WhataFoolbelieves,HesComingOn 75-0
3Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :273 :571 1:25 1:534 65 3/9 54 3o1¡ 3o3 53¡ 87¡ :293 1:551 RandallJay L 9.00 CbfSquirtGun,Domi,StonebridgeGrand 71-0
27Aug24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :262 :544 1:224 1:52 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JkWllPwr,SfdTg,BgyWgyJ scrtchd-personl 84-0
19Aug24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:234 1:523 73 3/8 55¡ 5o3¡ 4o3 53¡ 77 :293 1:54 CushingRon L 10.00 JoPasWarrior,QuickShot,BeachWatch 80-0
12Aug24 6Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:524 73 1/9 44 53¡ 65¡ 78¡ 89¢ :293 1:543 CushingRon L 53.10 GiveUsAwaveA,TwinBJays,FrankDeford 74-0

4
Green S

VEL SCOTTY BOY (L) b g 5 Straight Shooting-Nova Scotia-Artiscape
Owner: John Asara,Bolton,MA
Breeder: Alvin L B Schwartz,IN

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1676-234-251-231-.269)

3-1
Tr-JOHN ASARA

HR: 73.02 (31-2-5-7-.229)

1:552 PRC5/8
1:533 PRC5/8

4, 1:533 PRC5/8
Power # 61

2024: 31 2 5 7 $29,210
2023: 33 4 4 1 $38,926
Life: 109 10 15 18 $104,493

LAST 5 STS. - $4,960
21Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:543 66 4/7 11 11 11 1¡ 21¢ :301 1:544 CampbellW. L *1.90 SecondBruiser,VelScottyBoy,GWT 80-0
14Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:533 68 9/9 43 53¡ 54¢ 55 46 :293 1:544 CushingRon L 11.80 CbfSquirtGun,CashVaughan,ImAClown 51-0
8Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :261 :552 1:243 1:54 70 5/8 611 7o5 6o3¡ 85¡ 86¡ :30 1:551 RangerBru L 11.40 ImaHappyFellaGb,HoosierShark,DrawingDragons 63-0
3Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,500 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:531 68 4/8 32 42¢ 7o12 78¡ 59¢ :271 1:55 AthearnMat L 31.20 Nolaughingstock,ImaHappyFellaGb,AceOfAces 68-0
26Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :261 :541 1:22 1:523 76 3/7 43 44 35 25 43£ :302 1:532 RangerBru L 15.30 MenloPark,HollywoodSkeeter,BoogyWoogyJ 64-0
22Sep24 4Cumb1/2 ft Nw1500l4* $4,200 1 :283 :593 1:283 1:59 65 3/8 21¢ 21¢ 2o¢ 21 2¡be :302 1:59 RangerBru L *1.10 LordOfMisrule,VelScottyBoy,SoItGoes broken equip 65-0
17Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:53 71 1/9 44 43 44 43¡ 64¡ :284 1:534 CushingMit L 5.80 Brazos,SomeAttitude,ShipShipHooray 81-0
10Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:53 75 1/8 34 32 32 33 31¢ :291 1:531 AthearnMat L 14.90 RojansWay,ZippidyZoom,VelScottyBoy 75-0
1Sep24 8Wind1/2 ft Nw3000l5 $6,500 1 :281 :561 1:253 1:554 60 5/8 54£ 55 53£ 86£ 818 :33 1:592 SwitzerJrKev L 5.80 EyesDontLie,Jollity,GamblingAddiction 76-0

5
Black S

CBF SQUIRT GUN (L) b g 5 Deuce Seelster-Power Ballad-Artiscape
Owner: Glenn Harris,Raynham,MA
Breeder: Glenn Harris & Ralph H Andersen,MA

BRUCE RANGER red-go-blk (972-189-145-113-.316)

4-1
Tr-NATHAN KIRKER

HR: 70.37 (55-8-9-6-.273)

1:523 PRC5/8
1:554 PRC5/8

5, 1:523 PRC5/8
Power # 53

2024: 24 3 2 2 $23,943
2023: 28 1 2 3 $20,824
Life: 80 6 7 12 $100,014

LAST 5 STS. - $5,250
22Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:54 62 7/9 86¡ 87¡ 89£ 97¡ 87¢ :291 1:552 RangerBru L 21.50 Sportsnest,RedbreastHanover,ShipShipHooray 79-0
14Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:533 72 3/9 11 11 12 12 12¢ :291 1:533 RangerBru L 20.40 CbfSquirtGun,CashVaughan,ImAClown 51-0
4Oct24 8Frybg1/2 ft Nw3000l5 $5,200 1 :292 :584 1:274 1:56 69 4/7 66¢ 68 68 79¢ 614¡ :292 1:584 KirkerNat L 39.70 LordMagnetic,FernHillFlight,GoldStarSpider 67-0
27Sep24 5Cumb1/2 ft Nw4 2024* $3,800 1 :282 :591 1:271 1:564 64 3/6 67¡ 5o4 5o6¢ 610 615¢ :312 1:594 KirkerNat L 7.30 HoosierShark,RedbreastHanover,MelaniesJackson 70-0
23Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:541 65 8/8 810 88¡ 74 76 77¡ :292 1:553 RangerBru L 36.10 SomeAttitude,OutspokenMan,BriarsDesire 63-0
17Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:524 68 7/9 810 89 810 911 89¡ :284 1:543 RangerBru L 53.10 RojansWay,MenloPark,ColtBennett 81-0
10Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:541 66 1/7 22 21 32 42¡ 64£ :294 1:551 RangerBru L 9.40 SeafoodTogo,Domi,ColtBennett 75-0
3Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :273 :571 1:25 1:534 72 4/9 21 21 22 21 11£ :282 1:534 RangerBru L 6.60 CbfSquirtGun,Domi,StonebridgeGrand 71-0
26Aug24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw750ps $10,500 1 :261 :544 1:23 1:53 73 3/9 67 6o4¡ 6o3£ 53¡ 94£ :301 1:54 RangerBru L 4.00 SwiftOperator,ZippidyZoom,ShipShipHooray 73-0

6
Yellow S

CASH VAUGHAN (L) b g 9 Yankee Cruiser-Pacific Fling-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Paul M Accardi,Haverhill,MA;Eric W Dickson,Princeton,MA;Michael A Euele,Acton,MA
Breeder: Russell C Swank,PA

TODD O'DEA 195 r blu-wh-b go (141-12-11-8-.147)

9-1
Tr-TODD O'DEA

HR: 71.88 (120-10-6-6-.128)

1:531 PRC5/8
1:544 PRC5/8

7, 1:521 PRC5/8
Power # 53

2024: 26 4 3 3 $31,745
2023: 35 4 4 0 $29,050
Life: 204 31 17 30 $182,995

LAST 5 STS. - $8,975
21Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :272 :573 1:252 1:542 65 6/6 45 4o2¡ 3o2 32 53£be :292 1:551 O'DeaTod L 8.60 DrgnThLn,ZppdyZm,BrrsDsr broken equip 80-0
14Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:533 70 2/9 21 21 22 22 22¢ :291 1:54 O'DeaTod L 8.90 CbfSquirtGun,CashVaughan,ImAClown 51-0
6Oct24 8Frybg1/2 ft Nw3500l5 $6,500 1 :282 :573 1:273 1:571 66 3/6 32¢ 32 3o2 56 511 :312 1:592 O'DeaTod L 11.40 TouchOfCharacter,BetOnJoe,ThroughTheFence 56-0
1Oct24 8Frybg1/2 ft Nw4000l5 $5,500 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:584 67 2/8 31¢ 42¡ 52¡ 62 73¢ :301 1:592 O'DeaTod L 14.80 Ranaldi,DenverSeelster,SpreadTheFear 64-0
23Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :264 :562 1:25 1:544 69 4/8 31¡ 32 12 1¡ 1£ :294 1:544 O'DeaTod L 4.00 CashVaughan,TuapekaTrickN,ChasingMoney 63-0
17Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:524 72 8/9 78¡ 76 77 76 76 :284 1:54 O'DeaTod L 20.80 RojansWay,MenloPark,ColtBennett 81-0
10Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:541 68 3/7 44 43 74£ 75¡ 53¢ :284 1:544 O'DeaTod L 29.00 SeafoodTogo,Domi,ColtBennett 75-0
3Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :263 :551 1:234 1:523 73 8/8 4o3¡ 32 54¢ ip55¡ 76¢ :291 1:534 O'DeaTod L 27.80 BayCity,SeafoodTogo,ColtBennett 71-0
27Aug24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :262 :544 1:224 1:52 75 3/7 33 33 3o2¡ 32 55£ :30 1:531 O'DeaTod L 18.80 JkWillPower,SeafoodTogo,BoogyWoogyJ 84-0
PRC - 10/28/24 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$.20 WICKED HI 5 PENTAFECTA $1 PICK 3 (6-7-8) 3RD LEG
PICK 4 $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA

4 YEAR OLDS AND UNDER NON WINNERS 2 EXTENDED PARI MUTUEL RACES LIFETIME MARES,
MASSACHUSETTS BRED OR OWNED ALLOWED 1 WIN LIFETIME Purse $13,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

CONCEALED (L) b g 3 Captaintreacherous-Unseen-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Arthur W Brewer II,Newburyport,MA
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (1344-184-194-167-.259)

9-5
Tr-CONOR BREWER

(73-4-14-7-.193)

1:542 PRC5/8

3, 1:542 PRC5/8
Power # 113

2024: 23 2 10 2 $45,669
2023: 5 0 0 1 $3,984
Life: 28 2 10 3 $49,653

LAST 5 STS. - $20,750
21Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:534 69 5/8 69¡ 68 5o4¡ 42¡ 21¢ :29 1:54 MontiDre L 1.90 Getheshowontheroad,Concealed,Feelinlikeacaptain 80-0
15Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:251 1:542 75 7/8 21 21 21¡ 21 11¢ :29 1:542 MontiDre L *1.30 Concealed,Hessomstranger,NaturalHistory 54-0
7Oct24 4Prc5/8 gd Nw1pmlt $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:251 1:54 68 4/7 22 21 21 22 2¢ :283 1:54 MontiDre L *.50 Feelinlikeacaptain,Concealed,RaceMeMaverick 60-0
30Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :28 :564 1:244 1:532 73 3/7 11 22 22 23 2nk :281 1:532 MontiDre L *1.40 MyBoyElroy,Concealed,GWT 70-0
23Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:544 69 5/8 11 21 21 11 14¡ :281 1:544 MontiDre L *.20 Concealed,HistoryLesson,CrimsonPine 63-0
16Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:531 80 7/7 33 32¡ 2o¢ 21 2ns :281 1:531 MontiDre L 1.70 SeafoodStar,Concealed,WarEagleLindy 80-0

2
Blue R

BETTOR'S FIRST (L) b g 3 Bettor's Wish-Rock Me Baby-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Robert A & Karen G Costello,Suffolk,VA
Breeder: Carl T Howard & Brian Witt,OH

BRUCE RANGER red-go-blk (972-189-145-113-.316)

15-1
Tr-WIL DUBOIS

(219-23-28-26-.216)

1:533 PRC5/8

3, 1:533 PRC5/8
Power # 61

2024: 19 1 3 2 $18,620
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 1 3 2 $18,620

LAST 5 STS. - $5,530
22Oct24 4Stga1/2 ft Nw2pmcd $8,000 1 :29 :59 1:284 1:584 50 4/7 69 710 76£ 75 55£ :294 2:00 CrawfordBre L 10.90 RockOnTommy,DrsYankees,CobraCreek 70-0
15Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw3pmlt $15,000 1 :28 :561 1:25 1:542 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 QntnQrntn,BrstlMntn,TwnBCrnchTm scrtchd-sick 54-0
7Oct24 4Prc5/8 gd Nw1pmlt $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:251 1:54 60 7/7 47 44 54 67 49 :294 1:554 MillerMar 22.30 Feelinlikeacaptain,Concealed,RaceMeMaverick 60-0
23Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:531 68 4/6 21 21¡ 43£ 48 58¡ :291 1:544 AthearnMat 18.80 IslandWarrior,MyBoyElroy,TwinBCrunchTime 63-0
16Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:54 75 3/8 22 21¡ 26 31¡ 2ns :291 1:54 AthearnMat 8.80 PembrokeRevenge,BettorsFirst,MorninCaptain 80-0
10Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:53 71 5/8 11 22 32¢ 43 75¢ :294 1:54 RangerBru 15.90 TripleSevens,PembrokeRevenge,TwinBCrunchTime 75-0

3
White S

FEELINLIKEACAPTAIN (L) b g 3 Captain Cameo-Feel Like Dancing-Skydancer Hanover
Owner: Nicole R Wilfong,Anderson,IN
Breeder: B H Wilfong & C A Wilfong & N R Wilfong,IN

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1676-234-251-231-.269)

2-1
Tr-JIMMY NICKERSON

(476-87-84-55-.319)

1:54 PRC5/8

3, 1:54 PRC5/8
Power # 68

2024: 9 2 1 2 $12,747
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 2 $12,747

LAST 5 STS. - $10,395
21Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:534 69 4/8 1o¡ 21 22 31¡ 31£ :293 1:541 AthearnMat L 2.30 Getheshowontheroad,Concealed,Feelinlikeacaptain 80-0
7Oct24 4Prc5/8 gd Nw1pmlt $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:251 1:54 68 5/7 12 11 11 12 1¢ :284 1:54 AthearnMat L 1.40 Feelinlikeacaptain,Concealed,RaceMeMaverick 60-0
1Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Qua T-P 1 :284 :581 1:27 1:554 -- 5/5 12 12 11 1¢ 17¡ :284 1:554 AthearnMat L Feelinlikeacaptain,BillBauer,CryptoCash 64-0
8Aug24 8Spr1 ft Idoa3yoc $2,500 1 :264 :563 1:262 1:534 68 1/6 21£ 21¡ 32 31£ 31¢ :271 1:54 WilfongKyl L *.90 ScrappyComingup,FoxValleyBruin,Feelinlikeacaptain 80-0
31Jul24 3Hop7/8 ft Nw1/16cl $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:542 65 4/9 12 21¡ 22 21 21¡ :29 1:543 WilfongKyl L 4.80 AlwaysCall,Feelinlikeacaptain,ImageOfAnera 84-0
20Jul24 5Duq1 ft Nw10klt $4,500 1 :264 :55 1:232 1:534 66 6/7 79 78¡ 5oo6¡ 44¡ 57 :303 1:551 SeekmanTra L .00 FoxValleyRamiro,FoxValleyBruin,ItsRobNotBob 83-0

4
Green R

FLY AWAY BB (L) b g 3 Heston Blue Chip-Autumn Wings-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Amanda Ward,Fairfield,ME
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1351-251-198-199-.316)

12-1
Tr-JOHNATHAN BRESNAHAN

(39-4-7-5-.245)

1:563 WIND1/2

3, 1:563 WIND1/2
Power # 54

2024: 33 3 7 2 $24,205
2023: 4 0 1 1 $3,108
Life: 37 3 8 3 $27,313

LAST 5 STS. - $2,015
19Oct24 1Bang1/2 ft W2-4 Pmrl $4,200 1 :291 :592 1:282 1:571 62 6/8 711 79¢ 76¡ 74¡ 57¡ :29 1:583 HallAar L 11.30 MorninCaptain,Shaggy,Bonesaw 59-0
16Oct24 8Bang1/2 ft Nw500l4cd $3,900 1 :29 1:002 1:302 2:013 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RllnDbls,AmrcnFlght,EsHnvr scrtchd-inelig 45-0
3Oct24 3Frybg1/2 ft Wo3x6pm $5,000 1 :293 :584 1:28 1:564 74 2/5 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 24 25 :293 1:574 SowersMcg L 22.00 SweetJeffIr,FlyAwayBb,RealThing 70-0
29Sep2411Cumb1/2 ft 3<6* $5,000 1 :281 :582 1:27 1:57 72 7/7 610 68¢ 66£ 55¡ 43¢(dh) :291 1:573 SwitzerJrKev L 86.50 HurrikaneBunny,RealThing,JjMaximus 67-0
24Sep24 3Cumb1/2 ft Nw1000l4* $4,000 1 :283 :584 1:281 1:564 -- 4x/6 621 6x6£ 6dis 6dis 6dis SwitzerJrKev L *1.70 SearchTheSea,DenverSeelster,MyPanther 65-0
20Sep24 5Farm1/2 ft Wo3x6pm $4,600 1 :30 :592 1:29 1:572 69 5/5 58¡ 55¢ 56 54¡ 57 :283 1:584 BresnahanJoh L 37.40 SweetJeffIr,Callaland,TwinBHighTech 68-0

5
Black S

MATTUCCI (L) b g 4 Western Maverick-Paxxie-Six of Diamonds
Owner: Valerie M Grondin,Corinna,ME;Gino Mattucci,Bell,FL
Breeder: Valerie M Grondin,ME

HEATH CAMPBELL 140 or-blk (612-90-121-104-.314)

10-1
Tr-VALERIE GRONDIN

(296-64-74-52-.414)

1:56 BANG1/2
1:592 FRYBG1/2

4, 1:56 BANG1/2
Power # 67

2024: 18 3 4 0 $17,156
2023: 19 1 5 2 $34,073
Life: 46 5 12 4 $84,498

LAST 5 STS. - $1,646
21Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:534 68 6/8 711 79 7o6 64 63¡ :29 1:542 CampbellHea L 88.60 Getheshowontheroad,Concealed,Feelinlikeacaptain 80-0
15Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw3pmlt $15,000 1 :28 :561 1:25 1:542 70 1/8 32 32 42¢ 43 53¢ :293 1:55 CampbellHea 64.50 QntnQrntn,BrstlMntn,TwnBCrnchTm 54-0
27Sep24 5Cumb1/2 ft Nw4 2024* $3,800 1 :282 :591 1:271 1:564 68 2/6 33¢ 42£ 4o3£ 45¢ 410 :304 1:584 CampbellHea 13.00 HoosierShark,RedbreastHanover,MelaniesJackson 70-0
18Sep24 6Farm1/2 ft Nw2000l5 $4,800 1 :294 1:00 1:283 1:572 66 6/7 77£ 78 73£ 73 57¡ :292 1:584 CampbellHea 17.40 SarahsLilly,HeCanRock,PcsExpresso 82-0
11Sep24 4Bang1/2 ft Nw1500l4cd $4,400 1 :274 :564 1:263 1:573 58 4/8 46¡ 45£ 4o2 2¡ 42¡ :31 1:58 CampbellHea *1.60 HulasBoy,Creepin,Shou-Lao 73-0
4Sep24 8Bang1/2 ft Nw1500l4cd $4,400 1 :283 :591 1:281 1:572 67 2/8 11£ 11£ 11¢ 11¡ 2£ :292 1:573 CampbellHea 3.10 Creepin,Mattucci,MissUBigMike 78-0

6
Yellow R

CRIMSON PINE (L) b g 3 So Surreal-Briar Creeks Angel-Towner's Big Guy
Owner: Michael S Graffam,Falmouth,ME;Ivory Pine Syndicate LLC,Gorham,ME
Breeder: Benson C Merrill,ME

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1044-115-152-157-.241)

25-1
Tr-MICHAEL GRAFFAM

(341-41-42-56-.243)

1:56 PRC5/8
2:053 CUMB1/2

3, 1:56 PRC5/8
Power # 51

2024: 14 1 0 2 $9,805
2023: 5 1 1 0 $950
Life: 19 2 1 2 $10,755

LAST 5 STS. - $6,955
15Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:251 1:542 63 8/8 89 810 89¡ 87¡ 711 :293 1:563 GraffamNic L 73.20 Concealed,Hessomstranger,NaturalHistory 54-0
7Oct24 4Prc5/8 gd Nw1pmlt $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:251 1:54 52 6/7 611 66 75¡ 79 716£ :311 1:572 GraffamNic L 55.40 Feelinlikeacaptain,Concealed,RaceMeMaverick 60-0
30Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Maiden $10,000 1 :28 :58 1:264 1:56 60 6/7 11 11 11¡ 1¡ 11 :291 1:56 GraffamNic L 8.20 CrimsonPine,Betfromthebeach,AmericanRodeo 70-0
23Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:544 64 3/8 21 32 32 33 35¡ :29 1:554 GraffamNic L 22.70 Concealed,HistoryLesson,CrimsonPine 63-0
16Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :263 :553 1:223 1:521 73 6/7 69 67 6o10 66¡ 511¡ :294 1:542 GraffamNic L 41.80 JonILoveDat,LewNotLou,MyBoyElroy 80-0
9Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $11,500 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:55 50 6/9 77¡ 5o4 3o2¡ 79¡ 816£ :312 1:582 GraffamNic L 65.40 PokerSy,Concealed,NaturalHistory 72-0

7
Pink S

TWIN B CRUNCH TIME (L) b g 3 Captain Crunch-Beautiful Liz-Dragon Again
Owner: John F Shardlow,East Wilton,ME
Breeder: Jenna Mcniven,ON, CA

W. DREW CAMPBELL 170 or-blk-wh (1146-154-145-154-.249)

15-1
Tr-RYAN NELSON
(111-9-10-24-.203)

1:542 PRC5/8

3, 1:542 PRC5/8
Power # 74

2024: 28 2 3 8 $28,097
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 2 3 8 $28,097

LAST 5 STS. - $6,410
21Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:534 66 8/8 2¡ 33 43¡ 53 75¡ :30 1:544 GraffamNic L 27.70 Getheshowontheroad,Concealed,Feelinlikeacaptain 80-0
15Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw3pmlt $15,000 1 :28 :561 1:25 1:542 73 3/8 21 21 21 32 3£ :292 1:543 MontiDre L 26.10 QntnQrntn,BrstlMntn,TwnBCrnchTm 54-0
6Oct24 2Frybg1/2 ft Nw2pmlt $5,000 1 :283 :584 1:283 1:584 68 7/7 32£ 32 1o¢ 2ns 21£ :303 1:591 SwitzerJrKev L 1.60 CountryCaptain,TwinBCrunchTime,WhenUrhotUrhot 56-0
2Oct24 2Frybg1/2 ft Nw3pmlt $4,200 1 :281 :573 1:28 1:574 75 2/8 11¡ 11¢ 11 1¡ 1nk :294 1:574 BeckwithBre L *1.10 TwinBCrunchTime,QuentinQuarantino,PowerMaster 62-0
30Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:534 69 2/8 58 55 6o3¢ 53 31£ :29 1:541 MontiDre L 16.50 ShipShipHooray,PrinceGalaxy,TwinBCrunchTime 70-0
23Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:531 70 3/6 54 54¡ 3oo3¢ 36 37¢ :291 1:543 MontiDre L 12.80 IslandWarrior,MyBoyElroy,TwinBCrunchTime 63-0

8
Gray S

BARSTOOL MOUNTAIN (L) b g 3 Sunshine Beach-Luck on the Run-Run the Table
Owner: Delpozo Scwartz Paoleti LLC,Methuen,MA
Breeder: Millar Farms,ON, CA

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2559-515-423-356-.339)

7-2
Tr-JAYMES MCASSEY

(507-99-80-68-.328)

1:522 WBSB7/8

3, 1:522 WBSB7/8
Power # 77

2024: 14 2 3 3 $24,303
2023: 2 0 0 1 $2,322
Life: 16 2 3 4 $26,625

LAST 5 STS. - $13,062
21Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:534 69 2/8 3o1¡ 11 12 1¡ 42 :30 1:541 BeckwithBre L *1.80 Getheshowontheroad,Concealed,Feelinlikeacaptain 80-0
15Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw3pmlt $15,000 1 :28 :561 1:25 1:542 74 2/8 1o1 11 11 11 2nk :292 1:542 BeckwithBre L 2.80 QntnQrntn,BrstlMntn,TwnBCrnchTm 54-0
27Sep24 3Grvr5/8 ft Nw2r30000l $7,770 1 :262 :541 1:223 1:513 74 7/7 59 5o6£ 4o9¢ 38¢ 26¡ :282 1:524 RyanJas L 14.45 SouthwindCircuit,BarstoolMountain,MelsLegacy 66-0
14Sep2413Wbsb7/8 ft Nw2r33500lcd $14,060 1 :264 :551 1:24 1:513 69 7/10 811 78£ 86¡ 85¢ 1010£ :283 1:534 MacdonaldJam L 20.45 RJRingo,MikiRay,FasnachtHanover 64-0
5Sep24 8Wbsb7/8 ft Nw1r8500lcd $12,580 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:522 73 4/10 46 43¡ 4o4 21¡ 1¡ :283 1:522 MacdonaldJam L *1.60 BarstoolMountain,JuliusHanover,MelsLegacy 68-0
29Aug24 7Wbsb7/8 ft Nw1r8500lcd $12,580 1 :271 :57 1:264 1:55 62 1/10 44¡ 6o5 74¡ 64 21£ :274 1:552 MacdonaldJam L 2.05 SportyBee,BarstoolMountain,ZebsKrafty 66-0
PRC - 10/28/24 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$.50 PICK 4 (7-8-9-10) LAST LEG PICK 4 2ND LEG PICK 3 $2
EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA

4 YEARS AND OLDER HORSES AND GELDINGS WITH A TRACKMASTER RATING OF 73 OR LESS
(NW L2 73.5 - NW L4 74 -NW L6 74.5) WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE Purse $11,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

KING ROYALTY (L) b g 13 Classic Card Shark-Royal Lady Les-Royal Mattjesty
Owner: Hallie L Bennett,Manchester,ME
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

STEVEN WILSON 180 blk-o go (325-29-33-40-.187)

10-1
Tr-ROBERT MARSTON

HR: 73.01 (367-39-37-45-.203)

1:59 CUMB1/2
1:541 PRC5/8

5, 1:51 PPK5/8
Power # 44

2024: 28 1 4 3 $14,447
2023: 29 4 0 1 $21,008
Life: 365 40 49 44 $400,423

LAST 5 STS. - $0
21Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:543 63 5/7 68 65£ 75 63 73¡ :293 1:551 WilsonSte L 54.20 SecondBruiser,VelScottyBoy,GWT 80-0
10Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :274 :563 1:251 1:533 68 5/8 78 76 85¡ 86¡ 87¢ :284 1:55 WilsonSte L278.90 HollywoodSkeeter,BoogyWoogyJ,ColtBennett 59-0
2Oct24 9Frybg1/2 ft Nw3000l5 $5,200 1 :293 :594 1:30 1:591 62 5/8 66 65¢ 6o3 74¢ 77 :30 2:003 WilsonSte L 21.90 ThroughTheFence,VelMissTaylor,HeadOfTheTable 62-0
23Sep24 7Cumb1/2 ft Nw3000l4* $4,800 1 :281 :591 1:283 1:58 66 1/6 44 3o1£ 4o2¢ 64¡ 67¡ :302 1:592 WilsonSte L 20.10 HurrikaneBunny,DealWithItRoman,TimeForGeorge 65-0
19Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :262 :55 1:24 1:532 68 5/7 79 75£ 7o3£ 63¡ 67 :30 1:544 CushingMit L 12.60 GoWithJoe,HollywoodSkeeter,JkWillPower 69-0
10Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:533 69 6/7 68 6o5¡ 7o5 66¡ 54£ :283 1:543 CushingMit L 21.10 AlvinBrickrock,Waves,HollywoodSkeeter 75-0
1Sep24 9Wind1/2 ft Nw3750l5 $6,800 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:554 78 3/6 54 54£ 5o3 31 2ns :291 1:554 SwitzerJrKev L 13.10 Airspinder,KingRoyalty,ShinyBlackBeamer 76-0
26Aug24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw750ps $10,500 1 :261 :544 1:23 1:53 77 6/9 89 86¡ 74£ 85¡ 51£ :292 1:532 GraffamNic L 41.00 SwiftOperator,ZippidyZoom,ShipShipHooray 73-0
19Aug24 10Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1L :293 :582 1:28 2:243 73 3/8 54 58 53¡ 63 43 :563 2:251 SwitzerJrKev L 7.10 Sportsnest,ColtBennett,Waves 80-0

2
Blue T

ROSE RUN SLIDER (L) b g 10 Western Ideal-Alcyon Semalu-Good News Scooter
Owner: Gayle Harris,Bangor,ME
Breeder: Semalu Inc,QC, CA

W. DREW CAMPBELL 170 or-blk-wh (1146-154-145-154-.249)

4-1
Tr-MARK HARRIS

HR: 70.82 (212-31-36-30-.288)

1:554 BANG1/2
1:572 CUMB1/2

4, 1:534 RIDC5/8
Power # 56

2024: 28 6 7 4 $29,493
2023: 34 2 7 5 $16,884
Life: 265 33 46 38 $195,433

LAST 5 STS. - $5,180
21Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :272 :573 1:252 1:542 65 4/6 11 21 42¢ 53¡ 42£ :291 1:55 CampbellW. L 4.00 DragonTheLine,ZippidyZoom,BriarsDesire 80-0
12Oct24 11Bang1/2 ft Nw3300l4cd $5,200 1 :29 1:00 1:284 1:581 69 5/8 55£ 5o5 2o1 42 31¡ :292 1:582 CampbellW. L 25.70 SailorJerry,StopStaring,RoseRunSlider 55-0
2Oct24 10Frybg1/2 ft Nw750l5 $4,200 1 :294 :592 1:284 1:581 70 1/5 11 11 11 2¢ 23 :30 1:584 CampbellW. L *.70 Readyfortheladys,RoseRunSlider,AlwaysAPanther 62-0
29Sep24 8Cumb1/2 ft Tmr 62-65* $4,500 1 :282 :593 1:282 1:582 67 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 1o¢ 12¡ 14¢ :30 1:582 HarringtonAnd L *.90 RoseRunSlider,PerfectBloom,CaptainWho 67-0
22Sep24 9Cumb1/2 ft Nw2500l4* $5,200 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:572 72 4/7 53£ 74¢ 7o3¡ 73¢ 41¢ :303 1:573 CampbellW. L 5.90 TouchOfCharacter,LordWilloughbyA,Jollity 65-0
18Sep24 7Farm1/2 ft Nw3000l5 $5,400 1 :281 :581 1:271 1:561 67 [7/7 68£ 67£ 64£ 58 59 :294 1:58 CampbellW. L 27.00 FrrstBl,GrndGlpSml,MchOnThRcks 2nd tier 82-0
10Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:533 62 1/7 45 3o2 3o2 77 711¢ :302 1:554 CampbellW. L 15.40 AlvinBrickrock,Waves,HollywoodSkeeter 75-0
3Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1L :281 :58 1:264 2:241 72 6/8 67 65 7o4¢ 86¡ 810¢ :583 2:261 CampbellW. L 24.40 ColonelBayama,KickTheDirtUp,OddsOnLauderdale 71-0
23Aug24 2Bang1/2 ft Nw1500l4cd $4,400 1 :283 :582 1:27 1:554 78 6/6 11¡ 11¡ 11 2¢ 1¡ :284 1:554 CampbellW. L 9.60 RoseRunSlider,ForrestBlu,AlwaysAMystery 73-0

3
White T

LONGVIEW LAD N b g 5 Bettor's Delight-Hannah Jaye-Dream Away
Owner: Kevin N Gee,Clearwater,FL;Robert W Kopack,Virginia Beach,VA
Breeder: P R Molloy & R F Seebeck,NZ

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1351-251-198-199-.316)

5-1
Tr-RANDY BICKMORE

HR: 73.87 (305-33-36-38-.215)

1:552 PRC5/8

5, 1:552 PRC5/8
Power # 42

2024: 20 1 0 3 $14,880
2023: 5 1 0 1 $5,007
Life: 25 2 0 4 $19,887

LAST 5 STS. - $1,560
21Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:543 64 6/7 710 7o6¢ 6o4¡ 74 63¢ :294 1:551 SwitzerJrKev 10.60 SecondBruiser,VelScottyBoy,GWT 80-0
26Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :261 :541 1:22 1:523 69 4/7 11 32 24 36 610 :314 1:543 AthearnMat 5.00 MenloPark,HollywoodSkeeter,BoogyWoogyJ 64-0
19Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :262 :55 1:24 1:532 68 7/7 3o2 42¢ 52£ 74¡ 78 :302 1:55 WatsonWal 30.80 GoWithJoe,HollywoodSkeeter,JkWillPower 69-0
10Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:533 71 7/7 79 76 64 45 43¢ :282 1:541 WatsonWal 7.80 AlvinBrickrock,Waves,HollywoodSkeeter 75-0
3Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1L :281 :58 1:264 2:241 79 2/8 32 32 42¢ 42 52 :572 2:243 SwitzerJrKev 22.50 ColonelBayama,KickTheDirtUp,OddsOnLauderdale 71-0
27Aug24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :262 :544 1:224 1:52 75 7/7 711 76¡ 76¡ 75¡ 66£ :292 1:532 CushingRon 54.30 JkWillPower,SeafoodTogo,BoogyWoogyJ 84-0
19Aug24 10Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1L :293 :582 1:28 2:243 70 1/8 66 69 6o4 74 76¡ :57 2:254 CushingRon 10.70 Sportsnest,ColtBennett,Waves 80-0
13Aug24 2Prc5/8 ft Qua T-P 1 :293 :582 1:271 1:564 -- 4/4 23 22 22 22 2¡ :291 1:564 CushingRon MarquisLafayette,LongviewLadN,SheriffLongmire 80-0
5Aug24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2500cd $10,000 1 :27 :56 1:24 1:524 10 x1x/8 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 872 2:071 CushingMit 12.00 CalvinB,DeChirico,StihlN 88-0

4
Green T

I'M A CLOWN b g 9 I'm Gorgeous-Lordy Miss Scarlet-Shady Character
Owner: James A Hemenway,Spencer,MA
Breeder: Kdk Standardbreds,DE;Nelson R Malin III,MA

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2559-515-423-356-.339)

2-1
Tr-PAUL MC HUGH

HR: 72.31 (108-4-15-19-.173)

1:543 PRC5/8
1:533 PRC5/8

5, 1:53 PRC5/8
Power # 75

2024: 25 1 3 4 $21,457
2023: 29 3 2 5 $26,480
Life: 177 24 20 20 $290,393

LAST 5 STS. - $2,822
21Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:543 65 7/7 21 21 2o1 2¡ 42¡(dh) :301 1:55 BeckwithBre 7.40 SecondBruiser,VelScottyBoy,GWT 80-0
14Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:533 70 6/9 32 32 33 33 33¢ :291 1:541 BeckwithBre 9.50 CbfSquirtGun,CashVaughan,ImAClown 51-0
7Oct24 8Prc5/8 gd Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :263 :543 1:224 1:523 63 6/8 35 32¡ 45 59 713¢ :312 1:551 CampbellW. 36.90 IsleCoach,LoneSurvivor,MyBoyElroy 60-0
30Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:534 69 7/8 21 21 31¢ 31¡ 62£ :293 1:542 BeckwithBre 14.30 ShipShipHooray,PrinceGalaxy,TwinBCrunchTime 70-0
23Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:251 1:543 68 4/6 21 21 41£ 41¡ 41£ :292 1:55 AthearnMat 5.50 ColtBennett,ZippidyZoom,ShipShipHooray 63-0
16Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:543 72 3/8 21 11 11 11 1£ :284 1:543 AthearnMat *.80 ImAClown,DarkknightsShadow,BennyIsAJet 80-0
10Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :274 :561 1:25 1:532 74 1/7 1¡ 21 31¢ 21 2¡ :281 1:532 AthearnMat 2.90 ShipShipHooray,ImAClown,HudsenA 75-0
2Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :262 :543 1:224 1:522 73 1/7 22 21¡ 31¡ 32¡ 36¢ :303 1:533 AthearnMat *1.10 RojansWay,PrinceGalaxy,ImAClown 76-0
27Aug24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:232 1:53 76 6/8 32 42¡ 4ii 2¡ 2¡ 21 :292 1:531 AthearnMat 9.00 Domi,ImAClown,ChasingMoney 84-0

5
Black T

ZIPPIDY ZOOM (L) br g 7 Sunshine Beach-Armbro Cinema-Pacific Rocket
Owner: Conor M Brewer,Berwick,ME
Breeder: Tara A Isman,MB, CA

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1044-115-152-157-.241)

3-1
Tr-CONOR BREWER

HR: 72.80 (73-4-14-7-.193)
1:533 PRC5/8

6, 1:533 PRC5/8
Power # 71

2024: 37 0 6 5 $32,035
2023: 36 6 4 10 $39,216
Life: 124 9 31 22 $98,967

LAST 5 STS. - $7,055
21Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :272 :573 1:252 1:542 68 1/6 33 3o1¡ 2ohd 21 2¢ :29 1:542 GraffamNic L 3.90 DragonTheLine,ZippidyZoom,BriarsDesire 80-0
14Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:533 64 7/9 87 8o6 7o5£ 88 99¢ :294 1:552 GraffamNic L 8.70 CbfSquirtGun,CashVaughan,ImAClown 51-0
7Oct24 8Prc5/8 gd Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :263 :543 1:224 1:523 71 2/8 22 21¡ 22 23 45¢ :302 1:533 GraffamNic L 3.10 IsleCoach,LoneSurvivor,MyBoyElroy 60-0
30Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:534 69 8/8 812 66 52£ 64 42¡ :29 1:541 RandallJay L 36.00 ShipShipHooray,PrinceGalaxy,TwinBCrunchTime 70-0
23Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:251 1:543 70 3/6 44 4o3 1o¢ 2¡ 2ns :292 1:543 RandallJay L 6.20 ColtBennett,ZippidyZoom,ShipShipHooray 63-0
17Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:534 70 6/8 31¡ 32 43 53 32 :29 1:541 RandallJay L 35.40 WhataFoolbelieves,HesComingOn,ZippidyZoom 81-0
10Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:53 77 2/8 22 21 21 21 2¢ :291 1:53 RandallJay L 3.30 RojansWay,ZippidyZoom,VelScottyBoy 75-0
3Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :273 :554 1:243 1:522 74 2/7 43¡ 4o2¡ 2o1 32¡ 46¢ :284 1:533 RandallJay L 6.70 MajorDecision,Waves,Brazos 71-0
26Aug24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw750ps $10,500 1 :261 :544 1:23 1:53 78 1/9 21 21 21 21 2¡ :294 1:53 RandallJay L 10.70 SwiftOperator,ZippidyZoom,ShipShipHooray 73-0

6
Yellow T

BRIAR'S DESIRE (L) b g 8 Real Desire-Briar Goes West-Western Terror
Owner: Irwin T Rosenthal,Danvers,MA
Breeder: John E Barnard,FL

BRUCE RANGER red-go-blk (972-189-145-113-.316)

4-1
Tr-IRWIN ROSENTHAL

HR: 72.28 (122-13-11-15-.198)

1:534 PRC5/8
1:561 PRC5/8

4, 1:514 PRC5/8
Power # 62

2024: 34 1 5 7 $32,405
2023: 19 1 2 4 $16,995
Life: 161 11 25 22 $154,492

LAST 5 STS. - $4,380
21Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :272 :573 1:252 1:542 68 3/6 68 65¡ 54¢ 43 3¡ :281 1:542 RangerBru L 6.10 DragonTheLine,ZippidyZoom,BriarsDesire 80-0
10Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :543 1:241 1:542 63 9/9 913 913 88¡ 610 710¢ :303 1:562 CampbellW. L 86.80 DivineCosmo-,FrankDeford+,StarSpeaker+ 59-0
3Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,500 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:531 69 8/8 87 63¡ 610 56¡ 49 :273 1:55 CampbellW. L 24.80 Nolaughingstock,ImaHappyFellaGb,AceOfAces 68-0
23Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:541 69 3/8 33 3o2 2ohd 31 33¢ :292 1:544 CampbellW. L 13.30 SomeAttitude,OutspokenMan,BriarsDesire 63-0
17Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:524 75 2/9 32¡ 32 42¡ 42¡ 42 :29 1:531 CampbellW. L 37.40 RojansWay,MenloPark,ColtBennett 81-0
10Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:541 68 4/7 55 5o3¡ 2o1 21 42 :292 1:543 CampbellW. L 40.30 SeafoodTogo,Domi,ColtBennett 75-0
3Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :263 :551 1:234 1:523 74 3/8 65¡ 7o5 6o4£ 66¡ 54¡ :283 1:532 CampbellW. L 37.70 BayCity,SeafoodTogo,ColtBennett 71-0
27Aug24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :27 :554 1:24 1:522 71 1/8 44 53 75 76¡ 58¢ :29 1:54 CampbellW. L 14.70 KickTheDirtUp,Sofer,ColtBennett 84-0
13Aug24 11Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $9,000 1 :261 :533 1:224 1:533 74 5/9 47 410 3o6 31¡ 52¢ :30 1:54 CampbellW. L 6.00 ColtBennett,PlusOne,HeadOfTheTable 80-0
PRC - 10/28/24 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

LAST LEG PICK 3 2ND LEG PICK 4 $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA
$.20 SUPERFECTA

FILLIES AND MARES TRACKMASTER RATING OF 73 OR LESS (NW L2 73.5 - NW L4 74 -NW L6 74.5)
WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE Pembroke Junebug - Scratched

Judges
Purse $11,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-2-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

SHALLOW (L) b m 6 Up the Credit-Ducats Hanover-Art Major
Owner: Robert J Kluchevitz,Blackstone,MA
Breeder: Mike Michael Timpano,ON, CA

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1351-251-198-199-.316)

10-1
Tr-ZACKARY GRAY

HR: 71.39 (424-45-67-58-.240)

1:543 PRC5/8
1:531 PRC5/8

4, 1:524 STGA1/2
Power # 73

2024: 26 3 5 3 $26,412
2023: 27 3 5 2 $42,840
Life: 117 26 24 14 $218,089

LAST 5 STS. - $7,520
18Oct24 7VD7/8 ft Fmnw1750cd $4,500 1 :272 :582 1:264 1:561 64 2/9 32£ 43 52¡ 52 62 :292 1:563 LongChr L 12.10 SpittinChicklets,OneHandKegStand,Smooch 60-0
8Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Mnw750pscd $10,500 1 :272 :571 1:26 1:551 68 7/8 76 76 76 63¡ 43£ :284 1:56 AthearnMat L 17.80 WomanInGoldN,CbfFin,SouthStDottie 63-0
24Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Mnw750pscd $10,500 1 :27 :564 1:254 1:55 65 8/8 44 4o2¡ 3o1 21 42£ :293 1:553 AthearnMat L *1.30 AlwaysBBest,WomanInGoldN,Sheplaysforkeeps 63-0
17Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Mnw750pscd $10,500 1 :264 :561 1:24 1:53 71 5/8 57 5o3¡ 4o6¡ 45 44¢ :283 1:534 AthearnMat L 1.90 BetterthanhopeN,WomanInGoldN,Cantstopthelovin 81-0
9Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft Mnw500pscd $10,000 1 :272 :554 1:243 1:543 69 6/8 45 44 2o1 11 11¢ :294 1:543 AthearnMat L *.40 Shallow,AlwaysBBest,RosesNWine 72-0
2Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Mnw750pscd $12,600 1 :264 :551 1:232 1:524 77 1/10 42¡ 43 42¡ 43¡ 2nk :29 1:524 AthearnMat L 39.50 BetterthanhopeN,Shallow,Sheplaysforkeeps 76-0

2
Blue R

CBF FIN (L) b m 5 Eighteen-Cbf Fancy-Western Cyclone
Owner: Glenn Harris,Raynham,MA
Breeder: Glenn Harris,MA

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (1344-184-194-167-.259)

3-1
Tr-NATHAN KIRKER

HR: 70.17 (55-8-9-6-.273)

1:534 PRC5/8
1:54 PRC5/8

5, 1:534 PRC5/8
Power # 63

2024: 21 4 5 0 $33,575
2023: 17 3 1 6 $28,309
Life: 63 7 15 12 $122,714

LAST 5 STS. - $10,700
21Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :274 :55 1:231 1:54 70 5/7 11 25 24 32¡ 1ns :30 1:54 MontiDre L *.80 CbfFin,CashCrazyExpress,RoyaltyAgain 80-0
15Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :271 :562 1:252 1:551 70 2/8 11 11 11 11 2ns :294 1:551 MontiDre L 2.00 SweetNan,CbfFin,DeedeeDidit 54-0
8Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Mnw750pscd $10,500 1 :272 :571 1:26 1:551 70 6/8 21 21 32 21 21¡ :29 1:552 MontiDre L 15.90 WomanInGoldN,CbfFin,SouthStDottie 63-0
1Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Fmnw2000cd $11,500 1 :262 :56 1:242 1:533 69 2/7 45 43¡ 5o3¡ 43 54¢ :292 1:542 MontiDre L 9.30 SmokinMolly,CaviartCherie,StealMyThunder 67-0
24Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Fmnw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :561 1:244 1:534 66 7/7 710 75¡ 76¡ 76¡ 78 :292 1:552 MontiDre L 49.00 RoaringKitty,MissTrickster,SurrealSyrah 63-0
17Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Fmnw2000cd $11,500 1 :27 :56 1:233 1:524 71 5/8 68 65¡ 64¡ 65 55¡ :292 1:534 MontiDre L 11.80 Alwaysanun,BaywatchHanover,MissTrickster 81-0

3
White T

HUNGRY FOR KISSES (L) b m 4 Stay Hungry-All About Kisses-Pro Bono Best
Owner: J M Eaton,Mendon,MA;R J Mc Hugh,Norwood,MA;R J Griffin,Salem,MA;R M Young,Wellesley,MA
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

BRUCE RANGER red-go-blk (972-189-145-113-.316)

9-2
Tr-JULIA EATON

HR: 70.34 (95-9-15-8-.211)

1:534 MEA5/8
1:573 HAR1/2

2, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 78

2024: 15 5 1 1 $24,397
2023: 22 1 5 5 $40,012
Life: 45 7 6 6 $79,167

LAST 5 STS. - $9,180
22Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Qua T-P 1 :284 :593 1:281 1:571 -- 2/4 22 21 22 21 21¢ :284 1:572 AthearnMat L SwiftyRun,HungryForKisses,JkWillPower 75-0
22Jul24 3Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<73 $8,500 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:55 59 6/8 65 66 6o5¡ 89 811 :303 1:571 SwitzerJrKev L 6.50 CbfFin,WomanInGoldN,Justcallmecasey 82-0
5Jul24 12Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:534 66 4/9 1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¢ 1¡ :292 1:534 MyersHun L 3.00 HungryForKisses,Sportytino,Faithoverfear 80-0
28Jun24 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :27 :57 1:25 1:542 69 6/9 56 76¡ 6o4¡ 42¡ 4£ :284 1:543 MyersHun L 3.30 Faithoverfear,TheMagicalWoman,UraniaBlueChip 82-0
20Jun24 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:544 58 7/8 810 89¢ 812 812 89¢ :291 1:563 MerrimanAar L 3.30 WagsToRiches,UraniaBlueChip,CDiddysGal 89-0
13Jun24 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:534 71 5/9 1o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21¡ 1nk :282 1:534 MerrimanAar L *1.60 HungryForKisses,Faithoverfear,TheMagicalWoman 80-0

4
Green S

FLIPPIN LUCKY b f 3 Manhardt-Johnny Made Her-Johnnys Scooter
Owner: Souren A Hovsepian,Palm Beach,FL;Geoffrey W Howles,Clarkson,MI
Breeder: Libby A Myers,MI

JAMES HARDY 170 wh-grn-l blu (451-53-60-68-.242)

8-1
Tr-JOLENE ANDREWS

HR: 70.15 (232-32-38-31-.273)

1:574 NFLD1/2
1:554 HOP7/8 Q

2, 1:554 HOP7/8 Q
Power # 72

2024: 12 3 2 3 $30,476
2023: 11 6 2 0 $88,716
Life: 23 9 4 3 $119,192

LAST 5 STS. - $18,206
21Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:534 66 7/8 813 810 87 85¡ 86 :292 1:55 HardyJam 28.60 Getheshowontheroad,Concealed,Feelinlikeacaptain 80-0
26Sep24 11Lud1/2 gd Grlake 3fp $10,150 1 :323 1:042 1:34 2:062 61 1/4 -- -- -- -- 1 2:062 MasseyKod .00 FlippinLucky,Junebug,KaadeeWillFly 72-3
10Sep24 13Hop7/8 ft Fm-Tm 73.5 $5,700 1 :261 :542 1:231 1:52 66 9/10 815 812 8o10 78¡ 710¢ :284 1:54 MillerLew 8.10 Momentstruth,Rockinattheryman,JdsQueenLori 60-0
3Sep24 7Hstng1/2 gd Mss-Fl 3fp $99,600 1 :29 :58 1:264 1:564 59 [7/8 56¡ 2o£ 1ons 2ns 31¢ :301 1:57 IrvineJus .00 ForeverAFlirt,PairOfHardts,FlippinLucky 2nd tier 72-0
28Jul24 10Bdax1/2 gd Mifs 3fp $5,600 1 :294 1:03 1:341 2:033 -- 3/4 -- -- -- -- 3 MasseyKod .00 PairOfHardts,Solidazabrickhouse,FlippinLucky 82-3
22Jul24 11Fwvl1/2 sy Spartan $10,150 1 :302 1:001 1:311 2:001 47 4/5 3o¢ 44 3o2¡ 45 414¡ :312 2:03 MasseyKod .00 ForeverAFlirt,Solidazabrickhouse,DerbyDoll 79-3

5
Black T

SS SUPERSTAR v b f 3 So Surreal-Ravenna Star-American Ideal
Owner: Shark Racing Stable,Bainbridge,NY
Breeder: Larry D Stalbaum,PA

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1676-234-251-231-.269)

2-1
Tr-LARRY STALBAUM

HR: 70.93 (381-57-60-64-.293)

1:553 STGA1/2
2:012 STGA1/2 Q

3, 1:553 STGA1/2
Power # 73

2024: 8 3 2 2 $17,900
2023: 7 0 0 2 $6,900
Life: 15 3 2 4 $24,800

LAST 5 STS. - $13,550
21Oct24 4Stga1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $8,000 1 :273 :57 1:261 1:553 76 6/8 5o7£ 58 2o1£ 1hd 13¢ :29 1:553 CrawfordBre 2.25 SsSuperstar,Fantasyland,AintShePretty 68-0
14Oct24 11Stga1/2 sy Fmnw2pmcd $8,000 1 :273 :574 1:263 1:562 70 1/7 712 6o9 4o3£ 11¡ 13¢ :29 1:562 CrawfordBre 2.25 SsSuperstar,RollingOnTruth,ArionMagic- 49-2
7Oct24 1Stga1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $7,500 1 :281 :591 1:274 1:571 67 4/8 45¡ 3o2¡ 1o1¢ 15 16£ :292 1:571 CrawfordBre *1.10 SsSuperstar,BetterCrunch,Serotonin 66-0
30Sep24 2Stga1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $7,500 1 :282 :59 1:283 1:574 64 3/8 57¢ 57¢ 4o4 43 3£ :283 1:58 CrawfordBre 3.00 LindysLolita,TgsValentine,SsSuperstar 70-0
16Sep24 11Stga1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $7,500 1 :29 1:00 1:283 1:59 57 1/7 57¡ 5o4¡ 4o3£ 53¢ 3¡ :293 1:59 CrawfordBre *.55 Trineville,SoSpreezy,SsSuperstar 78-0
9Sep24 1Stga1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $7,500 1 :274 :57 1:264 1:573 66 2/8 67¢ 6o7¢ 6o5¡ 57 22¢ :301 1:58 ConnorJrCha 3.15 MaggieBell,SsSuperstar,SkywayFreakshow 66-0

6
Yellow R

JUSTCALLMECASEY (L) b m 6 Deuce Seelster-Justcallmerosie-Dream Away
Owner: Nicholas M & Natalie A Graffam,Falmouth,ME
Breeder: Kristina Hall,ME

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1044-115-152-157-.241)

5-1
Tr-MICHAEL GRAFFAM

HR: 70.10 (341-41-42-56-.243)

1:532 PRC5/8
1:55 PRC5/8

6, 1:532 PRC5/8
Power # 60

2024: 18 3 4 4 $26,080
2023: 19 3 0 2 $15,888
Life: 81 15 12 13 $167,118

LAST 5 STS. - $5,500
21Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :282 :58 1:253 1:532 73 4/7 1o¡ 11 11 12 12¡ :274 1:532 GraffamNic L 3.50 Justcallmecasey,Mcnugget,ElmGroveRedwine 80-0
15Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :263 :561 1:25 1:552 62 7/7 69 64¡ 53¡ 53 77£ :312 1:57 GraffamNic L 37.80 Martaritaondarocks,RoyaltyAgain,CashCrazyExpress 54-0
8Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Mnw500pscd $10,000 1 :283 :573 1:262 1:55 68 7/8 77 74£ 64£ 64 55 :283 1:56 GraffamNic L 22.90 CruizinTheNight,Sheplaysforkeeps,AlwaysBBest 63-0
17Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Mnw750pscd $10,500 1 :264 :561 1:24 1:53 67 6/8 79 75¡ 68 78 89¢ :291 1:544 GraffamNic L 61.80 BetterthanhopeN,WomanInGoldN,Cantstopthelovin 81-0
8Sep24 9Bang1/2 ft Fmnw2000l4 $4,600 1 :272 :563 1:261 1:572 63 5/7 610 612 76¢ 72£ 66 :311 1:583 GraffamNic L 23.40 TwinBHighTech,DreamfairFantasy,Orrsterror 67-0
13Aug24 3Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<73 $9,000 1 :261 :551 1:242 1:544 63 2/8 66 65 74¡ 7i 5 68 :311 1:562 GraffamNic L 22.70 CashCrazyExpress,SurrealSyrah,WhitehavenBeach 80-0

7
Pink S

MARTARITAONDAROCKS (L) b m 5 Pet Rock-Bella Marta-Art Major
Owner: Dakota M Niles,St Albans,ME
Breeder: Vincent J Costa Jr,FL

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2559-515-423-356-.339)

12-1
Tr-DAKOTA NILES

HR: 69.80 (19-4-4-1-.345)

1:552 PRC5/8
1:562 FHLD1/2

5, 1:552 PRC5/8
Power # 79

2024: 34 6 7 5 $31,813
2023: 37 6 3 5 $31,262
Life: 88 14 12 12 $74,795

LAST 5 STS. - $7,231
22Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Mnw2000cd $11,500 1 :271 :55 1:231 1:521 72 2/8 42¡ 43 3o2¡ 34 66¢ :294 1:532 NilesDak L 29.20 Cantstopthelovin,SweetNan,TwinBHighTech 79-0
15Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :263 :561 1:25 1:552 68 4/7 46 43 4o3 32 1¡ :294 1:552 NilesDak L 26.80 Martaritaondarocks,RoyaltyAgain,CashCrazyExpress 54-0
6Oct24 7Frybg1/2 ft Fmnw2500l5 $6,000 1 :30 1:004 1:293 1:584 67 2/8 11¢ 11 12¡ 1£ 32£ :294 1:592 CampbellW. L 1.60 SunnyDaysGirl,Gazitarena,Martaritaondarocks 56-0
29Sep24 2Cumb1/2 ft Madc Tm68* $4,700 1 :272 :571 1:272 1:58 69 6/7 68 55¢ 5oo3¢ 23 21¢ :301 1:581 NilesDak L 10.10 Polyester,Martaritaondarocks,LastSaneMan 67-0
24Sep24 2Cumb1/2 ft Fmnw1500* $4,200 1 :292 :593 1:284 1:582 65 5/5 56¡ 57 54 53£ 43£ :293 1:591 NilesDak L 13.30 Gazitarena,CherisChoice,RamblingRuby 65-0
18Sep24 2Farm1/2 ft Fmnw2500l5 $5,000 1 :30 :594 1:283 1:573 70 2/8 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21 :29 1:574 CampbellW. L 3.90 Mrthnmyhmtwn,Mrtrtndrcks,Sssnch 82-0

8
Gray S

ROSES N WINE (L) bl m 5 Western Terror-Townline Rosanna-Pilgrims Punch
Owner: Sharon A Goding,Auburn,ME
Breeder: Lynda Jo Brewer,OH

STEVEN WILSON 180 blk-o go (325-29-33-40-.187)

30-1
Tr-ROBERT MARSTON

HR: 70.11 (367-39-37-45-.203)

1:573 STGA1/2
1:523 PRC5/8

4, 1:523 PRC5/8
Power # 46

2024: 31 2 2 3 $17,935
2023: 36 6 6 4 $65,972
Life: 75 8 8 8 $85,567

LAST 5 STS. - $0
22Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Mnw2000cd $11,500 1 :271 :55 1:231 1:521 70 8/8 812 87 87¡ 88 88¢ :291 1:534 AthearnMat L 42.60 Cantstopthelovin,SweetNan,TwinBHighTech 79-0
15Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :271 :562 1:252 1:551 65 7/8 77 77 74 63¡ 75¡ :30 1:561 GraffamNic L 36.70 SweetNan,CbfFin,DeedeeDidit 54-0
6Oct24 7Frybg1/2 ft Fmnw2500l5 $6,000 1 :30 1:004 1:293 1:584 62 [8/8 88 87 77¡ 77¢ 79¡ :293 2:003 SwitzerJrKev L 14.80 SunnyDaysGirl,Gazitarena,Martaritaondarocks 2nd tier 56-0
28Sep2411Cumb1/2 ft Fmnw2500* $10,000 1 :282 :584 1:272 1:58 55 2/7 56 5o5¢ 7oo9¢ 711 *79£ pl6 :304 2:00 WilsonSte L 35.00 Wolverina,HumorMe,CashCrazyExpress pl6 69-0
22Sep24 6Cumb1/2 ft Fmnw2500* $5,200 1 :284 :594 1:29 1:584 61 8/8 811 7o9 7o5¢ 76 77¡ :301 2:001 WilsonSte L 33.10 Wolverina,HumorMe,CashCrazyExpress 65-0
17Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Mnw500pscd $10,000 1 :27 :564 1:251 1:542 66 1/7 66 7o5¡ 5oo3 31¡ 32¡ :29 1:544 GraySha L *.20 SweetNan,AlwaysBBest,RosesNWine 81-0
PRC - 10/28/24 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

LATE DAILY DOUBLE (9-10) $.20 WICKED HI 5 PENTAFECTA
3RD LEG PICK 4 $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA

6 YEAR OLDS AND UNDER WINNERS 3 BUT LESS THAN 5 EXTENDED PARI MUTUEL RACES
LIFETIME (MARES, MASSACHUSETTS BRED OR OWNED ALLOWED 1 WIN LIFETIME) Purse $17,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-5-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

SWIFTY RUN b g 4 Always B Miki-Momas Got a Gun-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: John E Barnard,Miami,FL
Breeder: Geoffrey M Martin,AB, CA

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1351-251-198-199-.316)

6-1
Tr-IRWIN ROSENTHAL

(122-13-11-15-.198)

1:571 PRC5/8 Q
1:513 PRC5/8

3, 1:513 PRC5/8
Power # 56

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 3 1 1 $26,975
Life: 10 3 1 1 $26,975

LAST 5 STS. - $2,100
22Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Qua T-P 1 :284 :593 1:281 1:571 -- 3/4 12 11 12 11 11¢ :29 1:571 SwitzerJrKev SwiftyRun,HungryForKisses,JkWillPower 75-0
30Dec23 3M1 ft 4u Nw2cd $14,500 1 :273 :551 1:233 1:504 71 8/9 810 810 89¢ 813 716¡ :283 1:54 SmithSte 97.50 OakwoodArdanIr,MidnightThunder,ElYerno 41-0
23Dec23 14M1 ft 4u Nw2cd $14,500 1 :281 :563 1:242 1:511 68 8/10 1015 911 1010 1016 1019 :283 1:55 SmithSte 140.50 TheGoodDoctor,LyonsTreacherous,MidnightThunder 38-0
9Dec23 2M1 ft 4u Nw2cd $14,500 1 :281 :561 1:242 1:51 70 7/7 67£ 68¢ 67 610 614£ :281 1:54 SmithSte 17.20 ThirdPillar,TheGoodDoctor,Gazoo 46-0
30Nov23 1Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $17,500 1 :261 :544 1:223 1:521 81 3/6 35 33 34 35¡ 37£ :302 1:534 RangerBru 9.40 AceOfAces,SeasideTina,SwiftyRun 46-0
24Nov23 2Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $17,500 1 :263 :554 1:234 1:524 73 2/7 35¡ 3o1¡ 3o2 68 716¡ :314 1:56 HardyJam 7.30 AceOfAces,SeasideTina,MachSeelster 46-0

2
Blue R

HUNGRYFORVICTORY b g 3 Stay Hungry-Mollydooker-Great Vintage
Owner: D & C Thibault,N Attleboro,MA;J E Hardy,N Attleboro,MA;J S Marini Jr,Canton,MA
Breeder: Robert A Miller,OH

JAMES HARDY 170 wh-grn-l blu (451-53-60-68-.242)

6-1
Tr-JOLENE ANDREWS

(232-32-38-31-.273)

1:523 PRC5/8

3, 1:523 PRC5/8
Power # 76

2024: 20 4 3 3 $41,690
2023: 5 0 0 1 $2,400
Life: 25 4 3 4 $44,090

LAST 5 STS. - $8,420
21Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw3pmlt $15,000 1 :271 :562 1:24 1:523 77 1/7 11 11 11¡ 11 1¢ :283 1:523 HardyJam 12.60 Hungryforvictory,SweetStreetLou,JdCamdenGb 80-0
8Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :261 :552 1:243 1:54 76 1/8 32 11 11 11 4£ :293 1:541 HardyJam 10.10 ImaHappyFellaGb,HoosierShark,DrawingDragons 63-0
30Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :261 :551 1:22 1:502 71 6/9 75¡ 76 i712 814 *717 pl6 :292 1:534 HardyJam 37.30 LeannesChoice,RenaissanceDeo,CautiousClay pl6 70-0
19Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:524 71 7/8 87 86 8o5¡ 86 88¡ :291 1:542 HardyJam 15.70 KickTheDirtUp,Waves,BeachWatch 69-0
9Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :264 :543 1:233 1:522 74 5/9 1o1 32 53 53¡ 65¢ :291 1:532 HardyJam 23.40 MajorDecision,MachSeelster,AndyMacHanover 72-0
26Aug24 5Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :261 :541 1:214 1:504 85 2/8 37 35 44¡ 44 44¢ :29 1:513 HardyJam 26.80 AndyMacHanover,MachSeelster,JdCamdenGb 73-0

3
White S

CAUTIOUS CLAY br g 3 Bolt the Duer-Delightful Dancer-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Dragon Tales Farm Inc,Burnt Hills,NY
Breeder: Dragon Tales Farm Inc,NY

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2559-515-423-356-.339)

2-1
Tr-MICHELLE CRAWFORD

(108-19-22-13-.329)

1:524 VD7/8
1:592 STGA1/2

3, 1:524 VD7/8
Power # 55

2024: 20 2 6 2 $38,685
2023: 8 1 2 0 $9,107
Life: 28 3 8 2 $47,792

LAST 5 STS. - $12,610
22Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:51 81 2/8 32 32 42¢ 42¡ 42¡ :28 1:512 BeckwithBre 13.70 KillADragon,BlackEditionN,BayCity 79-0
7Oct24 7Prc5/8 gd W3-5pmlt $17,000 1 :263 :55 1:223 1:512 79 6/8 22 22 22 22 22£ :29 1:52 BeckwithBre 12.40 RenaissanceDeo,CautiousClay,TripleSevens 60-0
30Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :261 :551 1:22 1:502 80 2/9 53¡ 65 i59£ 46¡ 38¡ :28 1:52 BeckwithBre 16.60 LeannesChoice,RenaissanceDeo,CautiousClay 70-0
23Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :281 :564 1:244 1:524 78 3/7 21 21 21 21 21 :28 1:53 MillerMar 16.30 MachSeelster,CautiousClay,PembrokeRevenge 63-0
16Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:531 77 4/7 54 43 2o1 21 42 :282 1:533 BeckwithBre 13.70 BangAhUey,AndyMacHanover,MachSeelster 80-0
9Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :264 :543 1:233 1:522 64 8/9 75¡ 76¡ 8oo5 910 916¢ :31 1:553 BeckwithBre 18.90 MajorDecision,MachSeelster,AndyMacHanover 72-0

4
Green R

PRICE CONTROL br g 3 Control the Moment-Shadow World-Shadow Play
Owner: Ray Lasky,Mechanicville,NY;Mitchell D Cushing,Orient,OH;Matthew E Little,Greenwich,NY
Breeder: Ben D Mudry,FL

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1044-115-152-157-.241)

9-2
Tr-MITCHELL CUSHING

(41-12-7-4-.420)
*Last Tr - Jean Tourigny

1:521 GRVR5/8
1:571 GRVR1/2

3, 1:521 GRVR5/8
Power # 60

2024: 19 2 3 4 $32,065
2023: 6 1 0 2 $4,540
Life: 25 3 3 6 $36,605

LAST 5 STS. - $2,184
19Oct24 2Stga1/2 ft Qua T-P 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:552 -- 4/6 12 11£ 12¡ 16¡ 112 :28 1:552 CushingMit PriceControl,MrCoolSeaeyreN,FreeWillyHanover 66-0
19Sep24 9Wbsb7/8 ft Prspctstrtrs $8,880 1 :272 :564 1:25 1:54 49 9/9 11¡ 11£ 34 511 918 :314 1:573 FilionSyl 4.15 TrickyMcwicky,LottoMax,LamborghiniLou 64-0
12Sep24 4Flmd1/2 ft Prospect $5,920 1 :272 :581 1:272 1:56 69 3/6 2o£ 21¡ 42¡ 32 31£ :283 1:562 FillionSam 2.10 LamborghiniLou,AllBetsOnRed,PriceControl 71-0
30Aug24 10Grvr5/8 ft Nw2r30000lcd $5,920 1 :26 :55 1:23 1:52 76 7/9 4o5 6o6¢ 6o6¢ 64£ 65 :284 1:53 FillionSam 13.60 GandalfTheBay,WatchingSunset,Chesterman 75-0
24Aug2412Wbsb7/8 ft Nw2r34750lcd $14,060 1 :273 :574 1:252 1:523 67 6/8 31¡ 43 63¡ 55¡ 54¡ :272 1:532 FilionSyl 12.80 Mcpleasant,PremierFirstStar,LikeAGlove 73-0
16Aug24 9Grvr5/8 gd Nw3r53500l $6,424 1 :263 :553 1:24 1:532 76 3/7 21£ 21£ 31£ 31£ 31£ :292 1:534 KellyCol 3.50 BetthebeachYankee,Artsalive,PriceControl 73-1

5
Black S

ANDY MAC HANOVER (L) b g 4 Captaintreacherous-Ameraway-American Ideal
Owner: Richard Cortese,Schenectady,NY;Marc J Reynolds,Malta,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1676-234-251-231-.269)

5-2
Tr-JIMMY NICKERSON

(476-87-84-55-.319)

1:504 PRC5/8
1:521 PRC5/8

4, 1:504 PRC5/8
Power # 100

2024: 22 2 7 6 $56,690
2023: 19 2 4 3 $39,005
Life: 41 4 11 9 $95,695

LAST 5 STS. - $8,940
22Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:51 80 3/8 43 43 64¢ 53¡ 63¡ :274 1:513 AthearnMat L 3.90 KillADragon,BlackEditionN,BayCity 79-0
17Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :27 :552 1:24 1:522 81 6/8 55 54 4o3 43 32¡ :281 1:524 AthearnMat L 26.20 RoosterBennett,BagPipeMajor,AndyMacHanover 55-0
30Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :261 :551 1:22 1:502 80 9/9 2o¡ 31¡ 35¢ 36 49¡ :291 1:521 AthearnMat L 21.90 LeannesChoice,RenaissanceDeo,CautiousClay 70-0
16Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:531 79 1/7 11 11 11 11 2nk :281 1:531 AthearnMat L *1.20 BangAhUey,AndyMacHanover,MachSeelster 80-0
9Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :264 :543 1:233 1:522 79 9/9 53¡ 4o3 2o1 21 32¡ :29 1:524 AthearnMat L 4.40 MajorDecision,MachSeelster,AndyMacHanover 72-0
2Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:522 79 4/8 1o¡ 11 1¢ 2¢ 2hd :282 1:522 AthearnMat L *.70 BangAhUey,AndyMacHanover,JdCamdenGb 76-0

6
Yellow R

MORNIN CAPTAIN b g 3 Captain Crunch-Breezy De Vie-Bettor's Delight
Owner: William H Phipps,Yarmouth,ME
Breeder: Andrew J Shrock,OH

BRUCE RANGER red-go-blk (972-189-145-113-.316)

7-1
Tr-RALPH D'AMELIO II

(146-15-14-24-.211)

1:534 PCD5/8

3, 1:534 PCD5/8
Power # 64

2024: 23 4 0 2 $22,350
2023: 1 0 0 0 $2,400
Life: 24 4 0 2 $24,750

LAST 5 STS. - $7,180
19Oct24 1Bang1/2 ft W2-4 Pmrl $4,200 1 :291 :592 1:282 1:571 70 3/8 12 11¢ 1¡ 11¢ 12¡ :284 1:571 CaseJrWal 4.80 MorninCaptain,Shaggy,Bonesaw 59-0
13Oct24 2Bang1/2 ft Nw2pmrl $4,200 1 :292 1:00 1:303 2:00 61 2/8 3o1¡ 11£ 11 11¢ 11£ :292 2:00 CaseJrWal *.10 MorninCaptain,SaluteAmerica,PushYourLuck 53-0
4Oct24 1Frybg1/2 ft Nw2pmlt $4,200 1 :283 :572 1:27 1:572 75 1/5 21 11¢ 11 11 1¡ :302 1:572 CaseJrWal 1.70 MorninCaptain,NaturalHistory,SaluteAmerica 67-0
30Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<70 $10,000 1 :274 :56 1:244 1:541 64 2/8 33 3o1¡ 42¢ 53 65¡ :30 1:551 CushingRon 3.40 LordOfMisrule,MountRoyal,HudsenA 70-0
23Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :264 :562 1:25 1:544 68 1/8 45¡ 43 22 31 41¡ :293 1:55 CushingRon 12.30 CashVaughan,TuapekaTrickN,ChasingMoney 63-0
16Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:54 72 5/8 59 57£ 417 53 33 :273 1:543 CushingRon 17.30 PembrokeRevenge,BettorsFirst,MorninCaptain 80-0

7
Pink R

ELLA V FELLA b c 3 Artistic Fella-Ella V Horse-Royal Mattjesty
Owner: Marc Raymond Tardif,Waterboro,ME
Breeder: Marc Raymond Tardif,ME

STEVEN WILSON 180 blk-o go (325-29-33-40-.187)

30-1
Tr-ROBERT MARSTON

(367-39-37-45-.203)

1:581 BANG1/2

3, 1:581 BANG1/2
Power # 39

2024: 16 3 1 0 $26,651
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 1 0 $26,651

LAST 5 STS. - $3,881
21Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw3pmlt $15,000 1 :271 :562 1:24 1:523 74 5/7 66 65¢ 65£ 53¡ 42¢ :274 1:53 WilsonSte 57.20 Hungryforvictory,SweetStreetLou,JdCamdenGb 80-0
12Oct24 9Bang1/2 ft Me Ss 3yoc $96,132 1 :282 :582 1:274 1:582 49 7/8 815 814 815 811 822¢ :32 2:024 RangerBru 55.60 TwoFoldCold,ArtsFlight,Justcallmebuck 55-0
4Oct24 1Frybg1/2 ft Me Ss 3yoc $19,691 1 :291 1:002 1:294 1:584 61 2/5 56£ 55¡ 55£ 53¢ 58 :292 2:002 SwitzerJrKev .00 Hesjustadelight,Justcallmebuck,ArtsFlight 67-0
27Sep24 1Cumb1/2 ft Me Ss 3yc* $20,432 1 :281 :583 1:272 1:573 45 1/8 813 710 7o12 721 623 :322 2:021 AthearnMar .00 TwoFoldCold,Justcallmebuck,ArtsFlight 70-0
18Sep24 1Farm1/2 ft Me Ss 3yoc $19,691 1 :313 1:021 1:313 2:00 -- 3/5 34¢ 33¢ 3x4 5dis 560 :393 2:12 SwitzerJrKev .00 Justcallmebuck,WessChallenge,StretchItDonn 82-0
4Sep24 1Bang1/2 ft Qua 1 :31 1:013 1:32 2:024 -- 1/4 45¢ 412 411 35 37 :30 2:041 CaseJrWal StudioSession,ForgotAboutBay,EllaVFella 0-0

8
Gray R

ISLAND WARRIOR b c 3 Artspeak-Canary Island-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: James A Behrendt,Lyme,CT
Breeder: Willow Oak Ranch,TN

W. DREW CAMPBELL 170 or-blk-wh (1146-154-145-154-.249)

12-1
Tr-RANDY BICKMORE

(305-33-36-38-.215)

1:531 PRC5/8
1:563 GEOD5/8

3, 1:531 PRC5/8
Power # 57

2024: 9 1 0 0 $13,020
2023: 5 2 0 0 $7,282
Life: 14 3 0 0 $20,302

LAST 5 STS. - $10,460
21Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw3pmlt $15,000 1 :271 :562 1:24 1:523 70 7/7 77 77¢ 7o6¢ 64¡ 57£ :29 1:541 CampbellW. 5.40 Hungryforvictory,SweetStreetLou,JdCamdenGb 80-0
7Oct24 7Prc5/8 gd W3-5pmlt $17,000 1 :263 :55 1:223 1:512 73 8/8 56 57 37 37 49¢ :291 1:531 CampbellW. 18.50 RenaissanceDeo,CautiousClay,TripleSevens 60-0
30Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :261 :551 1:22 1:502 76 7/9 86¡ 8o8 i813 59¡ 512¡ :281 1:524 CampbellW. 24.00 LeannesChoice,RenaissanceDeo,CautiousClay 70-0
23Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2pmlt $13,500 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:531 78 6/6 11 11¡ 13 15 15 :282 1:531 CampbellW. *.80 IslandWarrior,MyBoyElroy,TwinBCrunchTime 63-0
16Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:531 77 6/7 65 55 53¡ 53 52¢ :28 1:533 CampbellW. 14.80 BangAhUey,AndyMacHanover,MachSeelster 80-0
9Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :264 :543 1:233 1:522 77 6/9 86¡ 87¡ 74¡ 75 43£ :284 1:531 SwitzerJrKev 34.40 MajorDecision,MachSeelster,AndyMacHanover 72-0
PRC - 10/28/24 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE LAST LEG PICK 4 $2 EXACTA-$1
TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA

MARES TRACKMASTER RATING OF 70 OR LESS (NW L2 70.5 - NW L4 71 -NW L6 71.5) WINNERS
THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE Purse $10,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-3-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

LA BOOMA b m 4 Always a Virgin-Walstan's Lady-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Brian J Kelley II,Augusta,ME
Breeder: Walter S Fister LLC,KY

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1044-115-152-157-.241)

9-1
Tr-BRIAN KELLEY II

HR: 69.45 (28-4-6-4-.310)

1:59 BANG1/2
2:012 WIND1/2

4, 1:59 BANG1/2
Power # 61

2024: 16 3 4 2 $13,201
2023: 15 2 6 0 $13,115
Life: 31 5 10 2 $26,316

LAST 5 STS. - $4,568
21Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :274 :55 1:231 1:54 70 1/7 55¡ 59 68 55¡ 4¡ :291 1:54 GraffamNic 20.00 CbfFin,CashCrazyExpress,RoyaltyAgain 80-0
20Oct24 8Bang1/2 ft Fmnw2000l4 $4,600 1 :28 :584 1:281 1:57 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ShsASssyBch,Thrtmssx,GrnnysGrl scrtchd-personl 59-0
13Oct24 8Bang1/2 ft Nw2pmrl $4,200 1 :30 1:01 1:302 2:002 59 1/6 11¢ 12 11£ 11 1¡ :30 2:002 CampbellW. 1.10 LaBooma,Montrego,WhenUrhotUrhot 53-0
4Oct24 7Frybg1/2 ft Fmnw2500l5 $5,000 1 :29 :59 1:291 1:59 65 2/6 42¡ 4oo1¡ 2oons 31¢ 52£ :302 1:593 CaseJrWal 5.30 Orrsterror,DreamfairFantasy,Sassenach 67-0
27Sep24 8Cumb1/2 ft Fmnw1500* $4,200 1 :28 :584 1:28 1:57 74 1/5 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 24¢ :293 1:574 CaseJrWal 6.10 Moonlightandroses,LaBooma,RoyaltyAgain 70-0

2
Blue T

CBF STAR POWER b m 6 Deuce Seelster-Power Ballad-Artiscape
Owner: Glenn Harris,Raynham,MA;Marion A Phelps,Raynham,MA
Breeder: Glenn Harris & Ralph H Andersen,MA

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1351-251-198-199-.316)

5-1
Tr-DAVID CROCHERE

HR: 67.00 (198-15-23-19-.172)

1:574 BANG1/2
1:552 PRC5/8

5, 1:552 PRC5/8
Power # 50

2024: 24 4 1 2 $15,300
2023: 28 4 4 2 $22,856
Life: 108 14 12 15 $134,944

LAST 5 STS. - $3,052
21Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :282 :58 1:253 1:532 66 6/7 64¡ 64£ 6o4¡ 67 58 :283 1:55 SwitzerJrKev 6.20 Justcallmecasey,Mcnugget,ElmGroveRedwine 80-0
16Oct24 2Bang1/2 ft Qua 1 :30 1:001 1:311 2:004 -- 2/5 56 56 2o£ 2¢ 1¡ :292 2:004 IngrahamDav CbfStarPower,TwoTownsOver,CaptainWho 45-0
30Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Mnw500pscd $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:552 41 2/7 55 54 7x4¡ 723 722¢ :324 1:594 GraffamNic 4.30 Ladyshootstheblues,Sheplaysforkeeps,GraySkies 70-0
18Sep24 2Farm1/2 ft Fmnw2500l5 $5,000 1 :30 :594 1:283 1:573 21 x[8x/8 x8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 850 2:073 IngrahamDav 26.80 Mrthnmyhmtwn,Mrtrtndrcks,Sssnch 2nd tier 82-0
11Sep24 8Bang1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $4,400 1 :281 :584 1:271 1:564 70 7/8 711 78¡ 6o4¡ 52£ 43 :292 1:572 IngrahamDav 24.10 HumorMe,Morethanmyhometown,Sassenach 73-0

3
White T

CASH CRAZY EXPRESS b m 8 Art Major-Crazy Eights-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Kathryn A Duran,Hollis Center,ME
Breeder: Lauren B Tucker & Robert A Tucker,NJ

W. DREW CAMPBELL 170 or-blk-wh (1146-154-145-154-.249)

7-2
Tr-MARK HARRIS

HR: 68.85 (212-31-36-30-.288)

1:544 PRC5/8
2:002 BANG1/2

8, 1:544 PRC5/8
Power # 100

2024: 24 7 7 4 $38,104
2023: 33 2 12 10 $32,207
Life: 192 25 48 42 $180,862

LAST 5 STS. - $6,049
21Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :274 :55 1:231 1:54 70 3/7 31¡ 37 35 22 2ns :294 1:54 CampbellW. 5.50 CbfFin,CashCrazyExpress,RoyaltyAgain 80-0
15Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :263 :561 1:25 1:552 67 5/7 12 11 11 11 31 :303 1:553 CampbellW. 2.40 Martaritaondarocks,RoyaltyAgain,CashCrazyExpress 54-0
8Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Mnw750pscd $10,500 1 :272 :571 1:26 1:551 66 1/8 32 32 2o1 31¡ 55¢ :30 1:561 CampbellW. 4.60 WomanInGoldN,CbfFin,SouthStDottie 63-0
28Sep2411Cumb1/2 ft Fmnw2500* $10,000 1 :282 :584 1:272 1:58 60 7/7 7o8¡ 4o4 5o7 59¡ 36¢ :302 1:591 CampbellW. 10.70 Wolverina,HumorMe,CashCrazyExpress 69-0
22Sep24 6Cumb1/2 ft Fmnw2500* $5,200 1 :284 :594 1:29 1:584 65 7/8 79£ 6o7¢ 5o3 43 32£ :294 1:592 CampbellW. 22.20 Wolverina,HumorMe,CashCrazyExpress 65-0

4
Green T

MCNUGGET (L) b m 7 Mcardle-Profound Beauty-Art Major
Owner: Michael J Girouard,Spencer,MA
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1676-234-251-231-.269)

3-1
Tr-MICHAEL GIROUARD

HR: 68.90 (140-18-16-12-.221)

1:582 CUMB1/2
1:542 PRC5/8

3, 1:54 PRC5/8
Power # 88

2024: 20 3 2 2 $14,735
2023: 35 4 5 8 $41,558
Life: 140 20 19 18 $163,134

LAST 5 STS. - $8,430
21Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :282 :58 1:253 1:532 70 5/7 2¡ 31¢ 32 22 22¡ :274 1:534 AthearnMat L *1.60 Justcallmecasey,Mcnugget,ElmGroveRedwine 80-0
15Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :271 :562 1:252 1:551 68 1/8 32 32 42¢ 52¡ 42 :294 1:553 AthearnMat L 35.00 SweetNan,CbfFin,DeedeeDidit 54-0
5Oct24 8Frybg1/2 ft Fmnw1500l5 $5,500 1 :294 :592 1:294 1:593 67 2/7 11¢ 11 11¢ 11 1ns :294 1:593 HarringtonAnd L *2.00 Mcnugget,Threetimessix,NovellaSeelster 66-0
27Sep24 9Cumb1/2 ft Fmnw750* $3,800 1 :283 :59 1:281 1:582 71 1/6 21£ 21£ 2o1 21 1£ :30 1:582 HarringtonAnd L *.60 Mcnugget,Easteriffic,KeaIsland 70-0
23Sep24 6Cumb1/2 ft Fmnw1000* $4,000 1 :282 :591 1:29 1:584 62 5/7 21 1ns 21¢ 25 37 :31 2:001 HarringtonAnd L 6.40 JoesBeauty,FadeToGold,Mcnugget 65-0

5
Black T

ELM GROVE REDWINE b m 4 Stonebridge Terror-Elm Grove Starlite-Beach Towel
Owner: Barbara L Lawson,Mendon,MA
Breeder: Bobby J Gordon,PE, CA

TODD O'DEA 195 r blu-wh-b go (141-12-11-8-.147)

12-1
Tr-RUSSELL LAWSON

HR: 67.31 (6-0-1-3-.259)

1:55 CHRTN1/2
1:572 CHRTN1/2

4, 1:55 CHRTN1/2
Power # 133

2024: 22 9 5 3 $12,939
2023: 7 1 3 2 $8,578
Life: 38 14 10 5 $51,523

LAST 5 STS. - $3,899
21Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :282 :58 1:253 1:532 66 2/7 42¡ 2o1 2o1 34 37 :29 1:544 O'DeaTod 8.50 Justcallmecasey,Mcnugget,ElmGroveRedwine 80-0
3Oct24 6Frybg1/2 ft Fmnw2000l5 $4,800 1 :292 :592 1:291 1:583 65 1/5 34£ 33¢ 34 42£ 44¡ :292 1:592 IngrahamDav *1.70 RojasBlueChip,PinkDelight,ViolettaBlueChip 70-0
5Sep24 8Chrtn1/2 ft F-Op7000clm $1,924 1 :282 :592 1:30 1:574 57 2/6 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 11¡ 1¡ :274 1:574 DowlingDav *1.05 ElmGroveRedwine,ElmGrovePenney,Maggiesdelight 68-0
29Aug2415Chrtn1/2 ft F-Op7000clm $1,813 1 :294 :594 1:292 1:572 61 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11 :28 1:572 DowlingDav *.15 ElmGroveRedwine,IllTellMeMa,ElmGrovePenney 57-0
22Aug24 8Chrtn1/2 ft F-Op7000clm $1,789 1 :282 :564 1:254 1:551 67 6/6 3o2¢ 33¢ 2o3¢ 23¢ 23 :292 1:554 DowlingDav 2.05 RockNRollCays,ElmGroveRedwine,ElmGrovePenney 69-0

6
Yellow T

LADYSHOOTSTHEBLUES (L) b m 5 Straight Shooting-Sierra Blue Chip-Bettor's Delight
Owner: John E Barnard,Miami,FL
Breeder: John E Barnard,FL

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (1344-184-194-167-.259)

12-1
Tr-IRWIN ROSENTHAL

HR: 64.37 (122-13-11-15-.198)

1:552 PRC5/8
1:554 PRC5/8

5, 1:552 PRC5/8
Power # 57

2024: 17 1 1 3 $11,180
2023: 26 3 1 3 $19,335
Life: 81 5 5 8 $57,043

LAST 5 STS. - $6,300
21Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :282 :58 1:253 1:532 65 3/7 53¡ 4o2¢ 4o3 45 48 :284 1:55 RangerBru L 5.00 Justcallmecasey,Mcnugget,ElmGroveRedwine 80-0
15Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :271 :562 1:252 1:551 66 6/8 65 6o6¡ 6o3¡ 74 54¡ :30 1:56 RangerBru L 28.90 SweetNan,CbfFin,DeedeeDidit 54-0
8Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Mnw750pscd $10,500 1 :272 :571 1:26 1:551 64 8/8 87 87 8o6¡ 85¡ 87£ :293 1:564 RangerBru L 22.00 WomanInGoldN,CbfFin,SouthStDottie 63-0
30Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Mnw500pscd $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:552 63 4/7 21 21 31¡ 31¡ 1£ :29 1:552 RangerBru L 8.50 Ladyshootstheblues,Sheplaysforkeeps,GraySkies 70-0
24Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Mnw750pscd $10,500 1 :27 :564 1:254 1:55 63 5/8 77 75 74 85 64 :291 1:554 RangerBru L 31.00 AlwaysBBest,WomanInGoldN,Sheplaysforkeeps 63-0

7
Pink T

SHEPLAYSFORKEEPS (L) b m 7 Betterthancheddar-Keystone Wendy-Western Hanover
Owner: Michael Edward Eaton Jr,Mendon,MA
Breeder: Lisa D Leamen,ON, CA

JAMES HARDY 170 wh-grn-l blu (451-53-60-68-.242)

30-1
Tr-JULIA EATON

HR: 70.64 (95-9-15-8-.211)
1:522 WBSB7/8

6, 1:522 WBSB7/8
Power # 57

2024: 34 0 7 6 $28,722
2023: 38 7 7 4 $45,868
Life: 150 11 33 28 $129,217

LAST 5 STS. - $6,260
21Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :282 :58 1:253 1:532 62 7/7 75¡ 78£ 78¡ 79 611£ :283 1:554 HardyJam L 14.20 Justcallmecasey,Mcnugget,ElmGroveRedwine 80-0
15Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :263 :561 1:25 1:552 65 1/7 35 32 3o2 42¡ 63¢ :303 1:56 HardyJam L 3.70 Martaritaondarocks,RoyaltyAgain,CashCrazyExpress 54-0
8Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Mnw500pscd $10,000 1 :283 :573 1:262 1:55 71 5/8 11 11 11 11 2¡ :283 1:55 HardyJam L 5.30 CruizinTheNight,Sheplaysforkeeps,AlwaysBBest 63-0
30Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Mnw500pscd $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:552 62 5/7 11 11 1¡ 1¡ 2£ :292 1:553 HardyJam L *.60 Ladyshootstheblues,Sheplaysforkeeps,GraySkies 70-0
24Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Mnw750pscd $10,500 1 :27 :564 1:254 1:55 66 6/8 88 86 8o5 74 31¡ :282 1:551 HardyJam L 17.90 AlwaysBBest,WomanInGoldN,Sheplaysforkeeps 63-0

8
Gray T

ROYALTY AGAIN (L) b m 8 Royal Mattjesty-Here Again-American Ideal
Owner: Richard A Knight,Westbrook,ME
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

BRUCE RANGER red-go-blk (972-189-145-113-.316)

6-1
Tr-RANDY BICKMORE

HR: 69.22 (305-33-36-38-.215)

1:581 CUMB1/2
1:574 CUMB1/2

6, 1:53 PRC5/8
Power # 75

2024: 23 2 4 4 $15,764
2023: 29 1 8 4 $21,371
Life: 157 17 24 21 $160,160

LAST 5 STS. - $5,744
21Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :274 :55 1:231 1:54 70 4/7 2o1 15 14 12 3¢ :304 1:54 RangerBru L 9.00 CbfFin,CashCrazyExpress,RoyaltyAgain 80-0
15Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :263 :561 1:25 1:552 69 2/7 22 21 21 21 2¡ :301 1:552 RangerBru L 10.70 Martaritaondarocks,RoyaltyAgain,CashCrazyExpress 54-0
5Oct24 8Frybg1/2 ft Fmnw1500l5 $5,500 1 :294 :592 1:294 1:593 66 [8/7 54 55£ 2o1¢ 31¢ 43¢ :301 2:001 CampbellW. L 7.80 Mcnugget,Threetimessix,NovellaSeelster 2nd tier 66-0
2Oct24 4Frybg1/2 ft Fmnw1250l5 $4,400 1 :291 :59 1:29 1:593 62 1/6 11 11¢ 12¢ 11¡ 24 :312 2:002 CampbellW. L 1.70 DemeterN,RoyaltyAgain,Easteriffic 62-0
27Sep24 8Cumb1/2 ft Fmnw1500* $4,200 1 :28 :584 1:28 1:57 71 3/5 33 33¡ 33 34¡ 37be :294 1:582 HallAar L 9.10 Mnlghtndrss,LBm,RyltyAgn broken equip 70-0

9
Purple T

ALWAYS B BEST (L) b m 4 Always B Miki-Jaclyn Hanover-Dragon Again
Owner: Lynn Ann & Paul A Silva,Mason,NH
Breeder: Tara Hills Stud LTD & Glenn E Bechtel,ON, CA

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2559-515-423-356-.339)

4-1
Tr-LYNN SILVA

HR: 69.99 (30-1-3-3-.122)

1:55 PRC5/8
1:57 STGA1/2

4, 1:55 PRC5/8
Power # 50

2024: 28 1 4 3 $22,230
2023: 13 7 1 1 $29,139
Life: 41 8 5 4 $51,369

LAST 5 STS. - $7,750
21Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :274 :55 1:231 1:54 69 2/7 66¡ 6o10 5o7 66¡ 51 :293 1:541 BeckwithBre L 2.00 CbfFin,CashCrazyExpress,RoyaltyAgain 80-0
15Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Mtrk<70 $10,000 1 :263 :561 1:25 1:552 68 6/7 710 7o5¡ 7o5¡ 75 41¢ :293 1:553 RandallJay L *1.10 Martaritaondarocks,RoyaltyAgain,CashCrazyExpress 54-0
8Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Mnw500pscd $10,000 1 :283 :573 1:262 1:55 71 2/8 43 4o2¢ 4o2¢ 31¡ 31¡ :282 1:551 RandallJay L 2.50 CruizinTheNight,Sheplaysforkeeps,AlwaysBBest 63-0
1Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Fmnw2000cd $11,500 1 :262 :56 1:242 1:533 69 3/7 67 66¡ 7o5 75 64¢ :29 1:542 RandallJay L 6.40 SmokinMolly,CaviartCherie,StealMyThunder 67-0
24Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Mnw750pscd $10,500 1 :27 :564 1:254 1:55 68 2/8 66 6o4¡ 6oo3 42 11¡ :283 1:55 RandallJay L 3.40 AlwaysBBest,WomanInGoldN,Sheplaysforkeeps 63-0
PRC - 10/28/24 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 EARLY DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,500, 4 Year Old Under Old Fillies And Mares Non Winners 1
Extended Pari Mutuel Race Lifetime Massachusetts Bred Or Owned Allowed 1 Win Lifetime
1 Quick Kick (L) Pwr #56 7/2 Graffam N 185
2 Endless Wager Pwr #47 4/1 Athearn M 150
3 Beth Wheeler Pwr #41 5/2 Campbell W 170
4 Armenian Princess Pwr #42 4/1 Switzer Jr K 180
5 Starzy Pwr #39 6/1 O'Dea T 195
6 Heides Watching (L) Pwr #69 9/2 Monti D 155

SELECTIONS: 3-1-2

RACE 2 2ND HALF EARLY DOUBLE $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,500, 4 Year Olds And Under Non Winners 1 Extended Pari
Mutuel Race Lifetime Mares, Massachusetts Bred Or Owned Allowed 1 Win Lifetime
1 Betfromthebeach (L) Pwr #54 12/1 Campbell W 170
2 Big Plan Stan Pwr #33 15/1 Graffam N 185
3 Crazierthebettor Pwr #59 8/1 Beckwith B 160
4 Natural History (L) Pwr #69 3/1 Switzer Jr K 180
5 Emma Rozze (L) Pwr #93 9/5 Campbell H 140
6 Perfect Set Pwr #53 5/1 Ranger B
7 Isle of Man Pwr #76 4/1 Hardy J 170

SELECTIONS: 5-4-7

RACE 3 $1 PICK 3 (3-4-5) $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $15,000, 5 Year Olds And Under Non Winners 3 Extended Pari
Mutuel Races Lifetime Mares, Massachusetts Bred Or Owned Allowed 1 Win Lifetime
1 My Boy Elroy Pwr #81 6/1 Monti D 155
2 Getheshowontheroad (L) Pwr #52 4/1 Ranger B
3 Pembroke Revenge Pwr #60 15/1 Hardy J 170
4 Jd Camden Gb Pwr #54 3/1 Graffam N 185
5 Divine Cosmo (L) Pwr #56 7/2 Beckwith B 160
6 Sweet Street Lou Pwr #52 2/1 Switzer Jr K 180

SELECTIONS: 6-4-5

RACE 4 $.50 PICK 4 (4-5-6-7) 2ND LEG PICK 3 $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA $.20
SUPERFECTA

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,500, 4 Years And Older Horses And Geldings With A
Trackmaster Rating Of 70 Or Less (nw L2 70.5 - Nw L4 71 -nw L6 71.5) Winners This Class Or
Higher Last Start Not Eligible
1 Keystone Maxim (L) Pwr #53 7/1 Campbell W 170
2 Buerger (L) Pwr #47 20/1 Campbell H 140
3 Darkknights Shadow Pwr #44 3/1 O'Dea T 195
4 Outspoken Man (L) Pwr #54 2/1 Switzer Jr K 180
5 Third Power (L) Pwr #65 7/1 Athearn M 150
6 Marksman Hanover (L) Pwr #45 3/1 Monti D 155
7 Chasing Money (L) Pwr #60 8/1 Hardy J 170

SELECTIONS: 4-3-6

RACE 5 LAST LEG PICK 3 2ND LEG PICK 4 $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA $.20
SUPERFECTA

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,000, 4 Years And Older Horses And Geldings With A
Trackmaster Rating Of 73 Or Less (nw L2 73.5 - Nw L4 74 -nw L6 74.5) Winners This Class Or
Higher Last Start Not Eligible
1 Hudsen A (L) Pwr #61 2/1 Beckwith B 160
2 Get Along (L) Pwr #58 9/1 Monti D 155
3 Benny Is a Jet (L) Pwr #63 5/2 Campbell W 170
4 Vel Scotty Boy (L) Pwr #61 3/1 Athearn M 150
5 Cbf Squirt Gun (L) Pwr #53 4/1 Ranger B
6 Cash Vaughan (L) Pwr #53 9/1 O'Dea T 195

SELECTIONS: 1-3-4

RACE 6 $.20 WICKED HI 5 PENTAFECTA $1 PICK 3 (6-7-8) 3RD LEG PICK 4 $2
EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $13,500, 4 Year Olds And Under Non Winners 2 Extended Pari
Mutuel Races Lifetime Mares, Massachusetts Bred Or Owned Allowed 1 Win Lifetime
1 Concealed (L) Pwr #113 9/5 Monti D 155
2 Bettor's First (L) Pwr #61 15/1 Ranger B
3 Feelinlikeacaptain (L) Pwr #68 2/1 Athearn M 150
4 Fly Away Bb (L) Pwr #54 12/1 Switzer Jr K 180
5 Mattucci (L) Pwr #67 10/1 Campbell H 140
6 Crimson Pine (L) Pwr #51 25/1 Graffam N 185
7 Twin B Crunch Time (L) Pwr #74 15/1 Campbell W 170
8 Barstool Mountain (L) Pwr #77 7/2 Beckwith B 160

SELECTIONS: 1-3-8

RACE 7 $.50 PICK 4 (7-8-9-10) LAST LEG PICK 4 2ND LEG PICK 3 $2 EXACTA-$1
TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,000, 4 Years And Older Horses And Geldings With A
Trackmaster Rating Of 73 Or Less (nw L2 73.5 - Nw L4 74 -nw L6 74.5) Winners This Class Or
Higher Last Start Not Eligible
1 King Royalty (L) Pwr #44 10/1 Wilson S 180
2 Rose Run Slider (L) Pwr #56 4/1 Campbell W 170
3 Longview Lad N Pwr #42 5/1 Switzer Jr K 180
4 I'm a Clown Pwr #75 2/1 Beckwith B 160
5 Zippidy Zoom (L) Pwr #71 3/1 Graffam N 185
6 Briar's Desire (L) Pwr #62 4/1 Ranger B

SELECTIONS: 4-5-2

RACE 8 LAST LEG PICK 3 2ND LEG PICK 4 $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA $.20
SUPERFECTA

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,000, Fillies And Mares Trackmaster Rating Of 73 Or Less (nw L2
73.5 - Nw L4 74 -nw L6 74.5) Winners This Class Or Higher Last Start Not Eligible Pembroke
Junebug - Scratched Judges
1 Shallow (L) Pwr #73 10/1 Switzer Jr K 180
2 Cbf Fin (L) Pwr #63 3/1 Monti D 155
3 Hungry for Kisses (L) Pwr #78 9/2 Ranger B
4 Flippin Lucky Pwr #72 8/1 Hardy J 170
5 Ss Superstar v Pwr #73 2/1 Athearn M 150
6 Justcallmecasey (L) Pwr #60 5/1 Graffam N 185
7 Martaritaondarocks (L) Pwr #79 12/1 Beckwith B 160
8 Roses N Wine (L) Pwr #46 30/1 Wilson S 180

SELECTIONS: 5-2-3

RACE 9 LATE DAILY DOUBLE (9-10) $.20 WICKED HI 5 PENTAFECTA 3RD LEG
PICK 4 $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $17,000, 6 Year Olds And Under Winners 3 But Less Than 5
Extended Pari Mutuel Races Lifetime (mares, Massachusetts Bred Or Owned Allowed 1 Win
Lifetime)
1 Swifty Run Pwr #56 6/1 Switzer Jr K 180
2 Hungryforvictory Pwr #76 6/1 Hardy J 170
3 Cautious Clay Pwr #55 2/1 Beckwith B 160
4 Price Control Pwr #60 9/2 Graffam N 185
5 Andy Mac Hanover (L) Pwr #100 5/2 Athearn M 150
6 Mornin Captain Pwr #64 7/1 Ranger B
7 Ella V Fella Pwr #39 30/1 Wilson S 180
8 Island Warrior Pwr #57 12/1 Campbell W 170

SELECTIONS: 3-5-4

RACE 10 2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE LAST LEG PICK 4 $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA
$.20 SUPERFECTA

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,500, Mares Trackmaster Rating Of 70 Or Less (nw L2 70.5 - Nw
L4 71 -nw L6 71.5) Winners This Class Or Higher Last Start Not Eligible
1 La Booma Pwr #61 9/1 Graffam N 185
2 Cbf Star Power Pwr #50 5/1 Switzer Jr K 180
3 Cash Crazy Express Pwr #100 7/2 Campbell W 170
4 Mcnugget (L) Pwr #88 3/1 Athearn M 150
5 Elm Grove Redwine Pwr #133 12/1 O'Dea T 195
6 Ladyshootstheblues (L) Pwr #57 12/1 Monti D 155
7 Sheplaysforkeeps (L) Pwr #57 30/1 Hardy J 170
8 Royalty Again (L) Pwr #75 6/1 Ranger B
9 Always B Best (L) Pwr #50 4/1 Beckwith B 160

SELECTIONS: 4-3-9

Monday, October 28, 2024 PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE Monday, October 28, 2024

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
September 28 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Kohaku (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 First Dude - Mesa Legs by Sky Mesa, FL
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow Cap

53 $7,500 Own: Kristina Gilbert
Trn: James Alessi (0-0-0-0)

LEXANDER SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 14 1 1 4 $16,884 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,056
2023: 6 0 0 0 $2,600 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $4,430
Life: 25 1 3 4 $40,184 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $2,881

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Sep24 Btp5 gd 6f¶¶¶ :22º» :45¾½ 1:12¹¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 41-56 1 7 3¹ 3» 2¹ 2¶¢ Sanchez L 123 bL 35.80 Ee Yah123¶¢ Kohaku123¸ Past Imperative123¨© wterrible st, coming on 8
07Sep24 Btp8 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22^½ :45½¸ 1:12¶¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 58-56 6 2 5º 5»¢ 5»¡ 6¼¢ Sanchez L 125 bL 34.00 Hap's Victory123¶¡ Southern Breeze120¸¢ Kolten's Pride121£ along evenly outside 10
22Aug24 Btp2 ft 6K¹^ :24^¾ :48^» 1:20»¶ 36 Mcl 5000 46-55 5 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Sanchez L 125 bL *.60 Kohaku125«¬ Balamor125¶¢ American Silver125½¡ game gutsy effort 5
10Aug24 Btp5 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :47¹¼ 1:12¸¼ 1:38¶¾ 36 Mcl 7500 85-49 8 4¹¡ 4»¢ 5¾ 7¶¸ 6¶¼¢ Fuentes E 120» bL 15.20 Faster120¶¢ Royal Court125»¡ Coal Boss125¸ 4w1st turn, faded 8
27Jul24 Btp3 ft 1m¹^ :49½¾ 1:15¹½ 1:43^^ 36 Mcl 5000 43-49 6 5¹¡ 5»¡ 5½¡ 4¼¡ 4½£ Canuto T 125 bL 2.80 Where Is Lisa120½ Cupix125¡ Mo Angell125¨μ off rail trip, evenly 6
10Jul24 Btp8 ft u 1B¹^ :49»^ 1:14»» 1:49¾¿ 36 Mcl 7500 73-57 6 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¨μ 3¸¡ Canuto T 125 bL 2.80 Let It Ride Clyde125¸ Revenge Tour121¡ Kohaku125¶ chased leader/showed 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Btp 3F ft :39.2b 1/1

2
2-1 White

Midnight Til Dawn (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Take Charge Indy - Gambiarra by Quality Road, KY
Yellow, Red Flames, Yellow Cap

62 $7,500 Own: Jose Cazares
Trn: Jeffrey L. Greenhill (62-6-5-8)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (266-33-30-37) 117

2024: 7 1 0 0 $10,277 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $8,440
2023: 4 0 1 1 $9,350 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,522
Life: 11 1 1 1 $19,627 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $7,330

Track: 8 1 1 1 $19,045
23Sep24 Ind1 ft 1Bº» :48¾¾ 1:13¾¿ 1:47¶» 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 86-76 2 2¶ 3¡ 3¡ 4¼¡ 4¾¡ Villarreal O 112½ bL 5.10 My Brother Keith122¸¢ Judo122¼¢ Tiverton118«¬ press btw,gave way1/4 7
22Aug24 Ind4 ft 1Bº» :49¶^ 1:13¹» 1:46¿» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 50-60 3 5¸¡ 5¶¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 5¸¡ Esquivel E 120 bL *.80 Fierce Assault121¨μ Oneparticulrharbor118¶ Nacho Chrome121£ hop st,bid btw1/2,vied 6
30Jul24 Ind1 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¶º 1:13¼¿ 1:43¾¶ 3g Mcl 5000 49-69 8 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨© Esquivel E 120 bL 2.10 Midnight Til Dawn120¨© Master of the Nite120¿£ Ballycotton Bay120¶ w4w,bid1/2,clear,drv 8
09Jul24 Ind5 yl p 1B½^ :46¿» 1:12»º 1:43¾¼ 3g Mcl 12500 86-37 5 5¼ 6» 7¼ 7¶º 7¸½¡ Esquivel E 120 bL 7.00 Wissam Sharaf124¸¢ The Motto124¶¢ Spuns Son117¸¡ wbrk out,through early 7
17Jun24 Ind7 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :49¶¼ 1:13»¶ 1:38^¹ 3g Mcl 12500 31-65 2 3¸ 5¹¢ 4¹ 5¹ 5¹¢ Esquivel E 120 bL 11.10 Cause a Ruckus120¸¢ Spuns Son117¨© Shallus120¡ evenly inside 11
13Mar24 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :50^º 1:14½¾ 1:39¶½ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 30-47 9 4¹ 5¸¢ 8¾¢ 10¶¸ 10¶¾ Calleja A 112½ bL 11.10 Norbert126¶£ Little Nick126¶¡ Channel Z126º¢ couldn't keep up faded 10
Workout(s): 17 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50b 12/24 7 Sep 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03.3b 19/25 15 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :53.3b 29/30

3
20-1 Blue

Flowery Path (L)
B.f.3 Get Stormy - Lil Vie by The Factor, KY
Red, White Hoops, White Hoops on Sleeves, White Cap

34 $7,500 Own: Riverside Bloodstock, LLC (Conor Murphy)
Trn: Conor Murphy (15-1-2-2)

JANE ELLIOTT (59-2-8-6) 114

2024: 2 1 0 0 $6,378 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $6,758 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $426

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 Btp1 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48½¾ 1:14ºº 1:46¶º 36k Mcl 7500 54-56 3 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 1¸ 1£ McKee J 120 L 1.70 Flowery Path120£ My Katie120½¢ Vostra125¾¡ wwrong lead str gamely 5
21Feb24 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :48¾¾ 1:14º^ 1:40¶¶ 3 k½Msw 40000 57--- 6 3¸¡ 3º 8¾£ 8¶½ 8»¶¡ Elliott J 120 L 8.34 Voic From Abov120¸¢ Clssy'n Connected120º Kitten's Temper120¶£ wtrouble 1/4p, stopped 8
30Dec23 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22^¹ :45º» 1:12^» 2 k½Msw 40000 76-59 12 1 5º 5»¡ 7½£ 8¿¡ Elliott J 120 17.38 Gallerygal120¡ Heavenly Dream120¶¢ Stirred Up115¶¢ contended 4w, faded 12
Workout(s): a16 Oct 24 Skyo 4F ft :48bg 1/7 9 Oct 24 Skyo 4F ft :49b 2/4 21 Sep 24 Sky o 4F ft :49b 2/12 14 Sep 24 Sky o 4F ft :49b 7/11

4
6-1 Yellow

Gun Show (L)
B.g.3 Will Take Charge - Feisty Flirt by Teton Forest, KY
White, White "WW" on Blue Ball, White Diamond Stripe on Blue Sleeves, White Cap

52 $7,500 Own: William J. Wargel and Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (
Trn: Genaro Garcia (283-50-46-39)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (143-16-11-15) 113½

2024: 5 1 0 0 $11,656 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,300
Life: 5 1 0 0 $11,656 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,300

Track: 3 1 0 0 $9,965
15Oct24 Ind5 gds 1mº» :48¹½ 1:13¼¿ 1:41^¼ 3g Mcl 7500 89-85 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Villarreal O 113½ bL 14.70 Gun Show113¹ Planet120¡ Coal Boss124º£ 2p,held sway,mild drv 10
06Sep24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22»¿ :46¹¾ 1:14^^ 3g Mcl 7500 84-46 8 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 7º¡ Terraza G 120 bL 19.70 Ace the Race117«¬ Commander's Coin113¡ Free Rambling Man124¸¢ dueled,gave way1/16 10
19Aug24 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¼ :46»¸ 1:11¼¶ 3g Mcl 12500 67-39 3 3 1¡ 2¶ 3»¡ 5¶»¢ Terraza G 120 bL 4.70 Cloud Without Rein124¾ Uptown Tom120¸ Wegotjacksback124¸¢ dueled,gave way1/4 7
16Jun24 CD11 ft 7fº^ :22¹¼ :45¸º 1:23¾¸ 3g Mcl 20000-c 92--- 11 4 4¶ 8» 11¸¸ 11º¹£ Concepcion A 118 bL 4.80 Midnight Ambition118¹¢ Hallelujah Harris118¡ Lucchesi118¶¢ stalk 4w,wknd 6p turn 11

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. from May Valley Farms for $20,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
01Jun24 CD2 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¼ :44»¿ 1:09¾º 3g Mcl 100000 67-62 3 6 4¹ 5»¡ 7¼¢ 7¶¶¢ Geroux F 118 L 8.54 Hailstorm118£ Stormin Tanda118¶¡ Readier124¶ tracked ins,faded 5/16 7
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :52.1b 22/27 26 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.2b 30/47 6 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02b 2/10

5
4-1 Green

Rare N Ready (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tom's Ready - Pay the Toll by Repriced, KY
Green, White Diamond Frame, White Diamond Hoop on Sleeves, Green Cap

68 $7,500 Own: Greenhill Racing Stables, Inc. (Sherri Greenhill, et al.)
Trn: Jeffrey L. Greenhill (62-6-5-8)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (74-14-5-12) 121

2024: 8 1 1 0 $15,990 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $388
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $340
Life: 20 1 1 0 $21,277 Distance: 9 1 1 0 $16,756

Track: 6 0 0 0 $1,508
23Sep24 Ind1 ft 1Bº» :48¾¾ 1:13¾¿ 1:47¶» 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 74-66 3 5¹¡ 6º 6¾ 6¶^ 5¶»¢ Sanjur S 122 bL 30.50 My Brother Keith122¸¢ Judo122¼¢ Tiverton118«¬ inside,faded 7
09Sep24 Ind7 fm p¹¼ 1B¶^^ :47¾½ 1:11»¼ 1:42¹¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 65-80 5 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 7º¡ 8½¡ 8½ Romero J M 115½ bL 121.30 Nacho Chrome122¨μ One Last Bid118¨μ Celestial Joy118«¬ stalked btw foes,faded 11
22Aug24 Ind4 ft 1Bº» :49¶^ 1:13¹» 1:46¿» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 54-58 4 1¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 6¹£ De La Cruz F 121 bL 23.10 Fierce Assault121¨μ Oneparticulrharbor118¶ Nacho Chrome121£ dueled inside,gave way 6
29Jul24 Ind8 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :48¹¿ 1:12»» 1:44^» 3g Clm 10000nw2/L/x 38-66 10 9»¢ 10¿£ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10¶¸ Carmona S 115½ bfL 30.70 Wissam Sharaf124¨μ Groom Lake122¶¢ Midnight Channel122«¬ no factor 10
21May24 Ind7 gd p¹¼ 1m¶¼^ :49¶º 1:14¿¸ 1:40¹¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 66-76 1 6¹¡ 7º 8¹£ 8»¢ 9»£ Concepcion A 122 bfL 7.40 I Am the Game122¶£ Midnight Channel122£ On Palm Sunday122¶ angld4w str,no bid 9
27Mar24 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47¾½ 1:13¶^ 1:39»¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 44-75 8 7¾¡ 6¶¸ 6¶^ 4¹ 2£ Concepcion A 125 bL 18.41 Dark Side125£ Rare N Ready125¸ Silent Spectre114¡ coming on too late 12

6
10-1 Black

Breakout Star (L)
Ch.g.4 Union Rags - Screen Goddess by Giant's Causeway, KY
Pink, White "RJ" on Black Ball, Black Hoop on Sleeves, Pink Cap

69 $7,500 Own: Raymond J. Paquette, III
Trn: Owner (39-7-9-9)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (504-68-96-74) 121

2024: 3 0 1 0 $7,504 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $1,955
2023: 12 1 2 5 $26,076 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $6,000
Life: 16 1 3 5 $33,980 Distance: 8 1 1 3 $23,710

Track: 12 1 2 4 $23,725
16Oct24 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :22½¸ :45¿¾ 1:11¿¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 22-45 4 12 10¾£ 11¶^ 12¶º 11¶½¢ De La Cruz F 121 fL 8.70 Judo121¸¢ Cinco Majestic117¡ Cheesesteak117¸£ no factor 12
23Feb24 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48½¼ 1:13º» 1:38½¿ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 50-88 6 8¿ 7¼¡ 6½ 5¹¢ 2¶¡ Ulloa A P 125 bfL 16.06 Gamer125¶¡ Breakout Star125¶¡ Fierce Assault125¡ rallied along for 2nd 8
08Feb24 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¿º 1:13½º 1:39½¿ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 69-70 4 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¼ 5¿ De La Cruz F 125 bfL 8.15 My Friend Louie127£ Cote d'Ivoire118¨μ Haskelled125»¡ off rail run faded str 8
30Dec23 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48¶º 1:13¼½ 1:39¹¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 68-81 10 11¶¸ 10½¡ 5¶¢ 3¡ 3¸ De La Cruz F 118 bfL 21.37 Electrostatic121¶ Sailor's Chance118¶ Breakout Star118¡ 7p upr,rally,bid,hung 11
14Nov23 Ind2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :49^» 1:13¼^ 1:44¶¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 55-69 2 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 4º 4º 4¾ Perez E E 119 bfL 4.30 Category Ten119¸¢ Out of Alcatraz119¸¢ Judo119¹¡ bid4p3/8,faltered 5
02Nov23 Ind6 ft 1m¸º :48¸¹ 1:13¶½ 1:40»º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 77-72 4 7¹¡ 4¶¡ 5¸ 2«¬ 3¸¢ Perez E E 118 bfL 10.70 Vintage Vinyl121£ Silent Sonata118¶¡ Breakout Star118¡ stlk 4p,no late bid 8
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 10/26 26 Sep 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/5 12 Sep 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/7 28 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :51.1b 23/27

7
5-2 Orange

Tiverton (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Cross Traffic - Mrs Howell by Alternation, KY
Blue, White Diamonds and Cap

67 $7,500 Own: Lonnie Cowles
Trn: Joel Delacruz Mejia (36-7-7-5)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (378-53-37-48) 117

2024: 9 1 0 3 $42,370 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,429
Life: 9 1 0 3 $42,370 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $6,130

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,700
23Sep24 Ind1 ft 1Bº» :48¾¾ 1:13¾¿ 1:47¶» 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-v 79-76 4 6¼¡ 5¸¡ 5º 3º¡ 3¾¡ Bermudez S E 118 bfL 7.30 My Brother Keith122¸¢ Judo122¼¢ Tiverton118«¬ wawk,imp st,svd ground 7
13Sep24 CD3 sys 1B»^ :48¶¶ 1:13½¹ 1:46»º 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 83-65 3 5» 5º¡ 6¼£ 5½ 4¿¡ Morales E 118 bfL 24.59 Papa Yo118¶ Dr Kringle118½¡ Artwell122¶ woff slow,ins,moved up 6
20Jul24 Elp1 ft 1m¸^ :47¶¹ 1:12^¸ 1:38º¸ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 78-67 3 6º£ 7¹£ 7»£ 7¾ 7¶º£ Morales E 118 bfL 16.59 Summer in Aiken118¶ My Brother Keith118¡ Battleoflexington123¸ through after a half 7
04Jul24 Elp1 sys 1m¸^ :45¿^ 1:11¾½ 1:39¶¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 101-62 7 4¸ 4¹ 5»¡ 4¼ 3¶¶¢ Morales E 118 bL 7.47 Platinum Ghost123¼ Third Watch123»¢ Tiverton118¶¡ 3p into lane, moved up 9

Claimed by Delacruz Mejia, Joel and Cowles, Lonnie from Isaac Steve for $10,000, Miller Kenneth G. - Trainer
23Jun24 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22»¸ :45¸¹ 1:22¹º 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 52-69 6 6 6¼¡ 6¼ 6¾ 4¶º Morales E 118 bL 24.38 Show Time123¶¢ Flat On123½ Dual Monarchy123»£ 2w,3-4p turn,moved up 7
25May24 CD2 ft 1B»^ :48¾º 1:13¼¾ 1:45¹¾ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L-c 64-77 4 6º¡ 6¹£ 8º¡ 6» 5¹£ Navas Y 120 bL 10.95 Stingy118«¬ Forge in Fire124¸ Via Della Spiga118¡ bmp st,rail bid,mildly 8

Claimed by Isaac Steve from Kenny and Jeannie Racing for $20,000, Wilkes Ian R. - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :50.3b 5/6 26 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :53.1b 2/2

8
15-1 Pink

Hilton Head (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Munnings - Marquee by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, Black and Blue "Jimenez Mr. Discount" Emblem, White Sleeves, Black Cap

58 $7,500 Own: Jimenez Racing Stable, LLC (Normando Jimenez)
Trn: Lily Gonzalez (73-10-14-6)

ARCELIO FLACO (10-1-0-0) 121

2024: 7 1 0 1 $10,600 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $10,720
2023: 8 0 1 1 $13,557 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 1 2 $24,157 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $3,959

Track: 12 1 1 2 $23,320
16Oct24 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :22½¸ :45¿¾ 1:11¿¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 65-63 3 6 5¸¢ 6¼¢ 7¾¡ 6¿ Calleja A 114½ L 24.60 Judo121¸¢ Cinco Majestic117¡ Cheesesteak117¸£ evenly inside 12
22Aug24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :21»¾ :44½» 1:11¸¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 56-55 4 3 4½¡ 4½¡ 3½¡ 3½£ Romero J M 115½ L 5.30 Bye Bye Liam118¹ Woody's Choice122º£ Hilton Head115¼ inside trip 6
06Aug24 Ind8 gd p¹¼ 5f½^ :21º¿ :44½» :57¿¾ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 70-63 5 7 5¹ 7½ 9¿ 9¼¢ Leahey H 122 L 46.60 Otis On the Cape122«¬ Campton118«¬ Deep Strike111¶¡ stalk4p,gave way turn 10
15Jul24 Ind2 ft 5K¹¸ :22¶^ :45¼½ 1:06¶¿ 3g Mcl 5000 81-60 4 1 3¨μ 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¶£ Romero J M 114¶ L̂ 2.20 Hilton Head114¶£ True Prodigy124¡ Drew d'Oro120£ vied3w,settld,4p,rally 6
17Jun24 Ind7 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :49¶¼ 1:13»¶ 1:38^¹ 3g Mcl 12500 29-42 5 6» 6¹£ 5º¡ 9¶¹ 10¶½ Bermudez S E 124 L 3.70 Cause a Ruckus120¸¢ Spuns Son117¨© Shallus120¡ stlk btw,faded stretch 11
08Feb24 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22½^ :46º» 1:19¸» 3g Mcl 5000 95-44 6 6 1«¬ 7¹¢ 10½£ 10¶»£ De La Cruz F 125 L 7.39 Jahez125¶£ Cactus Kevin125¸¢ Lead Actor115¨© brief duel, empty 12
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :37.3b 10/10 26 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 20/47 14 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :51.3b 36/41
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:10 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $38,000. ($20,000 from the I.T.D.F.) For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 28 Allowed 2 Lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Redhotjustice° (L)
Ch.f.4 Harry's Holiday - Sister Crimson by Sky Classic, IN
Pink, White "RJ" on Black Ball, Black Hoop on Sleeves, Pink Cap

53 Own: Raymond J. Paquette, III
Trn: Owner (39-7-9-9)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (504-68-96-74) 119

2024: 5 1 1 2 $37,660 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $35,110
2023: 8 0 1 1 $17,986 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $6,217
Life: 13 1 2 3 $55,646 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $19,767

Track: 12 1 2 3 $55,262
24Sep24 Ind8 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¸¸ 1:14¹¶ 1:44º¼ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 34-60 1 7½ 6» 5¹¡ 4º¡ 3¶^¢ De La Cruz F 121 fL 4.20 Charming Jazel117º¡ Classic Kitten117»£ Redhotjustice121¶¡ bid4p1/2,gained show 7
04Sep24 Ind5 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :49»¼ 1:14^^ 1:44¶¿ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 18-51 8 5¸ 3¶ 3¶ 5¹ 6º¢ De La Cruz F 124 fL *1.30 Jolly Justice120¨μ Charming Jazel118¡ Front Cover117¡ stalked 3p,yielded 9
14Aug24 Ind5 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :48»¾ 1:13¶» 1:37»¹ 3gklMsw 36000 29-58 7 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¸ 1¼£ De La Cruz F 121 fL *1.00 Redhotjustice121¼£ Kennedy Heights124¸¡ Larry's Revenge120¸wbmp st,4p,bid1/4,drvg 7
06Jun24 Ind4 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¿¸ 1:14¾¾ 1:44»¶ 3gklMsw 38500 26-60 6 5¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3º¡ 3½¡ De La Cruz F 124 L *.30 Touchdown Pass120¡ Solrun120½ Redhotjustice124½¢ stlk4p,no late bid 6
09May24 Ind4 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¶^ 1:14¾½ 1:45¶¹ 3gklMsw 38500 33-59 2 6» 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶£* De La Cruz F 124 L *1.10 Redhotjustice124¶£ Charming Jazel120¶¡ Abra Abra124½¡ wrail,rally3/8,came out,DQ2nd 7
30Nov23 TP5 ft o 1N¾^ :49»¹ 1:14¶» 1:51¸¸ 3gk Msw 70000 72-76 9 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 7½ 9¶¶ Canuto T 121 bL 56.27 King's Secret121¸ Mo Lantern121¶£ Sherbet Fountain121¡ chased 3/4, folded 10
25Oct23 Ind3 fm p¸º 1m½» :48¹½ 1:13¼¸ 1:38º» 3gklMsw 36000 28-62 5 7¾ 7¶¶ 7¶^ 5¼¡ 3º Canuto T 119 bL 3.40 Teakettle122¸¡ Kennedy Heights122¶¡ Redhotjustice119£ trail,shft3-7p1/8,gain 7
05Oct23 Ind7 sysu 1ÇÀ ¼¼ :49½¹ 1:15¹¶ 1:46½¶ 3gklMsw 38500 29-32 2 5º¢ 5¹¡ 5¾¡ 5¿ 4¶¹£ Bush V 122 bL 5.70 Goody Four Shoes124½ Dabney124¸¡ Sequeeker117º¢ 2path trip, no factor 7
12Sep23 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 1B½^ :48¾¹ 1:14¹¸ 1:45¼¸ 3gklMsw 36000 51-61 3 8¼ 8¾ 7¼ 7»¢ 4¿¡ Bush V 121 bL 3.90 Little Gray Flower120¹¡ Willadean120º¡ Signature Call120¶¡ wide, late interest 8
17Aug23 Ind5 wfsu 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :48¼¹ 1:14^^ 1:45¹¾ 3gklMsw 38500 37-33 2 10¿ 10¶º 10¶½ 10¸¶ 10¸¿¡ De La Cruz F 120 L *2.00 Thizzle124» Here Kitty Kitty120¼¢ Goody Four Shoes124¹ no factor 10
Workout(s): 8 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 25/32 1 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :48b 3/28

2
20-1 White

Teakettle° (L)
Ch.f.4 Jimmy Creed - Whistlin' Jean by Pure Prize, IN
Green, White Diamond Belt, Green and White Halved Sleeves, Green Cap

45 Own: Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (194-25-18-26)

EVIN A. ROMAN (385-61-62-51) 122

2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,750 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $22,600
2023: 6 1 0 0 $27,420 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,680
Life: 15 1 0 0 $32,810 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,830

Track: 14 1 0 0 $31,810
14Aug24 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :22º¼ :45»^ 1:12½¼ 3gklClm 15000nw2/L 27-37 7 6 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 7¶¼ Bermudez S E 122 bL 30.70 Watcher118¹£ What About Now118¸£ B Flat Out122«¬ through early 8
25Jul24 Cnl3 yl o¶^^ 5K»^ :22º¾ :46^½ 1:04¶½ 3gk Clm 10000 58-49 7 4 4¸ 4¸ 6¼¡ 6¾£ Ashton G 123 bL 21.80 Translate123¸ Lady in Heels123¡ Stressed123¡ 4w 1/4, no kick 7
13Jun24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22^¼ :45¸¶ 1:12»^ 3gklClm 15000nw2/L 42-49 1 6 7½ 7¾¡ 5½ 5º¢ Sanjur S 122 bL 36.30 Willadean122¶£ Shakin It Up Baby122¨μ B Flat Out122¶ evenly 4wide 9
04Jun24 Ind6 ft 5K¸» :22¸¿ :45¹½ 1:04^º 3gklAlw 38000nw2/L/x 25-24 4 5 8» 8¿¡ 8¶º 8¸^¢ Ashton G 122 bL 68.00 Heaven and Earth122º First Elkton122¶ Pewter's Promise111¶£ through early 9
17Nov23 Ind4 sys 6f¹^ :23¼» :47^» 1:12¾» 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 14-46 1 2 5¹¢ 6»¢ 6»¡ 5¾¢ Burgos A 122 bL 31.90 Shanghai Express116¸¡ Gio's Baby Girl122¶£ Honey Red119¸¢ saved ground 7
25Oct23 Ind3 fm p¸º 1m½» :48¹½ 1:13¼¸ 1:38º» 3gklMsw 36000 66-68 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Bermudez S E 122 bL 8.40 Teakettle122¸¡ Kennedy Heights122¶¡ Redhotjustice119£ pce,cleared,widened 7
11Sep23 Ind3 ft 6f¹^ :22º¾ :46¾¸ 1:13¹» 3gklMsw 36000 63-38 7 1 6¹¢ 4º 5¹¢ 4¿£ Elliott J 120 bL 8.80 Forever Pink117º¡ Kennedy Heights120¹ Color Me Fast120¸¢ late interest 8
07Jul23 Ind7 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :48¼^ 1:13¼¾ 1:45^¹ 3gklMsw 36000 36-48 7 7»£ 6½ 5¹¡ 3» 4¼ Ramos J D 120 bL 20.20 Mizztify Doll120¹£ Sequeeker114¸ Cv Wicked Notional118¨μ 5p,bid3p,faded str 8
30May23 Ind3 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :46^¿ 1:11½¼ 3gklMsw 36000 49-43 7 2 4¸ 4º¡ 4»¡ 5¿£ Ramos J D 120 bL 21.70 Gio's Baby Girl124¸£ Rapunzels Song120¸¢ Always Blossom120º¡ 3w7/16,3p lane,wknd 8
02May23 Ind1 my 5K¸¹ :22¼¼ :46¿º 1:06¾¶ 3 klMsw 36000 24-43 1 1 8¾¢ 8¾£ 6¾¡ 6¿¡ Ramos J D 123 L 13.80 Out of Promises123¶£ Heaven and Earth123¸¢ Pat's Palace123¶¢ no factor, 3path turn 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :51b 49/77 6 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 18/25 31 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 15/32

3
8-1 Blue

Channah Del Mar°
Ch.f.3 First Dude - Vista Del Mar by Deputy Minister, IN
Pink, White "RJ" on Black Ball, Black Hoop on Sleeves, Pink Cap

52 Own: Raymond J. Paquette, III
Trn: Owner (39-7-9-9)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (316-56-67-45) 118

2024: 7 1 3 3 $54,200 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $28,800
2023: 5 0 0 0 $6,850 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,800
Life: 12 1 3 3 $61,050 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $14,400

Track: 12 1 3 3 $61,050
02Oct24 Ind2 ft u 1Bº» :47¸º 1:13^¼ 1:47¸» 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 86-43 2 3» 3» 2¸¡ 3½ 3¶¾ De La Cruz F 120 b 1.40 Galoshes118¶¶¡ Up the Odds118¼¡ Channah Del Mar120º¢ stlk3p,bid3/8,faltered 5
05Sep24 Ind6 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :48»¿ 1:14¶¼ 1:44¼¹ 3gklMsw 36000 32-58 3 8¼ 6º 5¸£ 3¸ 1¸¡ De La Cruz F 120 b *2.10 Channah Del Mar120¸¡ Lunar Lace121º¢ Kennedy Heights124¶¢ bid4p1/8,steady drive 10
14Aug24 Ind8 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :47¿¶ 1:11¾» 1:36¼¾ 3gklMsw 36000 37-61 7 6º 5¹ 5¹£ 5¹£ 2¹ De La Cruz F 120 b 4.30 Lilah B120¹ Channah Del Mar120¡ Outlaw Woman120¨μ wstlk3p,bmp3/16,bid 7
10Jun24 Ind6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49»¿ 1:15¹» 1:46^¼ 3 klMsw 36000 31-54 7 8º£ 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2¹£ Mojica O 121 b *.70 Galoshes121¹£ Channah Del Mar121¶^£ Flutterby Zoey121¸£wawk,bid3p3/8,no match 8
16May24 Ind5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾» :46¹½ 1:12¸» 1:44º» 3gklMsw 36000 34-58 7 7¶¾ 7¶½ 6¶» 4½ 2¹¡ Mojica O 120 b 9.60 Lilmorecraken120¹¡ Channah Del Mar120º Kam's Rockin Gold120½¢ wveer st,back8,rallied 7
01May24 Ind7 ft 5K¸¸ :22¶» :46¼¸ 1:05º¸ 3 klMsw 36000 43-44 3 7 8½¡ 8¿¢ 7¿ 3¶º¡ Mojica O 121 b 23.60 Lil Gin N Class121¸£ Aloha Dreamin121¶¶£ Channah Del Mar121£ rail,gained show late 9
16Apr24 Ind5 ft 5K¸¸ :22^¶ :46¶½ 1:06^º 3 klMsw 36000 48-52 10 8 8¼¢ 8¼¡ 7»¢ 3º Mojica O 121 b 19.20 Inspired Fire121¶£ Outlaw Woman121¸¢ Channah Del Mar121¶¡ 6wide,late rally 10
09Nov23 Ind8 ft 5K¸¸ :22¾¾ :47¶» 1:06¶½ 2 klMsw 36000 27-49 9 7 7» 5¹¡ 4»¡ 4¼£ Parker D L 121 b 45.50 Gospel Music121¸¡ Pewter's Promise121£ Flat Out Diamonds114¹¡ 2path turn, no threat 9
23Oct23 Ind2 ft 5K¸¸ :22½¼ :46¾» 1:06¸º 2 k Mcl 15000 42-34 5 4 5¸£ 6º¢ 6¿¡ 5¶^¢ Morales J 118 b 4.70 Baytown Angel121¾¢ Green Chile121¨μ C C Grand121¨μ 4path,no late bid 8
28Sep23 Ind6 gd 6f¹^ :22¼º :46º^ 1:13»» 2 klMsw 36000 55-41 8 1 4¹¡ 4½¡ 5» 4½¢ Burgos A 120 b 11.90 Just Hangin On120£ Up the Odds120¶ Watcher120»¡ 5 wide, mild bid 8
Workout(s): 8 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 12/32 1 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 6/28

4
3-5 Yellow

Lilmorecraken° (L)
B.f.3 McCraken - Lil Moresummertime by Warrior's Reward, IN
Royal Blue, Red "TT" and Black "R" on White Ball, White Hoops on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

74 Own: Harpinator Racing, LLC (Steve Harner), Tampatoga Ra
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (16-2-1-3)

CHRIS LANDEROS (45-4-1-6) 118

2024: 6 1 1 1 $48,620 Turf: 4 0 1 2 $29,060
2023: 4 0 2 1 $33,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 3 2 $81,780 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $43,100

Track: 10 1 3 2 $81,780
11Sep24 Ind9 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47½¸ 1:11¿¼ 1:36»¿ 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 50-74 4 6» 6» 6» 6» 4º£ Landeros C 118 bL *1.10 Jack's Summer122¸¢ Purely Mine122¶ Galoshes118¶¡ belated bid inside 7
31Jul24 Ind9 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¸º 1:11¾¸ 1:42¸¼ 3 klStk - FrstLdyHB - 200k 77-80 6 4¸ 2¸ 2¶ 3¹ 6½¢ Landeros C 118 bL 10.40 Three Coats118¸¡ Lil Gin N Class124¸£ Noneofyourbusiness122¨μ inside,bid1/2,gave way 12
06Jul24 Ind9 gd p 1m¸^ :48¾¹ 1:12¿¼ 1:38^¸ 3 klStk - ElnLckStrH - 100k 71-85 2 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¸ 4¸ 2«¬ Geroux F 120 bL 4.30 Best Cupcake122«¬ Lilmorecraken120£ Under the Palms120£ shift4w1/4,rally,missd 12
04Jun24 Ind5 fm p¸º 1B¹» :47¿º 1:12¶¹ 1:42¾½ 3gklAlw 38000nw2/L/x 65-70 4 4º 5»¡ 4º¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ Landeros C 120 bL 2.50 Best Cupcake118¸ Purely Mine122¡ Lilmorecraken120¡ angld4w1/4,bid 10
16May24 Ind5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾» :46¹½ 1:12¸» 1:44º» 3gklMsw 36000 77-63 3 3¹ 3º¡ 3¹ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Landeros C 120 bL *.20 Lilmorecraken120¹¡ Channah Del Mar120º Kam's Rockin Gold120½¢ settled,bid3p5/16,drvg 7
16Apr24 Ind2 ft 5K¸¸ :22¶» :45½¸ 1:05¸¹ 3 klMsw 36000 50-60 5 7 7»¢ 7»¢ 6º¡ 5»¡ Talamo J 121 bL 2.90 Pewter's Promise121«¬ Lil Gin N Class121¶£ Watcher121¸ evenly 3path 8
07Nov23 Ind3 fm p¹¼ 1m½» :48º¸ 1:14¶» 1:38¼¿ 2 k Msw 34000 69-74 4 7»¡ 6º¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 3¼£ Cannon D 118 b 5.10 Only Emotions121¼ Janey Creed121£ Lilmorecraken118¶ bid ins 3/8,lost place 12
04Oct23 Ind7 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :49¹¶ 1:14¼º 1:43¼^ 2 klStk - MsIndianaB - 100k 52-66 7 4¸ 3¶ 3¨μ 3¸¡ 2¶^ Talamo J 118 b 10.10 Ice Cold118¶^ Lilmorecraken118¨μ Si Certo122½¡ willingly, no match 10
19Aug23 Ind2 ft 5K¸¸ :22¼¾ :46¾¶ 1:06¶» 2 klMsw 36000 53-55 6 5 4¸ 3¶ 2¹ 2¹¢ Ramos J D 120 *1.40 Noneofyourbusiness120¹¢ Lilmorecraken120»£ Unafrade113£ stlk4p,bid5w1/4 9
11Jul23 Ind7 ft 5f¸¶ :22½^ :46¹¶ :58½» 2 k Msw 34000 18-49 9 7 6»¡ 6»¡ 6»¡ 4¼¡ Cannon D 117 5.10 April Clover115º¡ Candi Girl120¶¡ Peggy's Way120¡ 3p trn,mv up,no threat 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Skyo 4F ft :51.1b 9/10 12 Oct 24 Sky o 4F ft :51.0b 19/20 6 Oct 24 Skyo 4F ft :49.3b 15/18 a1 Sep 24 Skyo 4F ft :48.3b 1/12

5
5-1 Green

Realer° (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Mohaymen - Spoof by Ghostzapper, IN
Maroon, Maroon "S/K" on White Ball, White Sleeves, Maroon Cap

54 Own: Spiess Stable, LLC (Roger Spiess) and Randy Klopp
Trn: Randy L. Klopp (298-50-44-34)

ALBERTO BURGOS (455-67-47-73) 118

2024: 3 1 0 1 $26,160 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,800
Life: 3 1 0 1 $26,160 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $26,160
17Oct24 Ind3 ft 5K¹¸ :22¾¶ :46¿¿ 1:05¿½ 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 44-43 4 5 4¶¡ 4¹ 6»¡ 6¿¢ Burgos A 118 L *1.70 Signature Day120¹£ What About Now118¶¡ B Flat Out122¶ 4path,faded 6
30Sep24 Ind5 gd 6f¹^ :21¿½ :45¹½ 1:11¼¹ 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 74-56 2 4 4¸¢ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 3º£ Burgos A 120 L 3.00 Watcher118º Firing Fast118£ Realer120» stalked2p,no late bid 6
04Sep24 Ind1 ft 5K¹¸ :22»¹ :46¸º 1:06¶» 3gklMsw 36000 65-62 4 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Burgos A 120 L 1.60 Realer120¶¢ Pernicious120¹£ Littleransomsfire120¹¡ led2p,clear1/8,drvg 8
Workout(s): 27 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:00.2bg 2/10 14 Aug 24 Ind 3F ft :36.3b 3/5 5 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2bg 10/14

6
15-1 Black

Up the Odds° (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Upstart - Shes Dangerous by Forest Danger, IN
Kelly Green, Three Blue Horseshoes, Black Whip, Kelly Green Cap

45 Own: In The Green Stables, LLC (Mark Marcanio and Arnold
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (140-17-30-17)

SANTO SANJUR (294-38-44-34) 118

2024: 3 0 1 0 $8,360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 1 0 $28,800 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,580
Life: 5 1 2 0 $37,160 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $380

Track: 5 1 2 0 $37,160
02Oct24 Ind2 ft u 1Bº» :47¸º 1:13^¼ 1:47¸» 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 72-53 4 5¿ 5¿ 4º¡ 2º¡ 2¶¶¡ Sanjur S 118 bL 3.80 Galoshes118¶¶¡ Up the Odds118¼¡ Channah Del Mar120º¢wawk,bid3/8,no threat 5
04Jun24 Ind6 ft 5K¸» :22¸¿ :45¹½ 1:04^º 3gklAlw 38000nw2/L/x 29-24 6 7 7º¡ 7¾ 9¶» 9¸^¢ Ulloa A P 118 bL 25.60 Heaven and Earth122º First Elkton122¶ Pewter's Promise111¶£ through early 9
14May24 Ind3 sysu 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47½¾ 1:12¿¿ 1:44^¿ 3gklAlw 38000nw2/L/x 62-43 6 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¿ 7¶º 7¶¿£ De La Cruz F 118 b 3.80 Americana Anna122¼£ Pillow Drop122¡ Tap the Line122¼£ stalked4p,gave way 7
09Nov23 Ind6 ft 1m¸º :49½¶ 1:16¶^ 1:43¸½ 2 klMsw 36000 45-51 9 6¼¡ 5¹ 3¡ 2¡ 1«¬ Bermudez S E 121 b *1.20 Up the Odds121«¬ Catrina Partner121¼¢ Lil Gin N Class121º¢ rally4w3/8,vied,drvg 10
28Sep23 Ind6 gd 6f¹^ :22¼º :46º^ 1:13»» 2 klMsw 36000 45-56 7 6 6» 6¿¡ 4¸¡ 2£ Bermudez S E 120 b 2.90 Just Hangin On120£ Up the Odds120¶ Watcher120»¡ angld in, gaining ins 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 14/36 a19 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :47.4b 1/10 a29 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :48b 1/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Bred/Indiana Sired
Equipment Change: Lilmorecraken will race with Blk-Off

a
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HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 1st Leg of $1 Horseshoe Hat Trick Turf Pick 3 (Races 3,5,7) / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50
Cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $43,520. (Includes $11,520 From State Bred Supplement) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs. If this race is taken off the turf, it will be run at 5 furlongs on the
main track. Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 48 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Shirley Ann
B.f.2 Outwork - Hey Paige by Stay Thirsty, KY
Pink, Pink "H" on Periwinkle Ball, Periwinkle Cap

68 Own: Michael M. Hui
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (18-0-3-1)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (18-2-4-5) 121

2024: 3 0 1 1 $24,408 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $24,408 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾» :45¼^ 1:11¹» 2 k Msw 120000 77-70 9 1 4¶£ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 5º Concepcion A 119 b 10.52 Souk Plaza119£ Banking Silver119¨μ Lady Liberty119¶¢ bid 4p3/8,cleard,tired 12
25Aug24 Elp4 ft 6f¹» :22»¶ :46»» 1:11¿¶ 2 k Msw 71000 90-65 5 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3»£ Torres J A 119 2.52 Pretty Sure119º¢ Nana Grace119¶¡ Shirley Ann119¡ vied 2w-3pbtw,no match 11
22Jul24 Elp3 ft 5Kº^ :22º¶ :46¸» 1:04¾¶ 2 k Msw 71000 68-69 1 3 4¶£ 4¶£ 2¶¡ 2¸¢ Torres C A 119 14.62 Pondering119¸¢ Shirley Ann119¸¢ Electrifying Lady118»£ stalk trio, no match 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.2b 97/144 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 72/119 21 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.2b 27/36 14 Sep 24 CD 5F gd 1:03.3b 29/30

2
30-1 White

Rightinthatwrong
Ch.f.2 Kantharos - Keening by Curlin, KY
Red, Green Blocks, Red Cap

46 Own: Corrigan Racing Stable, Inc. (Jimmy Corrigan)
Trn: Jimmy Corrigan (28-2-5-5)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (174-15-19-23) 121

2024: 1 0 1 0 $6,000 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $6,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,000
09Oct24 Ind4 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :20¿¼ :44º¼ :56¾¹ 2 k Mcl 40000 4-46 5 6 8¶^ 8¶¶ 6¿ 2¼ Correa Y L 121 b 16.20 Thehillonwoodside121¼ Rightinthatwrong121¶ Berries and Cream121¶wawk,rally late5path 8
Workout(s): a1 Oct 24 Ttc 3F my :36.2bg 1/8 14 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 12/28 6 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 15/20 20 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 15/40

3
20-1 Blue

Embrasser
B.f.2 McKinzie - Queens Embrace by Real Solution, KY
Navy, Navy "Bar" in Gold Diamond, White Stripes on Sleeves, Navy Cap

41 Own: Bar Racing (Stephen Mott), Kevin Stedman and Ted Ho
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (6-1-0-1)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (266-33-30-37) 121

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
09Oct24 Ind4 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :20¿¼ :44º¼ :56¾¹ 2 k Mcl 40000 9-41 8 5 7¾¡ 7¿¡ 4¾ 4¾ Parker D L 121 b 14.10 Thehillonwoodside121¼ Rightinthatwrong121¶ Berries and Cream121¶ unrushed,bid late rail 8
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :49.2b 16/40 26 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :48.4hg 14/79 6 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:03.4b 4/4 1 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :50.1b 33/55

4
8-1 Yellow

Tutta Bella
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Accelerate - Birkenhead by Mizzen Mast, KY
Yellow, Scarlet Sash, Black Hoops on White Sleeves, Yellow Cap

0.00 Own: Brownwood Farm, LLC (Stanley Bergman)
Trn: Ignacio Correas IV (23-5-4-3)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (6-1-2-0) 121

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.1bg 8/26 17 Oct 24 Keeo 3F ft :36.3b 1/1 10 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.2bg 10/32 3 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49b 7/55

5
3-1 Green

Oklahoma Logic
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Maclean's Music - Winding Way by Malibu Moon, KY
Lime, Blue Stripes and Sleeves, Lime Cap

63 Own: J. Kirk and Judy Robison
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (143-30-29-16)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (78-17-17-9) 116»

2024: 4 0 2 0 $20,349 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $11,863
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,400
Life: 4 0 2 0 $20,349 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,400
24Sep24 Ind6 gd 5K¹¸ :22¸» :45º¾ 1:04»¹ 2 k Msw 32000 84-69 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2£ Asmussen E 118» 2.10 Plaza Beach120£ Oklahoma Logic118¹¢ Love's the Answer120¹¢ led btw foes,caught 7
25Aug24 Elp1 fm p 5K½¶ :21»¶ :44¹½ 1:01½¶ 2 k½Moc 50000 79-67 5 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2º Asmussen E 118» 2.25 Little Mo119º Oklahoma Logic118º Miss Tifeye119¨© ins,clear,collared 1/8 11
27Jul24 Elp1 fm p¸» 5K¶º^ :21½¶ :44»º 1:01½¹ 2 k Msw 71000 47-60 9 1 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 4º£ Asmussen E 118» 12.09 Kilwin119¸ Wauneka119£ Vixen119¸ sharp st,ins,gave way 9
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :51.1b 21/22 9 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :51b 22/26 7 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 53/67 17 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :52.3b 149/149

6
8-1 Black

Bois Blanc
B.f.2 First Samurai - Florian by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Sky Blue, Navy Sash, Coral Cap

65 Own: Gemma Freeman
Trn: Justin Wojczynski (11-2-1-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (34-8-5-5) 121

2024: 4 0 1 1 $25,173 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $25,173
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $25,173 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,940

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Aug24 Elp7 fm p¶^ 5K¿º :21¹¶ :44^¾ 1:01¼¹ 2 k Msw 71000 76-60 6 1 3¨μ 1«¬ 3¹ 7¼£ Doyle S 119 b 5.59 She's All Charm119«¬ Miss Lonelle119¹¢ Birkin Girl119¨μ vied 3w,btw upr,wknd 12
13Jul24 Elp5 fm p¸^ 5K¶ºº :21¸½ :44¶¼ 1:02^¹ 2 k Msw 71000 68-70 7 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ Rodriguez W A 119 b 3.80 Lady Orient119«¬ Don't Call Me Babe119¨μ Bois Blanc119¹£ 2wbtw,dug in,bestd btw 10
11May24 GP8 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :22^¶ :44¾º :56¾^ 2 k Stk - RylPlmJvFB - 120k 73-63 4 5 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 7» 6»¡ Leon S 118 b 8.50 Bullet118¸¢ You Need Me118£ My Emmy118¨μ failed to menace, 2wd 8
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :51.3b 15/18 11 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :51.3b 35/37 4 Oct 24 Ttc 3F ft :39.1b 14/18

7
5-1 Orange

Pretty in Pearls
B.f.2 Hard Spun - Moyne Abbey by Charismatic, KY
White, White "KC" on Green and White Diamond, White "KC" on Green Diamond on Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: Casner Racing LLC (Bill Casner)
Trn: Eoin G. Harty (11-0-2-2)

JULIO E. FELIX (4-0-0-1) 121

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00.2b 2/7 14 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 12/14 7 Oct 24 TP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/9 a30 Sep 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/9

8
30-1 Pink

My Strong Heart°
B.f.2 Bucchero - Celtic Embrace by Harlington, IN
Red and Blue Halves, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Red Cap

47 Own: Roberto Chavez
Trn: Lily Gonzalez (73-10-14-6)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (504-68-96-74) 118

2024: 4 0 2 0 $16,560 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $360
Life: 4 0 2 0 $16,560 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,560

Track: 4 0 2 0 $16,560
16Sep24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22»^ :46¶¿ 1:06^¶ 2 klMsw 36000 61-44 3 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ 2½¢ De La Cruz F 120 1.90 Catatonic120½¢ My Strong Heart120¶¡ Hoosier Promise120«¬ dueled,no match 7
22Aug24 Ind5 ft 5K¹¸ :22¸º :45½¸ 1:05»º 2 klMsw 36000 69-47 5 1 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 4¼¢ De La Cruz F 119 *1.00 Molly's Legacy112¹ Mama's the Cause119¸¢ Charming Talisman119¶ led inside,gave way 9
01Aug24 Ind3 ft 5f¸½ :22¸» :46¸¹ :59¶» 2 klMsw 36000 70-52 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¹¢ De La Cruz F 119 5.20 Off Pitch119¹¢ My Strong Heart119¨μ No Self Control119¹ 2p,clear,couldn't last 12
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.3b 6/48 5 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :51b 15/27 15 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :50.3b 17/30

9
6-1 Aqua

Bridgeport
B.f.2 More Than Ready - Funny Song by Distorted Humor, KY
Orange, Green "TIER" and Hoop, Green Hoop on Sleeves, Orange Cap

68 Own: TIER Racing LLC (James Timothy Duffy)
Trn: Michael A. Ewing (13-1-3-1)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (143-16-11-15) 114½

2024: 1 0 1 0 $6,400 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,400
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $6,400 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,400

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,400
16Sep24 Ind8 fm p 5f½^ :21º^ :44º½ :56¾¿ 2 k Msw 32000 48-68 2 5 5¹¡ 5º¡ 5º 2¸¢ Villarreal O 113½ 5.90 Barbarina120¸¢ Bridgeport113¨μ Match Five120¡ stlk,2path,rally4p3/16 7
Workout(s): a18 Oct 24 Ttc 3F ft :36.2b 1/13 11 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 7/37 3 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 13/55 7 Sep 24 Ttc 3F ft :36.3bg 5/15

10
30-1 Purple

Miss Kenzie
Gr/ro.f.2 Cupid - Dame Wicked by Stormello, KY
Red, White Hoops, Red Cap

35 Own: Alexis Gorostieta
Trn: Cirilo Gorostieta (9-0-1-1)

AGUSTIN GOMEZ (17-1-3-2) 121

2024: 3 0 1 0 $4,141 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $3,640
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $4,141 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,841

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
26Sep24 Btp4 ft 5f¹^ :22¿» :46º¶ :58¼¼ 2 k Msw 16700 30-15 6 7 5¹¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 5¸^¢ Gomez A 121 bf 9.50 Island Ride121¿ Certain Victor E121¾ Calcetines121¸¡ wide run no menace 7
10Sep24 Ind3 fm p¹¼ 7K¸»^ :23¶¾ :47¿¹ 1:31¹¶ 2 k Mcl 40000 81-37 6 4 1¶ 1¡ 7¾¢ 8¶¼ Gomez A 119 bf 7.70 Peanut Gallery119¨© No Pardon119¶£ Broadway Lights119£wawk,led inside,gv way 8
29Aug24 Btp1 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22º¿ :47¿½ 1:00¾º 2 Msw 16700 79-54 2 4 4º 4¼ 3¶¡ 2¶£ Gomez A 119 bf 18.60 Misbehavin120¶£ Miss Kenzie119¡ Banidoso120º angled out/gained late 6
Workout(s): 22 Aug 24 Tdd 4F gd :48.3bg 3/12 5 Aug 24 Tdd 3F gd :38.4b 2/3

11
30-1

AE-MTO

Grey
Better Have Cash
Ch.f.2 Anchor Down - Blazing Bella by Yonaguska, KY
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow Cap

17 Own: Kristina Gilbert
Trn: James Alessi (0-0-0-0)

SARA HESS (2-0-0-1) 114½

2024: 1 0 0 0 $835 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $835 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $835

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Btp4 ft 5f¹^ :22¿» :46º¶ :58¼¼ 2 k Msw 16700 36-17 4 4 4¸¡ 5¶^ 4¶¶ 4¶¿¡ Hess S 116» 18.20 Island Ride121¿ Certain Victor E121¾ Calcetines121¸¡ saved ground no avail 7
Workout(s): a17 Oct 24 Btp 4F ft :48.4b 1/7 10 Sep 24 Btp 4F ft :50.0bg 8/13 a22 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :48.4bg 1/10 8 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :53.2b 12/13

12
12-1

AE

Lime
Expecto Patronum
B.f.2 Practical Joke - Ballette (IRE) by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Navy Horse Emblem, Light Blue Chevrons on Navy Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: Kamp Racing Stables, LLC (Larissa and Ryan Kamp)
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (9-2-0-1)

JAIME A. TORRES (43-11-4-3) 121

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 56/144 10 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4bg 13/59 2 Oct 24 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.3b 3/8 23 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :47.4bg 2/17

13
8-1

AE

Brown
Her Holy Name
Ch.f.2 Kantharos - I'll Take That by Will Take Charge, KY
Blue, White "N Theory", Blue Hoops on White Sleeves, Blue and White Quartered Cap

59 Own: N Theory Racing (Chelsey Stone)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (85-14-17-14)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (18-2-4-5) 121

2024: 3 0 0 1 $9,948 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,800
Life: 3 0 0 1 $9,948 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :22¸¼ :45½¼ 1:09¼¾ 2 k½Msw 92000 38-60 2 8 5¹¡ 5»¡ 4¾¡ 6¶º Vazquez R A 119 9.15 Book'em119º¡ Flash Wear119º£ Keyana119¹ chasd ins,2w1/4,no bid 11
26Apr24 Kee1 fm p 5K¶¹¸ :21¾¿ :45¶¾ 1:03¹» 2 k Msw 80000 61-46 9 6 5¸¡ 5¸ 7¹¢ 6¿¢ Gaffalione T 119 6.63 Saturday Flirt119¶¢ Bois Blanc119¹¢ Flip Flops119¶¡ brk out,ins,to hand1/8 11
11Apr24 Kee2 sys 4Kº» :22¾¾ :46º¶ :52¾¼ 2 k Msw 80000 77-70 3 4 5¸£ -- 3»¡ 3¼ Lebron V 119 3.05 Perfect Shances119º£ Citizen Judy119¶¢ Her Holy Name119»¡ midpack 4p, ran on 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.4b 84/96 12 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :51.4b 89/94 a17 Sep 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/16 10 Sep 24 TP o 5F ft 1:00.4b 4/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Bred a
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HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)

4 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $38,000. ($20,000 from the I.T.D.F.) For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or
Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 28 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less
Not Considered In Allowances). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Texas Free° (L)
B.g.3 Texas Red - Net Free by Zavata, IN
Maroon, Maroon "S/K" on White Ball, White Sleeves, Maroon Cap

59 Own: Spiess Stable, LLC (Roger Spiess) and Randy Klopp
Trn: Randy L. Klopp (298-50-44-34)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (74-14-5-12) 118

2024: 4 1 0 1 $27,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $27,300 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $25,780

Track: 4 1 0 1 $27,300
19Sep24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22»¾ :45½¿ 1:05^º 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 67-71 2 4 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 3»¡ Ramos J D 118 bL 15.70 Rodeo Zone118º£ El Michoacano118£ Texas Free118¶ dueled,faded stretch 6
07Aug24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¶ :45½^ 1:03¾¶ 3g lAlw 38000nw2/L 29-32 1 7 7º¡ 7¾ 7¶¹ 7¸¸¡ Roman E A 118 bL 3.90 Neutron118«¬ Rodeo Zone118»£ Concentration118¶£ hesitant st,thru early 7
20May24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :21¾¸ :45^¾ 1:12»¶ 3g lAlw 38000nw2/L 111-60 2 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4º£ Roman E A 120 bL 2.30 Loony115«¬ Moped Mo120¶£ Forever Friends119¹ vied,dueled,gave way 7
25Apr24 Ind8 ft 5K¸¹ :22»¾ :46¶¾ 1:05¹½ 3g lMsw 36000 68-79 2 3 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Roman E A 120 bL *2.30 Texas Free120¨μ Buckle Up124»¡ South Decatur119¸£ 2p,bid3/16,lasted,drvg 8
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48b 3/22 3 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 4/29 17 Aug 24 Ind 3F gd :35.2bg 2/25

2
4-1 White

El Michoacano° (L)
B.g.3 Khozan - Flor de Paraiso by First Samurai, IN
Green, Purple Diamond Belt, Yellow and Purple Monarch Butterfly Emblem, Purple Diamond Hoop on Sleeves, Green Cap

64 Own: Rancho Monarca, LLC (Kathryn and Antonio Duran)
Trn: Antonio Duran (131-15-16-17)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (266-33-30-37) 118

2024: 8 1 2 0 $41,440 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $180
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 0 $41,440 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $11,300

Track: 8 1 2 0 $41,440
08Oct24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¶½ :45¸º 1:11¼^ 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 63-79 5 3 3» 3» 3» 2¶¡ Parker D L 118 bL 13.70 Cupid's Runaway124¶¡ El Michoacano118¶£ Buckle Up124«¬ stalked5p,belated bid 6
19Sep24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22»¾ :45½¿ 1:05^º 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 57-73 6 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 3º 2º£ Parker D L 118 bL 19.10 Rodeo Zone118º£ El Michoacano118£ Texas Free118¶ 4p,bid5p1/4,no match 6
04Sep24 Ind10 ft 6f¹^ :21½¾ :44»^ 1:10¿» 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 16-57 4 8 8¶¹ 8¶¸ 6¶¸ 6¶¸£ Mojica O 118 bL 25.40 Bolshie122» Rodeo Zone118¡ Berlone122¸£ wbmp hard st,inside 8
07Aug24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¶ :45½^ 1:03¾¶ 3g lAlw 38000nw2/L 36-68 3 6 6¹¡ 4º 4» 4½¡ Mojica O 118 L 24.10 Neutron118«¬ Rodeo Zone118»£ Concentration118¶£ wbobbled st,4p,no bid 7
09Jul24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :21¾¹ :45º^ 1:09¾¶ 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 27-41 5 7 8¾¢ 7¶^ 7¶º 7¶½ Sanjur S 120 L 31.00 Demolisher120º Bolshie122¸£ Bad Boy Geist122¡ no factor 8
24Jun24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¿^ :47^¸ 1:12¼¸ 3g lMsw 36000 59-66 8 4 4¸ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1¸¡ Sanjur S 120 L 6.10 El Michoacano120¸¡ Mike's Cyclone120¶¢ T. V. Victory124¹¡ wtook back,rallied,drvg 8
08Jun24 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 1m¿^ :47»º 1:12^¸ 1:36¸½ 3g lMsw 36000 28-37 1 9¶^ 10¶¶ 10¶º 10¸¸ 10¸º Sanjur S 120 L 11.00 Indian Creed120¶¢ Little Jake120¶¢ Medal of Valor120¹¡ trailed 10
24Apr24 Ind7 ft 5K¸¸ :22½^ :46»¼ 1:06ºº 3 lMsw 36000 1-60 10 10 10¶¸ 10¶^ 8¿¡ 4¼¢ Sanjur S 122 L 22.50 Moped Mo122£ Little Jake122º¢ Chocolate Moose112¶¢ wstmb badly st,rallied 10
Workout(s): 2 Aug 24 Ind 3F my :36b 2/10

3
5-2 Blue

Concentration° (L)
Ch.g.3 Tamarkuz - Three Spokes by Daaher, IN
Black, Gold Stars on Red Sash, Black Cap

77 Own: Jose M. Camejo
Trn: Owner (6-1-0-1)

GABRIEL SAEZ (9-1-0-0) 118

2024: 9 0 2 5 $49,094 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,000
2023: 6 1 0 1 $32,150 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,800
Life: 15 1 2 6 $81,244 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $6,800

Track: 8 1 1 5 $56,300
18Oct24 Kee3 ft *7fº» :22»¼ :45¾½ 1:28¸¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 80-83 2 8 7¹ 5¶£ 4º¡ 3º£ Ashton G 118 bL 10.36 Merit118¸¡ Starscape120¸¢ Concentration118¸¡ 2wd btw,3-4p1/4,ran on 10

Claimed by Camejo Jose M. from Lauer Penny S. for $30,000, Lauer Michael E. - Trainer
23Sep24 Ind6 wfs 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¹½ 1:13^¼ 1:43ºº 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 62-77 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 3½¡ 3½¡ Ashton G 118 bL *1.20 Berlone122º£ Little Jake118¸£ Concentration118¹¢ wbrsh st,inside,fade1/4 7
06Sep24 Cnl1 ft 7f»^ :22¼º :44¾¶ 1:22^¸ 3g lAoc 30000nw1/x 44-84 4 6 6¸¢ 6¹¡ 3» 2º¢ Ashton G 118 bL 18.40 Irish Warlock122º¢nMeet Me At Mundis122¸¡nConcentration118¸¡ 5w,up for plc lst step 8
07Aug24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¶ :45½^ 1:03¾¶ 3g lAlw 38000nw2/L 56-73 6 1 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3»£ Ashton G 118 bL 3.10 Neutron118«¬ Rodeo Zone118»£ Concentration118¶£ press3p,gave way str 7
18Jul24 Ind5 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47»¹ 1:12¶» 1:42¶¾ 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 73-80 6 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 3¹£ Bealmear J C 112½ bL *.70 C F V Texas Red122¡ Chisel122¹¢ Concentration112£ pressed,saved show 9
12Jun24 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :21¾» :44ºº 1:09¿¼ 3 lStk - HooBrdSphH - 100k 76-75 8 4 5¹¡ 4» 4¼¡ 3¿ Esquivel E 118 bL 49.80 Goodlookinjustice122¶¢ Molly's Town124½£ Concentration118¡ stalked3p,faded 9
16May24 Ind8 ft 1ÇÀ ¾» :47¼º 1:12¸¸ 1:42¼» 3g lAlw 38000nw2/L 59-67 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¸ 5»¡ 4¾¡ Ashton G 118 bL *1.30 Monumentaljustice122º Secreto de Amore122£ Ice Express118¹£ stlk3p,improved late 7
25Apr24 Ind3 ft 1mº» :49¿¶ 1:14¼¹ 1:40¹¿ 3g lAlw 38000nw2/L 39-77 5 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ Ashton G 118 bL 4.50 Takeitandrun118«¬ Concentration118¡ Black White N Gold118¼¡ 3p,bid1/2vied,outfinsh 7
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :52.3b 19/21 28 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :49.4b 5/9 20 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.4b 28/44 1 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 13/28

4
5-1 Yellow

Buckle Up° (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bucchero - Smart Kit by Kitalpha, IN
Green, Purple Diamond Belt, Yellow and Purple Monarch Butterfly Emblem, Purple Diamond Hoop on Sleeves, Green Cap

67 Own: Rancho Monarca, LLC (Kathryn and Antonio Duran)
Trn: Antonio Duran (131-15-16-17)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (504-68-96-74) 122

2024: 8 1 1 3 $42,320 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $6,120
2023: 8 0 1 2 $16,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $360
Life: 18 1 2 5 $59,240 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $7,920

Track: 18 1 2 5 $59,240
08Oct24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¶½ :45¸º 1:11¼^ 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 49-75 1 5 5½ 5¾ 4¼¡ 3¹¢ De La Cruz F 124 bL 9.50 Cupid's Runaway124¶¡ El Michoacano118¶£ Buckle Up124«¬ inside,bid belatedly 6
12Sep24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼» :45¿¿ 1:11¸¶ 3g lMsw 36000 75-74 6 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1£ Villarreal O 117½ bL 2.50 Buckle Up117£ Justhappytobehere120¼ Motion to Adjourn124º¡ vied btw,lasted,drvg 7
20Aug24 Ind5 fm p 1B½^ :48º¹ 1:12½¸ 1:43¹¶ 3g lMsw 36000 36-63 2 7»¢ 6¼ 5º 4¹¡ 4¹¢ Mojica O 124 bL 3.70 Ora Certa124«¬ Motion to Adjourn124¡ Chocolate Moose120¸£ bid inside1/4,faltered 7
13Jul24 Ind3 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46º½ 1:11º¾ 1:44½¶ 3g lMsw 36000 50-50 4 9¶¶ 10¶¹ 9¶¸ 6¶¸ 5¿ Parker D L 124 bL 8.70 Little Jake120«¬ Chocolate Moose120¹£ My Mister Perfect120¸ improved late 4path 10
10Jun24 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 1m¿^ :47¿^ 1:12¼¾ 1:36¸¿ 3g lMsw 36000 23-55 8 9½¡ 8½¡ 5º¡ 4º 3»£ Parker D L 124 bL 3.10 Classic Express120¸¡ Son of a Man124¹¢ Buckle Up124¨© inside,bid5/16 rail 9
27May24 Ind1 gd 1mº» :48¶½ 1:13½¾ 1:40¶¶ 3g lMsw 36000 68-56 9 6»¢ 3¶ 4¶£ 5¸¡ 6¿£ Sanjur S 124 L 3.60 Secret Rendezvous124¸¢ Seminole Austin124¼¢ No Manches120¡ 3p,bid5p1/4,faltered 9
07May24 Ind7 ft u 1mº» :48¸¾ 1:13½¼ 1:41»¿ 3g lMsw 36000 56-60 7 7½ 6¾ 5¼¡ 3»¡ 3¼£ Sanjur S 124 L *1.10 Hadley's Max120¶¡ Medal of Valor120»¢ Buckle Up124¡ bid4p,gained show 8
25Apr24 Ind8 ft 5K¸¹ :22»¾ :46¶¾ 1:05¹½ 3g lMsw 36000 45-79 6 6 5º¡ 4º¡ 3¸¡ 2¨μ Sanjur S 124 L 2.50 Texas Free120¨μ Buckle Up124»¡ South Decatur119¸£ angld3w3/16,rallied 8
Workout(s): 10 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :47.3b 3/44

5
8-1 Green

Mike's Cyclone° (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Big Bad Mike - Tornada by High Fly, IN
Purple, Gold "CMS" on Purple and Gold Diagonally Quartered Sleeves, Purple Cap

55 Own: Clabar Mor Stable, LLC (Michael J. Ryan) and Haran T
Trn: John Haran (205-23-25-30)

EVIN A. ROMAN (385-61-62-51) 118

2024: 4 1 1 0 $31,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 1 $4,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $36,580 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $23,920

Track: 9 1 1 1 $36,580
08Oct24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¶½ :45¸º 1:11¼^ 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 46-72 3 4 6½¡ 6¾¡ 5¾ 5º¡ Roman E A 118 bL 17.70 Cupid's Runaway124¶¡ El Michoacano118¶£ Buckle Up124«¬ 3path,mild late bid 6
19Sep24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22»¾ :45½¿ 1:05^º 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 43-69 3 5 6º 4»¡ 4»¡ 4¼¡ Burgos A 120 bL 8.10 Rodeo Zone118º£ El Michoacano118£ Texas Free118¶ wbore out st,inside 6
27Aug24 Ind8 ft 5K¹¸ :21¾¶ :45»½ 1:05¾¼ 3g lMsw 36000 40-62 8 7 7½£ 7½¡ 5» 1¨© Roman E A 120 bL 8.70 Mike's Cyclone120¨© You're Fired124£ Lookin for Glory120¡wbmp,rallied late,drvg 9
24Jun24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¿^ :47^¸ 1:12¼¸ 3g lMsw 36000 9-61 4 5 7¿¡ 7¼¡ 5º¡ 2¸¡ Burgos A 120 bL 21.80 El Michoacano120¸¡ Mike's Cyclone120¶¢ T. V. Victory124¹¡ angld6w1/4,late rally 8
10Nov23 Ind6 ft 1m¸º :48¾¹ 1:14^¾ 1:40½¾ 2 lMsw 36000 55-44 7 10½¢ 9»£ 9¶¸ 7¶¶ 6¶¿£ Morales J 122 b 37.30 Ice Express122¶£ Hadley's Max122¶¸ Midnitestateofmind122¶¡wsqzd st,improved late 10
23Oct23 Ind6 ft 1m¸º :48¼¶ 1:13»¿ 1:40»¶ 2 lMsw 36000 49-49 1 8º£ 8¼£ 6¶¶ 4¾¡ 3¶º¢ Morales J 122 b 49.80 Concentration122¾¢ Hadley's Max122¼ Mike's Cyclone122¹¢ moved up late inside 8
12Oct23 Ind3 ft 5K¸¹ :22¾¹ :46½¶ 1:05¾¹ 2 lMsw 36000 12-42 8 6 8½¢ 9¿ 9¶^ 9¶^¢ Burgos A 121 b 104.40 Tree of Liberty121£ Moped Mo121¶¢ Commander Storm118¸¢ near rail, no factor 10
06Sep23 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¹ :46¹¹ 1:12¸¹ 2 lMsw 36000 16-21 1 9 8¾ 8½£ 8¶¼ 7¸^¡ Burnham M 113½ b 90.50 Bold Spirit120¹¡ Girvin City Limits120¸¢ Heart of Oscar120¹¢ unhurried, no threat 10
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :39b 1/1 2 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :50b 22/36 10 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 15/23 13 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/2

6
10-1 Black

Mikie O'Prado° (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Fort Prado - Tapper Time by Pine Bluff, IN
Blue, Orange "SF" on White Ball, Orange Stripes on Sleeves, Blue Cap

59 Own: Jerry Charley
Trn: Stephen V. Fosdick (79-7-8-7)

JOHN MCKEE (8-2-0-0) 119

2024: 6 2 1 2 $20,525 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $577
2023: 8 2 0 2 $26,525 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $6,535
Life: 18 4 1 4 $48,178 Distance: 6 1 0 3 $15,721

Track: 16 3 0 4 $40,003
07Oct24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¿ :46^¶ 1:12¼º 3g lClm 5000cnd 47-61 4 8 7» 7» 4º 1£ Parker D L 121 bL 4.50 Mikie O'Prado121£ Oro Azteca122¶¡ Binge119¨μ wjost,4p,rally1/8,drvg 8
26Sep24 Btp2 gd 6f¶¶¶ :22¶¾ :45¾» 1:11º¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 27-70 1 4 4¼¡ 4½ 3¨μ 1¶¢ McKee J 123 bL 2.60 Mikie O'Prado123¶¢ D' Pistol120º£ Hap's Victory125¹¢ perfect trip, clear 4
03Sep24 Ind3 ft 5K¹¸ :22¾¾ :46¶¸ 1:05¹¶ 3g lClm 5000cnd 43-69 6 6 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º Parker D L 119 bL 5.60 Commando Joe119¸¢ Juancho119¶£ Mikie O'Prado119¶£ stalk4p,bid1/4,faded 6
03Aug24 Btp8 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»» :46¾½ 1:13¼¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 73-54 6 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2º£ McKee J 123 bL 5.40 Homerunhappy123º£ Mikie O'Prado123ºnAmicable123º¡ chased pace 2nd best 7
11Jul24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22¾^ :45º½ 1:11¹^ 3g lClm 5000cnd 42-56 4 5 5¶£ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¼¢ Parker D L 119 bL 12.20 Binge119¸¢ Air Marshal122¸ Commando Joe119¸ stlk4p,no late bid 7
11Jun24 Ind6 ft 5K¸» :22¹» :46½^ 1:05½¶ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L 63-68 7 6 6¸£ 4¶¢ 4¸ 3¶£ Parker D L 119 bL 63.10 Cupid's Runaway122¶¢ Rock the Red119¡ Mikie O'Prado119£ inside,rally1/4,yield 8
13Sep23 Ind5 ft 6f¹^ :22º¼ :46º¹ 1:12¶¾ 3g lClm 5000cnd 42-34 1 9 9½ 9¾ 8¿£ 8¶¿£ Burnham M 112½ bL 45.60 Fierce Justice118«¬ Bold Bizness122¼£ Macho Justice117¸¢ trailed, no factor 9
30Aug23 Ind2 ft 5K¸¸ :22¼¼ :46¶¾ 1:04½¹ 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 25-50 1 7 7»¡ 7½¡ 6¿ 6¶¶¡ Anderson M 112½ bL 62.10 Whosforjustice122¶¡ Chisel118£ Homerunhappy120¾¡ set bck in,late rally 7
Workout(s): a14 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :47.2b 1/41 a20 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :46.2b 1/44

7
7-2 Orange

Funtastic Vow° (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Funtastic - Twin Vows by Broken Vow, IN
Hunter Green, White Circled "WT", White Hoops on Sleeves, Hunter Green Cap

67 Own: Joe Winters
Trn: Aaron M. West (77-15-12-8)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (378-53-37-48) 118

2024: 6 2 0 1 $27,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 1 0 $30,228 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $21,600
Life: 9 3 1 1 $57,978 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $32,890

Track: 9 3 1 1 $57,978
08Oct24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¶½ :45¸º 1:11¼^ 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 93-75 2 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 4¹¢ Bermudez S E 118 bL 1.80 Cupid's Runaway124¶¡ El Michoacano118¶£ Buckle Up124«¬ wcarried out6p1/4,yield 6
03Sep24 Ind8 ft 6f¹^ :22¶^ :44¿¶ 1:11¾¾ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 95-71 4 4 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¸£ Bermudez S E 116 bL 2.30 Dewy's Beast118¡ Tanmancan118¸¢ Funtastic Vow116¶ press3p,duel,yielded 7
29Jul24 Ind5 ft 5K¹¸ :22^¹ :45¸» 1:04½½ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L 78-78 8 5 3¡ 1¹ 1¹ 1¸¢ Bermudez S E 120 bL *1.20 Funtastic Vow120¸¢ Mr Negativity122¹£ Rock the Red119¨μ up quickly,drew off3/8 8
09Jul24 Ind3 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¹ :45¿» 1:11»¸ 3g lClm 15000nw2/L 74-68 7 3 2«¬ 1»¡ 1¹ 1¶£ Bermudez S E 118 bL *1.10 Funtastic Vow118¶£ Greewhiz118¹£ Big Anchor122¹£ 4p,bid1/2,lasted,drvg 8
01May24 Ind8 ft 6f¹^ :22^¼ :45¼¿ 1:11¿¸ 3g lAlw 38000nw2/L 98-60 7 4 1¡ 1¶ 3¶¡ 7¼£ Bermudez S E 118 bL 13.70 Air Marshal122£ Rodeo Zone113¡ Monumentaljustice122¸¡ duel,bid1/2,clear,falt 10
08Apr24 Ind4 ft 5K¸¸ :22¶» :45½¹ 1:04½» 3g lAlw 38000nw2/L/x 51-46 4 9 8¹£ 6º 9¶^ 10¶^£ Bermudez S E 118 L *1.80 Tree of Liberty108¨© Girvin City Limits118¡ Air Marshal122¶ no factor 11
26Oct23 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :21¾¼ :44»½ 1:10»» 2 lAlw 38000nw1/x 95-73 1 4 3¨μ 2¶ 2¶ 2» Morales J 119 7.20 Goodlookinjustice119» Funtastic Vow119¹¢ Takeitandrun119¼¢ vied rail,no match 6
06Sep23 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :21¿^ :45¶^ 1:11¾½ 2 lStk - CrclCityB - 100k 104-38 8 3 3¨μ 3¶¡ 4¾ 7¶½£ Leahey H 120 b 24.80 Molly's Town122¹ Goodlookinjustice120º Gracie's Boy Roy120¹¢ prmpt3w,need more late 11
Workout(s): 25 Sep 24 Ind 4F gd :49b 15/38 20 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :47b 3/44
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Bred/Indiana Sired a
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HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 2nd Leg of $1 Horseshoe Hat Trick Turf Pick 3 / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3
(Races 5-6-7) / 50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

5 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,200. (Includes $7,200 From State Bred Supplement) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs;
Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 28 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Claiming Races For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility
And Allowances) Indiana Bred Maidens and Indiana Bred claiming races for $20,000 or less not considered in eligibility. If this race is taken off the turf, it will be run at 1 mile and 70 yards
on the main track. One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 48 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

What's Crackin (L)
B.f.3 McCraken - Kell Paso by Divine Park, KY
Pink, Navy "RR" and Chevrons, Navy Cap

64 $15,000 Own: Randy Finegan and Sarah Hamilton
Trn: Sarah Hamilton (9-0-1-2)

JANE ELLIOTT (59-2-8-6) 118

2024: 5 1 0 0 $24,055 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $21,067
2023: 2 1 0 1 $52,973 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $858
Life: 7 2 0 1 $77,028 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $21,067

Track: 1 0 0 0 $340
27Sep24 CD5 sys 1B»^ :48¾¶ 1:14¸¸ 1:45¸¸ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 88-43 1 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 3¸ 7¶¹ 7¹^£ Elliott J 118 L 22.17 Best Performer122»¡ Miss Tappy Tone122¨μ Mo Sense118¸£ clear,headd 3/8,stoppd 7
Workout(s): 6 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :50b 22/29 30 Jul 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01.2b 10/17

2
9-2 White

Differently (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Ironicus - Differentiate by Include, KY
White, Red Triangle, Black Square Emblem, White Cap

72 $15,000 Own: Ann Hayes
Trn: Joel Delacruz Mejia (36-7-7-5)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (378-53-37-48) 122

2024: 10 2 0 2 $32,070 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $21,470
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $4,250
Life: 10 2 0 2 $32,070 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $11,270

Track: 6 2 0 1 $25,620
26Sep24 Ind9 gd pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :47½¶ 1:13^¹ 1:37¾¾ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L/x 71-75 1 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 9½£ 8¼£ 7º£ Bermudez S E 122 bL 7.50 Revs Run119¡nStar Wisher119£nMissy Bee118£ winside,took up 1/4 9
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :52.1b 6/6 15 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :51.2b 15/20 19 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :53b 9/10 12 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 7/8

3
4-1 Blue

Tough as Nails (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hard Spun - Mundy Road by Lonhro (AUS), KY
Emerald, Pink Sleeves and Cap

65 $15,000 Own: Double O Racing (Cassandra Orpen)
Trn: Conor Murphy (15-1-2-2)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (25-6-4-5) 118

2024: 8 2 2 0 $24,607 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $12,050
2023: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,100
Life: 10 2 2 0 $24,607 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $16,337

Track: 5 0 2 0 $7,290
17Oct24 Ind6 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :45½¾ 1:09¼^ 1:35^^ 3gk SOC 7500 - N 77-76 8 7¾ 7º£ 6» 8»¡ 9»¡ Elliott J 118 L 21.80 Hrvey's Princess122¨μ nCovenant Lady119«¬nMagic Beauty122«¬ stalkd btw,no late bid 12

4
15-1 Yellow

Anna After Midnite (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Fast Anna - Midnight Angelus by Midnight Lute, FL
Blue, Orange "R" Emblem, Blue and Orange Diamond Stripe on Blue and Orange Opposing Sleeves, Blue Cap

48 $15,000 Own: Isaul Gonzalez
Trn: Antonio Meraz (15-2-1-2)

JULIO E. FELIX (4-0-0-1) 118

2024: 11 2 4 1 $29,580 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $13,500
2023: 4 0 0 0 $2,495 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 4 1 $32,075 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,000

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,090
06Oct24 Haw5 fm p 5K»^ :21¼¾ :45¶¾ 1:04^¹ 3gk Alw 36000nw1$/x 64-73 1 11 10¼¢ 10¼ 10¾£ 9¼£ Slevinsky R 112½ bfL 30.70 Best Kiss Yet119«¬ Graytana122«¬ Go Lee Ann Go119¶£ no threat, 11
Workout(s): 4 Aug 24 Haw 5F ft 1:02.4b 5/12

5
5-1 Green

Lucky Shore (L)
B.m.6 Lookin At Lucky - Nearshore by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Royal Blue, Red "S" on White Diamond, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

70 $15,000 Own: Robert C. Sturgeon
Trn: Owner (6-1-0-2)

RAFAEL MOJICA, JR. (8-0-0-0) 122

2024: 9 2 1 0 $19,482 Turf: 23 4 2 5 $42,931
2023: 13 1 0 2 $10,428 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,408
Life: 49 4 3 10 $62,592 Distance: 26 4 2 5 $45,182

Track: 7 0 0 0 $1,975
04Oct24 Btp1 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47¼» 1:12¼¶ 1:43^¾ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 71-47 7 4¸¡ 5º¡ 7¿¡ 5¶» 5¸¿£ Elliott J 121 L 17.20 Sing Scat119¼¡ Save the Bees118º£ Two Hearted118½¡ faded back readily 7

6
10-1 Black

Isa Lei (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Midnight Storm - Amor Imposible by Pure Prize, KY
Blue, White Diamonds, Blue Cap

69 $15,000 Own: Christina Estvanko and Margo Scott
Trn: Richard Estvanko (23-2-1-5)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (174-15-19-23) 118

2024: 10 1 0 2 $13,424 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $6,512
2023: 3 1 1 0 $30,596 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,360
Life: 13 2 1 2 $44,020 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $6,812

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,750
09Oct24 Pid6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¹ 1:12¶½ 1:40¿¶ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 94-80 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 5¹¢ Martinez W 119 L 28.00 Googly Eyes122£ Aztec Princess122¸¢ Verbal Geyser119¨© pc,faded late 9

7
3-1 Orange

Missy Bee (L)
B.f.3 Point of Entry - War Flower by War Front, KY
Light Blue, Light Blue Hoops on White Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

71 $15,000 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn Foster) and William J.
Trn: Eric N. Foster (27-4-2-6)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (74-14-5-12) 118

2024: 11 2 1 2 $40,824 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $17,509
2023: 5 0 0 0 $3,937 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $4,149
Life: 16 2 1 2 $44,761 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $22,045

Track: 3 1 1 0 $17,025
26Sep24 Ind9 gd pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :47½¶ 1:13^¹ 1:37¾¾ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L/x 69-82 8 7¹£ 6¹ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ Ramos J D 118 bL 15.70 Revs Run119¡nStar Wisher119£nMissy Bee118£ 4path,rallied late 9
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :49.1b 3/11

8
30-1 Pink

Scoop (L)
Ch.f.3 Divisidero - Boo in the Woods by Yankee Gentleman, KY
Burgundy, Multi-Colored American and Guatemalan Flag Emblem, Burgundy Cap

59 $15,000 Own: Yoni R. Orantes
Trn: Owner (8-0-0-1)

IRVING MONCADA (24-4-2-7) 111½

2024: 9 1 1 1 $18,950 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $18,608
2023: 2 1 0 0 $14,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 1 $33,350 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $31,453

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Btp10 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23º¾ :47»¹ 1:13¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000cnd ---41 4 7 10¶¶ 9¶^ 9¿¢ 7¶^¡ Jimenez A 119 L 12.30 Kaiyas Song122»¡ My Angelica122¶ Yogurt122¸¢ never menaced 10

9
30-1 Aqua

Skys Image ° (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Ready's Image - Hawaiian Sky by Parker's Storm Cat, IN
Green, Purple Diamond Belt, Yellow and Purple Monarch Butterfly Emblem, Purple Diamond Hoop on Sleeves, Green Cap

51 $15,000 Own: Rancho Monarca, LLC (Kathryn and Antonio Duran)
Trn: Antonio Duran (131-15-16-17)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (266-33-30-37) 119

2024: 5 0 0 0 $3,850 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $9,010
2023: 8 2 0 2 $46,590 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $28,981
Life: 28 3 3 3 $122,311 Distance: 7 0 2 0 $32,068

Track: 28 3 3 3 $122,311
03Sep24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¹^ :45¼½ 1:11¸» 3gklAoc 15000nw4/L/x-N 36-45 5 8 8¾ 8¿¡ 8¶¸ 7¶¾¢ Villarreal O 115½ bL 93.30 Girls Are Tuffer115¾ Tizzy Jojo122¡ Eye Shadow118¶£ wpinballed,back5,no bid 8
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 9/20 2 Aug 24 Ind 4F my :49b 3/15

10
15-1 Purple

Late Nite Lizzie (L)
Ch.f.3 Palace Malice - Giant Sensation by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red, White "GG" on Green Triangle Yoke, Red Hoop on Green Sleeves, Red Cap

63 $15,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia)
Trn: Genaro Garcia (283-50-46-39)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (316-56-67-45) 118

2024: 6 1 0 0 $37,588 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 4 1 0 1 $33,275 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,294
Life: 10 2 0 1 $70,863 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $61,594

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep24 CD5 sys 1B»^ :48¾¶ 1:14¸¸ 1:45¸¸ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 73-68 2 5º¡ 6º£ 6¹¡ 5¿¡ 5¶» Barbosa C 118 bL 15.77 Best Performer122»¡ Miss Tappy Tone122¨μ Mo Sense118¸£ 2-3p, no factor 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.2b 67/90 15 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:02b 40/49 1 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 19/35 21 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :50.4b 27/34

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Golden Storm (L)
B.f.3 Goldencents - Pulpits Storm by Pulpit, KY
Navy, White "San Jose" on Maroon Diamond, Maroon Diamonds on White Sleeves, Navy Cap

60 $15,000 Own: San Jose Racing Stable, LLC (Alonso Chaidez)
Trn: Hugo Andrade (8-0-0-1)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (143-16-11-15) 111½

2024: 6 2 1 0 $33,019 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $10,250
2023: 4 0 0 0 $4,577 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 1 0 $37,596 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $24,947

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Aug24 Btp5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ 1:45¶» 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L ---43 6 7¼¢ 7º£ 8¼£ 8¾¢ 6¶¶ Canuto T 118 L 13.10 Lucky Ana122¶£ Vogelsang122»¢ Frazzled122¨© never threatened 8
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 6/80 23 Aug 24 Haw 4F ft :50.2b 13/16 14 Aug 24 Haw 4F ft :49.1b 6/13 7 Aug 24 Haw 4F ft :52.4b 11/11

12
20-1

AE

Lime
Bali Baby (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Precious Ruby by Aragorn (IRE), KY
Black, Red Cross Sahes, Black Cap

55 $15,000 Own: Max Quinonez
Trn: Owner (6-0-1-3)

RODNEY A. PRESCOTT (220-25-33-26) 122

2024: 8 0 0 3 $7,835 Turf: 13 1 2 3 $52,590
2023: 10 0 0 1 $8,290 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 2 2 6 $80,505 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $360
26Sep24 Haw9 ft u 5K»^ :23¶º :47º» 1:05¿¶ 3gk Clm 10000 52-40 3 5 1¶ 1¶ 3¹¡ 3¿ Reyes F 122 bfL 10.10 Ornery Angel122¶ Docs Seven124¾ Bali Baby122¨μ rushed, tired 5

13
7-2

AE

Brown
Star Wisher° (L)
B.f.4 Stormy Atlantic - Zipso Facto by City Zip, IN
Gold, Green Four Leaf Clover, Green Stripes on Sleeves, Gold Cap

78 $15,000 Own: Lucky J Stables, LLC (Calvin Johnston)
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (140-17-30-17)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (316-56-67-45) 119

2024: 4 0 2 1 $13,590 Turf: 13 3 4 2 $114,303
2023: 7 2 2 0 $72,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 4 2 $114,303 Distance: 7 1 2 1 $48,023

Track: 10 3 3 0 $98,750
13Oct24 Haw2 fm p 7Kº¾ :23¹¹ :46^^ 1:29»¸ 3gk Clm 20000 77-73 7 8 8¶^ 8¾¡ 4½¡ 3»¡ Santos A 122 L 6.00 Cat Attack122º¢ Freedom Lass122¶¢ Star Wisher122¸£ midpck,4w,split,closed 10
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :50.3b 25/32 8 Aug 24 Ind 3F ft :40.4b 8/8

14
20-1

AE

Maroon
Spring Spinning (L)
B.m.5 Hard Spun - View by Birdstone, KY
Blue, White "RD", Yellow Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Blue Cap

65 $15,000 Own: Kristina Gilbert and Mark McCleave
Trn: James Alessi (0-0-0-0)

LEXANDER SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 9 0 2 1 $8,282 Turf: 10 1 0 2 $31,970
2023: 2 0 0 1 $3,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 2 2 3 $65,212 Distance: 14 1 2 2 $39,087

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Sep24 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :46¿¶ 1:12¸^ 1:38^¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 63-64 1 5¾¡ 5¶¸ 3½¡ 3»¡ 4¸£ Sanchez L 122 bL 9.00 Two Hearted118¶ Scoop118¶ She's a Keeper122£ saved grnd closed gap 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Bred/Indiana Sired
Equipment Change: Scoop,Golden Storm will race with Blk-On

a
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HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9) / 10
Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)

6 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Or Three Year Olds. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of
A Race Since September 28 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Taking Charge Desi (L)
Ch.m.5 Will Take Charge - Hurricane Bernie by Sea of Secrets, KY
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves, White Cap

62 $7,500 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (143-30-29-16)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (25-6-4-5) 121

2024: 9 0 1 4 $14,013 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,318
2023: 13 1 2 2 $29,692 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $9,194
Life: 32 2 8 8 $87,149 Distance: 11 0 2 4 $19,870

Track: 4 0 1 2 $5,775
22Aug24 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :45º» 1:11»¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 48-62 4 2 2¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¹ Asmussen E 116» bL 3.90 Economic Hangover121¶£ Wild Tapit121¶¢ Taking Charge Desi116¶¡ stalked4p,bid1/8,faltr 8
30Jul24 Ind2 ft 5K¹¸ :22¸¸ :45¾¶ 1:05¸¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 57-63 4 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ Asmussen E 117» bL 2.40 Bella Bolle118«¬ Beautiful Temple121¶¡ Taking Charge Desi117¨© 4p,brsh3/8,no late bid 5
05Jul24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :22½^ :45¿½ 1:10¶¿ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 48-72 3 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2»¡ De La Cruz F 121 bL 10.20 The Princess Sys121»¡ Tking Charge Desi121¶¡ Beautiful Temple121£ 2p,shift4p str,no mtch 7
30May24 Ind8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¾ :45½¾ 1:10¼¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 57-35 2 5 4¶¢ 4¸ 7¿¡ 7¶¾£ Asmussen E 117» bL 12.30 Lucky Phoenix124¨μ The Princess Says115¼ Smooth Justice119¨μ stalked btw,faded str 8
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 TPo 3F ft :38b 8/9 12 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 68/88 3 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :51.2b 16/19 25 Sep 24 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 41/44

2
20-1 White

Deep Dish (L)
Ch.m.6 Big Drama - Note d'Amour by Notebook, FL
Blue, Orange "T" on Zebra Print Ball, Silver Sparkles on Orange Sleeves, Blue Cap

51 $7,500 Own: Thirstyacres Racing, LLC (Tianna Richardville)
Trn: Tianna Richardville (153-8-19-13)

JULIO E. FELIX (4-0-0-1) 121

2024: 4 0 0 0 $616 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $18,450
2023: 9 0 1 0 $6,940 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $259
Life: 36 2 2 6 $53,780 Distance: 10 0 0 2 $6,517

Track: 21 1 2 3 $29,570
21May24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :22º¶ :45½¼ 1:12¹¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 86-38 2 1 1«¬ 4¸ 6¿¡ 6¶»£ Terraza G 121 L 39.40 Keen Ice Sight121«¬ Beautiful Temple121¹¢ Wild Tapit121¨© inside,settled,faded 7
01May24 Ind6 ft 5K¸¸ :23^¹ :47º^ 1:05»¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 55-51 6 3 2¡ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 6¾£ Mojica O 121 L 12.90 Night Kiss121¸£ Keen Ice Sight121¡ Beautiful Temple121»¢ stlk inside,faded str 8
27Jan24 TP5 ft o 5Kº^ :22»¼ :46¾¾ 1:05¿» 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 87-41 9 1 3¡ 5¸£ 10¾£ 8¶½¢ Mojica O 120 L 27.68 Bode's Rose113¹¢ Inner Harbor120»¡ Sure Enough120¡ 3w press to str wknd 10
04Jan24 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¼ :46¼º 1:13½» 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 68-39 3 8 6¹£ 7¹£ 8»¢ 7½£ Leahey H 120 L 12.93 Dr. Bella120¶ C F V Tu Brutus120«¬ Inner Harbor120£ wbore in bothered st 9
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.2b 5/22 a8 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :47.3b 1/11

3
3-1 Blue

Ms. the Law (L)
B.f.4 Constitution - My My My Maria by Cuvee, KY
Black, Bourbon Emblem, Black Diamonds on White Sleeves, Black Cap

59 $7,500 Own: Shawn O'Brien
Trn: Richard Estvanko (23-2-1-5)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (74-14-5-12) 121

2024: 7 0 3 1 $8,768 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $178
2023: 11 2 2 0 $42,904 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,000
Life: 20 2 5 1 $53,785 Distance: 11 1 3 1 $33,257

Track: 3 1 0 0 $10,965
27Sep24 Btp2 sy 6f¶¶¶ :21¾º :46¸¶ 1:12¶¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 81-73 2 5 3¹ 3¸ 2¸ 2¸ Correa Y L 122 bL 3.80 Mesmerizing Me118¸ Ms. the Law122¸¡ Ready Set Adios124¨μ well off ins for 2nd 6
30Aug24 Btp4 ft 5K¹^ :22¼^ :46º¸ 1:05¸½ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 34-47 8 9 6º 6¼ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ Aviles Y 122 bL 2.80 Ann Kor124£ Sassy and Bold117¹£ Shot Girl118¶£ wtardy st, evenly along 9
07Aug24 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¿^ :47¹» 1:13¸¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 43-64 5 2 3º 2¸¡ 2¡ 3º Lagunes G 122 bL 2.50 Kerlo's Cause118¹¢ Wicked Ecstasy124£ Ms. the Law122¹£ solid effort for third 7
06Jul24 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¹¾ :46º¿ 1:12¾¾ 3gk Clm 6500nw3/L 56-69 1 5 4º 3¸¡ 1¶ 2£ Lagunes G 122 bL 8.10 January Jubilee117£ Ms. the Law122¨© Long Black Veil122¶¶woff tardy/slow grind 5

4
5-1 Yellow

Chica Linda (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Valiant Minister - Lime Green by City Zip, FL
Green, Two White Horses, Green Diamonds on White Sleeves, Green Cap

38 $7,500 Own: Kathy Wallace
Trn: Patrick Huffman (7-0-0-1)

EVIN A. ROMAN (385-61-62-51) 117

2024: 4 1 0 1 $9,787 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $8,270
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $9,787 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,517

Track: 1 0 0 0 $170
05Sep24 Ind4 fm p¸º 5f¶»^ :20»½ :43¾¸ :56¾¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 73-63 4 3 2¶ 3º 3¹¡ 5¸£ Roman E A 120 L 4.80 Strawberrylemonade115¨© B Flat Out119«¬ Lily's Home115¸ press3p,gave way turn 9
21Aug24 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22¾^ :46»º :58¸^ 36k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 46-60 6 4 3¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Lebron V 120 L *2.80 Chica Linda120¡ Story Channel122»£ Chic N Da Wadda120¶¢ fanned widest cleared 7
24Jul24 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾¶ :47º¼ 1:14¶¼ 36k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 73-45 5 2 1¶¡ 2º¡ 4º¡ 3½ Lebron V 120 bL 3.80 Delaney's Grace123¶ Ladle115¼ Chica Linda120«¬ quick lead, gave in 6
27Apr24 Btp8 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½½ :47¶^ 1:14¹½ 36k Msw 16700 69--- 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 6¶¸ 7¸¿¢ Miranda R 119 bL 12.10 Aadya125¡ Meet in Secret125»¡ Beautiful Summer119£ cleared trouble/dueled 8
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Hpt 3F ft :38.0b 2/2 1 Oct 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.0b 2/3 13 Aug 24 Hpt 4F ft :53.0b 6/6

5
10-1 Green

Kachow (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Fast Anna - Aura Rose by Uncle Mo, KY
Black, Gold Mayan Family Emblem, Black Cap

44 $7,500 Own: Adam Billings
Trn: Marvin Curtsinger (0-0-0-0)

JOHNATHON CURTSINGER (2-0-0-0) 117

2024: 8 1 0 0 $9,966 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $136
2023: 3 1 2 0 $22,680 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $19,440
Life: 11 2 2 0 $32,646 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $11,869

Track: 2 0 0 0 $895
12Oct24 Kee1 ft 6fº» :22¶º :46¹¿ 1:12¸» 3gk Clm 20000cnd 98-15 3 5 3¶ 8½¡ 9¶¹ 9¸¿ Curtsinger J 118 fL 68.09 Miss Easy121¨μ Gridlock118¶£ Motown Mika123º¢ 3wd btwn,faded 2p turn 10
25Sep24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¶ :44¿¹ 1:10^º 3gk Clm 16000cnd 74-55 4 1 2¶ 4¸¡ 4»¡ 5¶¶ Curtsinger J 120 fL 47.59 Princess Is Olivia118¨μ Sherbet Fountain121¹ Bobbie Sox121º¢ pressed 3p,faded upr 7
06Sep24 Btp8 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¹½ :46¶½ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 81-64 6 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Curtsinger J 119 fL *1.40 Kachow119«¬ Eloper121£ Miro Mogo119¶¡ dueled/just held on 9
18Jul24 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22^½ :45º^ :57¹¾ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 83-47 8 4 4£ 5¹£ 5¶¶ 8¶¶¡ Curtsinger J 118 fL 9.10 Midnight Grind117¹£ R Queen Cndy118¶£ Strwberrylemonade122¶£ tried to keep up/faded 9
Workout(s): 2 Sep 24 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 1/1

6
8-1 Black

Pageant Purrfect (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Preservationist - Purr by Bluegrass Cat, KY
Black, Gold "MS" in Shield, Red and Gold Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

49 $7,500 Own: Hidden Creek Farm (Scott K. Pierce) and Silva Racing
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (43-7-9-7)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (332-58-50-40) 117

2024: 8 1 2 1 $15,358 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 0 0 $16,530 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 2 1 $31,888 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $14,192

Track: 5 1 0 0 $16,700
10Oct24 Ind5 ft 5K¹¸ :22º¸ :46¶^ 1:04½¾ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 46-24 5 7 5¸¡ 7¿ 7¶º 7¸^£ Perez E E 118 L 21.50 Trafalgar Shore119º Beautiful Temple122¨μ Tizzy Jojo119¸¢w4p,checked3/8 7
28Sep24 Cby2 ft 6f»¶ :22ºº :45¼º 1:12»¿ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 58-63 3 7 3¹ 3º 3» 2¹¢ Barajas A 119 L 12.00 Scream Machine116¹¢ Pageant Purrfect119¡ Starlet Cole121£ bmp brk,stalk,2p,lt gn 9
25Aug24 Cby6 ft 5Kº^ :21¾¼ :45º» 1:05¿¿ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 69-64 6 3 3º 3» 3¼ 3º Barajas A 119 L 9.90 Chocolate Freckles122«¬ Cocktail Slippers122º Pageant Purrfect119¶ outside,3p,improved 6
07Jul24 Cby1 ft 6f»¶ :22¸½ :46¶¶ 1:12¿¿ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 79-60 3 5 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ Barajas A 119 L 2.40 Pageant Purrfect119¡ Bohemian Jiggles123¨μ Autism Counts121¾¢ duel,2p,dug in,held 6
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.4b 5/27 22 Sep 24 Cby 4F ft :48.3b 3/13 14 Sep 24 Cby 4F ft :48.3b 5/24 18 Aug 24 Cby 4F ft :49.1b 6/52

7
12-1Orange

Beautiful and Bold (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Tonalist - Listowel by Mineshaft, KY
Aqua, Purple "DH", Aqua Chevrons on Purple Sleeves, Aqua Cap

59 $7,500 Own: Randy Finegan, Darlene Finegan, James McCurter and
Trn: Aaron Shorter (10-0-1-1)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (504-68-96-74) 124

2024: 6 1 2 1 $21,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $150
2023: 6 0 1 0 $27,700 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $29,750
Life: 17 2 5 1 $94,390 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $12,750

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,350
05Oct24 Btp5 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23½º :47º¼ 1:13½º 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 26-56 2 3 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹ 1¸ Villarreal O 117» bL *.90 Beautiful and Bold117¸ Delaney's Grace122¡ Lubu119¶¡ sped to front, clear 8
29Jul24 Ind2 ft 5K¹¸ :22¶¸ :46^º 1:05»^ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L/x 65-48 6 7 3¸ 3¸¡ 3» 4¾ Esquivel E 122 bL *1.10 Very Wealthy122¹¢ Lily's Home112¶£ Catty Cruise118¹ stlk4p,gave way str 7
26Jun24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¹ :45¿^ 1:13º¸ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 83-59 8 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¸ 2¸¢ Esquivel E 122 bL *1.40 Grace and Glory118¸¢ Beautiful and Bold122¨μ Lily's Home112¶£ 4p,bid1/4,brsh3/16 8
22Mar24 OP5 sys 1B¼^ :48¶^ 1:13¼¾ 1:46¶¾ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L-v 80-66 5 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¸¡ 2¾¡ Arrieta F 120 bL *1.90 Fearless Kristie123¾¡ Beautiful and Bold120»¡ Texas Twinkies111½¢ pressed,led,no match 9
Workout(s): 26 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :50.1b 13/29

8
30-1 Pink

Shine Down (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Ride the Lightning - Autumn Eyes by Stormy Atlantic, IL
Black, Orange Diamond Inverted Chevron, Black Cap

39 $7,500 Own: W. Brett Gray
Trn: Stephen V. Fosdick (79-7-8-7)

HANNAH LEAHEY (118-7-13-9) 121

2024: 5 0 0 0 $3,696 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 1 0 1 $20,993 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $428
Life: 32 2 3 1 $57,115 Distance: 21 2 0 1 $40,229

Track: 4 0 1 0 $7,445
13Jul24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :22¿½ :46¿¿ 1:13^¾ 3gklAoc 12500cnd-N 37-38 4 3 6»¡ 6¾¡ 6¿ 5¶¶£ Lopez U A 124 bL 19.60 Ghaly Posse126£ Loveyoulikecrazy124¸ Goldicat124¼ gradually drifted late 6
11Jun24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¼ :46¿¾ 1:13»¼ 3gklAoc 12500cnd-N 20-44 4 6 6¿ 6¾ 6½ 4½ Lopez U A 124 bL 20.20 Spicy Delight118º Ghaly Posse126£ Big Sally124¸¢ wreared start,late gain 6
28May24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :23º½ :47¿½ 1:13½¹ 3gklAoc 12500cnd-N 31-34 5 5 6º¡ 5º 6¾¡ 5¶¹¢ Lopez U A 124 bL 26.40 Ghaaleb's City124º¢ Big Sally124» Candy Looker124¶ fractious gate,flattnd 6
04May24 Fan1 ft 6f¸^ :23^¿ :46¿¸ 1:14^¹ 3gklAoc 12500cnd-N ---7 4 5 5¸¶ 5¶¾ 5¶¼ 5¸¶¡ Bailon V J 124 bL Julynne124¶£ Big Sally124¶¢ Candy Looker124¶¡ wdeclared non-starter 5
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03.1b 21/24 11 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01b 5/11 3 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.2b 8/26 25 Sep 24 Ind 3F gd :36.1b 2/8

9
10-1 Aqua

Perfectly Wicked (L)
Ch.f.3 Wicked Strong - Perfect Sister by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
Red, Black "TS" on White Diamond Hoop, Red Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves, Red Cap

60 $7,500 Own: Terry L. Stephens
Trn: Kevin Fletcher (15-2-2-4)

SOPHIE DOYLE (40-4-1-6) 117

2024: 10 3 0 0 $27,991 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2023: 4 1 1 1 $62,134 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $12,267
Life: 14 4 1 1 $90,125 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $175
25Sep24 Btp4 gd 6K¹^ :23ºº :46¸½ 1:18»¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 31-60 1 6 5¹£ 4¹¡ 2º¡ 1£ Lagunes G 119 bfL 5.30 Perfectly Wicked119£ Queen of Chill117¸£ General Ginny122¸ off rail run, clear 7
05Sep24 Btp5 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :49¿¹ 1:14¿¿ 1:38¾¾ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 55-66 1 2¶ 2¸ 3¸¡ 4»¡ 6¾ Jimenez A 118 bfL 7.80 Dance the Day Away122» Blossoming122¶£ Just Passing Thru122£ chased ins, wilted str 7
16Aug24 Btp2 sys 6K¹^ :23¼^ :46¿¹ 1:20¸¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 30-56 3 4 5»¡ 4º¡ 3¸¡ 1¶ Jimenez A 118 bfL 1.90 Perfectly Wicked118¶ Will Virginia Dare122¶¡ Yehawmemaw120¶¸£whopped st,rally,edged 5
15Jul24 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :49¾¾ 1:14¾^ 1:41¼º 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 29-60 2 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Batista L A 120 bfL *.30 Perfectly Wicked120¶¡ Red Rosebush123º Nell's Bells120¨μ driving 7

10
6-1 Purple

Grace and Glory (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Speightster - Onward to Glory by Hard Spun, KY
Black, Black "VS" on Red Framed White Shield, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Black Cap

56 $7,500 Own: Victory Stables, LLC (David Rodriguez) and Contreras
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (114-23-16-12)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (143-16-11-15) 110½

2024: 6 2 1 0 $36,104 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $2,697 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 0 $38,801 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $29,878

Track: 4 1 0 0 $11,350
18Sep24 Ind3 ft 6f¹^ :22»¶ :45¿º 1:12^¹ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 67-55 4 5 4¸ 6¼¡ 7¾ 7¿ Villarreal O 112½ L 4.20 Simply Complicated122º¡ Beautiful Temple122¶ Trafalgar Shore119¶¡ saved ground 7
26Jun24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¹ :45¿^ 1:13º¸ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 93-64 3 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Sanjur S 118 L 2.60 Grace and Glory118¸¢ Beautiful and Bold122¨μ Lily's Home112¶£wstmb st,3p,bid1/4,drvg 8
08Jun24 Ind8 ft 5K¸» :22^¾ :46^» 1:04¾¶ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 41-40 2 8 8¾ 8¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶¿¡ Morales J 118 L 15.30 Wupkar115º¢ My My Munny122¶¡ Simply Complicated124¸£ saved ground,faded 8
16May24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¶¸ :45¸» 1:10»½ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 82-67 10 2 3¡ 3¸ 5¼¡ 6½£ De La Cruz F 118 L 25.80 Streaming Now118º¢ Just Be Quiet120¨μ Honorable Woman115¨μ 4p,stalked,faded 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.2b 6/77 4 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :50.3b 28/34 a13 Sep 24 Ind 3F ft :36.2b 1/10 7 Sep 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03.3b 19/25
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Shine Down will race with Blk-Off

a
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HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 3rd Leg of $1 Horseshoe Hat Trick Turf Pick 3 / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3
(Races 7-8-9) / 10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)

7 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $43,520. (Includes $11,520 From State Bred Supplement) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs. If this race is
taken off the turf, it will be run at 5 furlongs on the main track. Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 48 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Mia Marcela (L)
B.f.3 Twirling Candy - I'm So Fancy by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, Burnt Orange Star, Burnt Orange Hoop on Sleeves, White Cap

62 Own: Bill Heiligbrodt, Corinne Heiligbrodt, Clark Brewster, Wh
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (143-30-29-16)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (78-17-17-9) 115»

2024: 4 0 0 1 $5,696 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $7,511
2023: 3 0 1 0 $25,375 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $31,071 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,505

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,200
07Oct24 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :21¸^ :44^¼ :56^¹ 3gk Msw 32000 50-71 6 7 8¹¢ 8»£ 8½ 3½ Asmussen E 118» L 13.20 Miyako113»¢ Ume120¶£ Mia Marcela118¨μ came in3/8,sted,bid 12
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :39.4b 4/5 25 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 38/44 16 Sep 24 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 19/26 5 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 11/22

2
3-1 White

Cassiopeia (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Army Mule - Silver Way by Midnight Lute, KY
Light Blue and Black Quarters, Pink Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

77 Own: Elements Racing, LLC (Steve Smith) and Eli Diamant
Trn: Kelsey Danner (32-5-3-7)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (27-3-3-7) 120

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,180 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,180
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,180 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,180

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Apr24 GP5 fm pº» 5f»º :21¸¼ :43¿º :55¼¹ 3 k Msw 60000 86-76 11 1 7º¢ 6¹£ 9»£ 7¹¡ Reyes L 118 L 5.00 Deflection118¡ Speightfulelection118¶¡ Wrigleyville118£ wbump 3/16, stdy 2x str 11
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 TPo 3F ft :38.2bg 9/9 15 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 14/38 8 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 10/50 1 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :50b 39/56

3
20-1 Blue

Chemical Reaction (L1)
Ch.f.3 Collected - It'schemistrybaby by Meadowlake, KY
Red, White Ace of Hearts and Black Ace of Spades, Red Cap

57 Own: Pocket Aces Racing, LLC (Marc Wampler and Jared Sh
Trn: Ethan W. West (74-5-11-10)

ALEX ACHARD (90-10-17-17) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $393 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $393 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Mar24 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¿¸ :45½¾ 1:10º½ 3 k½Msw 40000 75-57 11 1 4¶£ 3¶¡ 6º¡ 9¶^¢ Cedillo A 120 6.28 Yuma's Shadow120¨μ Classy'n Connected120¶ Winakaching120¶¢ in range,urge 2w,wkn 11
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :47.4bg 2/94 5 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:02b 15/21 28 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 4/114 a11 Sep 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/17

4
20-1 Yellow

Story Channel (L)
B.f.4 English Channel - Open Story by Open Forum, KY
Orange, Black Sash, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Orange Cap

54 Own: Floyd L. Cobb
Trn: Kevin Monday (2-0-0-1)

EDDIE JURADO (1-0-0-0) 124

2024: 6 0 2 2 $9,775 Turf: 9 0 2 2 $10,685
2023: 11 0 1 2 $6,344 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $3,135
Life: 19 0 3 4 $17,576 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $6,690

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,870
06Sep24 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22½¿ :47¸¼ :59º¶ 36k Msw 16700 78-63 6 1 3¨μ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Jurado E 124 bL 4.10 Uome121¶¢ Story Channel124¸ Touring With Netta121» duel,chased best rest 6
Workout(s): a10 Oct 24 Tdd 3F gd :37.0b 1/3

5
30-1 Green

I'm a Cookie Lover (L)
B.f.3 Noble Mission (GB) - Princess Aubrey by Atticus, KY
Teal, White, Gold and Black Hoops on Sleeves, Teal Cap

50 Own: S. J. S. Stables (Steve Skorpanich)
Trn: Lacy E. Pierce (4-1-0-1)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (266-33-30-37) 120

2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,743 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,600
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,743 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $640
15Sep24 Haw6 fm p¸^ 7K¿^ :25¶¿ :49¾º 1:31¾¼ 3gk Msw 35000 77-54 7 6 4¸ 3¶¡ 6½ 6¶^¡ Felix J E 121 L 34.30 Where's the Wine121¶£ Dataw Island121£ Deal'em and Weep121¸ stalked,6w,fell back 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 9/26 11 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :47.4b 3/9

6
12-1 Black

Yammy Yammy Bella (O)
B.f.3 Karakontie (JPN) - Great Morning (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Royal Blue, White Panel, Royal Blue and White Cap

61 Own: Jordin Cazun Diego
Trn: Marcelino Salas (5-2-0-1)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (316-56-67-45) 120

2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,223 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $6,771
2023: 8 0 1 0 $12,754 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,000
Life: 11 0 1 0 $14,977 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,240

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,700
01Sep24 KD7 fm p¸» 7f¹¾ :22»» :45º¸ 1:22^¸ 3gk Msw 170000 78-71 10 8 9¿¢ 11¶^ 10¶¹ 10¶¼¡ PadronBarcenas J 121 L 77.69 Satin Blue121»¡ Shezthefactor121¸ Forever Again121¡ no threat 12
Workout(s): a19 Oct 24 Hpt 4F ft :49b 1/5 a11 Oct 24 Hpt 4F ft :49.4b 1/3 5 Oct 24 Hpt 4F ft :49.2b 2/8 21 Sep 24 Hpt 4F ft :49.3b 8/12

7
10-1Orange

Go Gemma (L)
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Jewel of a Cat by Wildcat Heir, KY
Orange, Orange "JJ" on Navy Ball, Navy Sleeves, Orange Cap

68 Own: J and J Stables (John Williams)
Trn: Robert Medina (26-4-3-7)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (74-14-5-12) 120

2024: 5 0 0 1 $6,376 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $5,236
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $6,376 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,200

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,840
01Sep24 KD7 fm p¸» 7f¹¾ :22»» :45º¸ 1:22^¸ 3gk Msw 170000 102-63 12 3 6»¡ 8¾¡ 12¶º 12¸^£ Ortiz J L 121 L 13.97 Satin Blue121»¡ Shezthefactor121¸ Forever Again121¡ 3 wide turn, stopped 12
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 19/33 a11 Oct 24 Ttc 3F ft :36.4b 1/15 23 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 11/23 14 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.4bg 13/43

8
4-1 Pink

Proud Divi (L)
Ch.f.3 Divisidero - Proud and Fearless by Proud Citizen, KY
Orange, Green Cross Sashes, Green Blocks on Sleeves, Orange Cap

69 Own: The Estate of Brereton C. Jones (Elizabeth Jones)
Trn: Wayne L. Mackey (6-0-1-1)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (378-53-37-48) 120

2024: 4 0 0 1 $10,770 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $6,915
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $10,770 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $160
25Aug24 Elp7 fm p 5K¼¾ :21^¸ :43^¹ 1:01º¾ 3gk Msw 71000 83-77 6 4 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¶£ Bealmear J C 111½ bL 34.97 Lightning Myqueen118£ Crank It Up118¶ Proud Divi111¡ bmp,stalk ins,held shw 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49b 9/58 5 Oct 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/6 20 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 8/25 a17 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :47.4b 1/33

9
5-1 Aqua

Elhuboob (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hard Spun - Loving Vindication by Vindication, ON
Royal Blue, White Epaulets, Royal Blue Cap

71 Own: Shadwell Stable (Jonathan Smyth)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (43-13-9-4)

EDGAR MORALES (115-24-25-12) 120

2024: 5 0 0 1 $9,774 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $5,932
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $9,774 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $9,282

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,520
07Oct24 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :21¸^ :44^¼ :56^¹ 3gk Msw 32000 54-68 8 8 6¸¡ 6» 5¼ 6¾¢ Roman E A 120 bL 5.00 Miyako113»¢ Ume120¶£ Mia Marcela118¨μ 4path,no late bid 12
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 12/29 28 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 31/114 7 Sep 24 TP o 4F ft :48b 8/67 13 Aug 24 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 7/28

10
6-1 Purple

Polyrhythmic (L1)
Ch.f.3 Kantharos - Jazzminegem by Mineshaft, KY
Green, Red Hoops, White Sleeves, Red Cap

0.00 Own: Belladonna Racing, LLC (P. Brooks), Twin Brook Stabl
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (21-2-1-6)

AXEL CONCEPCION (48-11-9-10) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a23 Oct 24 Elp 3F ft :39b 1/3 16 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :49.3b 3/9 a9 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :48.2b 1/8 2 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :49b 5/10

11
5-1

AE

Grey
Ume (L)
Ch.f.3 Karakontie (JPN) - Calabrisella by Curlin, OH
Yellow, Black Blocks, Black Hoops on Sleeves, Black Cap

68 Own: Julie Knott
Trn: Israel Acevedo (17-0-5-3)

ANGEL SERPA (17-0-2-1) 120

2024: 4 0 1 1 $8,470 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $8,470
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $8,470 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $8,470

Track: 3 0 1 0 $6,800
07Oct24 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :21¸^ :44^¼ :56^¹ 3gk Msw 32000 68-76 2 3 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¸ 2»¢ Serpa A 120 L 33.70 Miyako113»¢ Ume120¶£ Mia Marcela118¨μ settled rail,no match 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Tdd 3F gd :38.0b 2/3

12
8-1

AE

Lime
Renfrew (L)
Ch.f.3 Kantharos - Amazing Peyton by Unbridled's Song, KY
Kelly Green, Lime Maltese Cross, Royal Blue and Light Green Halved Sleeves, Kelly Green Cap

65 Own: David Lamont
Trn: Joe Sharp (39-7-7-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (43-11-4-3) 120

2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,190 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,190
2023: 2 0 0 0 $2,606 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $4,796 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $480

Track: 2 0 0 0 $480
07Oct24 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :21¸^ :44^¼ :56^¹ 3gk Msw 32000 64-64 1 4 4¶ 7»¡ 6¼¡ 9¿£ Ortiz J L 120 bL 5.20 Miyako113»¢ Ume120¶£ Mia Marcela118¨μ rail,gave way 1/2 12
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 6/25 30 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49b 55/86 8 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:03.4b 32/34 1 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:03.1b 24/29

13
10-1

AE

Brown
Dial Home (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Dialed In - Lenawee by Albert the Great, KY
Blue, Orange and White Emblem, Orange Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Blue Cap

61 Own: Randall L. Bloch, John Seiler and Fred Merritt
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (16-2-1-3)

CHRIS LANDEROS (45-4-1-6) 120

2024: 4 0 0 0 $8,116 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,411
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $8,116 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $160

Track: 1 0 0 0 $160
07Oct24 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :21¸^ :44^¼ :56^¹ 3gk Msw 32000 33-64 7 12 12»£ 10¼£ 9¾¡ 8¿£ Landeros C 120 L 16.90 Miyako113»¢ Ume120¶£ Mia Marcela118¨μ wstmb,bid6w5/16,no bid 12
Workout(s): a20 Oct 24 Skyo 4F ft :48.1b 1/10 1 Oct 24 Sky o 4F ft :48.2b 3/18 22 Sep 24 Sky o 4F ft :48.1b 3/12 15 Sep 24 Sky o 4F ft :49.1b 5/6

14
15-1

AE

Maroon
Moms Tribute
Ch.f.4 Collected - Halloween Fun by El Prado (IRE), KY
Orange, Orange "SPS" on Gray Ball, Gray Hoop on Sleeves, Orange Cap

61 Own: Stony Point Stables (Laura McKinney)
Trn: Michelle C. Brafford (0-0-0-0)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (72-7-7-6) 124

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct23 Lrl1 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22¼½ :45¹¾ 1:02½¹ 35k Msw 52900 29-61 2 8 8¶¶ 8¿ 8¼¢ 7¾ Toledo J 123 b 14.40 1179 Classic Performer123¶¡ Little Baby Girl126¨μ Run Around Slew123¡ no factor, kept wide 9
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 26/34 8 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 46/50 1 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49.1bg 15/56 20 Sep 24 TPo 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Chemical Reaction will race with Blk-On

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / 10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)

8 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $46,240. (Includes $12,240 From State Bred Supplement) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Restricted Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 28
Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Forever Pink° (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Forever d'Oro - Pinking of You by Pink Viper, IN
White, Gold Texas Longhorn, White Cap

81 Own: Liz Squyres
Trn: Joel Delacruz Mejia (36-7-7-5)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (74-14-5-12) 119

2024: 7 2 2 0 $98,680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 4 2 1 1 $74,260 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $20,460
Life: 11 4 3 1 $172,940 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $48,600

Track: 11 4 3 1 $172,940
02Oct24 Ind9 ft 1Bº» :48»¶ 1:12¼½ 1:45¶^ 3gklStk - CardnalHB - 150k 74-91 10 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Ramos J D 120 fL 54.10 Under the Palms118¨μ Forever Pink120¶ Corningstone122¶ wbmp,press3p,duel str 11
11Sep24 Ind7 ft 1Bº» :47½º 1:12º½ 1:45^º 3gklStk - HooHtlndH - 100k 97-82 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¼¡ 4¶¸ Esquivel E 124 fL 7.50 Brittanysgldnfaith120½ Itzforever120º¡ No More Fake News120¡ stlk2p,bid4p1/4,faltrd 10
Workout(s): 13 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 8/15 5 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :52b 14/14

2
15-1 White

Evil Intentions° (L)
Ch.f.4 Neck 'n Neck - Corsica by Sky Mesa, IN
Teal and Yellow Quarters, Black Cross on Teal and Yellow Crest, Teal and Yellow Opposing Sleeves, Teal Cap

69 Own: Law Dog Stables, Inc. (Eve Dolsen), Robert Dobbs Rac
Trn: Robert E. Dobbs, Jr. (116-17-27-16)

RODNEY A. PRESCOTT (220-25-33-26) 119

2024: 6 1 2 1 $48,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 2 3 0 $102,500 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $68,000
Life: 13 3 6 1 $158,900 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $8,000

Track: 13 3 6 1 $158,900
11Sep24 Ind7 ft 1Bº» :47½º 1:12º½ 1:45^º 3gklStk - HooHtlndH - 100k 76-56 9 9½¡ 9½¡ 7¾¡ 8¶» 8¸¾¡ Prescott R A 124 L 8.10 Brittanysgldnfaith120½ Itzforever120º¡ No More Fake News120¡ whop st,5p5/16,faded 10
15Aug24 Ind2 ft 1Bº^ :51^¼ 1:15¹º 1:47¶¸ 3gklAlw 43000nw2/x 27-75 6 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¼¢ Prescott R A 122 L *.40 Evil Intentions122¼¢ Amazingness122½¡ Touchdown Pass111¶ bid3/8,duel,mild urgng 6
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 4/25 5 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 7/27 a31 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :48.2b 1/32 6 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :48.2b 6/30

3
5-1 Blue

Sicilian Grandma (L)
Ch.f.4 Army Mule - Mazella by Mazel Trick, KY
Blue, Blue "K" on White Diamond, White Sleeves, Blue Cap

63 Own: Andrew Knapczyk and Contreras Stable, Inc. (Cipriano
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (114-23-16-12)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (332-58-50-40) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,687 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,212
2023: 8 3 2 0 $116,585 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $14,812
Life: 15 4 2 1 $156,747 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $29,462

Track: 1 1 0 0 $17,400
04Feb24 OP7 mys 1B¼^ :47¼¼ 1:13»¶ 1:47¸^ 3gk Str 30000nw1$/x 91-29 5 4¹ 4¶¡ 6¼ 7¶º 7¹^¡ Esquivel E 125 bL 5.70 Luna Moth122¡ Shezz Koldazice122¸ C. C. Harbor117¶¡ 2nd flight,gave way 8
13Jan24 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :47½¾ 1:12»¾ 1:38½¹ 3gk Alw 140000nw1$/x 75-70 6 4¸ 4¸ 2¸ 2¼ 5¶¸ Esquivel E 125 bL *2.70 Stellar Lily123¶^£ Delphia125¨© Malibu Smart125¶ chased outside,empty 12
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Ind 6F ft 1:15.2bg 1/2 a16 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02b 1/11 9 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/15 2 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:04.2b 9/11

4
12-1 Yellow

Si Certo° (L)
B.f.3 Mineshaft - Pure Confidence by Pure Prize, IN
Gold, Gold "B" on Black Ball, Gold Cap

70 Own: Burger Racing Stables, LLC (Maureen and Greg Burger
Trn: Robert E. Dobbs, Jr. (116-17-27-16)

EDGAR MORALES (115-24-25-12) 115

2024: 6 1 2 1 $51,400 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $31,800
2023: 3 1 0 2 $35,927 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 3 $87,327 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $12,600

Track: 9 2 2 3 $87,327
10Sep24 Ind8 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :46¾¸ 1:11^¹ 1:36¶¶ 3gklAlw 40000nw2/x 67-78 3 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¸ 2«¬ 2¨μ Mojica O 120 L *1.30 Three Coats118¨μ Si Certo120¨© Crickenberger122¹¢ rail,bid5/16,duel str 6
21Aug24 Ind5 fm p 1B½^ :47¸» 1:11¶» 1:41¾¾ 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 70-78 4 5¸ 5¸ 4¸ 3¶ 1¶£ Mojica O 118 L 4.30 Si Certo118¶£ Galoshes118¡ Emerson's Dream115¨μ 2p,rally1/8,steady drv 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48b 3/77 10 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.3b 8/25 1 Oct 24 Ind 4F my :47.3b 4/21

5
15-1 Green

Crushed Ice (L)
Ch.f.4 Connect - Starlet Storm by The Factor, KY
Blue, Teal Lotus Emblem, Teal Chevrons, Blue Cap

65 Own: AVQ Racing, LLC (Ashley Quartarolo) and Anthony T.
Trn: Anthony T. Quartarolo (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (504-68-96-74) 122

2024: 8 3 0 0 $119,690 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 0 0 4 $33,598 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $36,700
Life: 14 3 0 4 $153,288 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $38,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Oct24 Kee7 ft 1N»^ :48»¶ 1:13¶¹ 1:51¸¶ 3gk Alw 110000nw1/x 76-60 3 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¶ 6¶¸ 6¸¸£ Gutierrez R 122 L 19.74 Peignoir118¹ Chilled118¼£ Let's Duet122¨© wprss 2w,faded btw,stdy 9
31Aug24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :22¼¼ :45¾» 1:25¶¿ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 50-43 8 9 9¾¡ 9¿ 8¼£ 9¸^¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 14.50 Miss Enchanted120¸¢ Zadorsky118¶¡ Reliable Lady120¹£ 2p-ins turn,no factor 9
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :50.1b 13/21 4 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 7/18 25 Aug 24 Sar 3F ft :38.4b 11/17

6
30-1 Black

Unbridled Talent° (L)
B.f.4 Unbridled Express - Special Talent by Talent Search, IN
Black, White "E", White Dots on Sleeves, Black Cap

55 Own: Larry Goodwin and Kenneth Millrany
Trn: Michelle L. Elliott (158-17-19-17)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (266-33-30-37) 119

2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 2 1 1 $64,720 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,600
Life: 13 3 2 2 $103,100 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $23,100

Track: 13 3 2 2 $103,100
03Oct24 Ind5 ft u 1Bº» :47^» 1:12^¶ 1:46¶¾ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 79-61 4 3º¡ 3¼ 3¸¡ 5½ 4½£ De La Cruz F 119 L 19.30 Hidden Class118¸ Ms Quality Control118¹ Big Dig122¸£ 3path,no late bid 6
11Sep24 Ind7 ft 1Bº» :47½º 1:12º½ 1:45^º 3gklStk - HooHtlndH - 100k 93-37 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 9¶¸ 10¸º 10º^¢ De La Cruz F 120 L 46.40 Brittanysgldnfaith120½ Itzforever120º¡ No More Fake News120¡ stlk3p,gave way3/8 10
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 12/22 28 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 10/27 20 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 16/44

7
7-2 Orange

Itzforever° (L)
B.f.4 Forever d'Oro - Itzacoldcase by Gold Case, IN
Green and Yellow Halves, Green Stripes on Yellow Sleeves, Green Cap

77 Own: Michael J. Wern, Bob Dhondt and Anthony J. Granitz
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (140-17-30-17)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (316-56-67-45) 119

2024: 5 0 3 0 $40,540 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $24,100
2023: 6 5 0 0 $244,150 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $111,600
Life: 14 5 3 0 $288,733 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $36,470

Track: 14 5 3 0 $288,733
02Oct24 Ind9 ft 1Bº» :48»¶ 1:12¼½ 1:45¶^ 3gklStk - CardnalHB - 150k 61-81 3 10¼£ 9» 8»¡ 5» 6¼¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 20.20 Under the Palms118¨μ Forever Pink120¶ Corningstone122¶wbmp st,bid2p1/4,falter 11
11Sep24 Ind7 ft 1Bº» :47½º 1:12º½ 1:45^º 3gklStk - HooHtlndH - 100k 81-90 1 7¼ 7¼ 6½¡ 4½ 2½ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL *2.10 Brittanysgldnfaith120½ Itzforever120º¡ No More Fake News120¡ angld4w1/4,rallied 10
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 14/36 25 Sep 24 Ind 4F gd :48.4b 12/38 4 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49.4b 21/32 17 Aug 24 Ind 4F gd :50.3b 42/54

8
15-1 Pink

Tiz Bayou° (L)
B.f.4 Tiz Sardonic Joe - Jennys Royalpurple by Bluegrass Cat, IN
Blue, White "TE", Blue Stars on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

70 Own: Cathi Jones
Trn: Tim Eggleston (394-57-56-46)

SANTO SANJUR (294-38-44-34) 119

2024: 5 2 0 1 $57,555 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 1 $27,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 0 2 $84,755 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 3 0 2 $84,755
11Sep24 Ind7 ft 1Bº» :47½º 1:12º½ 1:45^º 3gklStk - HooHtlndH - 100k 102-77 10 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2» 5¶»¢ Fuentes L A 124 bL 9.20 Brittanysgldnfaith120½ Itzforever120º¡ No More Fake News120¡wbore out,led2p,gv way 10
15Jul24 Ind4 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¸^ 1:12¼^ 1:43¼¸ 3gklAlw 43000nw2/x 63-77 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸£ Sanjur S 122 bL 2.20 Tiz Bayou122¸£ Amazingness122¨μ Evil Intentions122½¢ wawk,led2p,steady drive 6
Workout(s): a23 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :46.2b 1/27

9
6-1 Aqua

Megan's Noel (L)
B.m.5 Classic Empire - Practicaly Perfect by Pleasantly Perfect, KY
Green, White "G", Green Cap

75 Own: Tim Geraci
Trn: Jamie L. Grubbs (10-0-0-1)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (72-7-7-6) 122

2024: 9 4 1 3 $64,300 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $640
2023: 8 1 1 2 $27,018 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,700
Life: 23 5 3 5 $102,989 Distance: 18 5 2 3 $88,761

Track: 9 1 1 2 $27,670
05Sep24 Btp6 ft 1m¹^ :47¶¿ 1:11¿¾ 1:38¾¼ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 71-82 3 4º 5¼¡ 3»¡ 3¹ 1¸ Jimenez A 122 bL 3.40 Megan's Noel122¸ Chanel Spirit122¸£ Highly Creative122½¢ reserved/kicked clear 5
29Jun24 Btp7 ft 1m¹^ :51¹º 1:16¼^ 1:41¾¹ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x 28-75 2 1«¬ 2¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Jimenez A 125 bL 7.00 Megan's Noel125¹¡ Hamo122¸¢ Delightful Cat122º£ perfect handling clear 5
Workout(s): 30 Aug 24 TPo 4F ft :51.3b 57/57 3 Aug 24 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 30/62

10
15-1 Purple

Gidget Rose Lee (L)
Ch.f.3 Goldencents - Sweet Halory by Hold Me Back, KY
Yellow, Red Rose on White Ball, Kelly Green Stripes on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

63 Own: Rosecrest Farm, LLC (Lyra and Charles Miller), Lisa Ba
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (29-5-8-1)

EVIN A. ROMAN (385-61-62-51) 118

2024: 4 1 1 0 $28,035 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $6,720
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $21,315
Life: 4 1 1 0 $28,035 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,435

Track: 3 1 1 0 $25,920
24Sep24 Ind7 gd u 1Bº» :47¾º 1:12½^ 1:47¸¹ 3gk Msw 32000 95-77 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Roman E A 120 bL 6.10 Gidget Rose Lee120¶£ Mulima120¸ Rybakina120¹ 3p,held sway,driving 7
03Sep24 Ind7 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :45¿¾ 1:09¿¼ 1:34¸¶ 3gk Msw 32000 74-77 7 7º¡ 7» 6¼ 5» 6»¡ Cannon D 120 L *2.60 Classic Claire124¶¢ Lil's Coffee120¨μ Mischief Lily124¸¢wbmpd start,no late bid 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 23/96 24 Aug 24 Kee 4F ft :48b 8/48 17 Aug 24 Kee 4F ft :47.3b 2/46 a10 Aug 24 Kee 4F ft :47.4b 1/44

11
4-1

AE

Grey
Bette Davis (L)
B.f.3 Oscar Performance - Post Script by Quality Road, KY
Red, Black "B" Emblem, Red Dots on White Sleeves, Red Cap

73 Own: Bloom Racing Stable, LLC (Jeff Bloom)
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (2-2-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (43-11-4-3) 118

2024: 7 1 2 0 $71,291 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,497
2023: 3 1 1 0 $43,686 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 3 0 $114,977 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $24,907

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 KD5 fm p 7f¹¾ :22¿¹ :45¸» 1:20º¼ 3gk Alw 190000nw1/x 88-64 4 4 6º 8º¢ 9¶¹ 11¸º£ Cannon D 118 L 30.22 Kehoe Beach118¾¡ Kodiac Wintergreen118¶ Candy Bar121¨μwchecked5/8,btwn 3/8 11
30May24 CD8 ft 1B»^ :48º¿ 1:13¼^ 1:44½¿ 3 k Str 50000nw1/x 72-84 5 5¸¢ 5¸ 4¶£ 2¡ 1¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 8.79 Bette Davis120¸ Beauty N the Bolt120£ Low Country Magic120¨μ settld,3w btw 1/4,drvg 8
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02b 10/17 10 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 46/59 3 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 32/69 31 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 17/125
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Bred/Indiana Sired a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)

9 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,880. (Includes $7,380 From State Bred Supplement) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Certain Victor E
Ch.f.2 Improbable - Elke by Dixie Union, KY
Blue, Purple Hearts on Sleeves, Blue Cap

43 $20,000 Own: Evadi Farm Team (Bob Weber and Jesus Estrada)
Trn: Cirilo Gorostieta (9-0-1-1)

AGUSTIN GOMEZ (17-1-3-2) 119

2024: 4 0 2 0 $7,691 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $160
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $7,691 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,340

Track: 1 0 0 0 $160
26Sep24 Btp4 ft 5f¹^ :22¿» :46º¶ :58¼¼ 2 k Msw 16700 53-45 2 1 2«¬ 2¹¡ 2º¡ 2¿ McKee J 121 bf 5.10 Island Ride121¿ Certain Victor E121¾ Calcetines121¸¡ could not keep 2d best 7
12Sep24 Btp3 ft 5K¹^ :23^¼ :47¸º 1:06¸¾ 2 k Msw 16700 37-41 2 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹£ Gomez A 120 bf 9.80 Maleah120¹£ Certain Victor E120º¢ Mariposa de Pista120¸¢ duel winner no match 5
26Aug24 Ind6 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :20¾¸ :43»^ :55»¸ 2 k Msw 32000 29-47 4 7 8»¡ 8½£ 10¶¶ 9¶¶£ Lagunes G 119 f 60.10 Wauneka119¶¡ Barbarina119¹¢ Match Five119¶¢ evenly 4path 11
26Jun24 CD1 ft 4K»^ :22¸» :45»¼ :52^¸ 2 Mcl 40000 60-29 5 8 8¾£ -- 8¶^ 8¶¸* Gomez A 116 f 18.11 Sweet Mo B119¸£ Lookatmybuckle117¶¡ Jersey Turnpike119¡wbrsh gate/step slow,2p,PL7th 9
Workout(s): 19 Aug 24 Tdd 4F gd :48.2bg 1/1 a7 Aug 24 Tdd 4F gd :48.0b 1/5

2
15-1 White

Right On Right On
B.c.2 American Pharoah - Urban Hill (GB) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Black, Black Emblem on Turquoise Ball, Black Cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Daryl Yoder
Trn: Joseph D. Davis (148-16-24-18)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (504-68-96-74) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02b 10/24 12 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02.4b 12/16 4 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.4bg 10/34 31 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.1bg 7/32

3
12-1 Blue

Coastertothemoon
Ch.c.2 Vekoma - Bella Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, Black "P" on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves, Black Cap

35 $20,000 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia) and David Staud
Trn: Michael J. Maker (85-14-17-14)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (18-2-4-5) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,932 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,270
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,932 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Oct24 Kee9 ft 6fº» :22º¸ :46^» 1:11¾¶ 2 Mcl 30000 70-30 3 4 3¸ 4¶£ 5¶¶ 8¸^¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 5.09 El Dandi112º Banks119¡ Sell It119¶¶¡ stalk 3p btw,wknd upr 8
11Sep24 KD1 fm p 6K¹» :22^¾ :45¹¶ 1:15¼¼ 2 ½Msw 100000 60-39 5 8 8¿ 6º¡ 7¿¡ 10¸¶¡ Ortiz J L 119 b 4.85 Stashu119¸£ Hoff114¸¢ Captain Fancy119¸¡ failed to respond 12
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 TPo 3F ft :39b 8/8 8 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:02.3b 13/15 1 Oct 24 TP o 5F ft 1:02.3b 19/24 24 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 25/59

4
5-2 Yellow

Herb Elias
Gr/ro.g.2 Echo Town - Ms. Rocket by El Prado (IRE), LA
Black, Red Chevrons, Black Cap

48 $20,000 Own: L and N Racing, LLC (Michael Levinson, et al.)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (143-30-29-16)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (78-17-17-9) 117»

2024: 5 0 1 2 $13,170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 2 $13,170 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,100

Track: 2 0 1 1 $6,150
18Sep24 Ind1 ft 5K¹¸ :22¿¶ :46¾¼ 1:06¹¾ 2 Mcl 20000 33-38 6 6 6¹ 6¹ 3º¡ 2¶^ Burgos A 120 b 4.10 El Sargento113¶^ Herb Elias120¨μ Gift Certificate120¨© woff slow,bid1/8 6
07Aug24 Ind1 ft 5f¸½ :23¸¸ :47¶» :59½¸ 2 Mcl 20000 24-55 4 4 5¸¡ 4¹ 4¹ 3¸¡ Asmussen E 118» b 2.00 Mendello120£ Improbability120¶£ Herb Elias118º£ wawk st,evenly 5
26Jun24 CD1 ft 4K»^ :22¸» :45»¼ :52^¸ 2 Mcl 40000 69-38 2 4 6»£ -- 6½ 7¿* Asmussen E 118» b 5.72 Sweet Mo B119¸£ Lookatmybuckle117¶¡ Jersey Turnpike119¡ brk in,ins,in tight1/8,PL6th 9
08Jun24 CD2 ft 5f»» :22¼¹ :46¸º :59º¿ 2 Mcl 40000 71-57 9 9 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 7¼¢ 7º¢ Garcia M 119 b 2.91 Happyflyer119«¬ Deeply Hidden119¨μ Colonel Yorke119¡woff slow,rushed3w,wknd 9
18May24 CD1 ft 4K»^ :23¹¸ :46º¼ :52¾¹ 2 Mcl 40000 61-60 1 6 4º¡ -- 4»¡ 3¼¢ Asmussen K J 119 *1.52 Baytown Butterfly109º Bottoms Up119¸¢ Herb Elias119¶wbroke in/off slow, ins 6
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :51b 22/26 2 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 23/36 14 Sep 24 Ind 3F ft :38b 2/9 7 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :51.1b 35/41

5
5-1 Green

Dancer's Shadow
B.c.2 Thousand Words - Twice Charmed by Magna Graduate, KY
Red, Black Crowns, Red Cap

46 $20,000 Own: Brenda Stewart
Trn: Raymond E. Ginter, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (174-15-19-23) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $380
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $680 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $380

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
25Sep24 Ind2 ft 1mº» :50¹¾ 1:15¶º 1:40¼¿ 2 Mcl 40000 20-52 2 7¼¡ 7º£ 7¾ 6¶¶ 6¶º¢ De La Cruz F 120 b 10.30 Gotta Guy120¨μ Track Ranger120¿¡ Mission Improbable120£ inside,bid4p1/2,falter 7
24Aug24 Elp1 fm p 5K¼» :21½» :44¾» 1:02º¹ 2 ½Moc 50000 40-40 8 9 10º¡ 11»£ 10¿£ 9¶^¡ Torres J A 119 13.30 Robert's Moon119¸¢ Captain Fancy119¨© Geraldraydaplegray119¨μ beat slow,6p,no impact 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Tdd 4F gd :50.1b 3/5 5 Oct 24 Tdd 4F hy :53b 4/6 15 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :49.1b 20/60 8 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :50.1b 24/42

6
8-1 Black

Mister Rosso
Ch.g.2 Vino Rosso - Sheltowee's Point by Caleb's Posse, KY
Hunter Green, Hunter Green "E" on White Ball, White Dots on Sleeves, Hunter Green Cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Patricia A. Adams and Sheltowee Farm (Michael A. Ev
Trn: Michael E. Evans, II (12-0-0-0)

ROLANDO ARAGON (15-0-0-0) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/15 12 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :48bg 3/61 5 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 2/41 23 Sep 24 Ttc 3F ft :37.2b 1/1

7
9-2 Orange

Remaining Nameless
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Brody's Cause - Happy's Arm Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
White, Black Clock, White Cap

42 $20,000 Own: Patience Jazdzewski
Trn: Jon Jazdzewski (7-1-1-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (48-11-9-10) 122

2024: 6 0 1 1 $9,303 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $640
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $668
Life: 6 0 1 1 $9,303 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,280
02Oct24 Btp5 gds 6f¶¶¶ :22¸¹ :45¾^ 1:11¶¼ 2 Msw 16700 49-44 4 5 4¸¡ 2¸ 2» 4¶¸¢ Serpa A 120 2.30 Cincazul120º£ Mogordy120¼¢ Banidoso120¶¢ chased 1/2 empty 10
19Sep24 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¸º :45¿¼ 1:12»¿ 2 Msw 16700 41-50 4 4 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¨μ Lebron V 121 3.30 Long Shorts120¨μ Remaining Nameless121¾¢ Our Armen115¶£ rally,bid,lng drv,hung 6
06Sep24 Ind9 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :49¼^ 1:14¼^ 1:38¹» 2 Msw 32000 18-36 4 2¸ 2¹¡ 4¸ 6¾¡ 6¶½¢ Esquivel E 120 41.20 Minaret Station120¨μ Dream Scheme120¼£ Hired Gun120¸ stalk2p,gave way 5/16 6
17Aug24 Elp5 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¶ :46¹» 1:11¾º 2 Mcl 30000 64-49 1 7 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3»¡ 3¶¶£ Corrales G 119 16.17 Shan118¹£ Hank Hill112¾ Remaining Nameless119¨© ins, 2p upr,lacked bid 8
05Aug24 Elp5 ft 7f¼» :22½¹ :46¶^ 1:24¾¸ 2 ½Moc 50000-N 59-44 9 3 4¶ 6º 7¾¡ 7¿¢ Corrales G 119 63.35 Hedge119¶ Dixie Devil119¶¢ Reb119¸ bmp st,chased 5p,tired 12
15Jul24 Ind3 ft 5f¸½ :22¿¾ :46¾^ :59½^ 2 Msw 32000 ---26 2 6 6¶^ 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶¸£ De La Cruz F 120 8.60 Maybe Eye'll Call120º Govenor Hank120¹ Quality Storm120£wbore in sharply start 6
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 1/1

8
7-2 Pink

Out of the Clouds
Ch.c.2 Union Rags - Hot Rendezvous by Macho Uno, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Black Cap

44 $20,000 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (143-30-29-16)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (25-6-4-5) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,758 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,758 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Sep24 CD9 ft 1mº^ :46¾º 1:11½^ 1:35¼» 2 ½Msw 92000 46-36 4 5¶¢ 5¹¡ 11¶¶ 11¶½ 11¹¹¡ Asmussen E 118» 22.22 Optical119¶º Ky Do Declare119¶¢ Dual Income119¸ contended, stopped 11
24Aug24 Elp5 ft 6f¹» :23¸¶ :46ºº 1:10»¼ 2 Msw 71000 ---51 6 7 10¿¢ 10¾¢ 8¶¶ 8¶¾ Corrales G 119 32.99 East Avenue119¾ Poppa Echo119¡ Campaign Trail119¶¢ trailed 5-6p,no impact 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 64/88 10 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 12/19 2 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :51.4b 17/21 10 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Remaining Nameless will race with Blk-On

a
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Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 10 Cent QH Only Grand High 5 (Pentafecta - Separate Carryover)

10 Horseshoe Indianapolis
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. ($3,600 from the IQHBDF) For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs. Three Hundred And Thirty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Booger Be Gone(QH) °
B.g.2 Eos a Political Win - Tuff Southern Gal by Southern Cartel, IN
Red, White "DG", Red Cap

45 Own: Shirley A. and David N. Gates
Trn: Cody Gates (11-1-2-3)

SAUL LOPEZ (49-7-5-4) 124

2024: 3 0 0 1 $2,670 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,670 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,670
02Oct24 Ind12 ft 300Y nw :15¿¹» :15¼¿¹ 2 lMdn 18000 82-62 7 2 -- -- 4¶¢ 3¶¡ Lopez S 130 bf 16.40 Rafa129¶ Wrs Mirror Image129¡ Booger Be Gone130¨μ up for 3rd 10
31Aug24 Ind8 ft 300Y nw :16^»¾ :15¾º¹ 2 Mdn 17000 78-51 8 2 -- -- 5¶ 5¶¡ Lopez S 129 bf 30.70 Elegant Train124¡ Delightful D131¨μ Sweeet D131¨μ no factor 9

2
6-1 White

Flyhi Secret(QH) ° (L)
Gr.g.2 Racy Secret - Flyhichicky by Jumpn Chic, IN
Orange, Red Chili Pepper Emblem, Orange and Yellow "EMI" on White Sleeves, Orange Cap

47 Own: Campos Family Ventures, LLC (Gladys Campos, et al.)
Trn: Claudio Barraza (103-27-18-15)

EDUARDO LUNA DIAZ (103-11-8-10) 124

2024: 3 0 0 1 $3,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $3,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,400
05Aug24 Ind10 ft 250Y nw :13¾¹¿ :13½ºº 2 Mdn 17000 78-50 5 2 -- -- 3¨μ 4¡ Diaz E 126 bkL 6.40 Magnum Beach131¨μ Famous Mystery129¨μ George Straight131¨© prominent, needed more 9
29Jun24 Ind7 ft 350Y hwÇ :18¾¸¹ :18º»» 2 lFtr 15000 62-47 4 2 4¶ -- 4¶¡ 4¸ Diaz E 126 bkL 21.90 Escondido Gold129¶¢ Political Lies131£ Booms Zoomin Bayou131«¬wbrushed st, no threat 9
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Ind 220Y ft :11.34b 2/2

3
20-1 Blue

Eos Eye Candy(QH) ° (L)
B.f.2 Eos a Political Win - Bv Eyesazoom by Azoom, IN
Turquoise, Black Stripes, Turquoise Cap

31 Own: A Win Investments (Pamela Brickley Hann, et al.)
Trn: Anthony F. Cunningham (342-37-42-41)

L. D. MARTINEZ (172-19-19-17) 124

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,020 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,020 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,020
25Sep24 Ind10 ft 350Y cwÃ :18½»» :18¸¶¾ 2 lMdn 18000 64-40 1 5 5¸ -- 5¹ 5¹ Martinez L D 131 bL 42.70 Sneaking Whiskey131¨μ Seeudontwannabu126¶ Hf Kiss This129¡ no factor inside 9
10Aug24 Ind7 ft 350Y twÆ :19¶¶¾ :18^¾¹ 2 Ftr 14000 53-19 9 7 9¸¡ -- 7º£ 7¼¢ Martinez L D 131 bL 52.10 Escondido Gold129¡ Jolie Laide131¹¡ Louisiana in Love124¨μ wstmb inward st,bumped 10

4
3-1 Yellow

Seeudontwannabu(QH) ° (L)
Sor.g.2 Coronado Cartel - Adios Tiny by Corona Caliente, IN
Hot Pink, Purple "?" on White Diamond, Purple Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

40 Own: Timothy Noel
Trn: Ron Raper (109-9-14-13)

ARON HUNT (112-9-6-15) 124

2024: 5 0 1 0 $4,570 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $4,570 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $270

Track: 5 0 1 0 $4,570
25Sep24 Ind10 ft 350Y cwÃ :18¸½½ :18¸¶¾ 2 lMdn 18000 77-64 7 1 1¨μ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Diaz E 126 L 14.70 Sneaking Whiskey131¨μ Seeudontwannabu126¶ Hf Kiss This129¡ led, caught, 2nd best 9
04Sep24 Ind11 ft 330Y nw :17¿º¼ :17¹»½ 2 lMdn 18000 66-53 9 10 7¶£ -- 7¸£ 7¹¢ Hunt A 131 L 51.20 Beach Martini124¶¡ Wrs Apollitical Gal129¨© Flare for Ritzy131¡ last away, no menace 10
Workout(s): 5 Aug 24 Ind 220Y ft :11.22bg 3/6

5
8-1 Green

R Boy Jess(QH) ° (L1)
B.g.2 Jess Zoomin - Eileen Dover by First N Kool, IN (QHRAI Speed Sale 2023 $2,200)
Gold, Black "Horseshoe Indianapolis, Gold Cap

49 Own: Raul Venegas
Trn: Lily Gonzalez (73-10-14-6)

GERMAN RODRIGUEZ (1-0-0-0) 124

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,574 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,574 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,574
12Sep24 Ind9 ft 350Y cwÇ :18¹½½ :17¿¸¼ 2 ½Stk 59920 74-54 8 3 6¶ -- 6¸ 7¸¡ Morin F 126 bf 37.30 Apollitical Mission131¨μ Beach First131¨μ Mg Fresca124¶wstumbld in st,bumped 9
26Aug24 Ind10 ft 350Y hwÆ :18¼¶¶ :18¶¶» 2 ½Ftr 14000 68-50 2 2 4£ -- 5¶¡ 5¸£ VazquezGomez G 131 bf 13.30 Apollitical Mission131¡ Mg Fresca124¨μ Coach Pete124¶¢ losing ground 6
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Ind 220Y ft :12.32b 10/10

6
20-1 Black

Boujee Blood(QH) °
B.f.2 Apollitical Blood - C U Tamale by Ivory James, IN
White, Black Flying "W" and Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: John A. Wolpert
Trn: Ricardo Martinez (66-20-12-11)

MARTIN MUNOZ (76-18-14-9) 124

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Ind 220Y ft :12.43bg 2/3 30 Sep 24 Ind 220Y sy :11.96bg 2/3 10 Sep 24 Ind 220Y ft :12.13b 4/5

7
5-1 Orange

Ae Just Leroy(QH) ° (L1)
Gr.c.2 Furrtreeous - Blur of Furr by First Class Sign, IN
Blue, White "TE", Blue Stars on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

0.00 Own: Aydin Eggleston
Trn: Tim Eggleston (394-57-56-46)

ROLANDO D. PINA (160-19-23-20) 124

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Ind 220Y ft :11.49bg 2/10 6 Sep 24 Ind 220Y ft :11.78bg 5/8

8
30-1 Pink

Go Lf Curlys Secret(QH) °
Sor.g.2 Habits Secret - Lf Curly by One Famous Versace, IN
White, Blue Logo, Blue Stripes on Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: Dan Frazier
Trn: Matt Frazier (25-2-2-1)

ERIK N. ESQUEDA (61-4-9-10) 124

2024: 1 0 0 0 $255 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $255 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $255
05Oct24 Ind1 ft 300Y hwÉ :17^½¿ :16^¸¼ 2 Mdn 17000 44--- 7 4 -- -- 8º£ 8¼¢ Pina R D 124 b 51.30 Mw Youwishedforthis126¡ Gold Eagle H124¨© Mg Mucho Man131«¬ good break,settled bck 9
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 Tdd 220Y gd :12.78bg 1/1 2 Sep 24 Tdd 220Y ft :11.88bg 2/2

9
30-1 Aqua

Runaway Deluxe(QH) °
Sor.g.2 Eagle Deluxe - The Redheaded Diva by Dominyun, IN (QHRAI Speed Sale 2023 $3,500)
Blue, Hot Pink Triangle Panel, Blue Stars on Hot Pink Sleeves, Pink Cap

37 Own: Shawna Martin
Trn: Owner (73-7-2-10)

JUAN D. MARQUEZ (55-6-5-8) 124

2024: 1 0 0 0 $180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $180 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $180
02Oct24 Ind12 ft 300Y nw :16¾¹¸ :15¼¿¹ 2 lMdn 18000 52-37 4 10 -- -- 10¼ 10½ Hunt A 131 b 35.10 Rafa129¶ Wrs Mirror Image129¡ Booger Be Gone130¨μ wbroke in , steadied 10
Workout(s): 17 Sep 24 Ind 220Y ft :11.90bg 2/4 11 Sep 24 Ind 220Y ft :11.85bg 4/6 7 Sep 24 Ind 220Y ft :12.75b 3/5

10
4-1 Purple

It Is Happening(QH) ° (L1)
B.f.2 Lota Pyc - Yess It Is by Heza Fast Dash, IN
Blue, Hot Pink Triangle Panel, Blue Stars on Hot Pink Sleeves, Pink Cap

0.00 Own: Blane Lukas Cissel
Trn: Shawna Martin (73-7-2-10)

RICHARD GILLIARD (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 11 Sep 24 Ind 220Y ft :12bg 5/6 a7 Sep 24 Ind 220Y ft :11.94b 1/5

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Sizzlin Grille(QH) ° (L)
Ch.f.2 Parsons Rock - Capitol Grille by Walk Thru Fire, IN
Blue, White "TE", Blue Stars on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

35 Own: Teresa A. and Mark W. Myers
Trn: Tim Eggleston (394-57-56-46)

EDUARDO LUNA DIAZ (103-11-8-10) 124

2024: 5 0 0 0 $2,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 0 $2,100
02Oct24 Ind12 ft 300Y nw :16^»¼ :15¼¿¹ 2 lMdn 18000 78-59 10 6 -- -- 7¸ 6¸¢ Luna Diaz L E 124 bL 31.20 Rafa129¶ Wrs Mirror Image129¡ Booger Be Gone130¨μ no factor 10
26Aug24 Ind9 ft 350Y hwÆ :19¹¿» :18¹¸¾ 2 ½Ftr 14000 45-14 3 4 5¹¡ -- 5»¢ 5¼¢ Luna Diaz L E 124 bL 32.60 Beach First131¸¢ Drinkinatacartelbar131¨μ Itsa Big Secret131¶£ wstmbld to knees start 5

12
5-1

AE

Lime
Valiant Beacher(QH) ° (L)
B.g.2 One Valiant Hero - Sheza Lethal Dash by Heza Fast Dash, IN
Turquoise, Black Stripes, Turquoise Cap

50 Own: Charles E. Lindhorst, Jr.
Trn: Anthony F. Cunningham (342-37-42-41)

L. D. MARTINEZ (172-19-19-17) 124

2024: 5 0 1 0 $4,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $4,620 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $900

Track: 5 0 1 0 $4,620
02Oct24 Ind12 ft 300Y nw :15¿¾½ :15¼¿¹ 2 lMdn 18000 80-61 5 7 -- -- 5¶£ 4¶£ Martinez L D 131 bL 14.40 Rafa129¶ Wrs Mirror Image129¡ Booger Be Gone130¨μ no menace, mid-pack 10
04Sep24 Ind11 ft 330Y nw :17½^¶ :17¹»½ 2 lMdn 18000 73-58 3 9 5¶¡ -- 5¸ 4¸ Quintero F 129 bL 31.70 Beach Martini124¶¡ Wrs Apollitical Gal129¨© Flare for Ritzy131¡ angled out late, 10

13
15-1

AE

Brown
R Slippery Secret(QH) °
B.f.2 Racy Secret - Cartels Glass Sliper by Strawflyin Buds, IN (QHRAI Speed Sale 2023 $5,300)
Blue, Silver D-Bit and "Cuadra Veracruz", Blue Diamonds on White Sleeves , Blue Cap

35 Own: Cuadra Veracruz LLC (Victor M. Gonzalez)
Trn: Victor M. Gonzalez (20-0-0-3)

SAUL LOPEZ (49-7-5-4) 124

2024: 3 0 0 0 $675 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $675 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $675
05Oct24 Ind2 ft 350Y hwÉ :18¼¶¸ :17¿¹½ 2 lFtr 15000 68-51 5 7 7¸¢ -- 7¹¢ 7¹£ Esqueda C R 126 b 50.70 Wrs Mynameisrip129£ Beach First131¨μ Ap Political Patriot129¨μ never a factor 9
10Jun24 Ind10 ft 250Y twÉ :14»¶¸ :13½¿¿ 2 lMdn 18000 51-14 3 10 -- -- 9¹¡ 9º Ruiz J M 126 b 19.80 Cigaronthebeach126¨© Drinkinatacartelbar131¨μ You Drive Baby129¨μ wbumped,std'd early 10
Workout(s): 18 Sep 24 Ind 220Y ft :12.03b 6/7

14
30-1

AE

Maroon
Gigis Top Secret(QH) ° (L)
Sor.f.2 Habits Secret - Stel Chargin by Stel Corona, IN
Black, White "ER", White Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

16 Own: Ezequiel Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-0)

ERIK N. ESQUEDA (61-4-9-10) 124

2024: 2 0 0 0 $405 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $405 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $180

Track: 2 0 0 0 $405
05Oct24 Ind3 ft 350Y hwÉ :19¸¾º :18¹¼½ 2 lFtr 15000 48-17 1 6 7¹¢ -- 7º£ 7»¡ Esqueda E N 126 bfL 23.70 Coach Pete124¨© R Love Interest131¨© Struttin On a Beach131«¬wbroke in to rail,trail 7
04Sep24 Ind11 ft 330Y nw :19»»¶ :17¹»½ 2 lMdn 18000 17-15 8 7 10¼ -- 10¶^ 10¶¸£ Esqueda E N 126 bL 25.60 Beach Martini124¶¡ Wrs Apollitical Gal129¨© Flare for Ritzy131¡ wbroke in,cut off early 10
Workout(s): 2 Aug 24 Ind 220Y my :12.60bg 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Bred/Indiana Sired; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled

a
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1 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent
Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 Cent Pick 5 (Races

1-2-3-4-5)
One Mile - CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $16,000. For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 KOHAKU (L) 20 Sanchez L 121
2 MIDNIGHT TIL DAWN (L) 2 Parker D 117
3 FLOWERY PATH (L) 20 Elliott J 114
4 GUN SHOW (L) 6 Villarreal O **113
5 RARE N READY (L) 4 Ramos J 121
6 BREAKOUT STAR (L) 10 De La Cruz F 121
7 TIVERTON (L) 5/2 Bermudez S 117
8 HILTON HEAD (L) 15 Flaco A 121

SELECTIONS: 2-7-5-4

2 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent
Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 Cent Pick 4 (Races

2-3-4-5)
One Mile And Seventy Yards - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $38,000. ($20,000 from
the I.T.D.F.) For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 REDHOTJUSTICE (L) 6 De La Cruz F 119
2 TEAKETTLE (L) 20 Roman E 122
3 CHANNAH DEL MAR 8 Pedroza, Jr. M 118
4 LILMORECRAKEN (L) Blk-off 3/5 Landeros C 118
5 REALER (L) 5 Burgos A 118
6 UP THE ODDS (L) 15 Sanjur S 118

SELECTIONS: 4-5-1-3

3 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 1st Leg
of $1 Horseshoe Hat Trick Turf Pick 3 (Races 3,5,7) / 10 Cent

Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)
Five Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN. - Purse $43,520. (Includes $11,520 From State
Bred Supplement) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.

1 SHIRLEY ANN 5/2 Vazquez R 121
2 RIGHTINTHATWRONG 30 Correa Y 121
3 EMBRASSER 20 Parker D 121
4 TUTTA BELLA 8 Cheminaud V 121
5 OKLAHOMA LOGIC 3 Asmussen E *116
6 BOIS BLANC 8 Rodriguez W 121
7 PRETTY IN PEARLS 5 Felix J 121
8 MY STRONG HEART 30 De La Cruz F 118
9 BRIDGEPORT 6 Villarreal O **114
10 MISS KENZIE 30 Gomez A 121
11 AE-MTO-BETTER HAVE CASH 30 Hess S **114
12 AE-EXPECTO PATRONUM 12 Torres J 121
13 AE-HER HOLY NAME 8 Vazquez R 121

SELECTIONS: 1-5-7-9

4 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent
Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)

Five And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $38,000. ($20,000 from
the I.T.D.F.) For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or
Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 TEXAS FREE (L) 6 Ramos J 118
2 EL MICHOACANO (L) 4 Parker D 118
3 CONCENTRATION (L) 5/2 Saez G 118
4 BUCKLE UP (L) 5 De La Cruz F 122
5 MIKE'S CYCLONE (L) 8 Roman E 118
6 MIKIE O'PRADO (L) 10 McKee J 119
7 FUNTASTIC VOW (L) 7/2 Bermudez S 118

SELECTIONS: 3-7-2-4

5 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 2nd Leg
of $1 Horseshoe Hat Trick Turf Pick 3 / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent

Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)
One Mile (Turf) - CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $27,200. (Includes $7,200 From
State Bred Supplement) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward
Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 WHAT'S CRACKIN (L) 6 Elliott J 118
2 DIFFERENTLY (L) 9/2 Bermudez S 122
3 TOUGH AS NAILS (L) 4 Asmussen K 118
4 ANNA AFTER MIDNITE (L) 15 Felix J 118
5 LUCKY SHORE (L) 5 Mojica, Jr. R 122
6 ISA LEI (L) 10 Correa Y 118
7 MISSY BEE (L) 3 Ramos J 118
8 SCOOP (L) Blk-on 30 Moncada I **111
9 SKYS IMAGE (L) 30 Parker D 119
10 LATE NITE LIZZIE (L) 15 Pedroza, Jr. M 118
11 AE-GOLDEN STORM (L) Blk-on 15 Villarreal O **111
12 AE-BALI BABY (L) 20 Prescott R 122
13 AE-STAR WISHER (L) 7/2 Pedroza, Jr. M 119
14 AE-SPRING SPINNING (L) 20 Sanchez L 122

SELECTIONS: 7-13-3-2

6 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent
Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 Cent Pick 4 (Races

6-7-8-9) / 10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $16,000. For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Or Three Year
Olds.

1 TAKING CHARGE DESI (L) 7/2 Asmussen K 121
2 DEEP DISH (L) 20 Felix J 121
3 MS. THE LAW (L) 3 Ramos J 121
4 CHICA LINDA (L) 5 Roman E 117
5 KACHOW (L) 10 Curtsinger J 117
6 PAGEANT PURRFECT (L) 8 Esquivel E 117
7 BEAUTIFUL AND BOLD (L) 12 De La Cruz F 124
8 SHINE DOWN (L) Blk-off 30 Leahey H 121
9 PERFECTLY WICKED (L) 10 Doyle S 117
10 GRACE AND GLORY (L) 6 Villarreal O **110

SELECTIONS: 3-1-4-10

7 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 3rd Leg
of $1 Horseshoe Hat Trick Turf Pick 3 / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent

Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)
Five Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN. - Purse $43,520. (Includes $11,520 From State
Bred Supplement) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward.

1 MIA MARCELA (L) 9/2 Asmussen E *115
2 CASSIOPEIA (L) 3 Beschizza A 120
3 CHEMICAL REACTION (L1) Blk-on 20 Achard A 120
4 STORY CHANNEL (L) 20 Jurado E 124
5 I'M A COOKIE LOVER (L) 30 Parker D 120
6 YAMMY YAMMY BELLA (O) 12 Pedroza, Jr. M 120
7 GO GEMMA (L) 10 Ramos J 120
8 PROUD DIVI (L) 4 Bermudez S 120
9 ELHUBOOB (L) 5 Morales E 120
10 POLYRHYTHMIC (L1) 6 Concepcion A 120
11 AE-UME (L) 5 Serpa A 120
12 AE-RENFREW (L) 8 Torres J 120
13 AE-DIAL HOME (L) 10 Landeros C 120
14 AE-MOMS TRIBUTE 15 Jimenez A 124

SELECTIONS: 2-8-1-9

8 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent
Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / 10 Cent Grand High 5

(Pentafecta)
One Mile - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $46,240. (Includes $12,240 From State Bred
Supplement) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have
Never Won $12,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Restricted Or
State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 FOREVER PINK (L) 2 Ramos J 119
2 EVIL INTENTIONS (L) 15 Prescott R 119
3 SICILIAN GRANDMA (L) 5 Esquivel E 122
4 SI CERTO (L) 12 Morales E 115
5 CRUSHED ICE (L) 15 De La Cruz F 122
6 UNBRIDLED TALENT (L) 30 Parker D 119
7 ITZFOREVER (L) 7/2 Pedroza, Jr. M 119
8 TIZ BAYOU (L) 15 Sanjur S 119
9 MEGAN'S NOEL (L) 6 Jimenez A 122
10 GIDGET ROSE LEE (L) 15 Roman E 118
11 AE-BETTE DAVIS (L) 4 Torres J 118

SELECTIONS: 1-7-11-3

9 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent
Superfecta / 10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)

Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $27,880.
(Includes $7,380 From State Bred Supplement) For Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 CERTAIN VICTOR E 10 Gomez A 119
2 RIGHT ON RIGHT ON 15 De La Cruz F 122
3 COASTERTOTHEMOON 12 Vazquez R 122
4 HERB ELIAS 5/2 Asmussen E *117
5 DANCER'S SHADOW 5 Correa Y 122
6 MISTER ROSSO 8 Aragon R 122
7 REMAINING NAMELESS Blk-on 9/2 Concepcion A 122
8 OUT OF THE CLOUDS 7/2 Asmussen K 122

SELECTIONS: 4-8-7-5

HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS PREVIEW
Monday, October 28, 2024
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10 Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta /
10 Cent QH Only Grand High 5 (Pentafecta - Separate Carryover)

Three Hundred And Thirty Yards - (QH) MAIDEN. - Purse $18,000. ($3,600
from the IQHBDF) For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS Maidens, Two Years
Old.

1 BOOGER BE GONE 9/2 Lopez S 124
2 FLYHI SECRET (L) 6 Luna Diaz L 124
3 EOS EYE CANDY (L) 20 Martinez L 124
4 SEEUDONTWANNABU (L) 3 Hunt A 124
5 R BOY JESS (L1) 8 Rodriguez G 124
6 BOUJEE BLOOD 20 Munoz M 124
7 AE JUST LEROY (L1) 5 Pina R 124
8 GO LF CURLYS SECRET 30 Esqueda E 124
9 RUNAWAY DELUXE 30 Marquez J 124
10 IT IS HAPPENING (L1) 4 Gilliard R 124
11 AE-SIZZLIN GRILLE (L) 15 Luna Diaz L 124
12 AE-VALIANT BEACHER (L) 5 Martinez L 124
13 AE-R SLIPPERY SECRET 15 Lopez S 124
14 AE-GIGIS TOP SECRET (L) 30 Esqueda E 124

SELECTIONS: 4-10-1-7

HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS PREVIEW
Monday, October 28, 2024
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

1 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,993. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #1. Allowance, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2

Quiet Full (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Drosselmeyer - Hot (BRZ) by Tiger Heart, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (331-76-51-40) / Trainer (280-60-40-40)

0.00 Own: Fernando Antonio Fontes Monteiro
Trn: Marcus Aurelio Botelho (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128º

2024: 2 0 2 0 $1,492 Turf: 11 2 3 1 $8,678
2023: 8 2 1 1 $7,186 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 3 1 $8,678 Distance: 9 2 2 1 $7,929

01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹¹ 47 Alw 4102 4 2¶¡ Franco W C 121 5.70 Marrocos128¶¡ Quiet Full121¨μ Falso-Viola128¨μ 8
29Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¶ 4g Alw 4102 3 2¶¡ Brasil J V 117 8.20 Monte Everest123¶¡ Quiet Full117¨μ Sum Gold123¨μ 8
12Nov23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:09¼¾ 46 Alw 4155 4 7½£ Blandi W 128 L 3.50 Avanti Express128¸¡ Urban Silver128¶¡ La Petite Lili123¸¡ 8
08Oct23 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:06»½ 3g Alw 3967 4 6¶¾ Blandi W 130 L 4.80 Flauteado123»¡ Last Long117¸£ Jujos Do Pampa123¹¢ 8
17Sep23 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56½¾ 45 Alw 4194 3 4¹¢ Viana V G 123 L 6.80 Jocks130¸£ Marketing123¨μ Jujos Do Pampa123¨μ 9
04Sep23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:13¸^ 3g Alw 4120 3 2¹¡ Viana V G 121 L 7.60 Urban Silver123¹¡ Quiet Full121º£ Mercury Cougar123¶£ 6
24Jul23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57^» 4 Alw 4272 9 1¨μ Blandi W 128 L *1.30 Quiet Full128¨μ Ethiope128¨μ Nati Storm123¡ 10
08May23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿» 3 Msw 4 1¸ Blandi W 126 L *.90 Quiet Full126¸ Don Nicasio126¨μ Marketing126¶ 7
13Mar23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55½¸ 3 Msw 5 3½£ Blandi W 126 L 4.70 Rey Miguel126¶¢ Lamiel126¼¡ Quiet Full126¶¡ 6
28Feb23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:07^½ 3 Msw 3 8¸¸¢ Blandi W 126 *1.70 Gavilan126¡ Que Demais121¶£ Dejavu Dollar126¨μ 10

2
50-1

Lebrock (BRZ) (L1)
Ch.c.4 Tiger Heart - Ripa Na Xulipa (BRZ) by Redattore (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (348-39-40-41) / Trainer (250-35-33-34)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Fabricio Borges (0-0-0-0)

GIOVANNI FERREIRA SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 13 1 2 4 $7,160 Turf: 11 0 3 0 $3,863
2023: 5 0 1 0 $1,650 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 4 $4,947
Life: 18 1 3 4 $8,810 Distance: 10 0 3 0 $3,562

01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹¹ 47 Alw 4102 6 7¿£ Santos G F 128 14.20 Marrocos128¶¡ Quiet Full121¨μ Falso-Viola128¨μ 8
15Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º» 45 Alw 3978 3 2¸ Brasil J V 121 9.40 Longo Amor128¸ Lebrock121¶ Riding Giants128¨μ 4
09Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¿¶ 47 Alw 4102 1 3¹¢ Gil V R 123 32.30 Dueto Dollar123¶ Centroeste123¸¢ Lebrock123¨μ 10
25Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:13»¸ 46 Alw 4102 4 7¶¸ Franco W C 117 20.60 Rintintin117½£ Robbie126¶¢ Catedral119¶¡ 8
13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08½» 4 Msw 2 1£ Xavier W D 128 7.00 Lebrock128£ Mega Campea117¶¡ Essen Dollar128¨μ 6
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sy 6f 1:14^¿ 4 Msw 1 3¹£ Xavier W D 128 7.10 Verissimo128¹¡ Essen Dollar128¨μ Lebrock128¹£ 5
14Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:07¿¶ 4 Msw 1 3»£ Xavier W D 128 4.10 Canadian Jet128»¡ Essen Dollar128¨μ Lebrock128¶ 9
22Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56»º 3 Msw 4 8¶½¡ Xavier W D 126 9.20 Urano Negro126¸£ Tierruca126¨μ Romano Tinto126£ 9
21May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57º¼ 3 Msw 7 4¹ MacHado D S 126 13.30 Monte Everest126£ Kylian126¶¢ Castor126¶ 8
22Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹¿ 3 Msw 1 4¹¢ Gil V R 126 13.50 Ugetsu126¡ Mio Campione126¸¢ Castor126¡ 5

3
50-1

Sum Gold (BRZ) (L)
Ch.c.4 Sum of the Parts - Sukiyaki (BRZ) by Blade Prospector (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (87-9-12-12) / Trainer (256-25-21-34)

0.00 Own: Telmo Nunes Estrella
Trn: Jose Ferreira Reis (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 14 3 1 4 $10,432 Turf: 14 3 1 4 $10,432
2023: 14 2 2 3 $5,812 Off (Dirt): 14 2 2 3 $5,812
Life: 28 5 3 7 $16,244 Distance: 17 3 3 4 $11,462

01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹¹ 47 Alw 4102 8 5º¡ Aparecido J 128 L 7.20 Marrocos128¶¡ Quiet Full121¨μ Falso-Viola128¨μ 8
15Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º» 45 Alw 3978 5 4¹¢ Aparecido J 128 L 2.10 Longo Amor128¸ Lebrock121¶ Riding Giants128¨μ 4
03Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¾¼ 45 Alw 4102 1 2¸£ Aparecido J 128 L 11.00 Bico Branco121¸£ Sum Gold128¨μ Riding Giants128¶¢ 7
19Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º¿ 46 Alw 4102 2 3¸ MacHado D S 123 L 1.70 Quero Tudo117£ Velho Django130¶¢ Sum Gold123¡ 7
29Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¶ 4g Alw 4102 9 3¶£ Xavier W D 123 L 56.50 Monte Everest123¶¡ Quiet Full117¨μ Sum Gold123¨μ 8
16Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¶¶ 3g Clm 2011 1 1¶£ Brasil J V 128 L 4.00 Sum Gold128¶£ Tique Zip119¨μ Rustico123¨μ 8
01Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sfp 5f 1:06º¶ 3 Alw 4814 3 3¿¢ Brasil J V 119 L 25.50 Velho Django126¼¡ Maillot de Bain126¸£ Sum Gold119¨μ 7
03Jun24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58ºº 3g Clm 1678 5 7¿¢ Henrique L D 128 L 2.30 Supremo134¶¢ Tanta Fe121¸¢ Il Sognatore128¨μ 9
21May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¿¹ 3g Clm 2155 7 4¸£ Viana V G 128 L 4.70 Wenzelson126¨μ Supremo134¸¢ Tanta Fe121¨μ 8
29Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿½ 3g Clm 2150 8 1¨μ Souza M 126 L 7.30 Sum Gold126¨μ Wenzelson126¶¡ Espartano126¨μ 8

4
4-5

Monografico (BRZ) (L)
Ch.c.4 Put It Back - Rescue Force (BRZ) by Roi Normand, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (295-47-60-35) / Trainer (408-74-80-61)

0.00 Own: Stud H & R
Trn: Luiz Claudio De Oliveira Costa (0-0-0-0)

VALDINEI ROCHA GIL (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 4 1 1 1 $3,876 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $3,876
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $3,876 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $3,232

20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¼½ 45 Alw 4102 8 1¸£ Gil V R 128 L *.50 Monografico128¸£ Lotus128¶£ Expoente Dollar128¨μ 7
22Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º¹ 4 Msw 4 2¶¢ Gil V R 128 L 2.80 Mount Sinai128¶¢ Monografico128¸ Romano Tinto128¶ 8
22Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22»½ 3 Msw 8 8¿¡ MacHado D S 126 L *1.70 Maverick126¸¢ Komby Boy126¨μ Oscar Prince126¡ 10
05May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¶¸ 3 Msw 4 3º¡ Gil V R 126 L *.20 Madame Boone121¸¢ Tallarico126¸¢ Monografico126¶¢ 8
27Aug23 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:27¶º 3 Msw 9 7½¡ Gil V R 126 2.70 Madero126¸ Uma Vez Flamengo126¸£ Rei Da Brincadeira123¶¡ 9

5
12-1

Mio Campione (BRZ) (L)
Ch.c.4 Chronnos (BRZ) - Giulianova (BRZ) by Public Purse, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (269-32-35-23)

0.00 Own: Rafaela Brandao Melo Gomes
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY GERSON CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 128¿

2024: 12 3 1 2 $9,235 Turf: 10 3 1 2 $9,235
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 1 2 $9,235 Distance: 10 3 1 2 $9,235

15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¸ 3g Clm 2011 6 1¨μ Santos G F 128 L *.80 Mio Campione128¨μ Nilmar128¶£ Que Noble119£ 6
03Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¾¼ 45 Alw 4102 4 4º¢ Santos G F 128 L 11.30 Bico Branco121¸£ Sum Gold128¨μ Riding Giants128¶¢ 7
19Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º¿ 46 Alw 4102 1 4¸¡ Henrique L D 123 L 5.60 Quero Tudo117£ Velho Django130¶¢ Sum Gold123¡ 7
29Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¶ 4g Alw 4102 4 7¹£ Souza M 123 L 10.00 Monte Everest123¶¡ Quiet Full117¨μ Sum Gold123¨μ 8
21Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55º¾ 3g Stk - Esp Benzion Levy - 5k 6 3»¢ Souza M 128 L 25.50 Principessa Pietra126¡ Justiceiro Colt130º£ Mio Campione128£ 7
24Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹» 3g Clm 2023 1 3¹¡ Souza M 126 L 6.10 Ugetsu119£ John Forestry126¸£ Mio Campione126¶¡ 10
28May24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:05º¾ 3 Alw 5207 1 6¸¼¡ Chaves F 126 L 22.20 Himmortel126¶¶¡ Velho Django126¶ Levitating126½ 7
05May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿º 3 Msw 6 1¹¢ Souza M 126 L *.40 Mio Campione126¹¢ King Haaland121¨© Kylian126¸¡ 8
22Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹¿ 3 Msw 6 2¡ Souza M 126 L 5.10 Ugetsu126¡ Mio Campione126¸¢ Castor126¡ 5
09Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57^¼ 3g Mcl 2386 3 1¹¢ Souza M 126 L 14.50 Mio Campione126¹¢ Calebe123£ Vento Haragano R M123º¢ 7

6
5-2

Urano Negro (BRZ)
B.c.4 La Furia Negra (BRZ) - Velocidade Do Som (BRZ) by Blade Prospector (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (816-160-141-104) / Trainer (346-82-49-35)

0.00 Own: Francielle Cristine Menegolo
Trn: Adelcio Menegolo (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 3 2 0 0 $4,575 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $3,004
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,571
Life: 3 2 0 0 $4,575 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $3,004

29Sep24 eTar(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¹^ 3g Alw 2461 4 7¸» Xavier W D 119 B 6.70 Monte Everest115¶¡ Noppo126¶¢ Oliver One126¨μ 7
22Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56»º 3 Msw 7 1¸£ Henrique L D 126 *.10 Urano Negro126¸£ Tierruca126¨μ Romano Tinto126£ 9
01May24 eTar(BRZ) gd 4f :44¼^ 3g Alw 2592 3 1¨© Santana I 126 2.70 Urano Negro126¨© Day Glorious119¹£ Noli Cry119¸¢ 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Quiet Full (BRZ),Sum Gold (BRZ),Monografico (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

2 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,993. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #2. Allowance, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

Nosotros (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Jeune-Turc (BRZ) - Mai Moana (BRZ) by Val Royal (FR), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (87-9-12-12) / Trainer (628-82-108-76)

0.00 Own: Leonardo Ruas De Oliveira
Trn: Leonardo Jose Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 7 1 2 1 $4,130 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $1,004
2023: 7 0 1 3 $1,193 Off (Dirt): 26 3 7 4 $9,690
Life: 31 3 8 4 $10,694 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $713

14Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¾º 4g Alw 4102 2 2¶¢ Aparecido J 128 16.40 Espartano121¶¢ Nosotros128£ Jobson123£ 7
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¶¿ 5g Alw 3282 8 4¾¢ Aparecido J 130 13.90 Raio Azul130» Jobson123¹ Olympic Jaspion123¨μ 9
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28¾¶ 4g Alw 4102 8 6¶^ Fernandes H D 128 7.50 Old Victory121¸£ Ourinho Da Mamae123¶¢ Baby Shark108¨μ 8
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22½½ 57 Alw 3282 6 1¶¡ Aparecido J 128 *1.10 Nosotros128¶¡ Alemanha117¸¡ Dom Molinaro121¸¡ 8
29Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¸» 5g Msw 8 2¡ Aparecido J 128 8.50 TheBest InTheWest128¡ Nosotros128º Alemanha117¹¡ 10
15Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:07¾¼ 3g Msw 3 5¿¡ Fernandes H D 128 7.00 Billion Back128£ TheBest InTheWest128¹£ Hey Tiger128¶ 8
24Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22»¸ 47 Alw 4127 1 3¹¡ Henrique L D 130 L 3.80 Olympic Jaspion117¸¢ Alemanha119¶¢ Nosotros130¡ 8
30Nov23 eCri(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15º^ 4g Alw 1899 4 2¨© Marques J 119 L 2.00 Narcisista128¨© Nosotros119¸¡ Aznavour128£ 7
16Nov23 eCri(BRZ) hy 1m 1:42¶^ 4g Alw 1915 1 3¨μ Marques J 112 BL 14.20 Pinocchio121¨© Don Janguinho119¨μ Nosotros112¶^¢ 6
26Oct23 eCri(BRZ) gd 7f 1:25¾^ 4g Alw 1864 7 3£ Marques J 112 L 20.70 Pinocchio112¨© Alabama Rush128£ Nosotros112¶¡ 7

2
30-1

Mileum (BRZ) (L)
B.c.4 Vontade de Matar (BRZ) - Fila Anda (BRZ) by Top Hat (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (336-38-42-54) / Trainer (53-6-4-7)

0.00 Own: Stud Bossa Rio
Trn: Marcello Borioni (0-0-0-0)

VANDERLEI GOULART VIANA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 4 1 0 0 $2,145 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $2,145
Life: 4 1 0 0 $2,145 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $191

06May24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:35¾º 3 Msw 4 8¸^ Franco W C 119 L 46.60 Lexus Star126¸ Sultao Da Lagoa126¡ L'Inevitable Cours126¹¡ 8
15Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¼¶ 3g Mcl 1406 4 1¹ De Paiva A A 117 L 19.10 Mileum117¹ Bolao121¶¡nMega Campea115¹£ 6
31Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14¼¹ 3g Clm 1435 8 5¶^ De Paiva A A 117 L 12.70 Dagmar121£ Mega Campea115¼£ Essen Dollar123¨μ 8
18Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¶¹ 3g Clm 1442 6 4» De Paiva A A 117 L 17.50 Upside Down126¶¡ Dagmar126¸¡ Essen Dollar121¶ 8

3
6-1

Tique Zip (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Oliver Zip - Una Sabia (BRZ) by Gilded Time, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (331-76-51-40) / Trainer (126-14-13-14)

0.00 Own: Stud Golden Phoenix
Trn: Daniel Rogerio Peres (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128º

2024: 15 0 2 2 $2,866 Turf: 12 2 2 1 $6,478
2023: 5 3 0 0 $5,400 Off (Dirt): 17 2 2 1 $4,547
Life: 29 4 4 2 $11,025 Distance: 9 1 0 1 $2,108

13Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10»¸ 46 Alw 4102 2 4»£ Brasil J V 123 11.30 Quiloxi128¡ Mirage Expense123¹¡ Minuxa117¶£ 8
06Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57¾¼ 4g Alw 4102 5 5º¢ Brasil J V 123 12.30 Lotus128¸¡ Maneca128£ Lamiel128¨μ 10
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57^^ 4g Alw 4102 2 5º¢ Santos G F 128 5.20 Radio Flyer115¨μ Maneca128¶£ Verstappen121¶ 7
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15»½ 3g Clm 2011 1 8¶^ De Paiva A A 128 6.60 Mero Acaso128¹¢ Bolao119£ Limao Com Mel126¡ 9
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sfp 6f 1:15»¼ 3g Clm 1206 4 2¶ De Paiva A A 119 5.20 Los Pampas130¶ Tique Zip119¶¢ Fera Da Vitoria128¹£ 8
16Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¶¶ 3g Clm 1206 2 2¶£ Xavier W D 119 16.70 Sum Gold128¶£ Tique Zip119¨μ Rustico123¨μ 8
08Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08^¶ 3g Clm 1207 1 5¶^ Xavier W D 119 15.10 Ugetsu128¸ Ligeira117º¢ Pirata Da Lagoa123¡ 7
24Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹» 3g Clm 1618 8 6¼¡ Lazo H F 123 L 26.60 Ugetsu119£ John Forestry126¸£ Mio Campione126¶¡ 10
29Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿½ 3g Clm 1720 4 6¸¡ Santos G F 123 L 29.20 Sum Gold126¨μ Wenzelson126¶¡ Espartano126¨μ 8
08Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08^¹ 3g Clm 1740 3 3º£ Santos G F 123 L 16.10 Pirata Da Lagoa123¹ Regal Amor119¶£ Tique Zip123¨μ 7

4
5-2

Illusion Bryan (BRZ) (L)
Gr.f.4 Wired Bryan - Xantara Prospector (BRZ) by Blade Prospector (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (628-82-108-76)

0.00 Own: Stud Sion
Trn: Leonardo Jose Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY GERSON CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 123¿

2024: 6 2 1 1 $4,074 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $621
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $3,453
Life: 6 2 1 1 $4,074 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $124

15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¿½ 4gk Alw 4102 5 2¹¡ Queiroz B V 128 L 1.80 Mega Campea123¹¡ Illusion Bryan128º£ Mia Bryan Da Lagoa121¶ 6
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸» 46 Alw 4102 4 5¹£ Fernandes H D 123 L 5.10 Noli Cry117¸£ Luluki128¨μ Lotus128¨μ 8
02Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¿ 46k Alw 4102 1 3¹¡ Fernandes H D 128 L *.60 Mazequeen119¹¢ Taliban128¨μ Illusion Bryan128¨μ 8
13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08½» 4 Msw 5 5º Brasil J V 117 *.10 Lebrock128£ Mega Campea117¶¡ Essen Dollar128¨μ 6
27Jun24 eCri(BRZ) hy 5f 1:02º^ 3 k Alw 2012 4 1»¢ Goncalves K 126 BL *.10 Illusion Bryan126»¢ Jacta d'Anafer126£ Outra Ventania126¸¢ 5
22Feb24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:03»^ 3gk Alw 2250 7 1¨© Gulart M 119 BL 2.70 Illusion Bryan119¨© Ligeira128¶£ Reina Grace119¨μ 8

5
50-1

Junia d'Anafer (BRZ)
B.f.4 Goldikovic (IRE) - Energia Gliter (BRZ) by Agnes Gold (JPN), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (495-33-46-47) / Trainer (318-19-51-53)

0.00 Own: Stud Sabia
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

ANDERSON ALVES DE PAIVA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 12 1 0 0 $2,525 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $909
2023: 9 0 3 1 $2,399 Off (Dirt): 17 1 2 1 $4,015
Life: 21 1 3 1 $4,924 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $934

15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¿½ 4gk Alw 4102 4 5¿£ Aparecido J 128 35.90 Mega Campea123¹¡ Illusion Bryan128º£ Mia Bryan Da Lagoa121¶ 6
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28»¼ 4g Alw 4102 7 6¶½ Franco W C 117 59.70 Salt Bae128¸ Rumoroso128¶ Tocai Del Veneto121¶^£ 8
13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08½» 4 Msw 3 6½£ Franco W C 117 37.80 Lebrock128£ Mega Campea117¶¡ Essen Dollar128¨μ 6
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sy 6f 1:14^¿ 4 Msw 2 4½¡ Aguiar M M 123 80.70 Verissimo128¹¡ Essen Dollar128¨μ Lebrock128¹£ 5
07Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15º¼ 4gk Alw 4111 1 6¶^¡ Queiroz A 128 19.70 Catedral128» Lamiable128¨μ Mega Campea121¨μ 7
11Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¹¾ 3 k Msw 2 6¾¡ Cristian T M 119 15.50 Super Woman126»¡ Mega Campea119£ Road To Rome126¶ 10
20May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¹^ 3 k Msw 7 6¿ Aparecido J 126 35.90 Run Over126¹¢ Da-Lhe Nobreza126¸¡ Summer Rain126¡ 8
29Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¼^ 3gk Clm 1876 1 1¶ Aparecido J 121 14.50 Junia d'Anafer121¶ Mega Campea119¸¢ Love Surrender126º¢ 9
31Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14¼¹ 3g Clm 1914 3 6¶¶ Mota V D 117 17.70 Dagmar121£ Mega Campea115¼£ Essen Dollar123¨μ 8
19Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¼¸ 3gk Clm 1910 10 5¹£ De Paiva A A 121 35.10 Road To Rome126¨μ Mega Campea119«¬ Leikela123¶ 10

6
5-1

Tocqueville (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Desejado Thunder (BRZ) - Energia Epsilon (ARG) by Johannesburg, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (348-39-40-41) / Trainer (269-32-35-23)

0.00 Own: Stud Tudao Jv
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

GIOVANNI FERREIRA SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 12 1 0 2 $4,939 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $884
2023: 8 2 2 0 $5,722 Off (Dirt): 16 3 2 1 $9,777
Life: 20 3 2 2 $10,661 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $6,893

14Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¾º 4g Alw 4102 6 4¸£ Santos G F 128 10.70 Espartano121¶¢ Nosotros128£ Jobson123£ 7
12Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07½¾ 3g Alw 4102 1 5¿¡ Borges V 123 25.30 Canadian Jet130¶ Dueto Dollar130» Catedral126¡ 7
28Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10^¿ 4g Alw 4102 3 5¶¹ Brasil J V 121 5.80 Riding Giants121¾ Fast Agnes128¶£ King Haaland128¡ 7
30Jun24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:05½¼ 46 Alw 4010 3 3¿£ Souza M 128 23.60 Centroeste128¿¡ El Capitan128¨μ Tocqueville128¶£ 9
21May24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:13¹¹ 46 Alw 4396 5 6¸¶¡ Santos G F 128 29.00 Nutella Girl115»¢ Quebra Vento123¾ Leblon Time128»¡ 11
05May24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09^º 46 Alw 4427 9 3¼£ Santos G F 128 23.60 Simplesmente Fon128¹£ Paulistano119¹ Tocqueville128£ 11
08Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14¾º 46 Alw 4438 5 7¶¼ Henrique L D 128 8.10 Oscarito128¸¢ Tizkovie123¶¡ Jeitoso Bianco119¨μ 11
26Mar24 eGva(BRZ) sy 5K 1:07¼¹ 5g Alw 3608 6 4¼¢ Henrique L D 123 7.60 Inima123¡ Grippen130¹ El Capitan123¸£ 8
03Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸¸ 3g Alw 4529 6 4¹¡ Santos G F 128 111.50 Tears Of Joy126¹ Midnight Road128¨μ Tentacao Negra123¨μ 12
19Feb24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56»¾ 5g Alw 3614 7 6º¡ Santos G F 123 70.40 Luluca126¨μ Sweet Baby James130¨© Midnight Road123¡ 8

7
5-2

TheBest InTheWest (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Goldikovic (IRE) - Viva Carina (BRZ) by Our Emblem, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (816-160-141-104) / Trainer (289-46-47-44)

0.00 Own: Stud Sempre Amigos
Trn: Cesar Gustavo Netto (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 10 2 3 1 $6,486 Turf: 6 0 2 1 $2,710
2023: 12 1 2 3 $2,808 Off (Dirt): 22 3 5 4 $9,294
Life: 28 3 7 5 $12,004 Distance: 10 1 4 2 $5,010

14Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¾º 4g Alw 4102 1 5¹¢ Henrique L D 128 1.60 Espartano121¶¢ Nosotros128£ Jobson123£ 7
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¹¿ 56 Alw 3282 4 2¹£ Henrique L D 128 1.80 Pirata Da Lagoa128¹£ TheBest InTheWest128¶¢ Pingo Sulino128¶¢ 9
01Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09º^ 4g Alw 4102 4 2¨μ Henrique L D 128 4.70 Mancino128¨μ TheBest InTheWest128¨μ Espartano128¶¡ 10
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¸½ 4g Alw 4102 1 3¸¢ Santos G F 128 4.30 Comandante Jose128¨μ Espartano121¸ TheBest InTheWest128¡ 7
29Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¸» 5g Msw 5 1¡ Santos G F 128 *1.10 TheBest InTheWest128¡ Nosotros128º Alemanha117¹¡ 10
15Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:07¾¼ 3g Msw 8 2£ Santos G F 128 10.60 Billion Back128£ TheBest InTheWest128¹£ Hey Tiger128¶ 8
02Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:08½^ 3g Mcl 2120 4 1º¢ Santos G F 128 L 4.80 TheBest InTheWest128º¢ Jogger d'anafer126º¢ No Such Thing117¶£ 8
17Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¸¸ 4g Msw 4 4¼ MacHado D S 128 L 31.30 Primo Claudio121¸¡ Hey Tiger128¸£ Lamiel121£ 7
07Mar24 eCri(BRZ) gd 6f 1:17»^ 3g Alw 2246 5 9¸¹¡ Santos B 128 B 50.30 Gold November126¨© El Chavo126¸£ Old Rock'n Roller126¶ 9
01Feb24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:12¹^ 4g Alw 1880 7 7¹ Santos B 128 B 2.60 Novello128¨© Apolo Humor128¨μ Pat Boone121£ 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Nosotros (BRZ),Mileum (BRZ),Tique Zip (BRZ),Illusion Bryan (BRZ),Tocqueville (BRZ),TheBest InTheWest (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

3 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,993. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #3. Allowance, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Dom Molinaro (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Chronnos (BRZ) - Molinara (BRZ) by Dodge, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (40-6-5-4)

0.00 Own: Stud Acqua Azul
Trn: Cicero Da Silva Ricardo (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY GERSON CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 121¿

2024: 11 0 2 1 $2,537 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $388
2023: 18 1 0 2 $4,549 Off (Dirt): 62 2 5 9 $14,939
Life: 67 2 5 10 $15,327 Distance: 17 1 2 3 $6,278

14Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15^½ 4g Alw 4102 7 5¿£ De Paiva A A 121 66.50 Lamiel128¶¡ Matt Biondi121» Leblon Time128¸¡ 8
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¶¿ 5g Alw 3282 5 7¶»£ De Paiva A A 123 26.30 Raio Azul130» Jobson123¹ Olympic Jaspion123¨μ 9
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¶½ 47 Alw 4102 2 6»¢ Franco W C 115 6.50 Rip Curl121«¬ Lanai115£ Tchau Negro121¸¢ 7
02Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:23º¾ 57 Alw 3282 9 2£ Brasil J V 121 4.00 Mia Bryan Da Lagoa115£ Dom Molinaro121¶¡ Quatro Ases128£ 8
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22½½ 57 Alw 3282 5 3º Brasil J V 121 4.80 Nosotros128¶¡ Alemanha117¸¡ Dom Molinaro121¸¡ 8
27May24 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:15^¹ 4g Alw 4362 8 5¼ Aguiar M M 128 13.20 Mondeo128¸ Tchau Negro128¸¢ Grand Evolution117¶¡ 9
14May24 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:21¿¼ 4g Alw 4356 4 5½¡ Souza M 128 10.90 Etrusco Do Spa115¨μ Old Victory128º¢ Mondeo128¨μ 8
06May24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¶¼ 3g Alw 4401 3 2¹£ Franco W C 121 23.10 Comandante Thunder121¹£ Dom Molinaro121¸£ Beckenbauer128¹£ 8

2
2-1

Leblon Time (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Phone Time (ARG) - First Singer (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (87-9-12-12) / Trainer (628-82-108-76)

0.00 Own: Stud Ajr
Trn: Leonardo Jose Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 8 0 1 2 $2,483 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $3,325
2023: 12 1 2 1 $5,490 Off (Dirt): 25 1 3 4 $8,022
Life: 29 2 3 4 $11,347 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $396

14Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15^½ 4g Alw 4102 8 3¼¡ Queiroz B V 128 3.40 Lamiel128¶¡ Matt Biondi121» Leblon Time128¸¡ 8
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28¾¶ 4g Alw 4102 3 7¶^¢ Santos G F 128 6.50 Old Victory121¸£ Ourinho Da Mamae123¶¢ Baby Shark108¨μ 8
01Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09º^ 4g Alw 4102 9 5¸¢ Brasil J V 121 3.70 Mancino128¨μ TheBest InTheWest128¨μ Espartano128¶¡ 10
05Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22ºº 45 Alw 4102 3 4¼¢ MacHado D S 128 *.70 Kaligula Bryan128º¢ Martina Hingis123¶£ Klondike128¨μ 8
21Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¾¿ 46 Alw 4117 5 4¶^¢ Xavier W D 128 L *1.10 Kioro Que121£ Imbativel d'Anafer128½¢ Quiloxi128¸¢ 9
21May24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:13¹¹ 46 Alw 4396 8 3¶¹¢ Xavier W D 128 L 3.50 Nutella Girl115»¢ Quebra Vento123¾ Leblon Time128»¡ 11
25Feb24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¶^ 46 Alw 4493 1 6¿£ Xavier W D 128 L 6.50 Qualcuna123¸£ Dejavu Dollar128¹ Comandante Unico119¶ 10
28Jan24 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:13¾º 46 Alw 4564 11 2¨μ MacHado D S 128 L 8.00 Pernalonga128¨μ Leblon Time128¡ Qualcuna123¨μ 10

3
9-1

Paulistano (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.6 Victory Is Ours (BRZ) - Isle Mojer (BRZ) by Candy Stripes, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (331-76-51-40) / Trainer (289-46-47-44)

0.00 Own: Daniele Cristina De Souza
Trn: Cesar Gustavo Netto (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128º

2024: 12 0 2 0 $1,966 Turf: 10 1 2 0 $2,422
2023: 17 3 4 4 $8,478 Off (Dirt): 30 3 6 6 $10,478
Life: 40 4 8 6 $12,900 Distance: 9 0 2 2 $2,248

14Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15^½ 4g Alw 4102 4 6¶¶¢ MacHado D S 128 8.10 Lamiel128¶¡ Matt Biondi121» Leblon Time128¸¡ 8
10Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¸¸ 46 Alw 4102 4 8¼¡ Franco W C 121 52.30 Fast Agnes128¶ Kamelot Kovic128¨μ Toda de Sonhos115¨μ 11
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¸½ 4g Alw 4102 4 5» Franco W C 121 14.50 Comandante Jose128¨μ Espartano121¸ TheBest InTheWest128¡ 7
22Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21½º 4g Alw 4102 3 6¶¸¢ Netto C B 128 23.40 Imbativel d'Anafer128¸ Katamara128¶¡ Nocturne128¨μ 9
08Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15^¸ 4g Alw 4103 5 4½£ Brasil J V 121 10.00 L'Inevitable Cours128¹ Imbativel d'Anafer128¸£ Espartano128¸ 7
21Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¾¿ 46 Alw 4117 9 8¸¹¢ Netto C B 128 12.40 Kioro Que121£ Imbativel d'Anafer128½¢ Quiloxi128¸¢ 9
03Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21½½ 47 Alw 4278 1 6»¢ Franco W C 121 17.50 Quebra Vento121¡ Isnar128¨μ Raio Azul128¶ 9
21May24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:13¹¹ 46 Alw 4396 7 5¶¿¢ Franco W C 121 7.30 Nutella Girl115»¢ Quebra Vento123¾ Leblon Time128»¡ 11

4
6-1

Quatro Ases (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Victory Is Ours (BRZ) - Gabi Da Guanabara (BRZ) by Aracai (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (49-2-6-4) / Trainer (189-11-10-12)

0.00 Own: Stud Aparecida
Trn: Igor Do Canto Botelho (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL COSTA STAITI (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 9 1 0 2 $3,182 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 1 1 $2,755 Off (Dirt): 23 4 2 4 $9,708
Life: 23 4 2 4 $9,708 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $4,623

23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09»¾ 57 Alw 3282 2 1» Staiti D C 128 12.00 Quatro Ases128» Aragon128¹¡ Lamech128¹¢ 9
09Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¿¾ 47 Alw 4102 7 3¶º¢ Staiti D C 123 11.10 Essen Dollar123¶¸£ Comandante Unico130¶¡ Quatro Ases123¸ 9
02Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:23º¾ 57 Alw 3282 3 3¸¢ Staiti D C 128 11.20 Mia Bryan Da Lagoa115£ Dom Molinaro121¶¡ Quatro Ases128£ 8
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22½½ 57 Alw 3282 7 5¶^¡ De Paiva A A 128 12.10 Nosotros128¶¡ Alemanha117¸¡ Dom Molinaro121¸¡ 8
29Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¸» 5g Msw 9 4¾ De Paiva A A 128 42.00 TheBest InTheWest128¡ Nosotros128º Alemanha117¹¡ 10
22Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21½¸ 4g Alw 4102 2 9¸¸¢ MacHado D S 121 24.60 Mondeo128»¢ Kaligula Bryan128¨μ Old Victory128º£ 9
27May24 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:15^¹ 4g Alw 4362 7 7½ De Paiva A A 128 L 6.00 Mondeo128¸ Tchau Negro128¸¢ Grand Evolution117¶¡ 9
29Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09½¾ 4g Alw 4386 5 8¶»¢ Souza A D 128 L 2.10 Grand Evolution117¸£ Enterprise123¹¢ Joana Baranga123¸£ 8

5
30-1

Verstappen (BRZ) (L)
B.c.4 Salto (IRE) - Energia Galileo (BRZ) by Agnes Gold (JPN), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (336-38-42-54) / Trainer (628-82-108-76)

0.00 Own: Stud Lucas Reis
Trn: Leonardo Jose Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

VANDERLEI GOULART VIANA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 16 1 0 5 $3,872 Turf: 15 1 0 5 $3,872
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 0 5 $3,872 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

13Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10»¸ 46 Alw 4102 8 5¼¢ Cristian T M 121 L 24.40 Quiloxi128¡ Mirage Expense123¹¡ Minuxa117¶£ 8
06Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57¾¼ 4g Alw 4102 10 10¶^¢ Fernandes H D 128 10.90 Lotus128¸¡ Maneca128£ Lamiel128¨μ 10
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57^^ 4g Alw 4102 4 3¸ Cristian T M 121 24.10 Radio Flyer115¨μ Maneca128¶£ Verstappen121¶ 7
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸» 46 Alw 4102 8 7¾ Cristian T M 121 7.30 Noli Cry117¸£ Luluki128¨μ Lotus128¨μ 8
03Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12¹½ 3g Clm 1316 6 1¨μ Aguiar M M 119 5.50 Verstappen119¨μ Other Times128¨μ Que American123¹¡ 9
25Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:10»¹ 3g Clm 1755 7 7¶½ Aparecido J 123 14.60 Rip Curl121¸¡ Great Question128¼ Night Street126¶¢ 8
13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :59¸» 3g Mcl 1316 10 3¡ Cristian T M 119 4.80 Sharp Blade128¨μ Great Question128¨μ Verstappen119º 10
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sfp 6K 1:22^¶ 3g Clm 2194 4 7¸^ Cristian T M 121 3.90 Professor119¶¶¢ Principe Joaquim126¹¢ Lanca Chama123¨μ 7

6
50-1

Rack Sameah (BRZ) (L)
Ch.f.4 Going Somewhere (BRZ) - Glicina M (URU) by T. H. Approval, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (94-9-15-13) / Trainer (44-2-1-1)

0.00 Own: Stud Shalom Rio
Trn: Orlando Martins Fernandes Jr. (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 123½

2024: 9 0 1 0 $252 Turf: 14 0 0 0 $310
2023: 7 0 0 0 $421 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $363
Life: 16 0 1 0 $673 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $252

01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18½¸ 4gk Alw 4102 5 8¸¹£ Viana V G 128 L 146.90 Summer Rain128¶¢ Madame Salova121¨μ Laugh Forever121º¡ 8
22Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19^º 46 Alw 4102 6 6¸^£ Franco W C 117 L 46.30 Diamant Control128¡ Klondike128¶ Lider Guerreiro123¶ 6
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sfp 6f 1:14¶½ 4gk Alw 4102 1 8¸º¢ Aparecido J 128 L 87.70 Larrikins121¶¼£ Holy War128¡ Rutina128¨μ 9
15Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:26¾¹ 3gk Alw 4102 7 9¶^£ Viana V G 128 L 109.50 Soy Torda128¶ Summer Rain128¶£ Rain Dance128¶ 10
30Jun24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:21^½ 3 k Msw 3 6¶¹¢ Ricardo J A 126 L 8.40 Nice Shot126¹¡ Maldives126¨μ Rutina126½£ 8
11Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¸º 3 k Msw 2 6¿¢ Cristian T M 119 24.50 Da-Lhe Nobreza126¸¢ Maldives119¸¢ Summer Rain126¸¡ 6
20May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¼» 3 k Msw 3 8¾ Cristian T M 119 45.00 Berlinda de Tiger119¨μ Dala Blue126¸¢ Micareta126¨μ 9
10Feb24 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 5f :57^¹ 3g Clm 1817 4 6» Moreira J 119 7.00 Gold Spring126¨© Epona117¶¢ Great Question123¶¢ 10

7
4-5

Matt Biondi (BRZ) (L)
B.c.4 Chronnos (BRZ) - Via Expressa (ARG) by Thunder Gulch, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (507-72-62-79) / Trainer (25-0-4-3)

0.00 Own: Luiz Henrique Flores Dos Santos
Trn: Luiz Fernandes Filho (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 12 0 5 0 $4,932 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $400
2023: 12 2 0 2 $5,082 Off (Dirt): 22 2 5 2 $9,614
Life: 24 2 5 2 $10,014 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $918

14Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15^½ 4g Alw 4102 1 2¶¡ Cristian T M 121 L *.80 Lamiel128¶¡ Matt Biondi121» Leblon Time128¸¡ 8
07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15»¿ 3g Msw 3 2¡ Vinycios V D 121 L 3.30 Elfort Dollar128¡ Matt Biondi121»¡ Highest Moon123¨μ 7
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28¾¶ 4g Alw 4102 4 4º¢ Cristian T M 121 L 2.40 Old Victory121¸£ Ourinho Da Mamae123¶¢ Baby Shark108¨μ 8
06Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28¼¸ 4g Alw 4102 4 2º¢ Cristian T M 121 L 5.40 Katamara128º¢ Matt Biondi121¨μ Quattrino121¡ 7
23Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28¾¶ 4g Msw 6 2¨μ Cristian T M 121 L 25.20 Zaga Bala121¨μ Matt Biondi121¹ Salt Bae128º¡ 7
02Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:14¹¹ 3 Msw 5 6¾¢ Cristian T M 119 L 29.80 Rainman126¹ Verissimo126¶ L'Inevitable Cours126¶£ 11
10Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08½½ 3 Msw 3 5¹£ Cristian T M 119 L 7.30 Golden Eye119¶ Kaligula Bryan126¨μ L'Inevitable Cours126¸¢ 8
15Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10¾¼ 3 Msw 7 5¿¢ Mota V D 121 L 11.10 Magnesio126¶¡ Tallarico126¹¢ Kaligula Bryan126º¢ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Dom Molinaro (BRZ),Leblon Time (BRZ),Paulistano (BRZ),Quatro Ases (BRZ),Rack Sameah (BRZ),Matt Biondi (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

4 Gavea Brazil
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,795. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #4. Claiming, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Il Sognatore (BRZ)
Ch.h.5 Redattore (BRZ) - Persifleur (BRZ) by Midnight Tiger, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (323-45-39-48) / Trainer (442-69-53-55)

0.00 $1,174 Own: Stud Lipilson
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 10 0 0 2 $1,060 Turf: 20 1 0 3 $2,811
2023: 7 0 0 0 $310 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 1 0 3 $2,811 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $435

07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¿¸ 3g Clm 1206 6 6¼¡ Brasil J V 119 14.00 Sapecado128¨μ Mississippi128¹ Marron Five128¶¢ 8
16Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¸¾ 3g Clm 1609 1 5º¢ Henrique L D 123 20.80 Plenty of Hope121¸¢ Olavo Bilac130¨μ Lancaster119¶¡ 7
26Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¾^ 3g Clm 1206 5 3¶¾£ Borges V 119 59.10 Sultao Da Lagoa128¶½¢ Mac Bee128¶¡ Il Sognatore119¹¢ 7
12Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:15¸¿ 3g Msw 4 6¸^¢ Borges V 128 7.30 Monte Roraima128º¢ Quiloxi128º£ King Haaland128¶ 6
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sfp 6f 1:15»¼ 3g Clm 2011 7 5¾£ Brasil J V 121 8.50 Los Pampas130¶ Tique Zip119¶¢ Fera Da Vitoria128¹£ 8
07Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¼» 3g Clm 2015 3 5¶^¡ Fernandes H D 128 6.20 Realidade123¶£ Raia Boa123» Doralice123¸£ 6
24Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹» 3g Clm 2023 7 5¼¢ MacHado D S 128 9.30 Ugetsu119£ John Forestry126¸£ Mio Campione126¶¡ 10

2
6-1

Que Noble (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Goldikovic (IRE) - Ukulele (BRZ) by Yagli, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (495-33-46-47) / Trainer (177-19-23-25)

0.00 $1,174 Own: Jorge Olympio Teixeira Dos Santos
Trn: Roberto Soares Da Silva (0-0-0-0)

ANDERSON ALVES DE PAIVA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 11 0 1 2 $1,699 Turf: 13 0 2 2 $2,843
2023: 10 1 4 0 $6,228 Off (Dirt): 10 1 3 0 $5,229
Life: 23 1 5 2 $8,072 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $1,766

15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¸ 3g Clm 1206 7 3¸ De Paiva A A 119 20.40 Mio Campione128¨μ Nilmar128¶£ Que Noble119£ 6
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14¶¿ 3g Clm 1206 7 5¶»¢ Borges V 119 33.50 L'Inevitable Cours126¿¢ Limao Com Mel119¹¢ Mancino128¸¡ 8
02Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08^¶ 3g Clm 1206 10 4¿£ Xavier W D 119 20.40 L'Inevitable Cours128£ Rainman121½£ Bolao123¶¢ 9
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15»½ 3g Clm 2011 8 9¶¶¢ Fernandes H D 128 4.30 Mero Acaso128¹¢ Bolao119£ Limao Com Mel126¡ 9
17Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¶º 3g Clm 2054 6 6½£ MacHado D S 128 L 8.30 Limao Com Mel126¶ Flagship121¸ Rustico119¶£ 9
03Jun24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58ºº 3g Clm 2097 7 6½£ Mendes I R 128 L 11.30 Supremo134¶¢ Tanta Fe121¸¢ Il Sognatore128¨μ 9
21May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¿¹ 3g Clm 2155 4 8½¡ Henrique L D 128 L 8.30 Wenzelson126¨μ Supremo134¸¢ Tanta Fe121¨μ 8

3
6-1

Mistral (BRZ)
Ch.c.4 Silent Times (IRE) - On Your Own (BRZ) by Candy Stripes, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (348-39-40-41) / Trainer (318-19-51-53)

0.00 $1,957 Own: Stud Tieppo Borges
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

GIOVANNI FERREIRA SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 5 0 3 1 $2,975 Turf: 6 1 1 3 $5,759
2023: 6 1 0 3 $5,176 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $2,392
Life: 11 1 3 4 $8,151 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $5,043

30Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21ºº 45 Alw 4102 8 8¶¶£ Santos G F 128 2.30 Over Quality123¨μ L'Inevitable Cours128¼¢ Golden Eye128¶ 12
22Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17»¸ 46 Alw 4102 8 3¸£ Santos G F 128 *.80 Palais Royale128£ Tallarico128¸ Mistral128¨μ 8
03Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¹^ 46 Alw 4102 2 2¶ Santos G F 130 1.80 Apollo Da Lagoa123¶ Mistral130¨μ Que Vida Loca126¶¡ 7
19Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21^¹ 45 Alw 4102 2 2¶¡ Santos G F 128 3.50 Ethiope121¶¡ Mistral128¨μ Golden Eye121¹¡ 10
19Feb24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¿½ 3 Alw 5421 3 2¨μ Santos G F 121 15.10 Mega Man121¨μ Mistral121¸¢ Super Kitten121¶¡ 6
15Oct23 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:38¸» 3g Msw 1 3»¢ Santos G F 126 5.20 Gryphon126¶¡ Minerva121¹£ Mistral126½ 7
02Oct23 eGva(BRZ) hy 1C 1:58¾¾ 36 Alw 4894 4 3»£ Santos G F 121 21.90 Westbrook130º£ Lusty Pacific123¶ Mistral121¶¢ 6

4
3-1

Lancaster (BRZ) (L)
B.c.4 Silent Times (IRE) - Channel Islands (BRZ) by Shirocco (GER), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (331-76-51-40) / Trainer (189-11-10-12)

0.00 $1,174 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Igor Do Canto Botelho (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 10 0 0 2 $1,207 Turf: 22 1 0 2 $7,920
2023: 12 1 0 0 $6,713 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 1 0 2 $7,920 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $801

22Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:28º¹ 3g Clm 1165 3 6¶^¢ De Paiva A A 119 L 12.10 So Simple128«¬ Mayfair119º¢ Olavo Bilac126¹¢ 7
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¼º 3g Clm 1206 10 4¹ Borges V 119 L 5.80 Fast Agnes128¶£ Los Pampas126¡ Mississippi128£ 9
16Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¸¾ 3g Clm 1206 6 3¸¡ De Paiva A A 119 L 9.10 Plenty of Hope121¸¢ Olavo Bilac130¨μ Lancaster119¶¡ 7
03Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30½¸ 3g Clm 2011 5 6¸¡ De Paiva A A 128 L 7.70 Tallarico128¡ Bye Bye Blackbird128¨μ Lamarca126£ 9
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¶¿ 3g Clm 2011 9 4¹ De Paiva A A 128 L 12.70 Olavo Bilac128¨μ Lamarca126¶¢ Tallarico128¶¡ 8
06Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30º» 3g Clm 2011 5 3º¡ Aguiar M M 128 L 23.50 Tallarico121¸£ Mississippi128¶£ Lancaster128¸ 6
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sfp 6f 1:15»¼ 3g Clm 2011 1 6¶¸£ Aguiar M M 128 L 18.90 Los Pampas130¶ Tique Zip119¶¢ Fera Da Vitoria128¹£ 8

5
7-1

Microsoft Oficce (BRZ)
Ch.g.4 Adriano - Cartolina by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (816-160-141-104) / Trainer (213-24-34-26)

0.00 $1,566 Own: Fernando Cesar Leite
Trn: Jose Antonio Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 9 0 0 1 $1,452 Turf: 17 1 1 1 $6,234
2023: 9 1 1 0 $4,782 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 1 1 $6,234 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $651

17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14¶¿ 3g Clm 2011 6 7¸¼£ Henrique L D 128 L 12.90 L'Inevitable Cours126¿¢ Limao Com Mel119¹¢ Mancino128¸¡ 8
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¶¿ 3g Clm 2011 1 5º¡ Henrique L D 128 L 2.40 Olavo Bilac128¨μ Lamarca126¶¢ Tallarico128¶¡ 8
16Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¶¹ 3g Clm 1828 9 5½£ Ricardo J A 128 L 7.60 Rufinos128¸£ Bavaro Beach134¶ Joao Da Jandinha130¨μ 7
23Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:27¿^ 3 Alw 4939 6 5½¢ Ricardo J A 126 L 37.60 The Last Emperor126£ Ato Maximo126¶£ Dito E Feito126£ 9
28May24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:05º¾ 3 Alw 5207 5 5¸º¢ MacHado D S 126 L 13.00 Himmortel126¶¶¡ Velho Django126¶ Levitating126½ 7
28Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¿¾ 3 Alw 5264 2 4¹£ Correia A D 123 L 37.40 Magic for Happy123¸ Velho Django121¶¢ Gazelle123¡ 9
31Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:20»¶ 3 Alw 5369 2 3¹ Aparecido J 123 L 15.70 Gladiador Da Lagoa123¸¢ Amor Em Dobro121£ Microsoft Oficce123» 5

6
5-2

Mississippi (BRZ) (L)
Ch.c.4 Camelot Kitten - Expert Lady (BRZ) by Redattore (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (507-72-62-79) / Trainer (280-60-40-40)

0.00 $1,174 Own: Stud Rio-Recife
Trn: Marcus Aurelio Botelho (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 10 1 2 4 $6,486 Turf: 11 1 2 4 $6,640
2023: 1 0 0 0 $154 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 4 $6,640 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $435

07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¿¸ 3g Clm 2011 3 2¨μ Xavier W D 128 L 4.90 Sapecado128¨μ Mississippi128¹ Marron Five128¶¢ 8
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¼º 3g Clm 2011 1 3¸¢ Xavier W D 128 L *2.20 Fast Agnes128¶£ Los Pampas126¡ Mississippi128£ 9
26Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¾^ 3g Clm 2011 6 5¸º¢ Xavier W D 128 L 2.00 Sultao Da Lagoa128¶½¢ Mac Bee128¶¡ Il Sognatore119¹¢ 7
06Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30º» 3g Clm 2011 6 2¸£ Xavier W D 128 L *.60 Tallarico121¸£ Mississippi128¶£ Lancaster128¸ 6
27May24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:26º» 3g Clm 2138 2 3» Fernandes H D 126 L 3.80 Los Pampas123¶£ Ponto Cego121¹¢ Mississippi126º£ 10
14May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¾¿ 3g Clm 2135 2 3¸ Fernandes H D 126 L 5.30 Un Chat En Sac117¶£ Melhor de Todos126¨μ Mississippi126¶£ 7
23Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¿¹ 3 Alw 5211 7 7¶º¡ Fernandes H D 126 L 26.00 Rauschenberg126¨μ Sylvester Stallone126¸¡ Toque De Amor126¶¡ 7

7
50-1

Olisterous (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Oliver Zip - Boisterous (BRZ) by Flower Alley, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (886-150-153-128) / Trainer (628-82-108-76)

0.00 $1,566 Own: Stud Brasauto
Trn: Leonardo Jose Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 14 2 1 1 $5,216 Turf: 24 3 2 2 $9,920
2023: 10 1 1 1 $4,704 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 3 2 2 $9,920 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $882

21Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:28¾¿ 4g Alw 3961 6 8¸^ Santos G F 128 L 11.40 Tocai Del Veneto128¸ Louco Amor128£ Etrusco Do Spa128¶¡ 8
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¼º 3g Clm 1206 3 6¼£ Aguiar M M 119 L 12.60 Fast Agnes128¶£ Los Pampas126¡ Mississippi128£ 9
10Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¸¸ 46 Alw 4102 9 7¼ Santos G F 128 14.40 Fast Agnes128¶ Kamelot Kovic128¨μ Toda de Sonhos115¨μ 11
26Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¾^ 3g Clm 1609 4 7¸º£ Santos G F 123 60.80 Sultao Da Lagoa128¶½¢ Mac Bee128¶¡ Il Sognatore119¹¢ 7
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sfp 6f 1:15»¼ 3g Clm 2011 6 8¶¼£ Santos G F 128 7.40 Los Pampas130¶ Tique Zip119¶¢ Fera Da Vitoria128¹£ 8
16Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¶¶ 3g Clm 2011 8 7¹¢ Santos G F 128 *.60 Sum Gold128¶£ Tique Zip119¨μ Rustico123¨μ 8
24Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹» 3g Clm 2023 4 4» Santos G F 134 L 8.70 Ugetsu119£ John Forestry126¸£ Mio Campione126¶¡ 10

8
4-1

Olavo Bilac (BRZ) (L)
B.c.4 Hat Trick (JPN) - Brave Carina (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (87-9-12-12) / Trainer (101-7-11-10)

0.00 $1,174 Own: Rechmayia Stud
Trn: Ivan Edmilson Jeronimo (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 10 3 2 2 $9,518 Turf: 13 3 3 2 $10,018
2023: 5 0 1 0 $740 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $240
Life: 15 3 3 2 $10,258 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $500

22Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:28º¹ 3g Clm 1165 1 3º¢ Queiroz B V 126 L 3.10 So Simple128«¬ Mayfair119º¢ Olavo Bilac126¹¢ 7
07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¿¸ 3g Clm 1206 1 8¸^ Gil V R 126 L *1.30 Sapecado128¨μ Mississippi128¹ Marron Five128¶¢ 8
16Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¸¾ 3g Clm 1609 4 2¸¢ Gil V R 130 L 2.50 Plenty of Hope121¸¢ Olavo Bilac130¨μ Lancaster119¶¡ 7
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¶¿ 3g Clm 2011 3 1¨μ Gil V R 128 L *1.30 Olavo Bilac128¨μ Lamarca126¶¢ Tallarico128¶¡ 8
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sfp 7f 1:26¿¿ 4g Clm 1828 1 3½¡ MacHado D S 128 L *1.40 Oscarito123£ Joao Da Jandinha130¼£ Olavo Bilac128¹£ 7
27May24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:26^¸ 3 Msw 6 1¶¡ MacHado D S 126 L 4.20 Olavo Bilac126¶¡ Katana123¶¡ Midnight Sky126¾¢ 6
15Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¾º 3 Msw 4 2¶£ Gil V R 126 L 4.70 Rodeio126¶£ Olavo Bilac126¹£ Soberbo Do Sul126¹¡ 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Mistral (BRZ),Lancaster (BRZ),Microsoft Oficce (BRZ),Mississippi (BRZ),Olisterous (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

5 Gavea Brazil
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,795. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #5. Claiming, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Imbativel d'Anafer (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Goldikovic (IRE) - Pop Lady (BRZ) by Point Given, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (495-33-46-47) / Trainer (10-2-0-1)

0.00 $1,068 Own: Bruno Hernandez Almeida De Araujo
Trn: Jose Severino Silva (0-0-0-0)

ANDERSON ALVES DE PAIVA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 17 4 3 1 $11,170 Turf: 9 1 1 2 $4,544
2023: 15 2 4 2 $9,506 Off (Dirt): 34 5 7 3 $19,036
Life: 43 6 8 5 $23,580 Distance: 17 5 1 1 $12,216

15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¿^ 4g Clm 1462 6 5¹¡ De Paiva A A 123 20.20 Gulf Do Jaguarete123¶£ Katamara128¨μ Scirea123¨μ 8
30Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21ºº 45 Alw 4102 6 9¶¿¢ Chaves F 128 42.60 Over Quality123¨μ L'Inevitable Cours128¼¢ Golden Eye128¶ 12
19Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21^¹ 45 Alw 4102 4 9¶¸¡ Chaves F 128 46.30 Ethiope121¶¡ Mistral128¨μ Golden Eye121¹¡ 10
05Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¿¶ 46 Alw 4102 10 7¿¢ Chaves F 128 27.10 Trezeguet121¡ Dejavu Dollar128¸£ Rainman128¨μ 11
22Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21½º 4g Alw 4102 9 1¸ Chaves F 128 *1.40 Imbativel d'Anafer128¸ Katamara128¶¡ Nocturne128¨μ 9
08Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15^¸ 4g Alw 4103 4 2¹ Chaves F 128 *.70 L'Inevitable Cours128¹ Imbativel d'Anafer128¸£ Espartano128¸ 7
21Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¾¿ 46 Alw 4117 6 2£ Chaves F 128 L 5.40 Kioro Que121£ Imbativel d'Anafer128½¢ Quiloxi128¸¢ 9

2
4-1

Katamara (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Drosselmeyer - De Luz (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (295-47-60-35) / Trainer (189-11-10-12)

0.00 $1,779 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Igor Do Canto Botelho (0-0-0-0)

VALDINEI ROCHA GIL (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 8 1 3 1 $4,848 Turf: 13 1 2 4 $7,523
2023: 14 1 2 4 $7,688 Off (Dirt): 9 1 3 1 $5,013
Life: 22 2 5 5 $12,536 Distance: 6 1 3 0 $5,030

15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¿^ 4g Clm 1828 8 2¶£ Gil V R 128 6.90 Gulf Do Jaguarete123¶£ Katamara128¨μ Scirea123¨μ 8
30Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21ºº 45 Alw 4102 5 6¶^ Vinycios V D 121 16.40 Over Quality123¨μ L'Inevitable Cours128¼¢ Golden Eye128¶ 12
10Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:34º½ 4g Alw 4102 5 6¶¼¡ Vinycios V D 119 9.60 The King Of Pampas128¶¡ Nocturne121¶£ Rumoroso121¨μ 10
26Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hy 7K 1:34¼º 4g Alw 3282 9 2¼¢ Vinycios V D 121 4.00 Skyfleet123¼¢ Katamara121¨μ Que Vida Loca126¸¡ 9
06Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28¼¸ 4g Alw 4102 5 1º¢ De Paiva A A 128 3.00 Katamara128º¢ Matt Biondi121¨μ Quattrino121¡ 7
22Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21½º 4g Alw 4102 2 2¸ Gil V R 128 2.20 Imbativel d'Anafer128¸ Katamara128¶¡ Nocturne128¨μ 9
08Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14¿¸ 4g Alw 4103 6 3» Franco W C 121 4.20 Ethiope121¹¢ Mondeo128¶£ Katamara121¹£ 7

3
10-1

Trezeguet(BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Imperatore (BRZ) - Jazeera (BRZ) by Redattore (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (331-76-51-40) / Trainer (38-2-8-4)

0.00 $1,779 Own: Stud Xaxa Boy
Trn: Renato Nascimento (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128º

2024: 3 1 2 0 $3,994 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $5,933
2023: 5 0 0 1 $846 Off (Dirt): 12 1 2 2 $6,295
Life: 17 3 2 2 $12,228 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $6,029

05Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¿¶ 46 Alw 4102 12 1¡ Franco W C 121 3.00 Trezeguet121¡ Dejavu Dollar128¸£ Rainman128¨μ 11
21Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08^¹ 3g Alw 4102 7 2¡ Cristian T M 121 5.40 Marmelo128¡ Trezeguet121¶¡ Catedral123¶ 8
17Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¼» 46 Alw 4190 7 2¶¡ MacHado D S 123 L 20.60 Old Parr123¶¡ Trezeguet123¡ Tarde Negra119¡ 9
02Jul23 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:19¼¶ 4 Alw 4266 5 5¿¡ Melo R M 121 L 3.90 Legato123¨μ Big River130½£ Patropi123£ 7
27Mar23 eGva(BRZ) hy 7f 1:24¿¾ 3 Alw 4705 8 5¹¡ Pereira W D 128 L 10.00 La Paz123¨μ Lady Shu115¸£ Awesome West112¡ 8
13Mar23 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:33^º 3 Alw 4731 4 3¹¡ Pereira W D 128 L 20.00 Juizo Finale121¡ Monaco Di Baviera123¹ Trezeguet128¸£ 7
27Feb23 eGva(BRZ) gd 1m 1:38½¶ 3g Stk - Esp Heliaco - 5k 6 6¶½ Aguiar M M 121 25.10 Hope Keeper126¨μ Planeta Azul126»¡ C'Est Possible132¾¢ 6

4
2-1

Catch A Magic (BRZ) (L)
B.h.7 Catch a Flight (ARG) - Magic Roberta by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (87-9-12-12) / Trainer (628-82-108-76)

0.00 $1,779 Own: Stud Davi Lucca E Manu
Trn: Leonardo Jose Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 11 3 2 2 $8,650 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 2 2 1 $6,743 Off (Dirt): 24 8 4 4 $20,444
Life: 24 8 4 4 $20,444 Distance: 8 3 1 2 $6,768

07Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:27¸º 4g Clm 1099 1 5¶^ Fernandes H D 126 *.40 Skyfleet123¹¢ Coracao de Leao128¸¢ Oscarito123¹£ 6
24Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¹º 4g Clm 1104 7 2£ Fernandes H D 132 10.70 Pot Pourri121£ Catch A Magic132¡ Del Camina123¸ 8
03Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:19»¶ 46 Alw 4278 4 8¸¹¡ Fernandes H D 130 8.10 Sonhador VI130º¢ Landline126¶¡ Scirea117¹£ 8
14May24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14»¾ 4g Clm 1941 6 2¼¢ Brasil J V 132 2.70 Valdes119¼¢ Catch A Magic132¶£ Conta Cheia128£ 7
29Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¸¹ 4g Clm 1564 3 1½ Queiroz A 130 6.00 Catch A Magic130½ Icone Junior128¨μ Oasis Verde121»¡ 7
09Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:13¸¸ 46 Alw 4462 10 7¶¹¡ Viana V G 126 12.60 Sonhador VI123¼¡ Quick Move123¡ Pinduca130¶¡ 8
26Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:06¼» 4g Clm 2010 2 1¡ Fernandes H D 128 *.50 Catch A Magic128¡ Icone Junior128¸¡ Justo Desejo126¸¡ 6

5
2-1

Gulf Do Jaguarete (BRZ) (L)
B.g.6 Koller (ARG) - Baby Bloom (BRZ) by Public Purse, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (628-82-108-76)

0.00 $1,779 Own: Joao Baptista De Medeiros Vargens
Trn: Leonardo Jose Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY GERSON CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 134¿

2024: 11 3 3 0 $5,913 Turf: 29 5 3 2 $8,906
2023: 9 1 0 0 $1,371 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $3,298
Life: 35 7 4 2 $12,204 Distance: 4 2 1 1 $4,030

15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¿^ 4g Clm 1462 4 1¶£ Aparecido J 123 *1.50 Gulf Do Jaguarete123¶£ Katamara128¨μ Scirea123¨μ 8
22Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¶^ 4g Clm 1462 5 6»¢ Gil V R 123 9.40 Falstaff121¸¢ A Reason To Live128£ Jet Tori126¨μ 10
10Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¿¾ 4g Clm 1828 7 4¿¢ Aparecido J 128 6.90 Bavaro Beach119»£ A Reason To Live128¶¡ Ripped Jeans126¸ 8
05Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17º½ 4g Clm 1828 9 2¸¡ Henrique L D 128 *.30 Ripped Jeans123¸¡ Gulf Do Jaguarete128¨μ Prodigo121£ 7
22Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24º^ 4g Alw 3282 4 4º¢ Henrique L D 130 6.30 Magic for Happy119¶ Quasiment123¸ Notavel130¶¢ 5
06Jul24 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¾¸ 4g Alw 1850 5 2¶¢ Alves J 126 L 4.00 Ovo Maltine134¶¢ Gulf Do Jaguarete126¨© Encantador110¶¡ 6
28Jun24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 6f 1:10^º 3g Alw 1836 1 2¹¢ Alves J 130 L 4.90 Lindstrom115¹¢ Gulf Do Jaguarete130¡ Conta Cheia128º 9

6
50-1

Excuse Me Please (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Redattore (BRZ) - Linda Arumba (BRZ) by Our Emblem, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (342-57-44-46) / Trainer (189-11-10-12)

0.00 $1,779 Own: Stud Entre Rios
Trn: Igor Do Canto Botelho (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY MATHEUS CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 2 1 3 $9,847
2023: 12 1 0 1 $4,485 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 2 1 3 $9,847 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

04Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:35º¼ 46 Alw 4102 4 7¸¶£ Chaves F 128 121.70 Maverick128¡ Jedinak128¨μ Dito E Feito128¹ 7
04Feb24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:02^½ 35 Alw 5417 2 11¹^¡ Souza A D 130 L 27.50 Campelipe130¡ Xango de Birigui123¸¡ Madonna123¶ 11
18Dec23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¶¼ 3g Alw 4132 4 10¶º£ De Paiva A A 123 17.80 Qipco123¸ Rhaegar123¨μ Olympic Lawyer123¶¡ 10
04Dec23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¼º 47 Alw 4184 5 6»¡ Viana V G 121 30.30 Silenciadora123¨μ Notavel128¸¡ Lindo Amor128¶¢ 7
19Nov23 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:27¼½ 45 Alw 4169 5 8¾£ Viana V G 121 33.90 Saint Barth128¨μ Nobu Soul128¶¢ Qipco128¹¢ 8
07Nov23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:35^º 47 Alw 4180 2 3»¡ Viana V G 121 32.10 Coracao de Leao128¶¡ Come Zip128º Excuse Me Please121¡ 6
22Oct23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:28¹» 46 Alw 4058 7 5¶¸ MacHado D S 128 61.50 Nunca Mais128¶ Coracao de Leao128¶£ Ditador128¶¢ 6

7
12-1

Icone Junior (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Icone (BRZ) - Hawk Attack (BRZ) by Good Reward, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (886-150-153-128) / Trainer (628-82-108-76)

0.00 $1,423 Own: Joao Baptista De Medeiros Vargens
Trn: Leonardo Jose Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 13 1 4 2 $6,356 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $532
2023: 16 2 2 2 $8,352 Off (Dirt): 50 4 8 8 $22,154
Life: 58 4 8 9 $22,686 Distance: 17 0 2 2 $2,766

20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22»» 4g Clm 1828 1 7½¡ Fernandes H D 128 L 1.70 Like a Champion121¶¢ Kioro Que119¶¢ Don Nicasio119¡ 7
23Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07^» 47 Alw 4102 8 6¶^¢ Correia A D 123 L 38.20 Himmortel123» Aladim123¡ Klingon123¡ 8
07Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¾¹ 46 Alw 4111 2 6¸£ Fernandes H D 130 L 9.60 Beckenbauer123¡ Scirea123¨μ Quebra Vento117¨μ 9
17Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¼» 46 Alw 4190 5 7» Brasil J V 123 L 3.30 Old Parr123¶¡ Trezeguet123¡ Tarde Negra119¡ 9
10Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¶¾ 4g Clm 1873 6 2¸ Fernandes H D 128 L 3.80 Valdes128¸ Icone Junior128¸£ Grippen121¸¢ 8
21May24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14½¸ 45 Alw 4396 2 3» Viana V G 126 L 1.90 Klingon121¹ Simplesmente Fon123¸ Icone Junior126¹ 7
06May24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¹¼ 46 Alw 4401 9 4º¡ Correia A D 130 L 2.80 Guapo Da Lagoa130¹£ Klingon121¡ Regal Avernus121¨μ 9

8
7-1

Scirea (BRZ) (L)
Gr.h.6 Vettori (IRE) - Murmansk (IRE) by Dalakhani (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (94-9-15-13) / Trainer (318-19-51-53)

0.00 $1,779 Own: Stud Tieppo Borges
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 128½

2024: 19 1 3 5 $8,090 Turf: 21 2 2 4 $7,298
2023: 25 2 4 6 $11,034 Off (Dirt): 46 3 7 10 $19,274
Life: 67 5 9 14 $26,572 Distance: 19 1 5 5 $8,044

15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¿^ 4g Clm 1828 7 3¸ Franco W C 123 5.10 Gulf Do Jaguarete123¶£ Katamara128¨μ Scirea123¨μ 8
08Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14^» 4g Clm 1828 6 4¿¡ Franco W C 121 5.30 Ogro Da Gavea130¼£ Simplesmente Fon128¶£ Klingon128¶ 7
30Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¹¸ 46 Alw 4102 1 5½¡ De Paiva A A 123 34.10 Polish Power123¶ Mortal Kombat117¨μ Big River130¼ 9
09Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:33¿¸ 46 Alw 4102 5 6¶¾¡ Staiti D C 123 L 32.20 Lafite130£ Mortal Kombat117¸¡ Tulum123¨μ 7
25Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:13»¸ 46 Alw 4102 1 5¶^£ Vinycios V D 121 L 13.40 Rintintin117½£ Robbie126¶¢ Catedral119¶¡ 8
29Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¹» 57 Alw 3182 4 4¶¿¡ Franco W C 117 L 10.10 Monaco Di Baviera123£ Lafite123¸¡ Don Janguinho123¶¼¢ 4
14Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hy 7K 1:32¿¹ 46 Alw 4102 3 3¼£ Viana V G 123 L 44.40 Quick Move117¸£ Monaco Di Baviera130º Scirea123¨μ 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Imbativel d'Anafer (BRZ),Katamara (BRZ),Trezeguet(BRZ),Gulf Do Jaguarete (BRZ),Excuse Me Please (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

6 Gavea Brazil
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,993. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #6. Maiden, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Aragon (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Inexplicable - Ishtara (BRZ) by Ay Caramba (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (348-39-40-41) / Trainer (250-35-33-34)

0.00 Own: Andrei De Avila Barbosa
Trn: Fabricio Borges (0-0-0-0)

GIOVANNI FERREIRA SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 3 0 1 2 $1,201 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $541
2023: 12 0 0 0 $535 Off (Dirt): 24 2 2 4 $4,877
Life: 31 2 2 4 $5,418 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $1,205

08Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¼¸ 57 Alw 3282 2 3¾ Santos G F 128 2.10 Lamech128¹ Lanai121» Aragon128¹¢ 7
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09»¾ 57 Alw 3282 1 2» Santos G F 128 *1.90 Quatro Ases128» Aragon128¹¡ Lamech128¹¢ 9
15Aug24 eCri(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14¸^ 4g Alw 1702 9 3º¢ Oliveira H M 119 BL 14.30 Oakland Park128¸ Jackal115¸¢ Aragon119£ 9
09Dec23 eCjd(BRZ) gd 6f 1:11»» 3g Alw 2048 2 4¶ Novais D 110 45.10 Assemble121¨© Onore112¨© Spokane126¶ 7
18Nov23 eCjd(BRZ) gd 6f 1:11¶º 4g Alw 2058 9 7¶¶£ Novais D 108 44.80 Old Dream126¨© Assemble119¹ Integro121¸£ 11
30Sep23 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 7f 1:24½¿ 5g Clm 0-N 5 7¾¡ Mesquita A 121 18.70 Don Sergio128¨© Hamburger126¹ Grans Fassian115¶¢ 8
09Sep23 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35^¾ 4g Alw 2025 4 5» Mesquita A 119 8.70 Kiev128¨© Let's Rock119¨© Play Do Iguassu128¸¢ 7

2
6-1

La Passante (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Emcee - Camonete (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (280-60-40-40)

0.00 Own: Stud Guize
Trn: Marcus Aurelio Botelho (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY GERSON CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 130¿

2024: 4 0 0 1 $647 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $3,553
2023: 11 1 1 1 $2,579 Off (Dirt): 19 3 1 3 $6,384
Life: 26 4 2 3 $9,937 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¹¿ 56 Alw 3282 3 7¾¡ Vinycios V D 121 *1.50 Pirata Da Lagoa128¹£ TheBest InTheWest128¶¢ Pingo Sulino128¶¢ 9
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¼½ 45 Alw 4102 6 4º£ Brasil J V 121 4.20 Monografico128¸£ Lotus128¶£ Expoente Dollar128¨μ 7
23Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08^½ 57 Alw 3282 3 3½¡ Xavier W D 128 *1.00 Dueto Dollar128½¢ El Capitan128¨μ La Passante128¶¢ 8
13May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸¿ 3g Alw 4362 6 6¹£ Ricardo J A 128 3.20 Benjamin Britten128£ Olisterous128£ Golden Zip123¡ 7
10Nov23 eTar(BRZ) sfp 6f 1:10¹^ 3g Alw 2728 4 7¶¿¢ Santana I 130 30.10 New Order121¨© Quarter Pound130º Prata Do Iguassu130½ 7
21Oct23 eTar(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:12¿^ 3g Alw 2674 5 6¼ Ricardo J A 130 18.40 Negresco121¨© Quarter Pound130¹¢ Makoto130¨μ 6
07Sep23 eCri(BRZ) hy 6f 1:12¿^ 3g Stk - Pres Francisco Dall Igna - 3k 4 2¨© Souza M 130 B 25.30 Lord of Westbury130¨© La Passante130¹¡ Sum Gold119¼¢ 4

3
3-1

Jobson (BRZ) (L1)
B.h.7 First American - Juliette Quality (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (886-150-153-128) / Trainer (250-35-33-34)

0.00 Own: Stud Vale Dos Reis
Trn: Fabricio Borges (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 6 0 1 3 $1,989 Turf: 8 1 1 1 $2,464
2023: 1 1 0 0 $1,580 Off (Dirt): 14 3 4 2 $7,283
Life: 22 4 5 3 $9,747 Distance: 4 2 1 1 $3,711

14Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¾º 4g Alw 4102 7 3¸ Fernandes H D 123 2.70 Espartano121¶¢ Nosotros128£ Jobson123£ 7
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¶¿ 5g Alw 3282 4 2» MacHado D S 123 *1.40 Raio Azul130» Jobson123¹ Olympic Jaspion123¨μ 9
15Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24º¿ 57 Alw 3282 5 6¶^ Xavier W D 121 23.20 Oberon121¶ Pretty Good128¹£ Roman Holiday121¶¡ 6
26Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:21¹¾ 47 Alw 4102 3 3¹¡ Henrique L D 121 3.50 Mimao121¨μ Quiloxi128¹¢ Jobson121£ 9
12Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08½½ 5g Alw 3282 7 3¸¢ Henrique L D 128 *.80 Hey Tiger128¶¢ Galileo Neto128¶ Jobson128º 8
30Jun24 eTar(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:12¶¿ 3g Alw 2406 7 8¸^£ Francisco A 115 B 31.50 Don Sergio123¶£ L'Enfant128¸£ Rintintin123¨© 9
10Mar23 eTar(BRZ) hy 7f 1:29½^ 3g Alw 2607 4 1¸¢ Silva A L 121 B 1.90 Jobson121¸¢ Diamant Control115¶^¡ Inspetor Fong121º¢ 5

4
50-1

Essencia Kitten (BRZ) (L)
B.f.4 Camelot Kitten - Essencia (BRZ) by Agnes Gold (JPN), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (49-2-6-4) / Trainer (16-0-0-2)

0.00 Own: Maria Terezinha Lins Mattos
Trn: Ivan Angelos Brasiliense (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL COSTA STAITI (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 9 0 0 1 $1,342 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $84
2023: 4 0 1 0 $580 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 1 $1,838
Life: 13 0 1 1 $1,922 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $249

07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15»¿ 3g Msw 7 5¾ Staiti D C 123 L 101.40 Elfort Dollar128¡ Matt Biondi121»¡ Highest Moon123¨μ 7
09Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¸¼ 4gk Alw 4102 4 7¶¹¢ Staiti D C 128 L 13.30 Regina Rose121¸¢ Summer Rain128£ Japan Force128¹¡ 8
06Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28¼¸ 4g Alw 4102 2 6¿¢ Aguiar M M 123 L 19.00 Katamara128º¢ Matt Biondi121¨μ Quattrino121¡ 7
22Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21½º 4g Alw 4102 8 4¹£ De Paiva A A 123 L 15.80 Imbativel d'Anafer128¸ Katamara128¶¡ Nocturne128¨μ 9
10Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31¶¿ 3 Msw 10 7¶¶ Mendes I R 121 L 79.40 Micaela123¨μ Ruby Lane115¹ Maverick126¶¡ 10
06May24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:35¾º 3 Msw 8 5¼¢ Fernandes H D 123 L 7.70 Lexus Star126¸ Sultao Da Lagoa126¡ L'Inevitable Cours126¹¡ 8
22Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28¸¾ 3 Msw 5 5º¡ Xavier W D 121 L 12.10 Octopus126¶¡ L'Inevitable Cours126¶£ Salt Bae126¶ 11

5
3-1

Ronda (BRZ) (L1)
Ch.f.4 Verrazano - Tocha Olimpica (BRZ) by Roi Normand, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (331-76-51-40) / Trainer (319-74-50-40)

0.00 Own: Stud J.C.R.
Trn: Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 126º

2024: 1 0 0 0 $312 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $312
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $312 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

22Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿½ 3 k Msw 3 4º£ Henrique L D 126 *.80 Proparoxitona126¸¡ Dala Blue126¨μ Fatal Appeal126¸ 8

6
12-1

Quattrino (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Adriano - Neuschwanstein (BRZ) by Nedawi (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (87-9-12-12) / Trainer (289-46-47-44)

0.00 Own: Francisco De Paula Elias Filho
Trn: Cesar Gustavo Netto (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 130

2024: 11 1 0 4 $3,505 Turf: 17 2 1 1 $4,025
2023: 10 1 1 1 $2,508 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 4 $2,167
Life: 24 2 1 5 $6,192 Distance: 7 0 1 2 $1,356

01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¿¼ 4g Alw 4102 7 8¶¹¡ MacHado D S 128 L 11.50 Kamelot Kovic128¸¢nManeca128¨μ nBye Bye Blackbird128¨μ 9
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28»¼ 4g Alw 4102 5 4¶¹£ Henrique L D 128 3.00 Salt Bae128¸ Rumoroso128¶ Tocai Del Veneto121¶^£ 8
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¶¶ 47 Alw 4102 7 3¶^£ Henrique L D 128 L 5.00 Keep Life128¾¢ Salt Bae121¸¡ Quattrino128¶¡ 8
06Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28¼¸ 4g Alw 4102 7 3º¡ Brasil J V 121 2.60 Katamara128º¢ Matt Biondi121¨μ Quattrino121¡ 7
16Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¾¸ 4g Alw 4102 2 6¾¢ Brasil J V 121 *.70 Quest For Glory121¨μ Quadro Negro121¶¡ Etrusco Do Spa121£ 8
01Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sy 7f 1:26¹¾ 45 Alw 4011 10 5½£ Aguiar M M 123 L 14.70 Don Janguinho130¸¡ Rumoroso123¶¢ Open Way117¹¢ 10
28May24 eGva(BRZ) hy 7f 1:27¾º 4 Alw 4339 4 3º¡ Santos G F 128 L *1.40 Que Vida Loca117¡ Nocturne128º Quattrino128¶¢ 7

7
3-1

Highest Moon (BRZ) (L)
B.f.4 Can the Man - High Castle (BRZ) by Inexplicable, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (816-160-141-104) / Trainer (346-82-49-35)

0.00 Own: Stud P.R.W.
Trn: Adelcio Menegolo (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 9 0 3 3 $2,521 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $149
2023: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 8 0 3 3 $2,372
Life: 12 0 3 3 $2,521 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $371

07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15»¿ 3g Msw 6 3¼ Henrique L D 123 L 2.80 Elfort Dollar128¡ Matt Biondi121»¡ Highest Moon123¨μ 7
18Aug24 eTar(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¼¹ 4g Alw 2461 3 4¾ Santana I 121 BL 2.80 Star One121¹¡ Querido Do Iguassu128¨μ Mirage Expense121º¢ 10
14Jul24 eTar(BRZ) my 6f 1:14¼¿ 4g Alw 2461 4 2¿ Santana I 121 B 2.20 Forestry Veloce128¿ Highest Moon121¡ Mirage Expense117¸¡ 8
30Jun24 eTar(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08º» 3g Alw 2406 2 2¼¡ Santana I 119 3.70 Mount Sinai126¼¡ Highest Moon119¸¢ Dadivadivina119»¢ 7
11May24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 6f 1:10½¶ 3g Alw 1958 8 6½¢ Alves J 130 *1.30 Lindstrom126¨© Kapo Dy Glory126¶£ Nuestro Campione126¨© 9
30Mar24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 6f 1:09¿^ 3g Alw 2014 3 3½ Alves J 121 9.70 Point Do Iguassu121¨© Billion Back121½ Highest Moon121» 6
02Mar24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 6K 1:18¹¹ 3g Alw 2038 7 2¨© Alves J 121 2.90 Red Lights121¨© Highest Moon121¼£ Mahatma126¸¢ 7

8
7-1

Alemanha (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.6 Drosselmeyer - Innocent Beauty (BRZ) by Point Given, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (94-9-15-13) / Trainer (285-29-35-37)

0.00 Own: Adelvanio Francisco Morato
Trn: Venancio Nahid (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 112½

2024: 11 0 4 4 $5,194 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 1 $601 Off (Dirt): 15 0 4 8 $6,446
Life: 18 0 4 8 $6,446 Distance: 9 0 3 2 $2,919

20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22½½ 57 Alw 3282 1 2¶¡ Borges V 117 3.00 Nosotros128¶¡ Alemanha117¸¡ Dom Molinaro121¸¡ 8
29Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¸» 5g Msw 4 3º¡ Xavier W D 117 3.90 TheBest InTheWest128¡ Nosotros128º Alemanha117¹¡ 10
15Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:07¾¼ 3g Msw 6 4»¡ Borges V 117 5.30 Billion Back128£ TheBest InTheWest128¹£ Hey Tiger128¶ 8
24Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22»¸ 47 Alw 4127 8 2¸¢ Borges V 119 5.60 Olympic Jaspion117¸¢ Alemanha119¶¢ Nosotros130¡ 8
03Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¸^ 46 Alw 4278 5 3¶£ Franco W C 110 5.10 Catedral123¡ Zaga Bala128¶¢ Alemanha110º¢ 5
21May24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15ºº 45 Alw 4396 1 3½ Viana V G 115 3.40 Beckenbauer128¹¡ Catedral115¹¡ Alemanha115¶¡ 8
29Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19^¼ 4g Msw 2 7¸¼¢ Blandi W 117 9.10 Lider Guerreiro123¨μ Lamarca119¨μ Giacosa112£ 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Quattrino (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Essencia Kitten (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: La Passante (BRZ),Jobson (BRZ),Ronda (BRZ),Highest Moon (BRZ),Alemanha (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-3-7-8 S14-10/28/2024-6

Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 Gavea Brazil
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,795. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #7. Claiming, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1500 meters. About Seven and One Half Furlongs
(Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Passa Na Frente (BRZ)
Ch.c.3 Momento de Alegria (BRZ) - Jackie Acteon (BRZ) by Acteon Man (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (331-76-51-40) / Trainer (126-14-13-14)

0.00 $2,135 Own: Haras Chello
Trn: Daniel Rogerio Peres (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 126º

2024: 7 0 0 1 $994 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $348
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $646
Life: 7 0 0 1 $994 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾¶ 3g Mcl 2194 3 3¹ Brasil J V 121 4.00 Mittag121¸¡ Tanzanite115¡ Passa Na Frente121¨μ 7
16Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¹º 3g Clm 2194 7 6¹¡ Brasil J V 119 4.10 Invasion The Parts123«¬ Great Question128¸£ Campeiro117¨μ 12
25Jul24 eCri(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14º^ 3 Alw 2030 1 4»¡ Farias C 126 5.80 Gran Mestre126«¬ Alpha Romeo126»¢ Jharkano126¨μ 8
04Jul24 eCri(BRZ) gd 3K :42¶^ 3 Alw 2000 5 4¸ Santos L G 126 4.60 Colosso Thunder126¶ Nako126¨μ Uzzi121£ 6
18Apr24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¶^ 2 Alw 2568 3 4º Renan A 123 15.80 Nonno Mio123¨© Jotage123¹£ Diamond Prospect123¨μ 6
21Mar24 eCri(BRZ) my 5K 1:09¾^ 2 Alw 2710 5 4º¢ Costa L A 123 9.10 Full Dollar123¨© Severus Black123¶¢ Jharkano123¹ 5

2
4-1

Dusseldorf (BRZ)
B.c.3 Fixador (BRZ) - Finest Hour (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (816-160-141-104) / Trainer (346-82-49-35)

0.00 $2,135 Own: Francielle Cristine Menegolo
Trn: Adelcio Menegolo (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 7 1 0 2 $1,808 Turf: 5 1 0 2 $1,733
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $75
Life: 7 1 0 2 $1,808 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

29Sep24 eTar(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¼½ 3g Alw 2461 7 3¶^ Sousa J 126 22.00 Orson Cry126» Peggy Toro126» Dusseldorf126¡ 9
13Sep24 eTar(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19^¹ 3g Clm 1828 3 1¹£ Santana I 126 *.60 Dusseldorf126¹£ Maruska119¶¹ Lenda Urbana119¼ 6
18Aug24 eTar(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22»º 3 Alw 2461 8 6¶¶£ Moreira J 126 11.90 Explosive Boy126¸£ Orson Cry126º¢ Power Soldier126£ 8
28Jul24 eTar(BRZ) sfp 7f 1:23¿º 3 Alw 2461 7 4¶^£ Sousa J 126 20.60 Norbello126¼ Ustaritz126£ Osten126º 8
14Jul24 eTar(BRZ) my 7f 1:29¶» 3 Alw 2461 3 5¶¸ Vieira T 121 45.00 Numero Magico126¨© Orson Cry126º Norbello126º 7
30Jun24 eTar(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:23º½ 2 Alw 2406 8 3½£ Ribeiro M 123 30.70 Agapanto Salto123«¬ Norbello123½£ Dusseldorf123¸¢ 7

3
15-1

Atonito (BRZ)
B.c.4 Setembro Chove (BRZ) - Farfetch (BRZ) by Nedawi (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (495-33-46-47) / Trainer (43-6-10-7)

0.00 $1,281 Own: Stud Fato Novo
Trn: Daniel Lopes (0-0-0-0)

ANDERSON ALVES DE PAIVA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 9 0 0 0 $236 Turf: 9 0 0 0 $236
2023: 4 0 0 0 $84 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $84
Life: 13 0 0 0 $320 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾¶ 3g Mcl 1316 2 4¹¢ Aguiar M M 119 10.10 Mittag121¸¡ Tanzanite115¡ Passa Na Frente121¨μ 7
19Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¸¹ 3g Mcl 1316 5 6» Aguiar M M 119 67.70 Warrant Officer128¶ Que American119¸ Nebuloso117¨© 10
03Aug24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 6f 1:11º^ 4g Alw 1846 4 7¸¶£ Santana G 112 51.60 Guerreiro Da Serra130¼¢ Calypso Dance130¹¡ Zepelim de Birigui128¹¡ 7
27Jul24 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31¾¹ 4g Alw 1846 1 8¶^¢ Ribeiro M 110 23.80 Seeler128¨μ Furioso Zen137¶¡ War Relic115¡ 9
28Jun24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 6f 1:13^¶ 3g Clm 0-N 4 8¶¾£ Silva M D 132 16.70 Nuestro Campione139¶£ Don Emcee126¶ Laugh Forever132¶£ 9
08Jun24 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10^¿ 3g Alw 1889 6 7¶¸£ Mesquita A 128 38.00 Reina Del Sol130¨© Relampago132¶ Interprety137¶¡ 10

4
12-1

Que American (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 West by East (BRZ) - Enigmatta (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (49-2-6-4) / Trainer (280-60-40-40)

0.00 $1,281 Own: Fernando Antonio Fontes Monteiro
Trn: Marcus Aurelio Botelho (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL COSTA STAITI (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 10 0 1 3 $2,444 Turf: 10 0 2 3 $3,256
2023: 9 0 2 2 $3,551 Off (Dirt): 14 0 2 2 $4,250
Life: 24 0 4 5 $7,506 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $348

07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:23^¼ 3g Clm 1316 8 6»£ Staiti D C 119 3.40 Undertaker126¨μ Vero Dream126¡ Mundo Magico128¶ 11
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31¾¿ 3g Mcl 1755 2 3º¡ Staiti D C 123 3.00 Horus Do Nilo126º¢ Regal Love128¨μ Que American123¡ 6
03Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12¹½ 3g Clm 1755 5 3¡ Staiti D C 123 2.10 Verstappen119¨μ Other Times128¨μ Que American123¹¡ 9
19Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¸¹ 3g Mcl 1316 4 2¶ Gil V R 119 3.10 Warrant Officer128¶ Que American119¸ Nebuloso117¨© 10
23Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14½½ 3g Mcl 1316 1 5¿ Xavier W D 119 4.90 Private Access126»£ Mancino128¶¡ Lamiel128¶¢ 10
17Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15½¿ 3g Mcl 1344 13 10¶¿¡ Blandi W 119 L *1.10 Rainman126¾ Over Fashion117¶¢ Carlobergonzi123£ 11

5
4-1

Happy Caramba (BRZ)
B.c.3 Ay Caramba (BRZ) - Happy Girl (BRZ) by Trempolino, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (87-9-12-12) / Trainer (38-6-1-5)

0.00 $2,135 Own: Stud Escorial
Trn: Teofilo Garcia De Oliveira (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 0 0 0 $541 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $541
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $541 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $243

14Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30º¹ 3 Msw 2 7¶^£ Chaves F 126 91.40 No More Trick126£ On My Side126¨μ Sargent Pepper126»£ 7
01Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:02½º 3 Stk - Ghadeer - 9k 6 6¶¼ Chaves F 123 18.90 Sparco126¨μ Nudini126¶¶¡ Salto Da Gloria126¸¢ 7
13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:39º¹ 3 Msw 1 4¶^¡ Chaves F 126 24.40 Valparaiso126¼ Olha Ai Meu Guri126¹£ Simples Assim126£ 7
30Jun24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¿¹ 2 Msw 7 5¶¾ Chaves F 123 61.50 Smartbrain123¸ Olha Ai Meu Guri126¹¡ Noel Da Villa123¶¸¢ 7
20May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31¹¼ 2 Msw 1 8¶^¡ Souza M 123 38.80 Sparco123£ Sang-Hwa123¶¢ Sarmento123¸£ 10
17Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:15¿¾ 2 Stk - Jose Calmon - 10k 6 6¸^ Xavier W D 120 19.80 Sentinela123¼¢ Nickel Board123¸£ Urupan120½¢ 6

6
5-2

Es Canar (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Agnes Gold (JPN) - Artistic Queen (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (342-57-44-46) / Trainer (160-26-23-27)

0.00 $2,135 Own: Stud Acqua Azul
Trn: Dulcino Guignoni (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY MATHEUS CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $865
2023: 2 0 0 1 $865 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $865 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

31Jul23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:20¶¶ 4 Msw 7 4º¡ Aguiar M M 128 L 1.90 Louco Amor128£ Marketing128¸¢ Alumbrado126¶¡ 10
04Jun23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:21¹½ 3 Msw 11 3º£ Aguiar M M 126 9.80 Katamara126¸£ Don Nicasio126¸ Es Canar126¸¡ 9

7
15-1

Regal Love (BRZ) (L)
B.c.4 Hat Trick (JPN) - For Love (BRZ) by Roi Normand, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (886-150-153-128) / Trainer (269-32-35-23)

0.00 $1,708 Own: Stud Interbuzios
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 7 0 1 1 $1,282 Turf: 10 0 1 2 $1,915
2023: 3 0 0 1 $633 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 2 $1,915 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $1,542

15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾¶ 3g Mcl 1755 1 6½¢ Fernandes H D 123 L 2.30 Mittag121¸¡ Tanzanite115¡ Passa Na Frente121¨μ 7
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31¾¿ 3g Mcl 2194 6 2º¢ Fernandes H D 128 L 6.10 Horus Do Nilo126º¢ Regal Love128¨μ Que American123¡ 6
10Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24^¹ 4g Alw 4102 7 5½£ Fernandes H D 128 L 12.40 Dreamer Winner117£ Klondike128º¡ Warrant Officer128¨μ 6
12Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:35¾º 4g Alw 4102 5 9¶¹ Brasil J V 121 L 8.50 Spirito Santo128¡ Quadro Negro121¹¡ Tourville128£ 9
28Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11»¾ 4g Alw 4102 5 4¹¢ Brasil J V 121 12.60 Tumulto Negro128¡ Castor128¸¡ Louco Amor128¨μ 6
20Feb24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24½¸ 3g Clm 2421 10 6½¡ MacHado D S 126 5.70 Olavo Bilac126¼ Maximus126¨μ Monumental126¡ 10

8
4-1

Meursault (BRZ) (L)
B.c.4 Hat Trick (JPN) - Pure Luck (GB) by Galileo (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (507-72-62-79) / Trainer (250-35-33-34)

0.00 $2,135 Own: Stud Versiani
Trn: Fabricio Borges (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 9 0 4 1 $5,198 Turf: 12 0 4 2 $6,079
2023: 3 0 0 1 $881 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 4 2 $6,079 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

14Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35^¼ 4g Msw 5 4º£ Henrique L D 128 L 7.40 My Field Flower119¶ Key of Glory123¶¢ Uncle Kracker128¸¡ 6
29Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:03¾¼ 46 Alw 4102 8 5¼¢ Fernandes H D 123 L 9.70 Oviedo115¶¢ Tomahawk128¶¡ Joke of Destiny128¸¡ 8
14Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1L 2:00¾¾ 3g Alw 4102 11 6¶¹£ De Paiva A A 117 L 35.90 Minnesota112£ Ritorna Vincetori130¨μ Madero117¿¢ 11
30Jun24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:39»¸ 3 Msw 6 3¼¢ Fernandes H D 126 *1.50 Morocho126¹¢ Tourville126¹ Meursault126¹ 5
20May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24º¾ 3 Msw 5 4º Fernandes H D 126 *.20 Tallarico126¶¢ Ke Capricho126¶ Morocho121¶£ 6
28Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¶¸ 3 Msw 5 2¡ Fernandes H D 126 *.90 Ramani121¡ Meursault126¡ Soberbo Do Sul126£ 6

9 Tanzanite (BRZ) 0.00 Own: Stud Boate Azul
Trn: Jose Ferreira Reis (0-0-0-0) SCRATCHED

22Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:22¼^ 3gk Clm 1271 6 9¸¼£ Staiti D C 119 L 12.70 Slackline119¶£ Love Surrender128º¢ Billbouquet117£ 10
15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾¶ 3g Mcl 1316 7 2¸¡ Xavier W D 115 L 27.40 Mittag121¸¡ Tanzanite115¡ Passa Na Frente121¨μ 7
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31¾¿ 3g Mcl 1316 1 4» Aguiar M M 115 L 100.40 Horus Do Nilo126º¢ Regal Love128¨μ Que American123¡ 6
09Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23½º 3g Clm 1316 2 4¶¸ Borges V 115 L 30.90 Oscar Prince128¶£ Special Force121º£ Love Surrender117»¡ 6
03Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¸¸ 3gk Clm 1316 1 4¿£ Borges V 119 L 10.50 Mirage Expense121¾¡ Lucrecia123¶ Felice Maria123¨μ 7
19Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¼¸ 3gk Mcl 1316 5 5»£ Borges V 119 L 13.90 New Brighton126¨μ Mittag126¹¡ Mattina119¶£ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Dusseldorf (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Atonito (BRZ),Que American (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Passa Na Frente (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

8 Gavea Brazil
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,795. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #8. Claiming, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2

Larusso (BRZ) (L)
Ch.c.4 Gloria de Campeao (BRZ) - Desejada Magee (BRZ) by Point Given, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (816-160-141-104) / Trainer (53-6-4-7)

0.00 $1,708 Own: Jorge Olympio Teixeira Dos Santos
Trn: Marcello Borioni (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 7 0 1 0 $783 Turf: 10 0 0 0 $400
2023: 5 0 0 0 $313 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $696
Life: 12 0 1 0 $1,096 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $522

07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:23^¼ 3g Clm 1755 7 4¶£ Chaves F 123 L 3.60 Undertaker126¨μ Vero Dream126¡ Mundo Magico128¶ 11
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¶^ 3g Clm 1755 1 2¨μ Chaves F 123 L 5.90 Efetivo Dollar119¨μ Larusso123¶¡ Galileo Neto123½¡ 7
01Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30º¼ 46 Alw 4102 5 7¿ Viana V G 128 L 47.80 Borba Gato128¡ Uncle Kracker128»¢ Paris St Germain128¨μ 8
19Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¸¹ 3g Mcl 2194 11 5º Araujo R C 128 L 16.40 Warrant Officer128¶ Que American119¸ Nebuloso117¨© 10
15Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25½º 3g Msw 6 9¶¶¡ MacHado D S 128 L 25.50 Mayfair123¨μ Kluuvi121¹¡ Maduro121¶¢ 10
10Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31¶¿ 3 Msw 3 6¶^¡ Cardoso W M 126 L 93.20 Micaela123¨μ Ruby Lane115¹ Maverick126¶¡ 10

2
2-1

Gold November (BRZ)
B.c.4 Goldikovic (IRE) - Credenza (BRZ) by Pounced, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (49-2-6-4) / Trainer (188-14-22-26)

0.00 $1,708 Own: Roberto Valdemir De Aguiar Da Costa
Trn: Mauricio Fontoura Chaves (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL COSTA STAITI (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 8 2 2 0 $3,577 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 1 1 $884 Off (Dirt): 15 2 3 1 $4,461
Life: 15 2 3 1 $4,461 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $2,218

08Sep24 eCri(BRZ) gd 6f 1:13¹^ 4g Alw 1702 6 7¶¸¢ Gouvea L 128 B 5.50 Guardiao Da Lagoa128¨© Rhaegar128¸¡ Morgan Freeman128º 7
22Aug24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:01¿^ 4g Alw 1702 1 2¶ Gouvea L 128 B 5.30 John Forestry128¶ Gold November128¶¢ Griezmann128¨μ 10
15Aug24 eCri(BRZ) gd 6f 1:13»^ 4g Alw 1702 4 6¶»¢ Gouvea L 123 B 4.40 Magic Maze119»¢ Morgan Freeman123¡ Luca Bambino115¸¡ 6
11Jul24 eCri(BRZ) my 6f 1:14¼^ 4g Alw 1702 2 2¶ Costa L A 119 B 9.60 Juizo Finale119¶ Gold November119¨μ Limoncello123º¡ 6
11Apr24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:03½^ 3 Alw 2189 6 1¨© Gouvea L 126 B 12.50 Gold November126¨© Canadian Jet126¨μ Infinity Life123¸¡ 6
07Mar24 eCri(BRZ) gd 6f 1:17»^ 3g Alw 2246 2 1¨© Gouvea L 126 B 26.70 Gold November126¨© El Chavo126¸£ Old Rock'n Roller126¶ 9

3
50-1

Carlobergonzi (BRZ) (L)
B.g.5 Courtier - Queen of Night (BRZ) by Idomeneo (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (87-9-12-12) / Trainer (289-46-47-44)

0.00 $1,281 Own: Haras Tributo A Opera
Trn: Cesar Gustavo Netto (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 14 0 2 1 $2,437 Turf: 14 0 2 0 $2,164
2023: 7 0 1 1 $1,153 Off (Dirt): 10 0 1 2 $1,426
Life: 24 0 3 2 $3,590 Distance: 7 0 0 1 $832

13Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¹¼ 5g Alw 3282 8 4»¡ Henrique L D 130 18.80 And Now126¸£ Pankhuri126¶ Laugh Forever126¶£ 7
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¶^ 3g Clm 1316 4 5¶¼£ Staiti D C 119 11.00 Efetivo Dollar119¨μ Larusso123¶¡ Galileo Neto123½¡ 7
06Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22½¿ 5g Alw 3282 1 7¶¿¢ Netto C B 128 14.90 Ourinho Da Mamae117¡ Olympic Jaspion121º¡ Baby Shark121½¡ 8
29Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¸» 5g Msw 10 6¶¶¢ Correia A D 128 18.70 TheBest InTheWest128¡ Nosotros128º Alemanha117¹¡ 10
08Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¹º 3g Clm 1317 6 6¶¸¢ Aguiar M M 119 5.10 Fast Agnes128»£ Lamiel128¶¡ Verstappen121¶£ 8
17Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15½¿ 3g Mcl 1793 11 3¿¢ Xavier W D 123 L 6.10 Rainman126¾ Over Fashion117¶¢ Carlobergonzi123£ 11

4
50-1

Louie Danz (BRZ) (L)
B.c.4 Fortune Danz (BRZ) - Agachada Tche (BRZ) by Exoterico, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (264-16-21-25) / Trainer (189-11-10-12)

0.00 $1,281 Own: Stud Aparecida
Trn: Igor Do Canto Botelho (0-0-0-0)

WANDRYCK CARDOSO FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 13 0 0 0 $630 Turf: 14 0 0 0 $911
2023: 3 0 0 0 $449 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $168
Life: 16 0 0 0 $1,079 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $174

21Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:28¾¿ 4g Alw 3961 11 7¶¾¡ Franco W C 123 L 116.30 Tocai Del Veneto128¸ Louco Amor128£ Etrusco Do Spa128¶¡ 8
06Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58»^ 3g Mcl 1316 11 10¼¡ De Paiva A A 119 L 59.00 Great Question128«¬ Marechal Bryan123¡ Principe Joaquim126¨μ 13
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¿¼ 4g Alw 4102 1 9¶¾£ Franco W C 121 L 45.70 Kamelot Kovic128¸¢nManeca128¨μ nBye Bye Blackbird128¨μ 9
16Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¹º 3g Clm 1316 6 7¹£ De Paiva A A 119 L 73.10 Invasion The Parts123«¬ Great Question128¸£ Campeiro117¨μ 12
03Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12¹½ 3g Clm 1316 2 4º Franco W C 119 L 73.20 Verstappen119¨μ Other Times128¨μ Que American123¹¡ 9
13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :59¸» 3g Mcl 1316 2 8¶^¡ Staiti D C 119 L 38.20 Sharp Blade128¨μ Great Question128¨μ Verstappen119º 10

5
15-1

Uhtred (BRZ)
B.c.3 Tokay (BRZ) - Iabud (BRZ) by Dubai Dust, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (323-45-39-48) / Trainer (101-7-11-10)

0.00 $1,281 Own: Antonio Jose M.Da S.Moreira
Trn: Ivan Edmilson Jeronimo (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 117

2024: 9 1 2 0 $2,858 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $2,858
Life: 9 1 2 0 $2,858 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $578

28Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24½¾ 3 Msw 6 7¶¾¡ Cristian T M 119 66.40 Sarmento126¹ Next Winner119¶£ Semente Da Paz126¨μ 7
08Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¹º 3g Clm 2194 2 7¶º Chaves F 126 39.50 Fast Agnes128»£ Lamiel128¶¡ Verstappen121¶£ 8
17Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:19¼^ 2 Msw 2 6¶¿¡ Fernandes H D 123 47.90 No Bien Ni Mal123¿ Two Socks123º£ Jazz Famous123¹£ 7
17May24 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¾¿ 2 Alw 3718 4 7¾ Fernandes H D 123 29.90 Pentagono123¨© Gala Magee123¶£ Malkovich Mio123¨μ 7
04Apr24 eCri(BRZ) gd 1m 1:51»^ 2 Alw 2672 2 1¨© Gouvea L 123 .90 Uhtred123¨© Simpatia119¸¶ End of Dream115 4
14Mar24 eCri(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¾^ 2 Alw 2708 2 5¹£ Farias C 123 1.40 L'Amico Mio123¨© Just Prospector123¶¡ Plus Que Farfait121¶¡ 7

6
Even

Mundo Magico (BRZ) (L)
B.g.4 Put It Back - Allegrezza by Grand Slam, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (886-150-153-128) / Trainer (11-0-1-1)

0.00 $2,135 Own: Francisco De Paula Elias Filho
Trn: Tulio Penelas (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 4 0 0 1 $348 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $348
Life: 4 0 0 1 $348 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:23^¼ 3g Clm 2194 11 3£ Fernandes H D 128 L 6.60 Undertaker126¨μ Vero Dream126¡ Mundo Magico128¶ 11
15Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25½º 3g Msw 2 8¶¶¢ Correia A D 128 L 24.40 Mayfair123¨μ Kluuvi121¹¡ Maduro121¶¢ 10
02Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:14¹¹ 3 Msw 11 7¶¶¢ Henrique L D 126 L 18.20 Rainman126¹ Verissimo126¶ L'Inevitable Cours126¶£ 11
11Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¾¹ 3 Msw 5 8¶¹¢ Borges V 126 2.30 Kylian126¨μ Castor126¸¢ Lookout126¶ 8

7
30-1

Yojimbo (BRZ)
B.g.3 Courtier - Taleia (BRZ) by Pioneering, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (507-72-62-79) / Trainer (318-19-51-53)

0.00 $1,281 Own: Stud 30 De Junho
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 117

2024: 11 0 2 1 $1,383 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $605
2023: 2 0 0 0 $234 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $1,012
Life: 13 0 2 1 $1,617 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $770

06Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58»^ 3g Mcl 1755 9 9» Xavier W D 121 62.00 Great Question128«¬ Marechal Bryan123¡ Principe Joaquim126¨μ 13
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¶^ 3g Clm 2194 6 4¿¢ Cristian T M 119 9.50 Efetivo Dollar119¨μ Larusso123¶¡ Galileo Neto123½¡ 7
16Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¹º 3g Clm 2194 11 11¶^¢ Cristian T M 119 53.70 Invasion The Parts123«¬ Great Question128¸£ Campeiro117¨μ 12
03Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12¹½ 3g Clm 2194 4 8¿¢ De Paiva A A 126 14.80 Verstappen119¨μ Other Times128¨μ Que American123¹¡ 9
18Aug24 eTar(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15½^ 3g Clm 1462 6 2»¡ Silva A L 126 *1.70 Novica119»¡ Yojimbo126¨© Lenda Urbana119¹¡ 8
28Jul24 eTar(BRZ) sfp 6f 1:13¼¶ 3g Clm 1462 1 2» Vieira T 121 6.60 Oportuno126» Yojimbo121¨© Natural Runner121¶¡ 9

8
50-1

Multiverso (BRZ)
Ch.c.3 Fortune Danz (BRZ) - Graff Speed (BRZ) by Nedawi (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (175-12-14-23) / Trainer (189-11-10-12)

0.00 $1,281 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Igor Do Canto Botelho (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO GOMES QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2024: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

13Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾½ 3 Msw 3 7¾¢ Staiti D C 126 80.60 Oh Lord126¶£ Paramount126¡ Uno Guapo126¶¢ 8
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸¶ 3 Msw 3 6¿¢ Staiti D C 126 45.50 North King126¸£ Paramount126¨μ Always Love You126¶¢ 8
08Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¹º 3g Clm 2194 4 8¶¾¢ Souza M 126 30.00 Fast Agnes128»£ Lamiel128¶¡ Verstappen121¶£ 8

9
30-1

Silent Sniper (BRZ) (L)
Ch.c.4 Camelot Kitten - Estrela Celebre (ARG) by Peintre Celebre, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (331-76-51-40) / Trainer (116-7-12-11)

0.00 $1,281 Own: Stud Sempre Por Um Triz
Trn: Leopoldo Jose Cury (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 7 0 0 1 $1,501 Turf: 16 0 1 5 $5,493
2023: 10 0 1 4 $4,143 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $151
Life: 17 0 1 5 $5,644 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $151

06Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58»^ 3g Mcl 2194 10 13¶½£ Chaves F 128 L 29.70 Great Question128«¬ Marechal Bryan123¡ Principe Joaquim126¨μ 13
16Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¹º 3g Clm 2194 9 10½ Franco W C 121 L 21.40 Invasion The Parts123«¬ Great Question128¸£ Campeiro117¨μ 12
25Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:10»¹ 3g Clm 2194 1 6¶¹£ Franco W C 121 L 4.00 Rip Curl121¸¡ Great Question128¼ Night Street126¶¢ 8
13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :59¸» 3g Mcl 2194 3 4º¡ Franco W C 121 L 3.70 Sharp Blade128¨μ Great Question128¨μ Verstappen119º 10
01Apr24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58¼½ 3 Msw 6 4½ Souza A D 126 L 4.50 Rustico121¡ Kylian126¸ Kaligula Bryan126º¡ 8
04Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹¾ 3 Msw 10 4¼¢ Correia A D 126 L 3.70 Sum Gold126º Rustico126¶¢ Lorelai121¶ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Yojimbo (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Larusso (BRZ),Gold November (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Carlobergonzi (BRZ),Louie Danz (BRZ),Multiverso (BRZ),Silent Sniper (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

9 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,791. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #9. Allowance, Open, 3 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

North King (BRZ)
B.c.3 Verrazano - Forest Queen (BRZ) by Redattore (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (816-160-141-104) / Trainer (101-14-10-16)

0.00 Own: Stud Mental Favorito
Trn: Noe Roberto Vieira Dos Santos (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 2 1 0 0 $2,983 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $2,983
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $2,983 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $2,983

01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸¶ 3 Msw 1 1¸£ Henrique L D 126 *.60 North King126¸£ Paramount126¨μ Always Love You126¶¢ 8
13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57¶¶ 3 Msw 9 7¶¸¡ Borges V 126 9.00 Nobre Guapo126¼ Kaiser K126¶¡ Santo Forte126¡ 9

2
4-1

Barzana (BRZ)
B.f.3 Verrazano - Bar Rouge (BRZ) by Pounced, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (94-9-15-13) / Trainer (43-6-10-7)

0.00 Own: Marlene Fernandes Serrador
Trn: Daniel Lopes (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 121½

2024: 3 1 1 0 $4,134 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $4,134
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $4,134 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $4,134

09Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¿¸ 3 Alw 4922 6 2¶ Aguiar M M 121 2.90 Regal Man126¶ Barzana121£ Minasmoon117¶ 6
21Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56^¼ 3 k Msw 2 1¹ Aguiar M M 126 9.50 Barzana126¹ Le Gonfalon126¹£ Felina Dollar126¨μ 8
09Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¼^ 2 k Msw 10 5¶¶ Aguiar M M 123 122.70 Vivi Magique123¼£ Sandalo de Dandi123¨μ New Pommes123¹£ 13

3
3-1

Le Gonfalon (BRZ)
Ch.f.3 Put It Back - Bobita (BRZ) by Adriano, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (886-150-153-128) / Trainer (408-74-80-61)

0.00 Own: Stud Verde
Trn: Luiz Claudio De Oliveira Costa (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 4 1 2 0 $4,773 Turf: 4 1 2 0 $4,773
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 0 $4,773 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $4,773

06Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :55¿½ 3gk Stk - Costa Ferraz G3 - 14k 1 6¾ Henrique L D 122 4.60 Vivi Magique122¸£ Meydan130¶ Robbie130¨μ 8
10Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¹½ 3 k Msw 4 1¹¡ Fernandes H D 126 *.10 Le Gonfalon126¹¡ Pindamonhangaba126» Substance119¸ 7
13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58¸¹ 3 k Msw 10 2¶£ Xavier W D 126 *.50 Nice Berry Tea126¶£ Le Gonfalon126¸ New Dance126¶ 10
21Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56^¼ 3 k Msw 5 2¹ Fernandes H D 126 1.90 Barzana126¹ Le Gonfalon126¹£ Felina Dollar126¨μ 8

4
8-1

New Pommes (BRZ)
B.f.3 Hofburg - Pommes Frites by Dynaformer, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (323-45-39-48) / Trainer (319-74-50-40)

0.00 Own: Stud Palura
Trn: Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 3 1 0 1 $4,155 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $4,155
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $4,155 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $4,155

09Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¿¸ 3 Alw 4922 5 5¼£ Borges V 121 *1.00 Regal Man126¶ Barzana121£ Minasmoon117¶ 6
21Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º» 3 k Msw 2 1¶£ Borges V 126 1.20 New Pommes126¶£ Navarra126£ Bitte Bitte126½¢ 7
09Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¼^ 2 k Msw 3 3½ Borges V 123 7.10 Vivi Magique123¼£ Sandalo de Dandi123¨μ New Pommes123¹£ 13

5
6-1

Newton Doc (BRZ)
B.c.3 Chronnos (BRZ) - Elladia (BRZ) by Roderic O'Connor (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (348-39-40-41) / Trainer (101-14-10-16)

0.00 Own: Stud Tigrao
Trn: Noe Roberto Vieira Dos Santos (0-0-0-0)

GIOVANNI FERREIRA SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 1 1 1 $7,796 Turf: 4 1 1 1 $7,796
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $7,796 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $6,901

07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:10¸¸ 3 Alw 4922 7 3¸ Santos G F 126 *1.60 Saladino126¶£ Never Boy126¨μ Newton Doc126¼¡ 7
25Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:14¹» 3 Alw 4922 5 4¾¢ Santos G F 126 3.30 Otoniel126¹¢ The Good Friend119¸£ Never Boy126¸¢ 8
20May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿º 2 Stk - Esp Requebra - 9k 2 2¶¢ Santos G F 123 3.00 Gauderio123¶¢ Newton Doc123¹¢ Sultan Of Love123¹£ 6
14Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º¿ 2 Msw 6 1¸£ Mesquita M 123 7.80 Newton Doc123¸£ Never Boy119¹¢ Oh Lord123¸£ 7

6
20-1

Noizette Potato (BRZ)
B.f.3 Emcee - Flor Do Campo (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (507-72-62-79) / Trainer (256-25-21-34)

0.00 Own: Stud Paixao Rubro Negra
Trn: Jose Ferreira Reis (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 8 3 1 2 $8,480 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $1,790
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 3 0 1 $6,690
Life: 8 3 1 2 $8,480 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $2,265

13Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56»½ 3 Alw 4922 5 4¸ MacHado D S 121 23.50 Renascer117¡ Minasmoon121¨μ Nobre Guapo126¶¢ 8
16Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09º¶ 3 k Msw 7 1¸ Xavier W D 126 *1.70 Noizette Potato126¸ Sweet Mary Helen126¹¢ Opus Dei119¹¡ 7
02Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17º^ 3 k Msw 8 2¶£ Xavier W D 126 1.30 Temperance Girl126¶£ Noizette Potato126¶¡ Mittag119»¢ 7
05Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:09º½ 3 k Msw 3 3º¢ Xavier W D 126 28.60 Nova Deli126¸ Valencia126¸¢ Noizette Potato126¹¢ 9
23Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¶^ 3gk Mcl 2194 2 1½ Xavier W D 126 *1.20 Noizette Potato126½ Leikela119¨μ Shallow126£ 6
12May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º¿ 2 k Msw 1 9¶¸¢ Ricardo J A 123 10.00 Renascer123¹ Love Runner123¶£ Vicky Cristina123¶£ 11
28Mar24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:03¾^ 2 k Alw 2700 2 1¨© Rosa J E 123 3.90 Noizette Potato123¨© Temple Celebre123¸£ Algorithm123¶¡ 6
07Mar24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:03½^ 2 k Alw 2723 4 3º¡ Carvalho C 123 8.20 Uiza de San Pe123¨© Joy Time123º¡ Noizette Potato123£ 6

7
8-1

Never Boy (BRZ)
Gr.c.3 Veraneio (BRZ) - Visao Bella (BRZ) by Nugget Do Faxina (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (336-38-42-54) / Trainer (318-19-51-53)

0.00 Own: Stud Sabia
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

VANDERLEI GOULART VIANA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 7 1 2 2 $9,271 Turf: 7 1 2 2 $9,271
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 2 $9,271 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $7,182

07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:10¸¸ 3 Alw 4922 4 2¶£ Aparecido J 126 7.70 Saladino126¶£ Never Boy126¨μ Newton Doc126¼¡ 7
15Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¾º 3 Stk - Esp Redattore - 5k 9 7¾¡ Santos G F 126 22.10 Mc Arrocha126º¡ Semente Da Paz123£ Impetus123¶£ 8
25Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:14¹» 3 Alw 4922 6 3¼ Aparecido J 126 14.50 Otoniel126¹¢ The Good Friend119¸£ Never Boy126¸¢ 8
28Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17º¹ 3 Alw 4922 3 3¸£ Viana V G 126 30.00 Nudini126£ Smack Back115¸ Never Boy126£ 6
23Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¾¸ 2 Stk - Imprensa - 9k 5 5¹£ Viana V G 123 17.90 Lewis Deputy123£ Last Lance123¶ Gauderio123¶£ 8
28Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57^½ 2 Msw 9 1£ Correia A D 123 1.80 Never Boy123£ Yellowstone123¶¡ Prime Fortune123º£ 10
14Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º¿ 2 Msw 2 2¸£ Viana V G 119 11.20 Newton Doc123¸£ Never Boy119¹¢ Oh Lord123¸£ 7

8
10-1

Sultan Of Love (BRZ)
B.c.3 Verrazano - Limadapersia (BRZ) by Roderic O'Connor (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (87-9-12-12) / Trainer (628-82-108-76)

0.00 Own: Omar Tarik De Medeiros Vargens
Trn: Leonardo Jose Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 1 0 2 $7,807 Turf: 6 1 0 2 $7,807
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $7,807 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,764

13Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56»½ 3 Alw 4922 2 5¸£ Fernandes H D 126 4.90 Renascer117¡ Minasmoon121¨μ Nobre Guapo126¶¢ 8
01Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¸¹ 3g Stk - Luiz Rigoni - 9k 4 7¶¹£ Blandi W 118 30.90 Moroccan130¨μ Lake A Trojan130¶¡ Olympic North130¸ 7
21Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30¸½ 3 Stk - Esp Super Power - 5k 3 3¿£ Fernandes H D 126 6.50 Nagayama126½£ Santos Dumont126¸ Sultan Of Love126¨μ 5
23Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¾¸ 2 Stk - Imprensa - 9k 9 4¹¡ Fernandes H D 123 10.20 Lewis Deputy123£ Last Lance123¶ Gauderio123¶£ 8
20May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿º 2 Stk - Esp Requebra - 9k 4 3º¡ Henrique L D 123 1.40 Gauderio123¶¢ Newton Doc123¹¢ Sultan Of Love123¹£ 6
25Feb24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 4f :45¾^ 2 Stk - Esp Pico Central - 9k 2 1»¡ Henrique L D 123 *.90 Sultan Of Love123»¡ Nassau123º Undertaker123£ 4

9
20-1

Nevada Smith (BRZ)
B.c.3 Hofburg - After Road (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (479-54-69-63) / Trainer (289-46-47-44)

0.00 Own: Francisco De Paula Elias Filho
Trn: Cesar Gustavo Netto (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN SILVA MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 1 0 0 $6,175 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $5,902
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $273
Life: 6 1 0 0 $6,175 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $5,603

30Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¾º 3g Stk - Eurico Solanes - 9k 2 5¸¹£ Borges V 118 77.50 Apolo Dez130¸¢ Olympic National130»¡ Uma Vez Flamengo130»¡ 5
15Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¾º 3 Stk - Esp Redattore - 5k 1 8¶¼ Ricardo J A 126 22.60 Mc Arrocha126º¡ Semente Da Paz123£ Impetus123¶£ 8
19Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20^¶ 3g Stk - Esp Plenty Of Kicks - 5k 3 6»£ Ricardo J A 121 34.00 Jonnos130¶£ Westbrook130¨μ Regal Darf126¨μ 8
14Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¼¸ 2 Stk - Mario de Azevedo Ribeiro G3 - 13k 5 6¸½ Ricardo J A 123 24.60 Navy of War123£ Nudini123¸£ Sentinela123¹ 6
17Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:15¿¾ 2 Stk - Jose Calmon - 10k 5 5¶½ Ricardo J A 123 *1.00 Sentinela123¼¢ Nickel Board123¸£ Urupan120½¢ 6
14Jan24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09¶¾ 2 Msw 8 1¸£ Ricardo J A 123 4.30 Nevada Smith123¸£ Sentinela123¹¡ Can The Machine126£ 8

10
3-1

Last Lance (BRZ)
B.c.3 Can the Man - Regra Tres by Belong to Me, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (331-76-51-40) / Trainer (37-8-6-6)

0.00 Own: Stud H & R
Trn: Leandro De Sousa Guignoni (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 126º

2024: 3 1 1 0 $6,760 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $6,760
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $6,760 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $6,760

23Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¾¸ 2 Stk - Imprensa - 9k 10 2£ Moreira J 123 4.80 Lewis Deputy123£ Last Lance123¶ Gauderio123¶£ 8
09Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58^½ 2 Msw 3 1¶ Gulart A 123 3.50 nLast Lance123¶nRegal Man123¶ Premium Right123¶ 11
09Mar24 eCjd(BRZ) hyp 5f :55½¼ 2 Alw 105202 3 15¸¸¡*Gulart A 123 13.20 Piu Carina119¨© Opazo123» Lendario Brujo123¡ ,PL14th 16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Sultan Of Love (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: New Pommes (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: North King (BRZ),Newton Doc (BRZ),Last Lance (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



1 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $3,993. SIMULCAST from
Gavea, Brazil Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #1.

1 QUIET FULL (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 5/2 Brasil J 128
2 LEBROCK (BRZ) (L1) 50 Santos G 128
3 SUM GOLD (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 50 Queiroz B 128
4 MONOGRAFICO (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 4/5 Gil V 128
5 MIO CAMPIONE (BRZ) (L) 12 Cardoso A 128
6 URANO NEGRO (BRZ) 5/2 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L128

SELECTIONS: 4-6-1-5

2 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $3,993.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel
Race #2.

1 NOSOTROS (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 2 Queiroz B 128
2 MILEUM (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 30 Viana V 128
3 TIQUE ZIP (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 6 Brasil J 128
4 ILLUSION BRYAN (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 5/2 Cardoso A 123
5 JUNIA D'ANAFER (BRZ) 50 De Paiva A 123
6 TOCQUEVILLE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 5 Santos G 128
7 THEBEST INTHEWEST (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 5/2 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L128

SELECTIONS: 1-7-4-3

3 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $3,993.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel
Race #3.

1 DOM MOLINARO (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 12 Cardoso A 121
2 LEBLON TIME (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 2 Queiroz B 128
3 PAULISTANO (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 9 Brasil J 128
4 QUATRO ASES (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 6 Staiti D 128
5 VERSTAPPEN (BRZ) (L) 30 Viana V 128
6 RACK SAMEAH (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 50 Vinycios V **123
7 MATT BIONDI (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 4/5 Xavier W 128

SELECTIONS: 7-2-4-3

4 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six and One Half Furlongs (Turf) - CLAIMING $1,957-$1,174. - Purse
$2,795. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #4. To Wager Please ask for
Laurel Race #4.

1 IL SOGNATORE (BRZ) 12 Borges V 119
2 QUE NOBLE (BRZ) (L) 6 De Paiva A 119
3 MISTRAL (BRZ) Tongue tie 6 Santos G 128
4 LANCASTER (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 3 Brasil J 119
5 MICROSOFT OFICCE (BRZ)Tongue tie 7 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L123
6 MISSISSIPPI (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 5/2 Xavier W 119
7 OLISTEROUS (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 50 Fernandes H 123
8 OLAVO BILAC (BRZ) (L) 4 Queiroz B 126

SELECTIONS: 6-8-4-3

5 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six and One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $1,779-$1,068. - Purse $2,795.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel
Race #5.

1 IMBATIVEL D'ANAFER (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 20 De Paiva A 119
2 KATAMARA (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 4 Gil V 128
3 TREZEGUET(BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 10 Brasil J 128
4 CATCH A MAGIC (BRZ) (L) 2 Queiroz B 128
5 GULF DO JAGUARETE (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 2 Cardoso A 134
6 EXCUSE ME PLEASE (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 50 Cardoso W 128
7 ICONE JUNIOR (BRZ) (L) 12 Fernandes H 123
8 SCIREA (BRZ) (L) 7 Vinycios V **128

SELECTIONS: 4-5-2-8

6 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six and One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$3,993. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #6. To Wager Please ask for
Laurel Race #6.

1 ARAGON (BRZ) (L) 6 Santos G 123
2 LA PASSANTE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 6 Cardoso A 130
3 JOBSON (BRZ) (L1) Tongue tie 3 Fernandes H 123
4 ESSENCIA KITTEN (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 50 Staiti D 126
5 RONDA (BRZ) (L1) Tongue tie 3 Brasil J 126
6 QUATTRINO (BRZ) (L) Blinkers On 12 Queiroz B 130
7 HIGHEST MOON (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 3 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L126
8 ALEMANHA (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 7 Vinycios V **112

SELECTIONS: 5-3-7-8

7 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven and One Half Furlongs (Turf) - CLAIMING $2,135-$1,281. - Purse
$2,795. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #7. To Wager Please ask for
Laurel Race #7.

1 PASSA NA FRENTE (BRZ) Tongue tie 6 Brasil J 126
2 DUSSELDORF (BRZ) Blinkers On 4 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L126
3 ATONITO (BRZ) Blinkers On Tongue tie 15 De Paiva A 119
4 QUE AMERICAN (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 12 Staiti D 119
5 HAPPY CARAMBA (BRZ) 4 Queiroz B 126
6 ES CANAR (BRZ) (L) 5/2 Cardoso W 128
7 REGAL LOVE (BRZ) (L) 15 Fernandes H 123
8 MEURSAULT (BRZ) (L) 4 Xavier W 128
9 TANZANITE (BRZ) SCRATCHED

SELECTIONS: 6-5-2-8

8 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $2,135-$1,281. - Purse $2,795. SIMULCAST
from Gavea, Brazil Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #8.

1 LARUSSO (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 5/2 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L123
2 GOLD NOVEMBER (BRZ)Blinkers On Tongue tie 2 Staiti D 123
3 CARLOBERGONZI (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 50 Queiroz B 119
4 LOUIE DANZ (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 50 Franco W 119
5 UHTRED (BRZ) 15 Borges V 117
6 MUNDO MAGICO (BRZ) (L) 1 Fernandes H 128
7 YOJIMBO (BRZ) Blinkers On 30 Xavier W 117
8 MULTIVERSO (BRZ) Tongue tie 50 Queiroz A 117
9 SILENT SNIPER (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 30 Brasil J 119

SELECTIONS: 6-2-1-5

9 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $4,791. SIMULCAST from
Gavea, Brazil Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #9.

1 NORTH KING (BRZ) Tongue tie 30 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L126
2 BARZANA (BRZ) 4 Vinycios V **121
3 LE GONFALON (BRZ) 3 Fernandes H 121
4 NEW POMMES (BRZ)Blinkers On Tongue tie 8 Borges V 121
5 NEWTON DOC (BRZ) Tongue tie 6 Santos G 126
6 NOIZETTE POTATO (BRZ) 20 Xavier W 121
7 NEVER BOY (BRZ) 8 Viana V 126
8 SULTAN OF LOVE (BRZ) Blinkers On 10 Queiroz B 126
9 NEVADA SMITH (BRZ) 20 Silva MacHado D 126
10 LAST LANCE (BRZ) Tongue tie 3 Brasil J 126

SELECTIONS: 10-3-2-5

GAVEA BRAZIL PREVIEW
Monday, October 28, 2024
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$2 Daily Double (Races 1-2) $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 4 (races 1-4) $.50 Wheel

1 Mountaineer
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,800. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
September 28 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Glass Star (L)
B.f.4 Gormley - Racyn With Gracyn by Victory Gallop, KY
Red, Red Cap

44 $4,000 Own: Rolando Figueroa
Trn: Owner (11-0-0-1)

JESUS CASTELLANO (21-2-2-1) 120

2024: 11 0 0 0 $2,788 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $210 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $786
Life: 15 1 2 0 $21,678 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $9,920

Track: 3 0 0 0 $624
15Oct24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¿^ :47¸¾ 1:07¾¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 30-45 4 5 5½ 5½¢ 5¶¸ 6¼¡ Vega J L 120 bL 19.40 Landy118£ Bethpage120¸¡ Whisper Me a Song120¸£ never involved 9
30Sep24 Mnr2 sys 5f»^ :23¹¿ :47¹» 1:00^¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x ---41 1 6 6¶¹ 6½¢ 6¿ 5¿¢ Gonzalez K 120 bL 2.80 Jane's a Diva120¶¢ Bethpage120¹¡ Black Bullet118¸¡ wtaken up sharply break 6
22Sep24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22»¾ :46¾¾ 1:07¸½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 57-42 1 6 3¸¡ 4º 5¾¡ 4»¢ Castellano J 125 bL 8.40 Dare Me120£ Jane's a Diva120¶¡ Queen Aiko113¹ chased, even finish 10
24Aug24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸^ :46º¿ :53¸^ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 53-42 3 5 5» -- 7¼¢ 9¶^¢ Rivera J 122 bfL 34.50 Shellby122¸¢ True Heiress122¶£ Grandiosely122¡ briefly close,faded 9
25Jul24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¶ :46¹¸ :53¸º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 19-50 3 7 6¶^ -- 6¼ 5¸ Rivera J 120 bL 6.20 True Buckpassing124¨μ Cowgirl Attitude124¨μ Playing for Two119¨μ 3p turn, even finish 8

2
15-1 White

Maci's World
B.f.3 Lord Nelson - Blue by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
White, White Cap

41 $4,000 Own: Sara Stanoszek
Trn: Owner (86-5-2-3)

JOSE M. DAVILA (49-1-3-1) 121

2024: 10 1 0 0 $12,652 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,166
2023: 7 0 2 0 $8,002 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,300
Life: 17 1 2 0 $20,654 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $1,390

Track: 15 1 2 0 $20,242
15Oct24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¿^ :47¸¾ 1:07¾¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 29-46 2 7 6½¢ 7¿£ 6¶º 4¼ Davila J M 125 b 55.20 Landy118£ Bethpage120¸¡ Whisper Me a Song120¸£ slow early, even fin 9
02Oct24 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :23º¹ :47»½ 1:14^¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 20-33 3 6 6º¢ 7»¡ 7¶¸ 7¶^¡ Davila J M 125 b 102.50 Galadini121¶¢ Autism Counts118¶¡ Double Overtime120¹¡ always outrun 7
09Sep24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹^ :46¶¾ 1:13^» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 16-37 1 9 8¶^ 7¶» 6¶^ 5¶^ Davila J M 126 b 25.70 Magna Cat118¶¡ Dare Me120º¡ Ultra Diva120¶£ no factor 9
12Aug24 Mnr2 ft 1mº¾ :48^^ 1:14^¾ 1:41¹¶ 3gk Clm 6500nw2/L/x 37-37 6 9¶¸ 8¶^ 8¼¢ 8¶^ 7¶¾¡ Whitacre B 116 b 8.40 In to the Night120¸¡ Bullet Valentina120¹ Nell's Bells120¸¢ outrun 9
31Jul24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :23¹^ :47^¿ 1:12º¸ 3gk Clm 6500nw2/L/x 15-54 7 4 4¹¡ 3¡ 3½ 4º¡ Whitacre B 119 b 6.50 Red Rosebush121º Double Overtime120«¬ In to the Night120¡ drifted wide on turn 7
Workout(s): 4 Sep 24 Mnr 3F ft :41.1b 4/6

3
8-1 Blue

Windsor's Memory® (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Windsor Castle - Sweetest Memory by Outflanker, WV
Blue, Blue Cap

34 $4,000 Own: Marvin R. Austin
Trn: Karl W. Meeks (38-4-8-5)

RICARDO BARRIOS (311-38-35-40) 120

2024: 12 2 1 1 $21,071 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 0 $10,014 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $9,557
Life: 14 3 1 1 $31,085 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¹¿ :49¶¸ 1:22¹º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 66--- 6 5 1¶ 5¹ 10¸» 10º¶£ Reynolds L C 122 fL 30.10 Music Lass119¸¡ Shewearsstilettos117¸¢ Love of Grace122¡ led,faded backstretch 10
14Sep24 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22»¾ :46¾» :53»¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 64-33 8 1 2¶ -- 4¹ 7¶¶¢ Reynolds L C 124 fL 13.50 Cowgirl Attitude124¸ Playing for Two119¹¢ Gone With the Wyn120¶¢ led,chased,weakened 9
10Aug24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46º½ :53¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 71-46 9 2 2¡ -- 4¸ 6º£ Reynolds L C 124 fL 8.00 Playing for Two119«¬ Cowgirl Attitude124¶ Let's Do This122¨μ carried out 1/8,flatnd 9
25Jul24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¶ :46¹¸ :53¸º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x ---39 1 8 8¶» -- 7¿ 7¼ Reynolds L C 124 fL 2.60 True Buckpassing124¨μ Cowgirl Attitude124¨μ Playing for Two119¨μ wstumbled badly break 8
08Jun24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :21¹º :46¹¼ :53^º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 102-36 3 5 2¶ -- 4»¢ 5¿¢ Araujo D V 124 fL *.60 Serenade Soldier113º£ Playing for Two124¨μ Let's Do This122¸¢ rail turn, weakened 6

4
10-1 Yellow

Ultra Diva® (L)
Ch.m.7 Machen - Natalie's Wonder by Tiz Wonderful, OH
Yellow, Yellow Cap

48 $4,000 Own: Devan E. Ewell, Jr.
Trn: Devan Ewell, Sr. (67-2-7-5)

BRANDON TAPARA (232-51-31-34) 120

2024: 10 0 1 1 $9,185 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,436
2023: 15 1 4 6 $46,349 Off (Dirt): 9 2 1 1 $28,451
Life: 48 3 12 11 $114,958 Distance: 19 2 3 7 $47,429

Track: 45 3 12 11 $114,016
02Oct24 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :23º¹ :47»½ 1:14^¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 47-37 6 1 2«¬ 4¶¡ 4»¡ 5¾£ Bracho A 120 L 11.80 Galadini121¶¢ Autism Counts118¶¡ Double Overtime120¹¡ pressed faded inside 7
25Sep24 Mnr6 gds 5K»^ :22¸¹ :45½º 1:05¹¾ 3gklAlw 23800nw4/L 19-57 5 4 5¶^ 5¶¸ 5¶¸ 4¿¡ Bracho A 120 L 40.10 Thelastsay118¶¢ Moonlit Kiss120»£ Remy's Hotshot118¸¡ never involved 5
09Sep24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹^ :46¶¾ 1:13^» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 46-46 2 5 4»¡ 3» 3º 3¼ Tapara B 120 L 12.80 Magna Cat118¶¡ Dare Me120º¡ Ultra Diva120¶£ mild rally 9
27Aug24 Mnr8 ft 5f»^ :22½¶ :47¶¸ 1:00^¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 31-49 7 8 7º¢ 5¹£ 3¹ 4¹¡ Tapara B 123 L 4.70 Wedontbelieveher123¶¡ Act Like a Lady123¶¡ Del Mar Flash123¡ bid evenly mid track 8
20Aug24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22¸º :46¸» 1:05½¼ 3gklAoc 6500cnd-N 50-58 1 6 6» 6¼¡ 5¿¡ 5¼¡ Bracho J A 120 L 48.10 O K Smarty Pants120¶ Lucky Bop115¶¢ Remy's Hotshot120¸£ never involved 7

5
6-1 Green

Patriettic (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Constitution - Quirl by More Than Ready, KY
Black, Black Cap

47 $4,000 Own: Hugo Andrade
Trn: Stephani Norris (55-10-10-12)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (402-65-72-58) 118

2024: 10 1 2 1 $14,676 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $390
Life: 10 1 2 1 $14,676 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,940

Track: 2 0 0 0 $546
15Oct24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¿^ :47¸¾ 1:07¾¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 12-45 7 6 8¿£ 8¶¶ 7¶¼ 5¼¡ Rodriguez J A 113¶ L̂ 9.00 Landy118£ Bethpage120¸¡ Whisper Me a Song120¸£ played no factor 9
30Sep24 Mnr2 sys 5f»^ :23¹¿ :47¹» 1:00^¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 5-46 5 5 5» 5»¢ 5¾ 4½¢ Murgia A 119 L 3.90 Jane's a Diva120¶¢ Bethpage120¹¡ Black Bullet118¸¡ slow early, no factor 6
21Sep24 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :47¹¼ 1:11»¼ 1:36^º 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 63-34 8 9»£ 9º£ 9¿¢ 9¶¼ 9¸º Canuto T 118 L 56.90 Isa Lei118¨μ Resilient Beauty117¶ Hulah Jay122¸¢ wbroke out st, 3p upper 10
06Sep24 Btp8 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¹½ :46¶½ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 57-59 8 4 5¹£ 5º¢ 7º¡ 5¸¡ Ouzts P W 119 L 8.50 Kachow119«¬ Eloper121£ Miro Mogo119¶¡ off rail run, evenly 9
23Aug24 Btp4 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¿ :46½^ 1:06^¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 37-37 2 5 4¸¢ 5¼¡ 6¿ 6¾£ Ouzts P W 118 fL 2.20 Above the Sky118¸£ Short On the Sugar122¶¡ Miro Mogo120¶¡ backed up 1/4p 6

6
12-1 Black

Veracious Vera (L)
B.f.3 Brody's Cause - Sugar Spun by Hard Spun, KY
Lime, Lime Cap

28 $4,000 Own: Clifford Snatchko
Trn: Paul A. Snatchko (14-1-1-2)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (407-36-46-51) 121

2024: 9 1 1 1 $7,623 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $5,236
Life: 9 1 1 1 $7,623 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $4,620

Track: 9 1 1 1 $7,623
30Sep24 Mnr8 sys 6f¹¼ :23^½ :47ºº 1:14¸» 3gk Mcl 4000 28-47 5 6 5º¢ 1«¬ 1¡ 1º¢ Vega J L 118 bL 9.80 Veracious Vera118º¢ Cassoulet118«¬ Womp123¸ wide bid, drew clear, 7
17Sep24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22º½ :46¾» 1:05¿¹ 3gk Mcl 4000 2-30 1 8 6¿¢ 6¾¡ 6¿¡ 4¶¸ Vega J L 118 bL 73.50 Galadini118¿¡ Test Your Faith123¶ Katz Me of Course123¶¡ passed tired ones lane 8
25Aug24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¾» :47»¾ 1:07¹¿ 3gk Mcl 4000 41-33 2 3 3¸ 7¾ 6¼ 5º¢ Vega J L 116 bL 99.10 Black Bullet118¸¡ Quality Moon120¶ Womp123£ hustled, even finish 10
13Aug24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22½½ :46¿¾ 1:13½º 3gk Mcl 4000 53-14 5 1 3¶ 4º 6¼£ 7¶º£ Vega J L 116 bL 69.40 Dixie Rag111»£ Sahish118¸¢ Womp123¶ tired 8
31Jul24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22»¼ :46¿¹ 1:07»^ 3gk Mcl 4000 38-18 8 7 7º¢ 4½¡ 8¶¶ 8¶^ Vega J L 116 bL 67.80 Leave Drama Behind116¸£ Quality Moon120¸¡ Rag Town123¡ wide to lane faded 8

7
9-5 Orange

A Sting for Love (L)
Ch.f.4 Reload - Bee Sting by Distorted Humor, ON
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

31 $4,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Julie Mathes (39-9-10-8)

LUIS A. BATISTA (352-58-52-53) 120

2024: 5 1 0 0 $7,993 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,601
Life: 5 1 0 0 $7,993 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $367

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Oct24 FE1 ft 5K¹¾ :23¸» :47¶^ 1:05½¼ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 68-19 1 5 1¶¡ 2¡ 3¹ 6¸^ Sanchez A 119» bL 3.00 Ashcar Nellie120»¡ Dixie Morning122£ Shes Hot to Trot122¸¡ speed ins nothing left 6
23Sep24 FE1 mys 5K¹¾ :22½» :46¹¾ 1:05¿¿ 3gk Mcl 3750 (4-3.75) 74-65 2 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º£ Sanchez A 115» bL 3.95 A Sting for Love115º£ Fulcra120¼¢ Queen Sahara120¡ 4-p str, kept to task 6
12Sep24 WO8 ft o 6fº^ :23^º :46º» 1:12¸^ 3gk Mcl 7000 (7.5-7) 85-23 3 5 2«¬ 3¶¡ 6»¢ 9¸¶£ Adams A 117» bL 17.50 Sigiriya120¨μ Sloans Sky124¡ Moet Monet124¶£ led early,wilted1/8th 9
28Jun24 WO1 ft o 5K¸^ :22½^ :45¿º 1:05¼¾ 3gk Mcl 14000 (15-14) 29-25 6 3 6¿¢ 5¶¶ 5¶¶ 6¶¿£ Hernandez R M 122 bL 3.70 Echo Seven115¶ Speedy Executive119º Crimson Nights124¹¡ made little impression 6
18May24 WO5 ft o 5K¸^ :22¼º :46º¶ 1:05¸¸ 3gk Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 88-10 1 6 1«¬ 2¡ 7¾¡ 7¸½ Hernandez R M 124 bL 4.65 Not a Lost Cause119¹ Shameless Affair124£ Secret Load109¡ urged,pace insd,empty 7
Workout(s): a22 Oct 24 FE 3F ft :36.1b 1/5 31 Aug 24 WOo 5F ft 1:01.4b 15/38 25 Aug 24 WOo 5F ft 1:01.1b 15/47 18 Aug 24 WO o 5F ft 1:04b 20/23

8
8-1 Pink

Gio's My Dad (L)
B.m.5 Gio Ponti - Miss Valesky by The Daddy, FL
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

41 $4,000 Own: Peter John Goodwin
Trn: Marco Ccamaque (53-5-8-11)

JAIRO H. HERNANDEZ (154-11-12-13) 120

2024: 9 1 0 0 $6,948 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 13 0 4 0 $8,810 Off (Dirt): 7 0 3 1 $6,134
Life: 35 1 6 3 $25,072 Distance: 16 0 2 2 $8,457

Track: 13 1 6 1 $15,932
02Oct24 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :23º¹ :47»½ 1:14^¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 6-35 4 7 7¼¢ 6¹¡ 6¿¡ 6¿£ Hernandez J H 120 L 36.00 Galadini121¶¢ Autism Counts118¶¡ Double Overtime120¹¡ wbroke in tangle 7
17Sep24 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :22¶¼ :45¼¹ 1:11^» 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 54-51 4 3 6¼ 8¼¢ 8¿£ 9¾¡ Bays B 115½ L 35.20 Equinamous118«¬ Gotham Gray122¨© Workin Ecliptical122¡ no factor 9
02Sep24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¼» :47¶¾ 1:07½¼ 3gk Mcl 4000 15-41 6 4 4½¡ 3º 2¹ 1¹¡ Hernandez J H 123 L 4.80 Gio's My Dad123¹¡ Katz Me of Course123¨μ Cassoulet119£ surged clear mid track 7
06Aug24 Pid2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:13¸½ 1:42¾¿ 3gk Mcl 7500 70-45 3 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 6º£ 6¶¸ Bays B 117½ L 55.10 Susanoo120¸¢ Versace Summer120«¬ Slainte Mhath120¨μ 4w,drft in,faded 7
23Jul24 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¼¹ 1:15¶¹ 1:44»¹ 3gk Mcl 7500 51-50 5 4¹¢ 5» 6¹£ 6º£ 6¿ VillaGomez H 124 L 20.10 Sensible Marriage124¸ Slainte Mhath121¸ Bella Skye120¹ awk start, rank 6

9
5-2 Aqua

Princess Tereska (L)
B.m.7 Gone Astray - Tereska by Tale of the Cat, FL
Green, Orange Braces, Green and Orange Cap

50 $4,000 Own: Carlos Saturno
Trn: Alexis Cordero-Lopez (80-4-7-8)

HENDERSON GONZALEZ (23-1-0-3) 120

2024: 3 0 0 1 $2,510 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,200
2023: 3 1 0 0 $8,310 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,330
Life: 13 1 1 2 $20,470 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $11,310

Track: 1 0 0 0 $180
24Apr24 Tam2 ft 6fº¼ :22¹¾ :45»¸ 1:11¸¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 30-37 7 7 7¾ 7¾ 7¶^ 7¶¾¢ Lugo C D 120 bL 39.60 Li'l Miss Camille115»¢ Above Par122¶¢ Threatlevelmidnite120¡ svd gnd,no factor 7
03Apr24 Tam9 sys 6Kº¼ :22¿¹ :46º¾ 1:19¼» 4gk Clm 5000nw2/6m ---58 8 9 9¶º 9¶¶ 9¼£ 8¾ Lugo C D 120 bL 47.70 Del Rey Dolly120¶¡ Linahaspecshoes120¶£ Boy Is She a Lady120£ trailed,3p,no bid 9
04Feb24 Tam3 gds 6fº¼ :23¸º :46¾º 1:12¶¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 44-50 2 3 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¶¶¢ Lugo C D 122 bL 10.50 La Runa115½£ Twirling Grace122¹¡ Princess Tereska122º¡ wbmp brk,track,4p,wkn 4
02Oct23 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22ºº :46¸¾ 1:05º¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 41-38 3 6 5½ 5¼ 6¾ 6¶¶ Lugo C D 119 bL 8.20 Dream Music119¨μ Sweepinjustice119¸£ Rose Knows119¶ restless gate,no factr 6
05Sep23 Mnr3 ft 6f¹¼ :22^¼ :45º» 1:13^» 3gk Clm 6500nw2/L/x 80-29 6 5 4¸¡ 4½ 5¶º 5¶¼ Lugo C D 121 bfL *2.30 Torianne121¶£ My Baton Rouge122¶¡ Lady Ocean123¡ faded on the turn 6
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Mnr 3F ft :40b 2/6 27 Sep 24 Mnr 4F gd :49.4b 3/13 14 Aug 24 Mnr 4F ft :48.2b 2/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-9-5-3 MNR-10/28/2024-1
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2nd Half Daily Double $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 3 (races 2-4) $1 Wheel

2 Mountaineer
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,800. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
September 28 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Abigail G (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Custom for Carlos - Pure Value by Value Plus, LA
Red, Red Cap

24 $4,000 Own: Steve Roberts
Trn: Geraldine Rodak (11-0-1-0)

YURI YARANGA (229-29-35-39) 120

2024: 8 0 0 1 $1,978 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 14 0 2 4 $9,239 Off (Dirt): 9 0 0 0 $1,881
Life: 47 1 4 7 $33,207 Distance: 12 0 1 2 $5,990

Track: 7 0 0 2 $2,522
15Oct24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¿^ :47¸¾ 1:07¾¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x ---8 6 9 9¶¶ 9¶º 9¶¿ 8¸¶£ Gonzalez K 120 bL 59.70 Landy118£ Bethpage120¸¡ Whisper Me a Song120¸£ always outrun 9
15Sep24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22¼½ :46½¾ 1:06¶¶ 3gk Clm 6500nw2/L/x 15-35 4 5 6¼¡ 6¾¢ 5½ 5¶^¢ Gonzalez K 120 bL 138.00 Gets On Base118¶¡ Jane's a Diva120¹£ Tamara's Way120¶£ no factor 8
28Aug24 Btp5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48º» 1:13»¼ 1:45¹^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 44-9 7 5º¡ 7» 7¶» 7¶½ 7¹» Jimenez K J 122 bL 64.30 Sonho de Verao117¡ Baytown Kitty Cat119¸£ Top Hat Tigress122¶¢ far back from 3/4's 7
09Aug24 Btp8 ft 5K¹^ :22¾^ :46¾º 1:06¿¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 29-23 2 8 6½¢ 5¶¶ 6¶¶ 6¶¼¢ Jimenez K J 122 bL 77.00 Ann Kor122» Short On the Sugar122«¬ Landy118¸ wlost all chance start 8
26Jul24 Btp1 ft 6K¹^ :24»¾ :48½¿ 1:20¼^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 24-15 1 5 3¶ 5»¡ 5¿ 5¶¿¡ Jimenez K J 122 bL 20.60 Yehawmemaw118º£ Miro Mogo120º¢ Wicked Heart118¶£ saved ground, stopped 5
Workout(s): 23 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :52.4b 2/2

2
8-1 White

Outfactored (L)
B.f.3 The Factor - Outrank by Colonel John, VA
White, White Cap

44 $4,000 Own: Jeff Jacobs and Tijuana Racing Stables (Juan Pablo Sil
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (298-65-51-43)

MATIAS M. BRAVO (161-26-14-21) 113»

2024: 12 1 1 2 $19,378 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $10,200
2023: 3 0 0 0 $3,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 1 2 $22,478 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,650

Track: 3 1 0 0 $9,978
15Oct24 Mnr2 ft 5K»^ :22¾¾ :47»¶ 1:07¾¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 77-33 6 4 2«¬ 6¹ 6»£ 6¶¸ Batista L A 120 bL 8.90 Autism Counts118¶¡ Get By120¡ Tamara's Way120¹¢ early speed, faded 9
30Aug24 Tim3 ft *6K¶» :23¹^ :47¸¿ 1:18¿¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 47-40 1 4 3¹¡ 3»¡ 3¼¡ 4½£ Torrealba J 121 bL 2.40 Catalina Cruzin121¶¢ Frosty Maya121º£ Aunt Jo126¶£ rail, weakened 7
25Aug24 Tim1 ft 1B¼^ :47½» 1:13¶½ 1:47^» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 71-61 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 3¸¡ Torrealba J 121 bL 9.30 Voodoo Priestess126«¬ Bythenumbers121¸¡ Outfactored121»¡ rail,drftd 1/8,tired 6
14Aug24 Pid2 ft o 5Kº^ :23¶¾ :46»º 1:04½¸ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 44-60 4 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶£ Bays B 111½ bL 15.40 Jazz Time Girl122¶£ Outfactored111¶¢ Zora122£ pc,clr,no match,held p 6
06Aug24 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :22¾¶ :45¼½ 1:10»¹ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 43-55 5 2 4¹¡ 4º¡ 5¼¡ 5½¢ Ayala A J 119 bL 19.40 Kagero122«¬ Gotham Gray124¡ Jazz Time Girl122¶£ 3w,evenly str 7
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Mnr 3F ft :36.3b 2/2 20 Sep 24 Pido 5F ft :59.3b 2/3

3
20-1 Blue

Queen Aiko
B.f.3 Cajun Breeze - Lottery Queen by Hear No Evil, FL
Blue, Blue Cap

41 $4,000 Own: Mirella Gutierrez
Trn: Alexis Cordero-Lopez (80-4-7-8)

JAIRO H. HERNANDEZ (154-11-12-13) 118

2024: 14 0 0 1 $5,582 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $11,500
2023: 6 1 1 0 $23,030 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $12,709
Life: 20 1 1 1 $28,612 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $79

Track: 5 0 0 1 $1,837
15Oct24 Mnr2 ft 5K»^ :22¾¾ :47»¶ 1:07¾¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 59-24 3 7 7¸£ 8»¡ 8½¢ 8¶»£ Whitacre B 118 b 13.00 Autism Counts118¶¡ Get By120¡ Tamara's Way120¹¢ faded on the turn 9
06Oct24 Mnr4 sys 6f¹¼ :22¸¿ :45¿¶ 1:13¶½ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L 28-44 3 7 6¾¡ 5¿¡ 6½¡ 6½¡ Rodriguez J A 115¶ b̂ 44.90 Caribbean Night120¸£ Magna Cat121¸¢ Eilat120¨μ never involved 8
22Sep24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22»¾ :46¾¾ 1:07¸½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 16-49 4 9 8¾£ 7¾¡ 4»¡ 3¸¢ Vilchez M 113» b 27.50 Dare Me120£ Jane's a Diva120¶¡ Queen Aiko113¹ rallied gamely on rail 10
15Sep24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :49º¹ 1:14¹½ 1:40»½ 3gk Clm 6500nw2/L/x 24-24 3 5½ 4º 4»¡ 5¶¹ 5¸¾* Hernandez J H 118 b 3.20 Zipsy Rose Lee120º¢ Lady Itch120¿ Dixie Rag113º¢ stopped,PL4th 6
26Aug24 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :50^¿ 1:15¸¿ 1:42¼¶ 3gk Clm 6500nw2/L/x 24-54 3 4¶£ 5¶£ 4¸ 2¡ 4¡ Hernandez J H 120 b 11.60 Nell's Bells120¨μ Dixie Rag111«¬ Gets On Base116¨μ cut corner rail bid 7

4
7-5 Yellow

Sweet Smila (L)
Ch.f.3 Three Hour Nap - Smila'ssenseofsnow by Trappe Shot, IL
Yellow, Yellow Cap

45 $4,000 Own: Michelle Helms
Trn: Eddie Clouston (375-70-69-58)

EDGAR PAUCAR (73-23-13-11) 118

2024: 8 1 1 1 $12,815 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 1 0 $13,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 2 1 $26,115 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $11,240

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct24 Haw11 ft 6f»^ :21½¿ :45¸¶ 1:11¾^ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 105-21 3 3 3¡ 5º¡ 6¾¡ 7¸¶¢ Mojica O 121 bL 7.00 Echo Dreamer122¶ Accelerating Babe122¸¢ Tribest115¾ stalked,btwn,nomenace 8
19Sep24 Haw1 ft 6f»^ :22¹½ :46º^ 1:12¿¹ 3gk Mcl 9400 89-65 1 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1º¡ Mojica O 121 bL 4.60 Sweet Smila121º¡ The J Factor121¼¡ Drama Queenie121¶ pace rail,shook clear 5
01Sep24 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :22¿¾ :47º¶ 1:13¾¿ 3gk Mcl 9400 68-48 3 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¹¢ Mojica O 120 bL 3.10 Queen Anna T120¹¢ Sweet Smila120¡ Arrington124¼ quick clr,duel,outfin 6
08Aug24 Haw7 ft 5K»^ :22¶» :46¶¹ 1:05¶º 3gk Mcl 9400 78-40 6 4 3¶ 2¡ 4¹ 4¶¶ Graham J 120 bL 6.90 Lost Sunset124º£ Flathead Finale120¡ Irish Spark120»£ challenged, weakened 8
18Jul24 Haw8 ft 6f»^ :22»^ :46º½ 1:13¹¶ 3gk Mcl 9400 65-44 9 3 3¸ 3¹¡ 3» 4º£ Slevinsky R 113½ bL 9.20 Peggy's Way120¹¡ Lost Sunset124«¬ Irish Spark120¶¢ track,3p,chase on 9
Workout(s): 4 Aug 24 Haw 4F ft :49b 16/42

5
20-1 Green

Connect It (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Connect - Thine by Pulpit, LA
Black, Black Cap

36 $4,000 Own: Mike Boyer
Trn: Christopher Logston (63-0-3-7)

RICARDO BARRIOS (311-38-35-40) 120

2024: 9 0 0 1 $1,872 Turf: 11 0 1 0 $16,081
2023: 4 0 0 0 $457 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $858
Life: 25 1 1 2 $27,890 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $520

Track: 13 0 0 1 $2,329
20Oct24 Mnr1 ft 1mº¾ :49¸½ 1:15¹¿ 1:43¿» 3gk Clm 6500nw2/L/x 33-18 6 6¾¢ 6¿¡ 6¶¼ 6¶¾ 6¸»¡ Hernandez J H 121 L 35.00 Dixie Rag118¾¢ Inspector Penny120¶¢ Our Magic Princess118¨μ always outrun 6
29Sep24 Mnr2 sys 1mº¾ :49¶½ 1:14»¸ 1:42¹¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 29-40 2 4º 4¾ 4¶º 4¶¼ 3¶» Hernandez J H 120 L 11.30 Not Over Yet120¿£ Leipzig120»¢ Connect It120¨μ never involved 4
12Aug24 Mnr1 fm p 1mº¾ :46º½ 1:11^º 1:36¿^ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 41-60 6 8¶^ 8¶¹ 7¶¶ 6º¡ 5º£ Hernandez J H 120 L 74.10 Ribbons and Lace121¸¢ Oh Pollyanna120¶¢ Dee Dee B120£ good late effort 9
31Jul24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :23¹^ :47^¿ 1:12º¸ 3gk Clm 6500nw2/L/x 2-34 5 5 5»¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¾ 6¶¹¡ Leon J A 120 L 42.30 Red Rosebush121º Double Overtime120«¬ In to the Night120¡ never involved 7
21Jul24 Mnr2 fm p 7fº¾ :23º¿ :46º» 1:23º½ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 20-62 2 10 10¶» 10¶¹ 7¿ 5¼£ Hernandez J H 120 L 75.20 Team Feisty115¹¡ Ribbons and Lace121¨μ Saweetie Girl120¶ late interest 10
Workout(s): 14 Oct 24 Mnr 4F ft :53.4b 3/3 14 Sep 24 Mnr 3F ft :39.1b 2/2

6
10-1 Black

Black Bullet (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Sharp Azteca - Myluvforugrowsdaly by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Lime, Lime Cap

37 $4,000 Own: C and Y Investment Group (Clemente Romero)
Trn: Wilfrido Montano (103-9-15-14)

LUIS NEGRON (304-51-58-45) 118

2024: 9 1 0 1 $6,649 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2023: 2 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $780
Life: 11 1 0 1 $7,049 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $545

Track: 5 1 0 1 $5,914
15Oct24 Mnr2 ft 5K»^ :22¾¾ :47»¶ 1:07¾¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 19-49 2 9 9¾£ 7» 7¼¢ 4»¢ Reyes F 118 bL 47.10 Autism Counts118¶¡ Get By120¡ Tamara's Way120¹¢ passed rest mid track 9
30Sep24 Mnr2 sys 5f»^ :23¹¿ :47¹» 1:00^¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 8-53 3 4 4º¡ 4» 3½¡ 3º£ Negron L 118 bL 41.10 Jane's a Diva120¶¢ Bethpage120¹¡ Black Bullet118¸¡ evenly held position6w 6
15Sep24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22¼½ :46½¾ 1:06¶¶ 3gk Clm 6500nw2/L/x 5-33 5 7 8¾ 8¾¡ 7¾¢ 6¶¶ Negron L 121 bL 33.70 Gets On Base118¶¡ Jane's a Diva120¹£ Tamara's Way120¶£ outrun 8
04Sep24 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :47»» 1:13¸¼ 1:41¶¼ 3gk Alw 18800nw2/L/x 43-31 3 4½ 5¶¶ 6¶¶ 6¶¹ 6¸º Negron L 118 bL 35.10 Xhilaratingpurpose120¹£ La Village Lumiere115£ Juba Baby120¹¢ always outrun 6
25Aug24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¾» :47»¾ 1:07¹¿ 3gk Mcl 4000 10-44 7 8 7¼¡ 5¸¡ 3¸ 1¸¡ Negron L 118 bL 4.90 Black Bullet118¸¡ Quality Moon120¶ Womp123£ surged clear 6 wide 10
Workout(s): 18 Aug 24 Mnr 4F gd :52bg 11/11 a11 Aug 24 Mnr 3F ft :36.4b 1/5

7
8-5 Orange

Bethpage (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 More Than Ready - The Crane by Tiznow, KY
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

57 $4,000 Own: Marvin R. Austin
Trn: Karl W. Meeks (38-4-8-5)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (402-65-72-58) 120

2024: 9 1 4 3 $23,908 Turf: 8 0 1 4 $13,818
2023: 9 0 2 2 $10,929 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $5,014
Life: 21 1 6 6 $40,737 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $450

Track: 13 1 6 4 $32,312
15Oct24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¿^ :47¸¾ 1:07¾¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x-c 64-59 8 3 2¸ 2¸ 2¹ 2£ Weatherly B 120 bL 2.90 Landy118£ Bethpage120¸¡ Whisper Me a Song120¸£ chased, closed late 9

Claimed by Austin Marvin R. from Baird J. Michael for $4,000, Baird J. Michael - Trainer
30Sep24 Mnr2 sys 5f»^ :23¹¿ :47¹» 1:00^¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 29-62 6 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¶¢ Weatherly B 120 bL 3.60 Jane's a Diva120¶¢ Bethpage120¹¡ Black Bullet118¸¡ chased, game 2d best 6
28Aug24 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 5fº¾ :21¿¾ :44¿^ :56»¿ 3gk Alw 18800nw2/L/x 53-60 9 6 4¹ 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 6º£ Weatherly B 118» bL 15.50 Ante Angel121¶ Worth a Peek120¶¡ Thirsty Accountant116¨© hustled along, short 9
14Aug24 Mnr1 fm p 5fº¾ :22¹¸ :45¹» :57¼¹ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 62-63 5 6 5¸¢ 4º 4º¡ 3¹£ Weatherly B 118» bL 8.70 Moonlight Tango120¸¡ Do You Realize119¶¢ Bethpage118¶ rallied 7
07Aug24 Mnr1 ft u 5f»^ :23»¾ :47¼¹ 1:00¸¾ 3gk Msw 16500 24-55 2 1 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶ Weatherly B 118» bL *.30 Bethpage118¶ Senza Fine116¸¢ Imagine Rita123» shook clear, driving, 6

8
12-1 Pink

Artistic Alibi
B.m.5 Paynter - Double Flyight by Flying Continental, KY
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

44 $4,000 Own: William R. McDonald
Trn: Owner (21-0-2-0)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (407-36-46-51) 120

2024: 7 0 0 0 $1,663 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $414
2023: 3 0 0 1 $948 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,248
Life: 12 1 0 1 $13,006 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $10,875

Track: 12 1 0 1 $13,006
29Sep24 Mnr2 sys 1mº¾ :49¶½ 1:14»¸ 1:42¹¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 34-40 3 3º 3¼¡ 3¶^ 3¶» 4¶»¢ Gonzalez K 120 6.20 Not Over Yet120¿£ Leipzig120»¢ Connect It120¨μ played no factor 4
09Sep24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹^ :46¶¾ 1:13^» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 29-42 9 2 7¾ 5¶º 5¿¢ 4½£ Gonzalez K 120 37.30 Magna Cat118¶¡ Dare Me120º¡ Ultra Diva120¶£ wide trip 9
12Aug24 Mnr1 fm p 1mº¾ :46º½ 1:11^º 1:36¿^ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 43-51 8 6¾¢ 7¶¹ 9¶¸ 9¶^ 9¶^ Diaz A I 121 89.80 Ribbons and Lace121¸¢ Oh Pollyanna120¶¢ Dee Dee B120£ outrun 9
15Jul24 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :49¾¾ 1:14¾^ 1:41¼º 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 25-51 1 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 3¸ 3º 4»£ Gonzalez K 120 36.00 Perfectly Wicked120¶¡ Red Rosebush123º Nell's Bells120¨μ tired 7
25Jun24 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :23^¿ :45¾¿ 1:29¾¿ 3gk Alw 18800nw2/L/x 43-42 3 9 9¶¹ 9½£ 8¶¼ 8¶¾¢ Hernandez L 120 43.40 Amenset120» Roman Candle120¨μ Freedom's Allure115¸ always outrun 9

9
15-1 Aqua

Sun Streaming (L)
B.f.3 Cloud Computing - Aquemini by Wildcat Heir, NY
Green, Orange Braces, Green and Orange Cap

40 $4,000 Own: JCG Racing Stables Corp. (Juan Carlos Gotera)
Trn: Juan Carlos Gotera (52-2-8-12)

MAIKOL VILCHEZ (33-1-1-3) 113»

2024: 12 1 0 2 $23,365 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 4 0 0 2 $6,085 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,500
Life: 16 1 0 4 $29,450 Distance: 6 0 0 2 $7,960

Track: 1 0 0 0 $180
15Oct24 Pid5 ft o 5Kº^ :23¸º :46½^ 1:04»¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 28-49 5 6 6¸£ 6¸¢ 6½ 5¾£ Lopez D 115½ L 25.90 Gotham Gray122¨© Next Dot119£ Saweetie Girl122¸£ widst,imprvd position 7
15Sep24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :49º¹ 1:14¹½ 1:40»½ 3gk Clm 6500nw2/L/x ----- 6 4½ 6¶¸ 6¹½ -- --* Bracho A 120 L 11.90 Zipsy Rose Lee120º¢ Lady Itch120¿ Dixie Rag113º¢ weased, walked off,PL5th 6
22Aug24 Cnl2 fm o¾^ *5K :23^^ :46¹¶ 1:04¶º 3gk Clm 12500nw1/6m 65-43 2 4 6¾ 6¶^ 6¶¶ 5¶» Villalobos I 120 L 66.60 Whiteknuckleflyer125¶£ Golden Can125º£ A Girl Named Jac125¹¢ trailed, no threat 6
17Jul24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23º^ :47^» 1:13»¾ 3gk Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw2/L 48-9 2 3 5¼ 6¶» 6¶¾ 6¸º¢ Hernandez J A 118 fL 10.50 Nami116¸¡ Catalina Cruzin118¹ Dancing Beauty115¼ inside,3p,empty 6
05Jul24 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23º½ :47º» 1:26»¸ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 8-43 9 7 9¶¶ 9¶¸ 9¶¹ 9¶¼¢ Rodriguez J 120 L 25.70 At First Sight120º¢ South Pacific122£ Molly of Stratford126¹ 3deep,angld 7w,empty 10
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Mnr 3F ft :38.3b 6/6 18 Aug 24 Lrl 4F gd :49.1b 2/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



$2 Daily Double (Races 3-4) $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box

3 Mountaineer
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,700. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Quickstyle (L)
Ch.f.4 Lea - Simplistic by Andromeda's Hero, KY
Red, Red Cap

46 $4,000 Own: Geovani Peralta
Trn: John T. Brown (54-2-1-4)

JOAM S. TOLEDO (39-1-1-9) 123

2024: 12 0 6 2 $26,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 0 1 1 $7,523 Off (Dirt): 5 0 3 1 $10,650
Life: 21 0 7 3 $34,143 Distance: 16 0 7 3 $33,253

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,465
02Oct24 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :48^º 1:14¾º 1:43¸º 3gk Mcl 7500 59-49 2 6½ 6½ 5¹£ 3¸ 2¨© Rodriguez V P 123 bfL 10.30 Battle Tested119¨© Quickstyle123º¢ Revenue Train123¾¢ swung wide, just miss 6
11Sep24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :48º¾ 1:14ºº 1:42¾¸ 3gk Mcl 5000 53-32 4 3¸ 6½ 6¶¹ 5¶¼ 4¶º¢ Batista L A 123 bfL *1.60 Elko123¶ Positively119¾ So Tempting119»¢ passed tiring rivals 7
12Aug24 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :48¼¸ 1:14¸¹ 1:40¼¶ 3gk Msw 16500 58-54 7 2¶ 1«¬ 3¡ 7º¢ 6¾¢ Diaz A I 123 bfL 6.70 Honors Legacy120¶ Fracing Wildcat123¹£ Moneyslot116¸¢ tired 8
29Jul24 Mnr3 mysu 1mº¾ :47¼¿ 1:13¿» 1:41^» 3gk Msw 16500 49-52 7 4¾ 5½¢ 2¹ 2¼ 2¿ Diaz A I 123 bfL 5.00 The Honorable Eye123¿ Quickstyle123¹¢ Maybe Sardonic121¶£ rallied turn 2nd best 7
11Jul24 Tdn8 gd 1mº^ :48^¾ 1:14¼¸ 1:43º¸ 3gk Msw 26400 74-49 2 5º£ 3» 3¼¡ 3¹ 3º¢ Batista L A 123 bfL 4.70 Gray Enough123º Revenue Train123¨μ Quickstyle123¶¶¢ mild rally rail 6
19Jun24 Tdn8 ft 1mº^ :50¼^ 1:15¾¼ 1:42¸º 3gk Msw 26400 23-49 1 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¹¡ 2» 2»£ Batista L A 123 bfL 16.10 Flattering Heart119»£ Quickstyle123¼ La Village Lumiere123«¬ stalked, clear second 5
04Jun24 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :49º¸ 1:14¼º 1:41¾¾ 3gk Msw 26400 48-52 5 5¸ 5¹ 5»£ 5½¡ 4¾¢ Batista L A 123 bfL 17.40 Cry If I Want To119¼ Flattering Heart119¨μ Stakemaker119¸ speed half, faded 5
08May24 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :50º¼ 1:17^¸ 1:43º¸ 3gk Msw 26400 47-44 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¹ 4½¡ 4¿¡ Batista L A 123 bfL 9.40 Torrey Street119£ Flattering Heart119¶¢ Cry If I Want To119½¡ weakened far turn 4
02Apr24 Mvr3 sys 1mº^ :50^¸ 1:16¶¶ 1:44¹º 36k Mcl 7500 42-47 3 1¡ 3¸ 3¹ 3º 2¸£ Diaz A I 126 bfL 4.60 Few Regrets126¸£ Quickstyle126¸ Comic Book120»£ droppd back,came again 5
07Mar24 Mvr2 my 1mº^ :49¿» 1:16»º 1:45¹» 36k Mcl 5000 50-42 1 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡* Batista L A 126 bfL .90 Quickstyle126¡ Broadway Charm126¿¢ Test Your Faith 126 bump stretch, DQ 2nd,DQ2nd 3

2
9-2 White

Versace Summer (L)
B.f.3 Get Stormy - R City Girl by Temple City, KY
White, White Cap

49 $4,000 Own: Interstellar Thoroughbreds, LLC (Carlos Flores)
Trn: Moises Valdez (1-0-0-0)

LUIS NEGRON (304-51-58-45) 118

2024: 11 0 3 1 $11,725 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2023: 4 0 0 0 $1,805 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 3 1 $13,530 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $4,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Pid4 ft o 1mº^ :49¹¼ 1:14½¶ 1:39¸¸ 3gk Mcl 7500 36-52 3 7¾¡ 7½ 6º 6»¢ 6¾¡ Martinez G A 120 yL 32.90 Starcry120¶£ Mabee Wickednwild120¶ Slainte Mhath113£ improved position 8
02Oct24 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¸ 1:13¿¸ 1:43^¶ 3gk Mcl 7500 40-55 2 8¶¹ 8¶¶ 8¼¢ 7»£ 4¾£ Martinez G A 121 yL 23.40 Kitten's War124» Uptown Cat121¶ Starcry121¸£ 2&3w,edged for share 8
18Sep24 Pid1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¹ 1:15¶^ 1:43¼¶ 3gk Mcl 7500 42-51 1 5½¡ 5¹¡ 5º 3¹ 3¶¶ Martinez G A 120 yL 17.10 Shamu120º¢ Slainte Mhath120¼£ Versace Summer120¶ drft in,clsd for shw 6
03Sep24 Pid1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¾ 1:13¿» 1:46^½ 3gk Mcl 7500 70-39 3 6¶¸ 5¶^ 5º 3¶¡ 2¹ Martinez W 120 yL 2.10 Blah Blah World124¹ Versace Summer120£ Spoken Vow120¡ wrated,bumpd,clsd for p 6
20Aug24 Pid2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½º 1:13¹» 1:43»^ 3gk Mcl 7500 74-63 3 8¶¹ 7¾ 6¶£ 6¸¢ 4º Martinez G A 120 yL 15.70 Grace in Excess120¡ Starcry120¹ West Coast Song120¡ widest,up for share 8
06Aug24 Pid2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:13¸½ 1:42¾¿ 3gk Mcl 7500 62-60 6 6½ 6º 6»¡ 4¶¢ 2¸¢ Martinez G A 120 yL 21.20 Susanoo120¸¢ Versace Summer120«¬ Slainte Mhath120¨μwblck,edged for plc 7
23Jul24 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¼¹ 1:15¶¹ 1:44»¹ 3gk Mcl 7500 52-50 2 3¹ 4º¡ 5¸¢ 5º¡ 5¾£ Rodriguez I O 120 yL 11.90 Sensible Marriage124¸ Slainte Mhath121¸ Bella Skye120¹ tracked, no bid 6
08Jul24 Pid2 ft o 1mº^ :49º¶ 1:15¼¶ 1:42¶¼ 3gk Mcl 7500 36-47 6 6¶¸ 6¶¶ 5¸¢ 4¶£ 2¸¢ Rodriguez I O 120 yL 11.30 Metanoia124¸¢ Versace Summer120«¬ Regal Miss120¨© widest,edged final s 7
24Jun24 Pid2 ft o 1mº^ :51¸½ 1:16¾½ 1:41º» 3gk Mcl 7500 25-47 1 3¹¡ 3¹ 3¸ 4¸ 5¼¢ Rodriguez I O 120 y 22.90 Lady Free Will124«¬ Sensible Marriage124¸ Regal Miss120¹¡ inside,faded final fur 8
11Jun24 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22¹½ :46¼¹ 1:12ºº 3gk Mcl 7500 41-8 2 6 6¼£ 7¼¡ 7¾¢ 7¶¿ Rodriguez I O 120 bw 36.20 Miss Claudette120£ Gotham Gray124º¢ Outfactored110¨μ never involved 7

3
6-1 Blue

Paul's Tricky Tale (L)
B.m.8 Tale of the Cat - Tricky Elaine by Grindstone, PA
Blue, Blue Cap

18 $4,000 Own: True Grit Stables (Judy Arena)
Trn: Donald Yovanovich (0-0-0-0)

MAURO CEDILLO (113-19-18-18) 123

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 6 0 0 0 $3,030 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $4,220 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,050

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Nov23 Del1 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¾¸ 1:16¿º 1:50º¹ 3gk Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 20-13 5 3º 5¾ 5¶^ 4¿ 4¶¶¡ Mena R E 123 bL 31.80 Shaymyname120¸£ Peace Pact111¨μ Exageradora120¾¡ 2-3w,retreat btw,tired 5
12Oct23 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :49¼» 1:15^¶ 1:42¶½ 3gk Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 23-14 3 2«¬ 2¶ 6»¡ 6»¢ 6¶¸£ Mena R E 123 bL 28.10 Beauty in Motion120¹ Exageradora120¨© Peace Pact113¨© duel,svd gnd,faded 8
22Sep23 Del3 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¿¸ 1:16º¸ 1:46¾¿ 3gk Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 28-34 1 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 4º¡ 5¶^¡ Mena R E 123 bL 66.80 Lilli Rose120¸£ Destined to Dance120¹¡ Exageradora120¨μ duel,svd gnd,weaken 10
07Sep23 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :49»¶ 1:15¼¸ 1:44¹¹ 3gk Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 61-41 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 4¸£ Marquez C 123 bL 22.60 La Santa Clara115¨μ Cowgirl Hop120£ Don't Annoy Me118¶£ dueled 2w, tired 5
09Aug23 Del3 ft u 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¿» 1:16^¹ 1:49¸^ 3gk Mcl 16000 27-5 2 3¹ 5¿ 5¶^ 4¶¶ 4¶¿¡ Alicea J 116½ bL 25.40 Gilded Ghost119¶^£ Allie's Halo119¹¢ Lifesawindingroad123»¡ inside early,no menace 5
20Jul23 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :50»¿ 1:16¼½ 1:44º¼ 3gk Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 25-3 2 2¡ 5¹¡ 5¼ 5¶^ 5¸¹ Crispin A 123 L 17.60 Purrfect Dani123½¢ Don't Annoy Me119¼¡ La Santa Clara114¸¡ failed to sustain bid, 5
14Oct22 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¼º :48¼» 1:29¾¼ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 11--- 1 5 9¶^ 10¸^ 9¶¾ 9¸»¡ Marrero C 124 L 62.50 Cumulonimbus116¸£ Fort Zanna124¶¢ Irish Samurai119¶ well back inside 10
05Sep22 Cnl4 fm o¶^^ 5K¾^ :21¾¸ :44¹¼ 1:02¹¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 2-20 1 10 12¶¼ 13¸^ 12¸¸ 12¸¸¢ Toledo J 124 L 27.20 Cast No Stones121¹ Kiss N Biz121¸£ C J 's Cat Five121¶ inside,svd gnd,empty 14
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Wln 4F ft :51b 1/1 6 Sep 24 Lrl 3F ft :39.3b 5/5 2 Sep 24 Wln 5F ft 1:03b 1/1 20 Aug 24 Wln 4F ft :52bg 1/1

4
7-5 Yellow

Slainte Mhath (L)
B.f.3 Uncle Mo - Lady Worthington by Scat Daddy, KY
Yellow, Yellow Cap

55 $4,000 Own: Interstellar Thoroughbreds, LLC (Carlos Flores)
Trn: Moises Valdez (1-0-0-0)

LUIS A. BATISTA (352-58-52-53) 118

2024: 9 0 2 2 $9,131 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 1 $11,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $10,800
Life: 12 0 2 3 $20,131 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Pid4 ft o 1mº^ :49¹¼ 1:14½¶ 1:39¸¸ 3gk Mcl 7500 59-61 2 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸£ Bays B 113½ bwL 4.90 Starcry120¶£ Mabee Wickednwild120¶ Slainte Mhath113£ pc,wknd late,held shw 8
02Oct24 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¸ 1:13¿¸ 1:43^¶ 3gk Mcl 7500 74-50 6 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 5º¡ 8¶¸ Severino V 121 bwL 6.10 Kitten's War124» Uptown Cat121¶ Starcry121¸£ stk,drop crop,faded 8
18Sep24 Pid1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¹ 1:15¶^ 1:43¼¶ 3gk Mcl 7500 54-62 2 1¹ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2º¢ Severino V 120 bwL 5.30 Shamu120º¢ Slainte Mhath120¼£ Versace Summer120¶ long lead,best of rest 6
04Sep24 Pid5 ft o 5Kº^ :22¼º :45»½ 1:03¿¶ 3gk Mcl 7500 59-46 8 1 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 6¼ 6¶¹¡ Martinez W 120 bwL 7.30 Negra Gata124¿¡ Asherah's Run124¡ Whiskeystreetblues120¨© stlk,faded str 8
20Aug24 Pid2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½º 1:13¹» 1:43»^ 3gk Mcl 7500 94-59 4 2¡ 2¸ 5¶£ 4¶£ 5¼£ Martinez W 120 bwL 6.40 Grace in Excess120¡ Starcry120¹ West Coast Song120¡ led,vied,wknd final f 8
06Aug24 Pid2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:13¸½ 1:42¾¿ 3gk Mcl 7500 75-60 4 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¸¢ Gallardo A A 120 bwL *.50 Susanoo120¸¢ Versace Summer120«¬ Slainte Mhath120¨μ pc,clr,wknd late 7
23Jul24 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¼¹ 1:15¶¹ 1:44»¹ 3gk Mcl 7500 61-61 1 1«¬ 2¸ 2¡ 1¡ 2¸ Alencar W 121 bwL 4.90 Sensible Marriage124¸ Slainte Mhath121¸ Bella Skye120¹ gamely, outfinished 6
27May24 Pid3 ft o 5Kº^ :22»¼ :46¸º 1:04º¿ 3gk Mcl 15000 59-13 8 1 4¸¡ 8¼¢ 8¶¸ 8¸¶¢ Stanley A O 120 bwL 19.30 Kagero124¶¡ Cheerful Trout110¶£ Hope She Comes114¡ brief factor, outside 8
14Mar24 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45½^ 1:12¶½ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 61-27 5 9 8¹¡ 8½¢ 7¾¡ 10¶¿¡ Cedillo A 120 bL 14.20 Italian Ivy120¨μ Do You Realize120¶ No Body Loves Me120¶ steady fade from turn 11
25Sep23 Pid7 ft o 6K¹» :22¶½ :44¿º 1:15½º 2 k Stk - PidDbtnteB - 80k 69-41 5 11 10½¡ 10½¡ 10¶º 10¸º£ Ayala A J 118 bw 74.90 Rosa118¡ Living Magic122¶ Practicallyelusive122¸¡ never involved 11

5
12-1 Green

Womp
B.f.4 Verrazano - Jasmine Jewel by Mr. Greeley, KY
Black, Black Cap

31 $4,000 Own: Burton K. Sipp
Trn: Owner (50-3-2-5)

YURI YARANGA (229-29-35-39) 123

2024: 10 0 1 4 $5,819 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $165
2023: 4 0 0 0 $825 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,265
Life: 15 0 1 4 $6,809 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 15 0 1 4 $6,809
16Oct24 Mnr3 gd 6f¹¼ :23¸¿ :47¸^ 1:13»¶ 3gk Msw 16500 2-25 4 4 6¿ 6¶º 7¶¿ 5¸¶¡ Yaranga Y 123 12.50 High Flying Grcie120¼¢ Letmenowhenurredy118» Dreamwifedreamlife118»¢ failed to respond 7
30Sep24 Mnr8 sys 6f¹¼ :23^½ :47ºº 1:14¸» 3gk Mcl 4000 ---38 1 7 7¶¸ 6¼¢ 4¹¡ 3º¢ Yaranga Y 123 3.30 Veracious Vera118º¢ Cassoulet118«¬ Womp123¸ finished well on ins 7
17Sep24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22º½ :46¾» 1:05¿¹ 3gk Mcl 4000 ---30 3 4 8¿£ 7¿¡ 7¶¸ 5¶¸¢ Yaranga Y 123 26.40 Galadini118¿¡ Test Your Faith 123¶ Katz Me of Course123¶¡ slow early, wide lane 8
25Aug24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¾» :47»¾ 1:07¹¿ 3gk Mcl 4000 27-35 1 4 5º 6¹ 5»¡ 3¹¡ Yaranga Y 123 5.10 Black Bullet118¸¡ Quality Moon120¶ Womp123£ gained on the inside 10
13Aug24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22½½ :46¿¾ 1:13½º 3gk Mcl 4000 36-29 2 5 5¹¡ 5º¢ 4º¡ 3¾ Leon J A 123 10.90 Dixie Rag111»£ Sahish118¸¢ Womp123¶ bested others 8
31Jul24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22»¼ :46¿¹ 1:07»^ 3gk Mcl 4000 38-29 5 5 6º¢ 7¾¡ 4½¡ 4»£ Leon J A 123 6.50 Leave Drama Behind116¸£ Quality Moon120¸¡ Rag Town123¡ bump brk mild move ins 8
15Jul24 Mnr3 ft 5f»^ :22º¼ :45¿¿ :59¶» 3gk Mcl 4000 9-41 2 5 6¾¡ 4¿¡ 4¿¡ 3¶^£ Leon J A 123 4.50 Red Delicious123¿¢ Lady Leona123¶¡ Womp123¶¡ rallied 6
08Jul24 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22º» :46¸» 1:06º¸ 3gk Mcl 4000 33-41 5 4 5¼¡ 5¶¶ 3¶¸ 2¿¡ Leon J A 123 8.40 Glo Girl Glo123¿¡ Womp123¶ Cassoulet116º¢ rallied ins of foe 2nd 7
18Jun24 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 5fº¾ :21»» :44¾¼ :56½^ 3gk Msw 16500 ----- 3 9 9¶» 9¿¢ 9¸¹ 9»»¢ Leon J A 123 32.50 Legend of Light120¸ Jammer Insurance120«¬ Smarty Pants116¶ bolted 9
03Jun24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22º¿ :46º¼ 1:05¼¿ 3gk Msw 16500 14-39 5 4 8¿ 8¶» 6¶¹ 6¶º¡ Leon J A 123 100.10 My Best Day Ever116¼ Fracing Wildcat123º¢ Highway Robbery123¸ played no factor 10

6
20-1 Black

Test Your Faith
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Not This Time - Taylors Irish by Drewman, KY
Lime, Lime Cap

38 $4,000 Own: Justin Wade
Trn: Owner (21-0-4-0)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (402-65-72-58) 123

2024: 16 0 3 1 $10,931 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $495
2023: 15 0 1 2 $6,646 Off (Dirt): 13 0 1 3 $9,630
Life: 48 0 5 5 $30,413 Distance: 28 0 3 4 $18,344

Track: 26 0 5 3 $19,316
21Oct24 Mnr1 ft 1mº¾ :49¸¾ 1:15º¼ 1:43¼^ 3gk Msw 16500 71-42 4 1¶¡ 3¶¡ 7¾ 7¶¸ 8¸^ Vega J L 123 b 62.70 Revenue Train123½ Ogema Bay123¨μ Ragazza Mia118¼ early speed gave way, 9
08Oct24 Mnr2 ft 1mº¾ :48»½ 1:14¶¸ 1:41¹¸ 3g Mcl 4000 52-43 5 2¡ 3¹¡ 5¾ 4¾ 4¶½¢ Vega J L 120 b 30.60 Lt's Jacknthebox123¶¸£ Klimtster120¸ Mo Angell123¸¡ weakened 8
30Sep24 Mnr8 sys 6f¹¼ :23^½ :47ºº 1:14¸» 3gk Mcl 4000 29-32 3 4 3º 5»£ 6¾¡ 5¼£ Weatherly B 123 b 3.00 Veracious Vera118º¢ Cassoulet118«¬ Womp123¸ faded on the turn 7
17Sep24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22º½ :46¾» 1:05¿¹ 3gk Mcl 4000 9-36 5 7 5¾¢ 5½¡ 5¿ 2¿¡ Weatherly B 123 b 21.60 Galadini118¿¡ Test Your Faith123¶ Katz Me of Course123¶¡ came on for place 6 wi 8
02Sep24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¼» :47¶¾ 1:07½¼ 3gk Mcl 4000 ---30 7 5 5¶^ 5¿ 4¶¶ 4º¡ Tapara L 123 b 5.80 Gio's My Dad123¹¡ Katz Me of Course123¨μ Cassoulet119£ slow early even finish 7
12Aug24 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :48¼¸ 1:14¸¹ 1:40¼¶ 3gk Msw 16500 58-44 5 1¶ 3¨μ 8¹¢ 8¾¢ 8¶º¢ Weatherly B 118» b 20.60 Honors Legacy120¶ Fracing Wildcat123¹£ Moneyslot116¸¢ gave way 8
23Jul24 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :48¾¶ 1:14¿^ 1:42½» 3gk Mcl 4000 47-53 7 3» 2¹ 3¶ 3¶ 2¸ Weatherly B 118» b 4.50 Zipsy Rose Lee123¸ Test Your Faith118¡nLuna Mia123º¢ stalked, bid on rail 8
16Jul24 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :48¿¾ 1:14¾º 1:40¾» 3gk Msw 16500 29-35 1 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2º 2¶¸ Weatherly B 118» b 5.00 Team Mom Not Bruh123¶¸ Test Your Faith118¶¡ Onmywaytosavthday116¾ gamely 5
03Jul24 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 1mº¾ :48½¸ 1:13¸¼ 1:37^¾ 3gk Msw 16500 48-54 3 2¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 5¹ 8¶^£ Weatherly B 118» b 59.40 Ida Boss116«¬ Frothy123¶£ Surf Happy120¹¢ pressed inside tired, 9
23Jun24 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :48º¼ 1:14¾^ 1:42¹^ 3gk Msw 16500 59-45 3 3¶ 3¸ 8¸¡ 7¼£ 7¶^ Weatherly B 118» b 64.40 Lindsy's Shadow123£ Fracing Wildcat123¨μ Gets On Base116¸¡ gave way 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-1-2-3 MNR-10/28/2024-3

MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



2nd Half Daily Double $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 5 (races 4-8) $.50 Wheel

4 Mountaineer
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,700. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Cosmic Connection (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Eastwood - Street Shiner by Indygo Shiner, PA
Red, Red Cap

28 $4,000 Own: Schaber Racing, LLC (Debbie Schaber)
Trn: Lois Meals (2-0-0-0)

YURI YARANGA (229-29-35-39) 123

2024: 3 0 0 0 $588 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $695 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $165
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,283 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $400

Track: 3 0 0 0 $683
01Sep24 Mnr1 ft u 5f»^ :22¼¸ :45¾^ :58¸» 3g Alw 18800nw2/L/x 8-33 6 7 7¾£ 7¶½ 7¸» 7¸¶¡ Severino V 120 L 80.60 Lord Ante121»¢ Be On Notice113¹¢ Robbedinthebahamas120¶ trailed throughout 7
10Jun24 Pid8 ft o 6fº¾ :22¶¶ :45¼º 1:10½¸ 3g lMsw 30000 91-31 3 6 2¡ 2¶¡ 11¶¶ 11¶½£ Carpio J 124 wL 79.40 Hold My Beer Bro120¡ Exclusive Entry124º£ Mac's Cat124¶ vied,faded turn 11
20May24 Pid4 ft o 5Kº^ :22¼¶ :46¸¿ 1:04¿^ 3g lMsw 30000 66-42 3 6 3¸ 4¶£ 6»¡ 9¶¹ VillaGomez H 124 wL 84.60 Thorn of Hearts110£ Change the Hour124«¬ Reigert Girls115¼¡ well plcd,faded into s 10
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Pido 5F ft 1:03b 3/4 9 Oct 24 Pid o 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/6 26 Sep 24 Pido 5F ft :59.3b 3/8 22 Aug 24 Pido 5F ft 1:00.2b 7/10

2
10-1 White

Broadway Red (L)
Ch.g.3 Flameaway - Broadway Diner by Tapizar, KY
White, White Cap

44 $4,000 Own: Cassie Corvin
Trn: Donald T. Blankenship (83-15-14-12)

BRANDON TAPARA (232-51-31-34) 118

2024: 8 0 2 0 $10,079 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 0 $2,879 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $587
Life: 12 0 2 0 $12,958 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $4,885

Track: 4 0 1 0 $3,696
02Oct24 Mnr2 ft 6f¹¼ :22¿¸ :46½¹ 1:13¶^ 3g Mcl 4000 27-46 6 5 7¼¢ 7¶^ 6¶^ 5¶^¡ Weatherly B 118 bL 7.60 Hollywood Hero123»¢ S S Trackside Fun118¹¢ Klimtster118¶¢ played no factor 8
18Sep24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22½º :46»½ 1:06¶½ 3g Mcl 4000 41-31 4 5 6¸¢ 6¶» 6¿¡ 6¶¶£ Weatherly B 118 bL 3.10 New Jersey Heist123¸¢ S S Trackside Fun118¼¡ Incitatusway115£ played no factor 7
31May24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22^¾ :46¶¿ :52½» 3 Msw 26500 20-37 2 5 5¶^ -- 6¶º 5¶º¡ Mendez M 122 bL 21.50 Stellars in Charge122» White Series122¹¡ Northern Cardinal122¡ ducked in break 6
Workout(s): 10 Sep 24 Mnr 4F ft :49.3b 6/11 2 Sep 24 Mnr 4F ft :52b 6/6 16 Aug 24 Mnr 3F gd :38b 1/1

3
10-1 Blue

Bud Im Not Yawning (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Feels All Right (IRE) - Yawn by More Than Ready, FL
Blue, Blue Cap

0.00 $4,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Julie Mathes (39-9-10-8)

MAURO CEDILLO (113-19-18-18) 123

2024: 1 0 0 0 $293 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $293 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $293

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Oct24 FE2 ft 6f¹¾ :23¶¿ :48^¶ 1:13»» 3g Mcl 4000 (4-3.75) 60--- 1 6 1¶ 5º 6½¢ 6¹¶£ Crawford J 122 bfL 7.55 Sing Dixie120¸ Final Run for Love120¸¡ Best and Final120¶¸ dropped back stretch 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 FE 3F ft :38.1b 4/5 30 Sep 24 FE 4F ft :51.2bg 5/5 12 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :50.4bg 7/15 3 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :52.4bg 12/12

4
15-1 Yellow

Gallazo
B.g.4 Ministers Wild Cat - Swiftly Risen by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Yellow, Yellow Cap

36 $4,000 Own: Sara Stanoszek
Trn: Owner (86-5-2-3)

JOSE M. DAVILA (49-1-3-1) 123

2024: 9 0 0 1 $2,321 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $165
2023: 4 0 0 0 $693 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $770
Life: 13 0 0 1 $3,014 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,001

Track: 13 0 0 1 $3,014
14Oct24 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22¼» :46¸¸ 1:06¹¸ 3g Mcl 4000 52-52 1 5 7¼¢ 6¶º 5¶½ 3¶»£ Davila J M 125 b 33.00 Tap Your Heart123«¬ Fortinbras118¶»£ Gallazo125¸¢ outbid the others 8
02Oct24 Mnr2 ft 6f¹¼ :22¿¸ :46½¹ 1:13¶^ 3g Mcl 4000 60-47 8 3 4¶¢ 2¶ 3¹ 4¿£ Davila J M 125 b 92.40 Hollywood Hero123»¢ S S Trackside Fun118¹¢ Klimtster118¶¢ chased to lane, tired, 8
10Sep24 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :48½¼ 1:13½¼ 1:40¶º 3g Mcl 4000 37-15 3 5º 4»¡ 6¶º 7¶½ 7¹¸¡ Davila J M 125 b 72.90 Tizawinner118¹¡ Just Be Happy120¶ Fortinbras118¶»¡ tired 7

5
3-5 Green

Fortinbras (L)
B.g.3 Khozan - Noble Intrigue by Noble Mission (GB), FL
Black, Black Cap

67 $4,000 Own: Emerald Spring Stable LLC (John J. Regan, Jr.)
Trn: Eddie Clouston (375-70-69-58)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (402-65-72-58) 118

2024: 12 0 2 4 $13,679 Turf: 7 0 1 2 $8,740
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,804
Life: 12 0 2 4 $13,679 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 1 3 $6,589
14Oct24 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22¼» :46¸¸ 1:06¹¸ 3g Mcl 4000 80-90 2 1 2¸ 2½ 2º 2«¬ Weatherly B 118 L 3.00 Tap Your Heart123«¬ Fortinbras118¶»£ Gallazo125¸¢ surging, right there 8
25Sep24 Mnr1 gd 1mº¾ :47¼¿ 1:13¼» 1:41º½ 3g Mcl 4000 82-55 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 4¸¢ 5¿¡ Batista L A 120 L *1.20 Andylithic123¶¡ Just Be Happy118¡ Mo Angell123½ ceded turn, faded lane 7
10Sep24 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :48½¼ 1:13½¼ 1:40¶º 3g Mcl 4000 55-61 5 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3º¡ Tapara B 118 L *.80 Tizawinner118¹¡ Just Be Happy120¶ Fortinbras118¶»¡ lost place late 7

6
5-1 Black

American Great (L)
B.g.6 American Pharoah - Red Carpet Miss by Malibu Moon, KY
Lime, Lime Cap

62 $4,000 Own: Annette C. McCoy
Trn: Tara B. Reffner (19-2-3-0)

JAIRO H. HERNANDEZ (154-11-12-13) 123

2024: 1 0 0 0 $165 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $9,864
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 1 1 $14,609 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $165
09Oct24 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :48½¼ 1:13¿^ 1:40¼¼ 3g Msw 16500 43-31 1 7¼£ 7¼¡ 8¶¼ 8¶¾ 8¹¶¢ Rodriguez J A 123 bL 35.80 Track Light118¼£ Atlas Falls118¼ He's a Wild Child118¸ outrun 9
31Mar22 GP1 fm pº^ *1m :47^½ 1:11^¹ 1:34¿º 4g Moc 40000cnd 74-60 7 7¼ 7¾¡ 7»£ 8¾£ 7¶º¡ Meneses M 122 bL 14.90 Isabella's Dream122¸¢ Sir Terre122º¢ Free Shipping122¶¢ rail,steadied late trn 8
11Feb22 GP9 fm p¶» *1m :48º^ 1:12¾» 1:37¶¸ 4g Mcl 25000-c 94-75 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 6º Saez L 122 bL 3.90 Sonic Speed122¶¢ Eagle Chief122¶nSir Terre122¶ forwardly,bid 2w,wknd 8

Claimed by Vicente Stella Stables LLC from Barber Gary for $25,000, Casse Mark E. - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Sep 24 Mnr 3F ft :37.2bg 5/8 27 Aug 24 Mnr 4F ft :49.3b 3/10

7
15-1Orange

Wildcat Hagrid (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Westover Wildcat - First Rose by North Light (IRE), MN
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

36 $4,000 Own: Jeffrey W. Smith
Trn: Owner (8-0-1-0)

LUIS TAPARA (56-5-9-11) 123

2024: 8 0 1 0 $6,127 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $5,115
2023: 4 0 1 0 $2,156 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 0 2 2 $17,196 Distance: 8 0 0 0 $2,463

Track: 12 0 2 0 $8,283
14Oct24 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22¼» :46¸¸ 1:06¹¸ 3g Mcl 4000 63-46 6 4 4º¡ 4¶¶ 3¶¹ 4¶¾ Tapara L 123 bL 34.50 Tap Your Heart123«¬ Fortinbras118¶»£ Gallazo125¸¢ evenly, lacked more 8
18Sep24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22½º :46»½ 1:06¶½ 3g Mcl 4000 51-36 7 6 5£ 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¿¡ Whitacre B 123 bL 33.30 New Jersey Heist123¸¢ S S Trackside Fun118¼¡ Incitatusway115£ chased pace weakened, 7
08Sep24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22½^ :46»º 1:13º¸ 3g Mcl 4000 38-9 8 6 6¹£ 5º 7¶¹ 10¶¾£ Leon J A 123 bL 22.80 Booyah123¶¢ New Jersey Heist123¸¡ Power of Justice123£ gave way mid track str 10

8
30-1 Pink

Gold Dilemma (L)
B.g.3 Goldencents - My Kinda Devil by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

25 $4,000 Own: Marvin R. Austin
Trn: Karl W. Meeks (38-4-8-5)

RICARDO BARRIOS (311-38-35-40) 118

2024: 10 0 1 1 $8,573 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 0 $2,642 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $7,509
Life: 14 0 1 1 $11,215 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $3,905

Track: 2 0 0 0 $154
14Oct24 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22¼» :46¸¸ 1:06¹¸ 3g Mcl 4000 62-38 3 7 5º¡ 3¶¶ 4¶¹ 7¸¶¡ Rodriguez J A 113¶ b̂L 50.60 Tap Your Heart123«¬ Fortinbras118¶»£ Gallazo125¸¢ evenly, faded lane 8
18Sep24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22½º :46»½ 1:06¶½ 3g Mcl 4000 7-9 5 7 7½¢ 7¶¿ 7¶» 7¸^£ Tapara L 118 bL 29.30 New Jersey Heist123¸¢ S S Trackside Fun118¼¡ Incitatusway115£ always outrun 7
17Jul24 Del3 ft 1m»¼ :48¿¾ 1:14¶¾ 1:42¸º 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 51-15 6 6¹¢ 6» 6¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¸» Maldonado G 113» bfL 15.10 On the Chill121¹£ Golden Al116¸ Minny Speightster114¶¸¢ outside,2-3p,no bid 7
Workout(s): a16 Sep 24 Mnr 3F ft :37.2b 1/4

9
20-1 Aqua

Munger (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Classic Empire - Peeress by Americain, KY
Green, Orange Braces, Green and Orange Cap

45 $4,000 Own: King States Racing Stable LLC (Pablo Bencomo)
Trn: Alexis Cordero-Lopez (80-4-7-8)

HENDERSON GONZALEZ (23-1-0-3) 123

2024: 1 0 0 0 $154 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 1 $1,196 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $979
Life: 8 0 1 1 $6,405 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 1 $5,049
06Aug24 Mnr8 gd 5K»^ :22¿¹ :47¶¶ 1:06¶¿ 3g Mcl 4000 42-32 2 5 4¶¡ 6½¢ 6¶¶ 5¶¸£ Gonzalez H 123 bL 15.30 Happy Tails to You111¶¢ New Jersey Heist123«¬ Intransigent116¶^¢ gave way on the turn 7
08Oct23 Mnr3 ft 5f»^ :22¾½ :47¶¸ 1:00¸¼ 3g Mcl 4000 13-47 3 4 5½ 5¶¶ 5¶¹ 3»¢ Lugo C D 123 bL 3.30 Klimt Ride123¸ Wildcat Hagrid123¹¢ Munger123¶¢ slow early, no factor, 5
11Jul23 FE2 ft 1ÇÀ º¾ :47¹¹ 1:14¼^ 1:46¹¿ 3g Mcl 4000 (4-3.75) 55-35 7 5»¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4º 5¶¸ Moreno O 120 bL 3.75 Feeling120½¡ Broadway Ruckus123¡ Best and Final118¹wbrk out, 4-p, all out 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Mnr 3F ft :40.3b 3/6 27 Sep 24 Mnr 4F gd :52.3b 11/13

10
20-1 Purple

Bimini Sands (L)
B.g.6 San Pablo - Bimini Road by Belong to Me, KY
Black, White Dots, Black and White Cap

16 $4,000 Own: Annette C. McCoy
Trn: Tara B. Reffner (19-2-3-0)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (407-36-46-51) 123

2024: 2 0 0 0 $330 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $165
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $330 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $330
09Oct24 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :48½¼ 1:13¿^ 1:40¼¼ 3g Msw 16500 56-31 3 3¸ 4¸¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¾ 7¹¶ Yaranga Y 123 149.40 Track Light118¼£ Atlas Falls118¼ He's a Wild Child118¸ speed for half 9
18Sep24 Mnr1 fm p 1mº¾ :45¿» 1:10¼½ 1:36¿¶ 3g Msw 16500 34--- 2 9¶½ 10¶¿ 10º^ 10¹» 10º¸¡ Gonzalez K 123 38.10 Sooey Strong118¹¡ Finners Goldnsense119¨μ Make the Bed120¸¢ showed little 10
Workout(s): 4 Sep 24 Mnr 4F ft :50.1bg 4/8 19 Aug 24 Mnr 4F gd :49.0b 3/4

11
10-1

AE

Grey
Gimme Gold
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Hard Spun - That's Hot by Seeking the Gold, KY
Lilac, Gray Hoops, Lilac Cap

43 $4,000 Own: Sara Stanoszek
Trn: Owner (86-5-2-3)

LUIS NEGRON (304-51-58-45) 123

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $330 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $990
Life: 5 0 1 0 $5,445 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,465

Track: 5 0 1 0 $5,445
05Nov23 Mnr2 ft 5K»^ :22º¾ :46¿^ 1:06»º 3g Msw 16500 60-46 7 5 5º 6¼£ 7¿¡ 5¶¶¡ Yaranga Y 123 b 37.70 Malpractice Meuser123¡ Dust Storm120¶¡ Nickandme123» weakened on the turn 10
01Nov22 Mnr1 gd 6f¹¼ :22¾½ :47¶½ 1:13¾¾ 3g Msw 16500 29-22 4 7 6¼¡ 6»¢ 6¶º 7¶½¢ Davila J M 123 b 3.60 B Theatrical120º Enough Ice118¶¡ Hike's Dream123¹ came in bump break 7
19Oct22 Mnr3 gd 5K»^ :22¹¼ :46¹» 1:06¸º 3g Msw 16500 54-57 5 5 5» 4º 3¼ 4½¢ Davila J M 123 b 35.40 Chrome's Right118¹ Mi Gusto Es123º¢ Eduard123«¬ evenly, lacked more 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Mnr 4F gd :51.4b 4/6 9 Oct 24 Mnr 3F ft :38.3b 3/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-6-2-3 MNR-10/28/2024-4

MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 4 (races 5-8) $.50 Wheel

5 Mountaineer
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,500. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Three Races Since October 28, 2023 Or Which Have Not Won A Race Since April 28, 2024. Three Year Olds, 121
Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 18 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Indefatigable (L)
Ch.g.6 Carpe Diem - Seeking Adel by Seeking the Gold, KY
Red, Red Cap

54 $4,000 Own: Stephani Norris
Trn: Owner (55-10-10-12)

JESUS CASTELLANO (21-2-2-1) 120

2024: 13 2 0 1 $21,642 Turf: 16 3 3 2 $72,188
2023: 9 1 3 1 $29,998 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,520
Life: 41 6 6 4 $122,683 Distance: 17 5 1 2 $74,051

Track: 6 1 0 1 $6,401
09Oct24 Mnr2 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹» :45½¶ 1:11¿½ 3g Clm 4000cnd 53-37 4 2 5» 7¶¶ 7¶^ 7¶¿¢ Weatherly B 120 bfL 26.10 Foreman123«¬ Cajun Hope120¹ Maters N Taters120£ showed little 7
30Sep24 Mnr5 sys 1mº¾ :46¾¸ 1:12¸¿ 1:39¹» 3g Clm 4000nw2/6mx 100-19 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 5¶¶ 6¶¿ 7¹¼¢ Weatherly B 120 bfL 2.70 Tonaltalitarian120¶£ American Nightmare115» Almashriq120¶^¢ veer rushed at break 7
16Sep24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :21¾» :45»¹ 1:05^¿ 3g Clm 4000nw3/y/x 67-75 3 4 5º¢ 5½¡ 4» 3¶¡ Weatherly B 115» bfL 15.50 Fowl Nation123¡ Amigo's Affair120¶ Indefatigable115£ rallied late on rail 6
03Sep24 Mnr3 ft 5K»^ :22»» :46¸¾ 1:05^^ 3g Clm 4000nw3/y/x 29-41 4 6 6¼£ 6¶^ 6¶½ 6¶¾£ Bracho J A 123 bfL 4.90 Hidden Ruler123¸¡ Tragically Quewick120¶¡ Royal Thunder123º£ trailed throughout 6
12Aug24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22¶¶ :46¶¼ 1:05ºº 3g Clm 4000nw2/6mx 51-74 1 5 5»¢ 6¸¢ 3¶ 1¨© Bracho J A 120 bfL 14.60 Indefatigable120¨© Quick Entry123¸¢ Call Me Gusto120£ just up 8
10Jul24 Pid8 ft o 6K¹» :22¼¶ :44¿¶ 1:15½^ 3g Clm 8000cnd 74-79 1 7 4¹ 6º¡ 4¸ 4¸£ Leon J A 122 bfL 44.20 City Tripper122¶£ Joe Phillips122¨μ Beach Holiday122£ inside,edged for share 8
23Jun24 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 5fº¾ :21¼¶ :43¾¾ :55¿¹ 3g Clm 6500 54-63 5 7 7¼¢ 7½¢ 7¶¶ 5¶^ Negron L 120 bfL 5.60 Button Box120º Sutton Valley120¸¢ Masked120¡ no factor 7
Workout(s): 25 Aug 24 Mnr 4F ft :48b 3/7

2
12-1 White

Secret Sanctuary (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Temple City - Private Merger by Consolidator, NY
White, White Cap

64 $4,000 Own: Emerald Spring Stable LLC (John J. Regan, Jr.)
Trn: Eddie Clouston (375-70-69-58)

LUIS NEGRON (304-51-58-45) 120

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,110 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $2,371
2023: 13 4 1 4 $42,953 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $13,163
Life: 25 4 4 5 $64,914 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $170

Track: 9 3 1 1 $20,866
07Oct24 Mnr2 gd 5K»^ :22»¸ :46¸¿ 1:05½¸ 3g Clm 4000nw3/y/x 46-58 5 6 8º¡ 7¹¢ 7»£ 7¾ Paucar E 120 bL 17.70 Tragically Quewick120¡ Amigo's Affair120¡ Genius123¸¢ outrun 8
11Aug24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22»º :45¿¿ 1:05¶¸ 3g Clm 4000nw3/y/x 27-44 7 8 7¼¡ 8¿¢ 9¶¶ 9¶º£*Paucar E 120 bL 5.20 Tragically Quewick115½ Royal Thunder120«¬ El Cardinal120¡win tight break no fact,PL8th 10
30Apr24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹» :46^½ 1:13^¹ 3g Alw 18800nw1/x 66-65 2 6 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 6½£ 4¶^¢ Aviles Y 120 bL 8.30 Malibu Cowboy120«¬ Majestic Pharoah120¾ Moon Over Dubai120¸¢ slow early, no threat, 7
05Dec23 Mnr6 sys 6f¹¼ :22º¹ :46»¿ 1:12¼¹ 3g Clm 6500nw4/L/x 86-88 4 4 3¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¹£ Paucar E 123 bL 2.40 Secret Sanctuary123¹£ Roll Dem Bones121£ Christmas Present120¸¡ clear abreast angle in 8
19Nov23 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¼ :46¶¿ 1:12¸¸ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 83-81 2 2 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹¡ Paucar E 120 bL 3.70 Secret Sanctuary120¹¡ Bend in the River120£ Reckless Affair121¸£ cleared ins held firm 8
03Sep23 Mnr1 fm p 7fº¾ :23¿¶ :47¸¾ 1:24¹¸ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L/x 78-74 7 3 4º¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¨μ Batista L A 120 bL 24.30 Fool for the City120¨μ Forever Poe120«¬ Secret Sanctuary120£ vied gamely late 3p 10
08Aug23 Mnr2 ft u 6f¹¼ :22¹¶ :46¸¹ 1:12¼¸ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L/x 82-72 8 6 5¶¢ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2£ Paucar E 120 bL 5.90 Red Hurricane120£ Secret Sanctuary120º Whiskey Sunrise120«¬ abreast foe outgamed 8
Workout(s): 30 Aug 24 Mnr 4F ft :47.3b 1/1

3
7-2 Blue

Beyond the Bend (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Jump Start - Sharp and Sassy by Sharp Humor, PA
Blue, Blue Cap

68 $4,000 Own: Emerald Spring Stable LLC (John J. Regan, Jr.)
Trn: Eddie Clouston (375-70-69-58)

EDGAR PAUCAR (73-23-13-11) 120

2024: 9 0 2 2 $9,559 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 16 4 2 5 $58,516 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 4 $27,877
Life: 48 11 7 9 $215,492 Distance: 8 2 1 2 $23,284

Track: 5 0 2 0 $4,386
31Jul24 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22¹½ :45¾» 1:05¾¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6mx 61-60 5 5 4¸ 2¶¡ 4¹¡ 5¸¡ Aviles Y 123 bL 2.70 Coastal Chaos123¡ Enzoexpress123¨μ No Bang No Boom123¡ chased, weakened lane 6
15Jul24 Mnr6 ft 5f»^ :21½¼ :45¸¾ :58º¼ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6mx 54-68 2 3 4¼ 4¶^ 3½ 2º£ Aviles Y 123 bL 2.40 Emperorofthedark123º£ Beyond the Bend123º£ Enzoexpress123¼¡ rallied inside 5
28May24 Mnr3 ft u 5f»^ :22º¼ :46½¼ :59¼¿ 3g Clm 4000 55-63 4 6 5º¡ 6º 6º 6¼ Negron L 120 bL 6.60 Unyielding123¶ Estilo Varonil120¶£ Defend120¸ played no factor 6
13May24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22»¾ :46º¹ 1:06¶¿ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6mx 64-77 4 3 5¹¢ 3¸ 2º 2¸ Aviles Y 120 bL 2.10 Stretch the Truth120¸ Beyond the Bend120¼£ Maters N Taters120º bid mid tk closed gap 7
22Apr24 Mnr6 ft 4K»^ :22¾^ :47¶¿ :53»¿ 3g Str 4000cnd 47-63 3 4 6¼ -- 4»¢ 4º£ Aviles Y 120 bL 14.20 Poseidon's Son123£ Sir Aggravator120¸£ Defend120¶¢ step slow, even finish 7
02Apr24 Mvr2 sys 5K¹» :23¸½ :46¿» 1:06¶º 3g Clm 5000 43-81 1 3 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 3¶ Aviles Y 124 bL 3.30 Kosciuszko124¨μ Nicholas James124£ Beyond the Bend124¶¡ pressed,led,outfinishd 4
29Feb24 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22¹¶ :45½¶ 1:11^º 4g Clm 8000 (8-7)nw1/3mx 44-59 10 4 6»£ 5»¢ 6½ 8¿¡ Salgado A 122 bL 11.20 Portal One122º£ Tommy the Torch122¨© Tribal Notion122¶¡ chased,4w, weakened 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Mnr 4F ft :49.1b 3/5

4
9-2 Yellow

Julie's Ferrari (L)
B.g.6 Americain - Baltic Flier by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Yellow, Yellow Cap

66 $4,000 Own: Irvin Owle
Trn: Gary R. Welsh (16-4-1-2)

BRANDON TAPARA (232-51-31-34) 120

2024: 6 2 0 1 $11,355 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $3,110
2023: 18 3 3 4 $32,537 Off (Dirt): 21 4 3 4 $39,593
Life: 47 8 8 11 $93,875 Distance: 11 0 1 5 $11,090

Track: 36 8 6 9 $76,977
07Oct24 Mnr2 gd 5K»^ :22»¸ :46¸¿ 1:05½¸ 3g Clm 4000nw3/y/x 60-59 6 7 4¸¡ 2¡ 5¹£ 6½¡ Tapara B 123 L 8.70 Tragically Quewick120¡ Amigo's Affair120¡ Genius123¸¢ weakened 8
10Sep24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹¾ :46^¶ 1:11¿¶ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 67-72 4 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Tapara B 120 L 16.70 Julie's Ferrari120¶£ Foreman123¡ Slippery When Wet121«¬ driving 8
11Aug24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22»º :45¿¿ 1:05¶¸ 3g Clm 4000nw3/y/x 69-62 6 3 3¨μ 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 4½¡* Weatherly B 115» L 11.00 Tragically Quewick115½ Royal Thunder120«¬ El Cardinal120¡ chased, even finish,PL3rd 10
14Jul24 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22º¶ :45¼¹ 1:11¹¹ 3g Clm 6500nw1/6mx 43-66 4 5 4»¢ 4» 4º¡ 5½ Cedillo M 123 L 19.40 Gates of Heaven123¹¡ Brother Skye123¡ Slippery When Wet123¸ never involved 6
17Jun24 Mnr2 gd u 6f¹¼ :22½¿ :46¼» 1:12¸¼ 3g Clm 4000 30-50 2 6 6»¢ 6¹¢ 5»¡ 4¿£ Cedillo M 120 L 2.30 Two Guns120¶£ Scorsese120¡ Southern Sense123½¡ no threat 6
07May24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :21¿» :45¼½ 1:13¿» 3g Clm 4000nw1/6mx 71-69 4 6 4½ 3½ 3¸¡ 1¶¢ Cedillo M 123 L 6.50 Julie's Ferrari123¶¢ Sutton Valley123¸£ Kantpaythetoll123¨μ surged clear on rail 7
13Dec23 Mnr4 gd 1mº¾ :49¶^ 1:15½¹ 1:43¶^ 3g Clm 4000 85-61 5 3¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 5¸¡ 5¶» Williams A 121 L 26.30 Rose's Pepino121¸¡ Money for Mischief123¶ Candy Crushem123¹¢ pressed clear used up, 8
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Mnr 4F ft :48.1b 1/2 a28 Sep 24 Mnr 3F my :36.1b 1/4 4 Sep 24 Mnr 3F ft :38.2b 2/6 a3 Aug 24 Mnr 4F ft :47.3b 1/3

5
10-1 Green

Genius (L)
B.g.5 Handsome Mike - Peggy Barr by Exclusive Quality, FL
Black, Black Cap

68 $4,000 Own: Betty Inman
Trn: Robert L. Inman (49-7-12-11)

BRANDON WHITACRE (225-29-29-38) 120

2024: 15 2 3 4 $18,435 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $2,406
2023: 16 1 1 0 $13,221 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 1 $10,725
Life: 40 5 4 5 $53,266 Distance: 9 0 3 3 $10,660

Track: 19 2 3 4 $19,436
20Oct24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¸ :46¼¾ 1:14^¶ 3g Clm 4000nw3/y/x 92-56 8 2 5¶£ 6¼£ 6¾ 7¶¶¢ Whitacre B 120 bL 16.70 In Honor of Autism120¸ Perfect Wager120¹¡ River Ant123¸ faded on the turn 10
07Oct24 Mnr2 gd 5K»^ :22»¸ :46¸¿ 1:05½¸ 3g Clm 4000nw3/y/x 66-75 2 3 3¶¡ 4£ 2¶¡ 3¶ Whitacre B 123 bL 19.80 Tragically Quewick120¡ Amigo's Affair120¡ Genius123¸¢ bested others 8
29Sep24 Mnr5 sys 6f¹¼ :22¸½ :45¹» 1:11½» 3g Clm 4000 83-65 6 1 3¶ 4»¡ 4¾¡ 5¾¢ Whitacre B 123 bL 26.60 Drive by Layover115» River Ant121¸ Two Guns120«¬ faded on the turn 7
11Sep24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¸¹ :45¾º 1:12¸^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 63-70 3 3 3¹ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¨μ Whitacre B 123 bL 5.50 Genius123¨μ Offutt Cole120£ Crack the Moon120£ driving 10
03Sep24 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :23¶¾ :46»¿ 1:12¸¼ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 51-74 3 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸ Oliveros C 123 bL *1.00 Genius123¸ Patio Party118¸¡ Smoky Topaz123¶¡ wstumbled, rushed clear 4
25Aug24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22º¼ :45¿^ 1:05^¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 59-74 1 4 4¶¡ 3º 3¹¡ 2¶¢ Oliveros C 123 bL 2.60 Claw123¶¢ Genius123¸¢ Riverboat Gambler123¸ extended closed in 7
19Aug24 Mnr8 ft 5f»^ :22»¹ :46¼¼ :59¸º 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 43-64 7 5 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4¹ 2¸£ Oliveros C 123 bL 4.90 Hidden Ruler123¸£ Genius123£ Hippodrome123¶ rallied inside for 2nd 8

6
9-5 Black

El Bohemio (L)
B.g.7 Flat Out - Jennifer Moon by Alphabet Soup, IN
Lime, Lime Cap

70 $4,000 Own: Gabino Gutierrez-Miranda
Trn: Jesus Esquivel (2-0-0-0)

LUIS A. BATISTA (352-58-52-53) 120

2024: 6 2 0 0 $16,395 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $172
2023: 9 4 0 0 $36,543 Off (Dirt): 12 2 1 2 $32,759
Life: 57 14 9 6 $205,307 Distance: 9 1 3 0 $32,870

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,192
03Oct24 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23¹¶ :46¶» 1:11¶¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/9mx 14-51 4 7 5º 5¿ 5¶¶ 6¶½¡ Jimenez A 125 bL 13.10 Platinum Ghost123º Chromed Impulse123¸£ One Lucky Day123»wbroke slow no menace 7
06Sep24 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23º^ :46»¹ 1:10¿¾ 3g Clm 7500cnd 21-72 5 3 5¶¢ 3¸ 3¹ 2»¢* PadronBarcenas J 123 bL 3.50 Improbable Story123»¢ El Bohemio123¶ Bobby's Gift123¶¡ wbothered badly start,PL1st 6
01Aug24 Btp6 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22º» :46¶¸ 1:12¹¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 68-73 6 3 3¶ 2¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Navas Y 123 bL 18.40 El Bohemio123¶¡ Jareth125º¢ Desert Highway125£ tracked 3w,clear/held 6
12Jul24 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¶¾ :46^º 1:12¾¾ 3g Clm 6250 97-64 4 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 4¼¢ PadronBarcenas J 123 bL 1.90 Desert Highway123£ D'money Honey123»¢ Topping123¨μ off rail duel, empty s 4
20Jun24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¸¿ :45¼¼ 1:12¹» 3g SOC 5000 - N 78-48 4 6 5¹¢ 7¶^ 7¶¹ 7¶¿ PadronBarcenas J 122 bL 28.50 King of Kentucky126¶ Firery Tale126£ El Peje122¼¢ wsaved ground no avail 7
07Jun24 Btp3 ft 6K¹^ :22¾» :45»¾ 1:18¸¸ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-w 69-53 4 4 4¹¡ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¸ Lebron V 123 bL 13.00 Hey Eugene123¶ Palace Kitten118¶¢ Aquitania Arrival123¸¢ whopped start/rushed 5
01Sep23 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23¶^ :46¼^ 1:11½» 3g Clm 10000 55-87 4 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Correa Y L 120 bL *1.00 El Bohemio120¶£ Mister Man120¶ Firery Tale120»¢ took over, held sway 4
Workout(s): 20 Sep 24 Btp 4F ft :50.0b 3/10 24 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :48.2b 4/15 16 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :49.4b 4/7

7
5-2 Orange

Red Gun (L)
Ch.g.4 Kantharos - Canadian Mistress by Canadian Frontier, KY
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

72 $4,000 Own: Matt Nesbitt and Ryan Nesbitt
Trn: Donald T. Blankenship (83-15-14-12)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (402-65-72-58) 123

2024: 16 2 2 4 $30,385 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,650
2023: 15 2 4 4 $38,071 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 3 $14,122
Life: 33 4 7 9 $74,876 Distance: 13 3 3 3 $39,047

Track: 19 3 4 3 $36,114
16Oct24 Mnr8 gd 5K»^ :22½^ :46¿¼ 1:06¾» 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 83-75 2 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Weatherly B 120 fL 7.70 Red Gun120¶ Alfie Solomons121¸¢ Cates Swoosh120¹ dueled up gamely, 8
15Sep24 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :23^º :46¶½ 1:11¸½ 3g Clm 4000nw4/L/x 45-75 2 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Weatherly B 115» fL 4.00 Touchdown Montage120£ Red Gun115¶¡ Kingdom Force118¡ second best 6
21Aug24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22º¶ :45½º 1:11¿¿ 3g Clm 4000nw4/L/x 43-65 5 7 6»¢ 6º£ 6º¢ 5¹£ Weatherly B 115» fL *1.70 Timberry Tiddler123¡ Rate Confirmation120«¬ Kingdom Force118¶¢ step slow, even fin 8
13Aug24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¶ :45»» 1:10¹^ 3g Alw 23800nw4/L/x 59-71 5 1 4¶¢ 6» 6»£ 6¶^ Weatherly B 115» fL 29.90 My Grass Is Blue120º¡ Candy Invasion120«¬ Malibu Cowboy120«¬ brief speed 7
24Jul24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :21¾¿ :45^¹ 1:04»½ 3g Alw 18800nw1/x 70-78 3 6 6º£ 7¶^ 7¿¡ 7¼¡ Jurado E 120 fL 58.20 Smart Coverage120¨μ Cash Customer115¹£ Don't Cross Jack120£ played no factor 10
01Jul24 Mnr3 ft 5K»^ :23^¸ :47»º 1:07¸^ 3g Clm 6500nw4/L/x-c 37-59 5 5 4º¢ 3¸ 3¸ 4¸ Weatherly B 115» fL 3.80 Greenridge Thunder120¶¡ Hendrix120«¬ River Ant123¡ loomed mid tk, hung, 5

Claimed by Nesbit, Matt and Nesbit, Ryan from Moneylane Farms for $6,500, Fiesman Robert - Trainer
18Jun24 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹½ :45¼¹ 1:10¿¹ 3g Alw 18800nw1/x 68-74 2 5 4¶£ 5º¢ 4º 6¼ Weatherly B 120 fL 14.90 Magna Ruler120¹ Don't Cross Jack123£ Buddy Buddy120¡ gave way 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 3 (races 6-8) $1 Wheel

6 Mountaineer
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,400. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 28 Allowed 3
Lbs. Claiming Price $6,500 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Roll Me Over (L)
B.g.5 Done Talking - Havin' a Moan by Ride the Storm, SC
Red, Red Cap

57 $6,500 Own: Marvin R. Austin
Trn: Karl W. Meeks (38-4-8-5)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (407-36-46-51) 120

2024: 13 1 2 3 $11,574 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 1 0 $6,420 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $2,770
Life: 22 2 3 4 $23,584 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $869

Track: 12 2 3 3 $16,914
15Oct24 Mnr3 ft 5f»^ :22¾¶ :46¿¾ :59½¿ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L 41-54 3 6 6»£ 6¾ 6¶¹ 6¶¶£ Whitacre B 120 bL 10.00 Speranzas Will120¶¢ Sergeant Countzler123¸£ Pitch Dark120¹¡ always outrun 7
24Sep24 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¹ :46»» 1:11»º 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 66-65 1 4 1¸ 1¡ 1¡ 3½¢ Batista L A 120 bL 4.20 Lots of Mischief120¼£ Luvtheoneurwith121¡ Roll Me Over120¸¢ hooked turn bit short 7
27Aug24 Mnr4 ft 5f»^ :22»» :46¸º :59^¸ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 24-63 6 6 6¼¢ 3¸¡ 4º¢ 3º¢ Negron L 123 bL 3.80 Chief Howcome120¹¡ Bali's Shade120£ Roll Me Over123¹¢ gained turn even fin6w 6
07Aug24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :23¶½ :47º½ 1:06^º 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 43-65 4 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1»£ Negron L 120 bL *2.10 Roll Me Over120»£ Old Forty Five120£ Punctuality120» set pace, drew off 5wi 6
10Jul24 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22^½ :46¼¹ 1:06¿^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 69-61 2 5 3º 2¶ 1«¬ 2¨μ Batista L A 120 bL 6.00 City Humor120¨μ Roll Me Over120¡ Seax120¶º¢ loomed mid tk denied 7
17Jun24 Mnr4 gd 5K»^ :22¹¸ :45¾¸ 1:05¾½ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 47-58 4 4 5»¢ 4¼¡ 5¼ 5»£ Hernandez L 120 bL 10.30 Mataro120£ It's My Rainbow109¶ Moon Over Dubai120¹¢ lacked bid 8

2
10-1 White

Osbin (L)
B.g.6 Oxbow - Lady Alexander by Exchange Rate, KY
White, White Cap

51 $6,500 Own: Rachael Maddox
Trn: Mark Maddox (1-0-0-0)

JOAM S. TOLEDO (39-1-1-9) 120

2024: 6 1 0 1 $9,465 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 0 2 $3,370 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $590
Life: 19 2 0 3 $23,874 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,369

Track: 6 0 0 2 $2,805
16Oct24 Mnr6 gd 2f»^ :22¸½ 3g Clm 4000 ---48 1 4 -- -- 6»¢ 6»¢ Barrios R 123 L 44.20 Cash Customer123¨μ Krusin Rocket125¨© Joshy Jak123¶ played no factor 7
25Sep24 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :21¿¹ :45^¾ 1:09»¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 93-42 5 2 2¡ 3¨μ 6¼£ 6¶½£ Martinez W 122 wL 55.50 Mor Spring Spirit122¶¡ Smart Joker122¹¡ Capturethelaughter122º¢ hard to rate,faded 6
09Sep24 Pid6 ft o 6K¹» :22¿¼ :46¶¾ 1:16¾^ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 87-64 2 3 1¶ 1¶ 5¶¢ 7¼£ Fox K 122 wL 29.40 Grael122«¬ Call the Ball118¨μ Backdoorparty122£ pc pulling,faded str 8
21Aug24 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22½¸ :45¾½ 1:09»» 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 64-73 3 2 1¸ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¹£ Fox K 122 fwL 22.60 Robo Warrior124¹¢ Up for the Chance122¡ Osbin122¶ pc,wknd late,held shw 8
07Aug24 Pid8 ft o 5Kº^ :21¿¼ :45º» 1:03¶¸ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 77-64 6 8 2¸¡ 3¡ 9º¢ 10¶^¢ Fox K 122 fwL 32.70 Golden Soda122¹¡ Grael122¶£ Villegas Swing122¶¢ stlk,faded str 11
16Jul24 Pid1 ft o 5Kº^ :22¹¿ :45¼¹ 1:04½¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 84-73 2 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸¢ Fox K 122 fwL 8.50 Osbin122¸¢ Yeah Take That112¡ Disco Cents122£ came again,drew off 5

3
4-1 Blue

Whoop Gone (L)
Ch.g.4 Goldencents - Athena Star by Star Cat, KY
Blue, Blue Cap

58 $6,500 Own: Denis Cluley
Trn: Owner (89-17-18-17)

RICARDO BARRIOS (311-38-35-40) 120

2024: 8 1 0 1 $14,018 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,046
2023: 6 0 0 0 $1,345 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $396
Life: 15 1 0 1 $16,323 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,181

Track: 11 1 0 1 $14,513
01Oct24 Mnr5 mys 5K»^ :22¹¶ :46¹¸ 1:06^¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 80-48 3 3 3¨μ 5¶¢ 3¸ 5¾£ Barrios R 121 bL 4.60 Citadino118¨μ Ambulante119¶¢ Be On Notice118¸¢ pressed inside, faded 7
18Sep24 Mnr2 fm p 1mº¾ :46¶¾ 1:09¼¿ 1:34¿¹ 3g Alw 18800nw2/L/x 93-69 8 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¼ Barrios R 121 bL 43.30 Too Fracing Lucky121¶¢ Lord Donegal120¸¢ Big Elm120¸¡ broke slowly, rushed 8
19Aug24 Mnr1 ft u 5f»^ :22»¶ :46¶¸ :59¶º 3g Clm 12500nw3/L/x 57-63 2 5 5¶£ 3º 3¼¡ 4¹£ Barrios R 121 bL 8.70 Easily Influenced123¶ Manchester120¸¡ Scratchoff120¨μ chased, even finish4wi 6
05Aug24 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¹ :46¹½ 1:12»¼ 3g Clm 6500nw2/L/x 74-56 1 4 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 5¼¡ Barrios R 121 bL 3.40 Crow's Nest115«¬ Dr Schuster121¶£ Perfect Moon120¸ hooked btw, weakened, 7
07Jul24 Mnr3 fm p 4Kº¾ :21¿º :44¼¸ :50»¸ 3g Alw 18800nw2/L/x 66-64 3 2 2¸ -- 2» 3º Barrios R 121 b *1.80 Manchester120º Tapintoyourbeer120«¬ Whoop Gone121¸¢ chased no match hung, 6
04Jun24 Mnr1 fm p 5fº¾ :21¾¿ :45¶» :57¹» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 82-55 6 2 4¶¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¹ 5½£ Oliveros C 123 b *2.00 Adios Cool Arrows120¡ Colt Rock120¹¡ Tapintoyourbeer120¨μ wcarried steadied 3/8p 8

4
5-1 Yellow

Golden Arm (L)
B.g.4 Unified - Tap for Luck by Tapit, NY
Yellow, Yellow Cap

63 $6,500 Own: Phi Psi Brothers Stable (Daniel J. Mahoney)
Trn: Lawrence M. Smith (1-0-0-0)

BRANDON TAPARA (232-51-31-34) 120

2024: 18 1 3 0 $39,706 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $1,373
2023: 8 1 1 1 $60,807 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $11,170
Life: 26 2 4 1 $100,513 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Oct24 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :22»¼ :46¸» 1:10¿¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 81-59 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 4£ 5¼ Bays B 117½ byL 13.00 Wapiti Way124¶¢ Seeing Red124¶¡ Captain Mad Jack124¡ drft in,faded late 7
25Sep24 Pid6 ft o 5Kº^ :21¾^ :44¿º 1:03¹» 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 85-70 8 1 4¸ 4¶¢ 5¹ 6»¡ Gallardo A A 122 byL 2.60 Merokee124¶¢ Speranzas Will122¶¡ Governor Atwood122¶¢ faded late 8
23Aug24 Tim9 ft *6K¶» :23^^ :46¾º 1:17¹º 3g Clm 8000 (10-8)cnd 42-50 1 3 6½ 7¶^ 8¶» 8¶»£ Ortiz Y O 122 bL 10.80 Dream River121¡ Bigdaddysboy121¸¡ Lost Weekend119¶¢ rail, done early 8
17Aug24 CT4 gd 4K¶^ :21½½ :45¸^ :52º¹ 3g Alw 28400nw3/L/x 27-54 3 5 6¶^ -- 6¿¡ 7¿ Acosta J D 120 b4L 41.70 Unison124£ Fiber Strong119¶¢ Mr. Busta120¶¡ saved ground 7
26Jul24 Lrl2 fm p¶½ 5K½» :21¾½ :44»¹ 1:02¶º 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 80-48 3 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 9¶^ 9¶¸£ Acosta J D 126 b4L 71.90 1042 Claudee Boy122¨μ Moncrief126¡ One Way Traffic120¶ prompt ins, tired 9
20Jul24 Del7 gd p¸¼ *5f¶¾ :21^¹ :58º¹ 3g Alw 41000nw1$/x 88-51 3 7 6¹ 6½¡ 7½¡ 7¶¹¢ Hiraldo J 121 b4L 71.60 Fun Notion121¶¡ King Kontie119¸£ Science121£ no factor 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Pen 3F ft :36.4b 4/8 16 Sep 24 Pido 4F ft :47.1b 2/12 5 Sep 24 Pid o 4F ft :49.3b 15/22

5
12-1 Green

Constitution Coal (L)
B.g.4 Constitution - Canaryinacoalmine by Birdstone, OH
Black, Black Cap

41 $6,500 Own: Steve Platt
Trn: Pearl Chain (0-0-0-0)

YURI YARANGA (229-29-35-39) 120

2024: 7 0 0 1 $5,538 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $185
2023: 16 1 3 2 $50,795 Off (Dirt): 12 0 0 1 $11,467
Life: 26 1 3 3 $57,308 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $185

Track: 1 0 0 0 $940
02Oct24 Btp6 gds 6f¶¶¶ :22¹¹ :45¿^ 1:11¶» 3g lAlw 26100nw2/L 62-48 6 1 1¸ 1º¡ 3¹ 5¶^¢ Lezcano A 123 bfL 29.50 C V Shackles125¸ Sgt York115¼¢ K C Outwork120¶¢ wslow st/rushed/faded 6
16Aug24 Btp8 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22^¼ :46¸¸ 1:13¹» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 63-29 7 2 6º¡ 7¾ 7½¡ 7¶»¢ Sosa L 123 bL 7.80 One for My Brother123¸¡ Past Imperative123¸£ Kobe Beach123» never menaced thruout 7
01Aug24 Btp2 sys 5K¹^ :22½¾ :46¼» 1:06¶¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 54-39 1 2 2¸ 3¹ 4½ 4¶^¢ Sosa L 123 bfL 21.50 Easily Influenced123¸¡ Kolten's Pride119½ Favorable Return123£ ins chase stayed 3rd 7
20Jul24 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :21¿¸ :45»^ :57¹^ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 51-57 3 7 7½¡ 7¶^ 7¾£ 7¶¶ Batista A X 123 bL 42.80 All Jokes Aside120¨μ Speitful Sam123¶£ El Gavilan123¡ never menaced 7
05Jul24 Btp6 mys 1m¹^ :47¿¸ 1:14¶¶ 1:41^^ 3g Alw 18500nw1/x 84-8 2 2¶ 2¸¡ 3¶¶ 3¶¼ 3º^¢ Batista A X 123 bfL 8.50 Feeling It118¿¡ Fixitwithforward123¹^£ Constitution Coal123 chased winner/empty 3
19Jun24 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾¿ :47¹^ 1:13¼^ 3g lAlw 26100nw2/L 67-42 1 5 2¶ 2¸¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¹¢ Panaijo J 123 bfL 50.40 Factum's Star123¨μ Ruffin118¾¢ Heza Pistol118¹£ wstumbled from gate 6
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Btp 3F ft :37.2b 3/13

6
8-5 Black

Stavros (L)
B.g.4 Constitution - Coquihalla by Elusive Quality, NY
Lime, Lime Cap

64 $6,500 Own: Michelle Helms
Trn: Eddie Clouston (375-70-69-58)

LUIS A. BATISTA (352-58-52-53) 120

2024: 6 1 1 2 $15,550 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $660
2023: 6 1 0 0 $18,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 1 2 $34,170 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $660

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jul24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22½½ :46½º 1:12¿¹ 3g Clm 5000 (6.25-5)nw3/L 73-81 5 5 6¼¢ 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 2£ Rodriguez J 121 bL 5.10 Infamous Nono118£ Stavros121¨μ Omar Comin118¹ 5p,bid1/4,late gain 6
15Jun24 Del1 ft 1B½¸ :49¹» 1:14½^ 1:48¿¿ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw3/L 75-56 3 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 2» 3¶^£ Pennington F 124 bL 2.10 Practical Sense115¶^¡ Marcus Junius123¨μ Stavros124¸¢ pressurd pace,weakened 7
03Jun24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸» 1:14¸¼ 1:47^¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 69-60 2 4¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¾ Sanchez M J 125 bL *1.60 Imagine This122¶ Whiskey Prize122½ Stavros125»¡ angled out, led, hung 6
23May24 Del8 ft 1m»¼ :48»¶ 1:14¾¹ 1:42¼º 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw2/L 79-72 1 3½ 3¹¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1¾¢ Rodriguez J 122 bL *1.00 Stavros122¾¢ Duke of Dooly122¸¢ Magic Hooh122¼¡ clr 1/4, drift, handy 6
24Apr24 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :23¸¹ :48¸¾ 1:08¸^ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 31-39 3 6 6»£ 6¼ 6¾ 6¶¸¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL *1.60 Midnight Moonshine122¡ Milagroso117º£ Full Contact122¡ woff bit slow,no threat 7
06Feb24 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :22»¹ :45¾¾ 1:25½¿ 4g SOC 16000/16000 69-60 5 8 6º¡ 4º 4¼ 7¶¶£ Sanchez M J 121 bL 5.50 North Pole116¶ Bobby's Candy121¡ Smokin Holiday121¼¢ between, no threat 8
Workout(s): 14 Oct 24 Mnr 4F ft :50.1b 2/3

7
8-1 Orange

Landy (L)
Ch.f.3 Exaggerator - Malibu Stella by Malibu Moon, KY
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

46 $6,500 Own: Jose Gonzalez
Trn: Nery Alvarez (2-1-0-1)

BRANDON WHITACRE (225-29-29-38) 118

2024: 14 2 2 1 $17,647 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $185
2023: 1 0 0 0 $379 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 2 1 $18,026 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $185

Track: 1 1 0 0 $4,524
15Oct24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¿^ :47¸¾ 1:07¾¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 77-61 3 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¹ 1£ Tapara B 118 fL *1.40 Landy118£ Bethpage120¸¡ Whisper Me a Song120¸£ set pace, held driving 9
04Oct24 Btp5 ft 5K¹^ :22½¼ :47¸¼ 1:07¶¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 68-48 2 2 2¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Villarreal O 114» L 4.40 Royal Itch121¸¢ Landy114¶ Syllabus122£ ins pace, no match 9
19Sep24 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¿¼ :44½¶ :56¹^ 3gk Alw 18500nw3/L 35-35 3 8 6¼¡ 6¿ 7¶^ 7¶½£*Moncada I 114» fL 68.60 Beauty of the Nile122¸£ Princesa Celina119¶ Kendal Grace117¸£ never a factor,PL6th 8
06Sep24 Btp8 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¹½ :46¶½ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 81-59 7 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¢ Oliveros C 120 fL 8.70 Kachow119«¬ Eloper121£ Miro Mogo119¶¡ speed to duel weakened 9
23Aug24 Btp4 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¿ :46½^ 1:06^¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 38-39 3 6 2¸ 2º 2¹¡ 5¾ Batista A X 119 L 3.10 Above the Sky118¸£ Short On the Sugar122¶¡ Miro Mogo120¶¡wawk st, rushed, empty 6
09Aug24 Btp8 ft 5K¹^ :22¾^ :46¾º 1:06¿¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 77-51 7 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ 3» Batista A X 118 fL *.80 Ann Kor122» Short On the Sugar122«¬ Landy118¸ outfinished for 2nd 8
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Btp 3F ft :38.4b 8/9 a2 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :48.4b 1/9

8
9-2 Pink

Intransigent (L)
Ch.c.3 Chitu - Relentless Storm by West Acre, FL
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

60 $6,500 Own: Michelle Helms
Trn: Eddie Clouston (375-70-69-58)

EDGAR PAUCAR (73-23-13-11) 121

2024: 12 2 2 2 $17,037 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $240
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $5,294
Life: 12 2 2 2 $17,037 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 2 2 1 $12,937
06Oct24 Mnr5 sys 6f¹¼ :22¾¸ :46¸^ 1:13¶º 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 64-61 1 1 1¡ 1¹ 1» 1¹¡ Paucar E 118 bL *.30 Intransigent118¹¡ Trader Price120¶ Booyah123¶ drew off held safe ins 7
23Sep24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22º¹ :46¶¾ 1:05¿º 3g Clm 4000nw2/L 73-67 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸¡* Aviles Y 121 bL 2.00 Intransigent121¸¡ Outgunned115¸¡ Ray's Gone Astray120¶ angled out impeded foe,DQ2nd 8
28Aug24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¿^ :46¿¾ 1:06»¸ 3g Mcl 4000 61-65 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1º 1º¡ Tapara B 118 bL *.70 Intransigent118º¡ S S Trackside Fun116¹¡ Double Warrior123¸¢ shook clear top lane 7
14Aug24 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :22º¹ :46¶½ 1:12¹¸ 3g Mcl 4000 57-62 9 1 3¸ 2¶ 1¡ 2¡ Tapara B 118 bL *.90 Minny Speightster121¡ Intransigent118¸£ Weekend Flame117¹¢ second best 9
06Aug24 Mnr8 gd 5K»^ :22¿¹ :47¶¶ 1:06¶¿ 3g Mcl 4000 43-60 6 2 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¶¢ Tapara B 116 bL 2.10 Happy Tails to You111¶¢ New Jersey Heist123«¬ Intransigent116¶^¢ pressed turn stayed on 7
22Jul24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :23^¸ :46¿¾ 1:13¾¹ 3g Mcl 4000 ----- 5 9 -- -- -- -- Batista L A 120 bL *.80 Trust Fund Robber123¶¢ Happy Tails to You111¹¡ Mr Bingo123¨©wdip down threw rider 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



$2 Daily Double (Races 7-8) $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box

7 Mountaineer
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,200. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4,000 Or Less In 2023 - 2024. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 28 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances) (Preference To Highest
Earnings In 2023 - 2024). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Danseur d'Oro (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Miss Centerfold by Tiznow, NY
Red, Red Cap

74 Own: Wallace A. Jenkins
Trn: Owner (12-5-2-2)

EDGAR PAUCAR (73-23-13-11) 123

2024: 7 4 1 1 $41,554 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $3,248
2023: 11 2 3 1 $105,763 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 2 $60,880
Life: 20 6 4 3 $156,845 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $9,656

Track: 5 3 1 1 $28,330
14Oct24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47¼» 1:14^» 1:42¿^ 3gk Str 4000cnd 85-81 4 7¾¡ 6¼¡ 5º¡ 2» 1¹¡ Paucar E 120 bfL 5.40 Danseur d'Oro120¹¡ Princesstapiture123¼ Polyester Bride120¹ rated bid, drew clear, 7
22Sep24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :46¿¼ 1:12¹¹ 1:39º½ 3gk Str 4000cnd 76-76 8 8¾£ 6¼£ 3º¡ 3½¡ 3¶^¢ Paucar E 120 bfL 6.90 High Dollar Date120¿ Polyester Bride120¶¢ Danseur d'Oro120¹£ inside bid angled out 8
04Sep24 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 7fº¾ :22½» :45»» 1:23½º 3gk Str 4000cnd 44-78 1 8 8¶¼ 8¶¸ 4» 2¨μ Paucar E 120 bfL 2.50 Belle Brezing118¨μ Danseur d'Oro120¡ Too Crowded120¶¢ rail surge right there 8
12Aug24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :21½¾ :45¿¼ 1:06¹¹ 3gk Clm 4000cnd-c 42-61 4 7 6¾¡ 6¾¡ 3¹¡ 1¡ Whitacre B 120 bfL *1.20 Danseur d'Oro120¡ Hidden Identity120¶£ Kingston Time120¸ driving 8

Claimed by Jenkins Wallace A. from Pesaturo, Gus and Joy, Kevin J. for $4,000, Joy Kevin J. - Trainer
05May24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22¸¿ :46º¹ 1:06¼¶ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 31-80 5 6 6¶^ 6»£ 5¼ 1¶¡ Mendez M 123 bfL 4.80 Danseur d'Oro123¶¡ Later Days121¸¡ Sweet Queen Bee120«¬ wtight brk surge up 5wi 6
16Mar24 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¸º :45¾º 1:11º¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L-c 59-74 6 6 4¹ 4¸¡ 1¶ 1¼¡ Corrales G 124 bfL *.70 Danseur d'Oro124¼¡ Kaiyas Song117£nPink Party Pants124¸¢ split foes turn, clear 6

Claimed by Pesaturo, Gus and Joy, Kevin J. from Sandin Syndicate Stable, LLC for $7,500, Morey William E. - Trainer
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Mnr 4F gd :48.1b 3/3

2
5-2 White

Princesstapiture (L)
B.m.6 Tapiture - Garzacountyqueen by Harlan's Holiday, KY
White, White Cap

72 Own: Hugo Andrade
Trn: Stephani Norris (55-10-10-12)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (402-65-72-58) 120

2024: 13 3 1 0 $34,115 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $6,656
2023: 8 1 2 2 $56,532 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 1 $21,391
Life: 38 8 3 4 $158,158 Distance: 9 2 1 2 $26,766

Track: 5 3 1 0 $28,980
14Oct24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47¼» 1:14^» 1:42¿^ 3gk Str 4000cnd 107-75 6 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1» 2¹¡ Weatherly B 123 fL 6.40 Danseur d'Oro120¹¡ Princesstapiture123¼ Polyester Bride120¹ clear pace overpowered 7
24Sep24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47¹º 1:12»º 1:39º¼ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 87-89 2 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º 1¼ 1¶¢ Weatherly B 123 fL 4.00 Princesstapiture123¶¢ Kozem118¾¡ Team Gold Digger120¾£ drew off, held driving 7
09Sep24 Mnr1 ft u 1mº¾ :46¼¿ 1:12¶º 1:40»¼ 3gk Str 4000cnd 99-77 1 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Weatherly B 115» fL 2.60 Princesstapiture115¶¡ High Dollar Date123¸ Agenda121¶¸£ driving 7
25Aug24 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :24¸½ :47¾¸ 1:29¸½ 3gk Clm 4000 81-79 5 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ Weatherly B 115» fL 12.40 Princesstapiture115¡ Harlan's Legacy120¡ Stellarator120«¬ set pace dug in gamely 9
07Aug24 Mnr3 ft u 6f¹¼ :22¸¶ :45¾¸ 1:11½¿ 3gk Clm 6500 37-70 3 5 5½ 5½¡ 4»¡ 4¶£ Negron L 120 fL 7.10 Show Me the Best115¡ Dance Step120«¬ Maureenlovesfrank120¶¢ closed belatedly 3p 6
13Jul24 Btp8 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :21»¾ :45¶^ :57¹¼ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 33-60 5 9 9¶¶ 7¶¼ 5¶¹ 5¼£ Romero J M 116» fL 9.60 Sis Boom Bob125¹¢ Afficionado121«¬ Sassy and Bold121¹¢ wslow stride, improved 9

3
8-1 Blue

Team Hot Line (L)
B.m.5 American Freedom - Cottage Vale by Unbridled's Song, KY
Blue, Blue Cap

66 Own: Team Ramgeet Racing Stable LLC ( Tina Ramgeet )
Trn: Tina Ramgeet (93-15-11-19)

ANDREW RAMGEET (74-16-9-10) 120

2024: 8 2 0 0 $18,222 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $3,618
2023: 9 3 1 2 $21,500 Off (Dirt): 9 2 2 1 $24,493
Life: 33 7 3 7 $79,659 Distance: 16 7 1 2 $62,116

Track: 26 6 3 5 $64,956
09Oct24 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :47½¶ 1:13¸¹ 1:41¹½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6mx 85-76 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1º 1¹ Ramgeet A R 120 bfL *1.00 Team Hot Line120¹ Alicia's Way120¸¢ Tales of Makenna120¹£ driving 6
22Sep24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :46¿¼ 1:12¹¹ 1:39º½ 3gk Str 4000cnd 90-33 5 3¨μ 3¸¡ 7¶» 7¸¹ 8¹¼ Ramgeet A R 120 bfL 5.50 High Dollar Date120¿ Polyester Bride120¶¢ Danseur d'Oro120¹£ press early wide fade 8
14Aug24 Mnr3 fm p 7fº¾ :23¹¿ :46»» 1:23½¶ 3gk Str 4000cnd 112-82 8 6 4¹ 4¸ 2¹ 4¸ Weatherly B 118» bfL 3.40 Belle Brezing120¨μ Too Crowded120£ Alicia's Way120¶ evenly late 9
28Jul24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47¸¶ 1:12º^ 1:39½¹ 3gk Alw 18800nw1/x 92-88 5 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1» 1¸£ Ramgeet A R 120 bL 6.30 Team Hot Line120¸£ Twelveo'clockrock120¶¡ Perfectly Golden120º£ pressed clear driving, 6
23Jun24 Mnr3 fm p¸¶ 7fº¾ :24»¿ :47¶º 1:23º¿ 3gk Str 4000cnd 55-69 7 7 2¹ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 5» Weatherly B 115» bfL 6.30 Belle Brezing120¸¡ One Night Stand123¨© Raise the Praise123¸ weakened 8
28May24 Mnr1 ft u 1mº¾ :47^¾ 1:12½½ 1:40¾¼ 3gk Str 4000cnd 103-83 7 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶£ Weatherly B 113½ bL 13.60 Redwhiteandtacos120£ Mambo Kitten120¡ Alicia's Way120¡ hooked btw, ceded 9

4
3-1 Yellow

High Dollar Date (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Peace and Justice - Winendynme by Dynaformer, PA
Yellow, Yellow Cap

74 Own: Carrol S. Langley
Trn: Owner (11-1-1-2)

BRANDON WHITACRE (225-29-29-38) 120

2024: 6 3 1 0 $28,400 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $21,611
2023: 9 2 1 2 $34,760 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $710
Life: 25 6 4 2 $90,842 Distance: 10 5 2 0 $56,056

Track: 10 5 1 2 $54,260
14Oct24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47¼» 1:14^» 1:42¿^ 3gk Str 4000cnd 98-54 5 3¸ 2¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¼¢ 6¶¼ Whitacre B 123 bL *.60 Danseur d'Oro120¹¡ Princesstapiture123¼ Polyester Bride120¹ flattened out btw foes 7
22Sep24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :46¿¼ 1:12¹¹ 1:39º½ 3gk Str 4000cnd 97-93 3 2«¬ 2¡ 1º 1½ 1¿ Whitacre B 120 bL *1.50 High Dollar Date120¿ Polyester Bride120¶¢ Danseur d'Oro120¹£ hustled clear had more 8
09Sep24 Mnr1 ft u 1mº¾ :46¼¿ 1:12¶º 1:40»¼ 3gk Str 4000cnd 88-75 3 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ Whitacre B 123 bL *1.10 Princesstapiture115¶¡ High Dollar Date123¸ Agenda121¶¸£ second best 7
19Aug24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47¹¶ 1:12¸» 1:39^¸ 3gk Str 4000cnd 76-90 1 2¹ 2¸¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¨μ Yaranga Y 120 bL 7.00 High Dollar Date120¨μ She's So Bearrish120¼ Mambo Kitten115½ got up abreast foe lte 6
22Jul24 Mnr2 gd u 1mº¾ :46¿¾ 1:13¹^ 1:40»¶ 3gk Str 4000cnd 100-62 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2º 4¶¹¢ Weatherly B 118» bL *.30 Polyester Bride120¶¶¡ Bee Wings120¡ Traumarama120¶¢ hard used faltered ins 5
09Jul24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47»¹ 1:12¿¼ 1:40º^ 3gk Str 4000cnd 84-81 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º 1¼ 1¸ Weatherly B 115» bL 6.10 High Dollar Date115¸ Alicia's Way120¸¡ Agenda123¶£ set pace, driving, 9

5
20-1 Green

Marianna Queen (L)
Ch.m.7 Will Take Charge - Nasty Rumor by Johannesburg, KY
Black, Black Cap

53 Own: Tomas Martinez
Trn: Carlos Olivo Inirio (34-4-5-5)

JESUS CASTELLANO (21-2-2-1) 120

2024: 7 2 0 1 $10,649 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $5,925
2023: 13 1 0 1 $15,046 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 0 $4,783
Life: 58 8 5 6 $127,934 Distance: 21 4 1 2 $41,864

Track: 11 2 0 1 $11,215
22Sep24 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :48¼¹ 1:13º» 1:40ºº 3gk Clm 4000cnd 30-72 7 7¿ 7¶^ 4¶¹ 4¶¹ 3¼¡ Tapara L 123 bL 12.70 Hov Lane121¸ Alicia's Way120º¡ Marianna Queen123¶ outbid the others 7
16Sep24 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :47¹¶ 1:13¶º 1:41¶¾ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 50-68 1 6¶^ 5¶^ 5½¡ 4¶¸ 1¶ Tapara L 123 bL 21.80 Marianna Queen123¶ Up in Arms120º Lucky Stepper120¹£ steady surge5w in time 7
04Sep24 Mnr5 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¶½ 1:13½¹ 1:44¼½ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 35-55 6 3¾ 3¾ 6¿¡ 5¶» 5¶½¢ Castellano J 128 bL 18.40 Unfaithful Ways123¨μ Up in Arms120½£ Lucky Stepper120¾£ folded after a half 6
20Aug24 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :48¿º 1:14½¹ 1:42ºº 3gk Clm 4000cnd 26-60 1 6½¡ 6¿ 6½¡ 4¼¡ 1¨μ Castellano J 125 bL 25.50 Marianna Queen125¨μ Olivia's Joy123£ Radiant Gem123¶¢ late burst up mid tk 7
13Aug24 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :48^¶ 1:13»º 1:40½¹ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 51-55 2 4º¢ 4»¡ 6¼ 6½ 6¶^ Bravo M M 123 bL 37.00 Unfaithful Ways123¶£ Radiant Gem123¼ So Red the Rose123£ no threat 7
24Jun24 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :48¾½ 1:14¸¶ 1:40º½ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 37-32 4 6½¡ 5¹¡ 5¶^ 6¶º 6¶½¡ Toledo J S 123 bfL 23.90 Manhattan Lady118«¬ Here Comes Lovie123»£ Red Rosebush123¸¡ wleapt in air at break 6

6
10-1 Black

Dichotomy (L)
Ch.m.8 Square Eddie - Frege by Johar, CA
Lime, Lime Cap

73 Own: Terry Staley
Trn: Jami C. Poole (248-36-35-46)

AGUSTIN BRACHO (258-43-36-47) 120

2024: 6 1 1 1 $10,618 Turf: 21 10 3 1 $120,573
2023: 8 4 0 0 $37,180 Off (Dirt): 11 2 0 3 $27,511
Life: 54 15 4 8 $224,972 Distance: 13 4 1 2 $34,704

Track: 16 8 1 4 $67,584
17Sep24 Mnr2 fm p 1mº¾ :46¼½ 1:10º¼ 1:36»¹ 3gk Clm 4000-c 84-73 2 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 1«¬ Paucar E 120 bL *.50 Dichotomy120«¬ Traumarama115¨© Honey Bourbon120¡ got up gamely between 7

Claimed by Staley Terry from Finucane Richard for $4,000, Jenkins Wallace A. - Trainer
15Aug24 Btp5 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :48¶¹ 1:12¿¸ 1:38^¶ 3gk Clm 8000 83-74 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¹ 3¹ 3¹£ Lagunes G 122 bL 11.00 Ziggzappa122¡ Lemon Bomb122¹¢ Dichotomy122¶ ins into lane, flatten 7
25Jul24 Btp5 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :48^¹ 1:12¼» 1:37^^ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 76-75 4 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 5º 6» Oliveros C 121 bL 15.50 Harvey's Princess123¸¡ Endless116¶¡ Blossoming121£ evenly, no late bid 11
28Jun24 Btp5 fm p 1m¹^ :46¿¿ 1:10¿¼ 1:34¼¿ 3gk Clm 8000 84-80 6 3¸ 2¶ 4º 4º¢ 2» Oliveros C 123 bL 8.60 Ziggzappa123» Dichotomy123«¬ King's Legacy123¨μ win tight 3/4 came back 12
15Jun24 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :46¼¼ 1:10¶¶ 1:34¼» 3gk Clm 12500 81-73 5 3¶ 3¸¡ 5º¡ 6» 8¼£ Oliveros C 123 bL 11.90 Sugar Fix123£ Fireside Kitten123¨© Blossoming118¶ well placed,rail,tired 9
25May24 Btp8 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47¾½ 1:13¼^ 1:45»¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 76-48 5 4¹ 4¹ 5½ 7¶^ 7¶½¡ Correa Y L 121 bL 14.90 Free Time123«¬ Sing Scat121¹¢ Endless116¼ good pos 1/2 empty 8
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Mnr 4F ft :49b 2/8

7
12-1Orange

Hov Lane (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Baltimore Bob - Freeway Fun by Awesome Again, MD
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

60 Own: Virginia Demczyk
Trn: Owner (85-13-8-9)

RICARDO BARRIOS (311-38-35-40) 120

2024: 11 3 2 1 $23,320 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $900
2023: 13 1 3 3 $35,800 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 2 $17,707
Life: 33 5 6 6 $89,510 Distance: 12 3 4 1 $33,549

Track: 17 4 3 3 $43,693
14Oct24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47¼» 1:14^» 1:42¿^ 3gk Str 4000cnd 95-60 1 5º 3¹¡ 2¹ 3¼ 4¶¸¡ Barrios R 121 bL 9.40 Danseur d'Oro120¹¡ Princesstapiture123¼ Polyester Bride120¹ mid move bid short 7
22Sep24 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :48¼¹ 1:13º» 1:40ºº 3gk Clm 4000cnd 65-83 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ Barrios R 121 bL 1.20 Hov Lane121¸ Alicia's Way120º¡ Marianna Queen123¶ set pace, held firm 7
08Sep24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48½¾ 1:14^¿ 1:40¼¿ 3gk Clm 4000 54-68 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¹ 1¶ 2¸¡ Barrios R 120 bL 5.40 Busker Allie115¸¡ Hov Lane120¿ Kaiyas Song120¾ dug in rail, ceded 6
28Jul24 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :48»» 1:14¸¾ 1:41»¹ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 61-70 1 2«¬ 3¶ 3¶ 3¶ 1¡ Barrios R 120 bL 3.90 Hov Lane120¡ Yo Yo Mon115¡ Sugar Britches120¾£ angled 3deep got up 6
16Jul24 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :48¾» 1:14^¸ 1:40¶¶ 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 42-52 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ 2¿¢ Barrios R 121 bL *.70 Kaiyas Song120¿¢ Hov Lane121º I Matter120¨μ gamely 6
09Jul24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47»¹ 1:12¿¼ 1:40º^ 3gk Str 4000cnd 77--- 3 4¶£ 3¸ 6¼¡ 8¶¿ 8»^£ Oliveros C 120 bL 26.00 High Dollar Date115¸ Alicia's Way120¸¡ Agenda123¶£ gave way, eased late 9

8
20-1 Pink

Taperinea (L)
B.m.6 Tapiture - Double Harbor by Rockport Harbor, IN
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

54 Own: Stephani Norris
Trn: Owner (55-10-10-12)

YURI YARANGA (229-29-35-39) 120

2024: 8 0 0 1 $2,775 Turf: 25 3 3 2 $96,681
2023: 12 2 1 0 $31,899 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $23,800
Life: 36 5 4 4 $140,131 Distance: 19 4 2 2 $95,242

Track: 1 0 0 1 $790
02Oct24 Mnr4 ft 5f»^ :22¹¼ :46¿¶ 1:00¹½ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 42-53 7 6 7¼£ 5º¡ 4¾ 3» Whitacre B 123 bL 15.10 Claire's Darling123¶£ Flowzano123¹¢ Taperinea123¶ gained a few spots 8
25Aug24 Haw9 fm p¶^ 7K¿^ :24¹¾ :47º¹ 1:30º½ 3gk Clm 10000 76-62 6 6 4½ 3¼¡ 4» 5¶¸£ Reyes F 122 bL 15.50 April's Gem122½¢ Cotton Candy Annie122¨μ Kingsbury Dream122¶£ mid move, weakened 9
04Aug24 Haw8 fm p 1m»¸ :47¿^ 1:12½¹ 1:37¾½ 3gk Clm 10000 79-45 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 6¶^ 8¸^¢ Reyes F 122 bL 10.10 Tiz a Country Girl122» Lotta Roses122º Kingsbury Dream122¶ wgot out,rank 1st,faded 9
21Jul24 Haw10 fm p¸^ 5K¿^ :21¿¼ :45½¸ 1:03»¾ 3gk Clm 25000 71-58 5 9 9½¡ 9¾ 9¾£ 7¶^ Centeno A 122 bL 49.30 Move It Baby122£ Get the Candy122¸ Covenant Lady122¸¡ check brk,5p,no threat 9
30Jun24 Haw11 gd p¶^ 5K¿^ :21¼¼ :45¹º 1:03¾¼ 3gk Clm 25000 87-61 8 2 2¡ 3¶ 7¾ 7¾¡ Reyes F 122 bL 53.40 Madelyn Belle122¸¢ Rambert122«¬ Lipliner122¡ press 2 wide, empty 8
25Jun24 Ind5 fm pº¾ 7K¸¾^ :23¶» :46¿¾ 1:31¾¿ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 69-71 5 9 6¿ 6¼ 6¼¡ 8¶^£ Perez E E 119 bL 21.70 Get N Tipsy119¡ English Charm122¸¢ Tiz a Country Girl122¸£wshuf early,rally,faltr 10
Workout(s): 20 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :51.1b 5/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



2nd Half Daily Double $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $1 Super 5 $.50 Box

8 Mountaineer
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,300. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since October 28, 2023. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race Since September 28 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Divisibility (L)
B.f.4 Maclean's Music - Hip Ninety Three by Harlington, KY
Red, Red Cap

46 $4,000 Own: Annette C. McCoy
Trn: Tara B. Reffner (19-2-3-0)

YURI YARANGA (229-29-35-39) 120

2024: 12 1 2 0 $9,248 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 0 $18,617 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $5,320
Life: 20 3 3 2 $69,063 Distance: 11 3 3 1 $59,706

Track: 6 1 2 0 $8,116
02Oct24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :21¾¼ :45½^ 1:12¾» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 106-31 3 5 3¡ 5½ 8¶¹ 9¶¾£ Gonzalez K 120 bL 6.70 Ice Floe120»£ Believing120£ High Fashion Lady120¹¢ flashed speed, faded 9
22Sep24 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :22^¶ :46¶¶ 1:12½¶ 3gk Clm 6500nw4/L/x 99-46 1 3 1¶¡ 2¡ 3¹ 6¶^¢ Gonzalez K 120 bL *3.30 Carly Hustle120¸£ Maysville Miss121¨μ Red Rosebush121¶¡ hooked turn weakened, 10
18Aug24 Mnr2 ft 6f¹¼ :22º¹ :46¶¶ 1:12½½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 75-59 3 2 1¶ 1¹ 1¸ 2£ Gonzalez K 120 bL 4.40 Red Rosebush123£ Divisibility120¡ Run Away Fever120¶¡ caught late 7

2
10-1 White

Seems to Whisper (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Freud - Evry Lil Breeze by Majestic Warrior, NY
White, White Cap

57 $4,000 Own: Donna J. Scallan and Robert S. Scallan
Trn: Melinda K. Sanders (79-5-10-6)

MAIKOL VILCHEZ (33-1-1-3) 115»

2024: 10 0 1 2 $7,260 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $8,723
2023: 9 3 1 0 $30,315 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $2,732
Life: 24 3 3 2 $47,048 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $2,588

Track: 5 0 1 2 $4,140
17Jul24 Mnr4 gd 6f¹¼ :21º¼ :44¿½ 1:13¸¼ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6mx 30-51 5 2 4¶¹ 5¶¶ 4½ 4¸£ Leon J A 123 bL 7.10 Fortuna Adiuvat123¶£ Malibu Marlee123¶ Jill Babe123«¬ late bid 7
25Jun24 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¸ :46»¾ 1:13¾½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x ---56 6 8 8¶º 8¶^ 8¾¢ 3¶¢ Leon J A 120 bL 4.10 Silver Stick Stair120¡ Romantic Jewel120£ Seems to Whisper120¡ came with a rush 9 wi 8
09Jun24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22¸¸ :46»¸ 1:06¶¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6mx 15-65 1 8 9¶^ 8¶¶ 7¹£ 2¶£ Leon J A 123 bL 9.60 Pettigo Girl123¶£ Seems to Whisper123¸ Mizzen123¡ swung 7-8w bid gamely, 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Mnr 4F ft :50b 4/5 6 Oct 24 Mnr 4F ft :55.1b 6/6

3
12-1 Blue

Malibu Marlee (L)
B.m.7 Verrazano - Zadina by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue, Blue Cap

56 $4,000 Own: Michelle Helms
Trn: Eddie Clouston (375-70-69-58)

BRANDON TAPARA (232-51-31-34) 120

2024: 9 1 1 3 $13,044 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $8,035
2023: 12 1 2 4 $13,258 Off (Dirt): 12 1 2 4 $36,754
Life: 57 6 5 14 $163,539 Distance: 10 2 1 3 $17,748

Track: 18 1 3 6 $18,078
02Oct24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :21¾¼ :45½^ 1:12¾» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 29-51 8 9 9¶¸ 9¶º 9¶» 4¿£ Paucar E 120 bL 7.60 Ice Floe120»£ Believing120£ High Fashion Lady120¹¢ wide passed tired ones 9
09Sep24 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¸ :46¹¾ 1:11¿¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 25-56 1 6 5¼¢ 6¾¢ 3º¡ 3¾¡ Aviles Y 120 bL 5.40 Miss Fort123¨μ Way to Fire120¾¢ Malibu Marlee120»¡ rallied for show 6
17Jul24 Mnr4 gd 6f¹¼ :21º¼ :44¿½ 1:13¸¼ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6mx 22-53 7 7 7¶º 6¶¶ 5½¢ 2¶£ Aviles Y 123 bL 3.70 Fortuna Adiuvat123¶£ Malibu Marlee123¶ Jill Babe123«¬ rallied 7

4
4-1 Yellow

Queen Cashmere (L)
Ch.m.5 Can the Man - Countess Cashmere by Bellamy Road, KY
Yellow, Yellow Cap

52 $4,000 Own: Virginia Demczyk
Trn: Owner (85-13-8-9)

RICARDO BARRIOS (311-38-35-40) 120

2024: 7 1 2 0 $8,854 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,300
2023: 8 2 0 0 $19,594 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 2 $16,932
Life: 26 4 3 2 $63,535 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $7,595

Track: 8 1 2 0 $9,279
15Oct24 Mnr1 ft 5K»^ :22¿» :47¾» 1:08¸½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 58-49 4 7 5¸¡ 6¹£ 4¶¡ 4¸£ Barrios R 123 bfL 5.70 She Dazzle120¶ Sonador120£ Gormleyesque120¶ vied ins needed more 9
25Sep24 Mnr8 gds 6f¹¼ :22º¾ :46»» 1:12¾¼ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 54-65 8 5 4¹¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1º£ Barrios R 123 bfL 6.60 Queen Cashmere123º£ Caribbean Night123¶¢ Future Flay123¹ wide move went clear 8
14Aug24 Mnr5 ft 5f»^ :22½¶ :47¸» :59¿¶ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 42-49 3 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¹ Barrios R 123 bfL 13.30 Mit Mazel118¹ Queen Cashmere123¹ Smookie123¶¢ rallied 6

5
6-1 Green

Carismatica (L)
B.m.8 Flashstorm - Bhangaloo Ruby by Peace Rules, FL
Black, Black Cap

64 $4,000 Own: Carlos Saturno
Trn: Alexis Cordero-Lopez (80-4-7-8)

HENDERSON GONZALEZ (23-1-0-3) 120

2024: 2 0 0 1 $1,348 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $5,777
2023: 8 2 3 0 $18,133 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 1 $15,442
Life: 26 5 6 3 $77,273 Distance: 9 3 1 0 $20,894

Track: 16 4 4 3 $40,288
27Aug24 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7fº¾ :23»^ :46^º 1:22¾¼ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/tL 107-62 5 2 2«¬ 2¡ 5¹ 6¼£ Gonzalez H 120 bL 3.20 Castle Review120¸£ Yesterdaysplan120¡ Saweetie Girl120¶¡ pressed btw foes tired 7
06Aug24 Mnr1 sysu 1mº¾ :48¹¾ 1:14¹¶ 1:41¾¼ 3gk Clm 6500 81-59 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 3º 3¶¸¡ Gonzalez H 123 bL 4.20 Honey Bourbon120¶¡ Traumarama120¶¶ Carismatica123¨© hooked btw turn, faded 5
30Oct23 Mnr3 sys 6f¹¼ :22¶¼ :46^¶ 1:12¾¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 75-64 2 5 5¸¢ 3» 2¸ 1«¬ Lugo C D 120 bL *1.10 Carismatica120«¬ Illusions of Love120¡ Claire's Darling123¶¶¢ rallied up gamely rail 6
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Mnr 3F ft :39.4b 1/6 27 Sep 24 Mnr 4F gd :50.1b 6/13

6
3-1 Black

Wild Looker (L)
B.m.8 Warrior's Reward - I Am a Good Looker by Wild West, KY
Lime, Lime Cap

64 $4,000 Own: Bernard L. Kleine
Trn: Marco Ccamaque (53-5-8-11)

JAIRO H. HERNANDEZ (154-11-12-13) 123

2024: 12 1 4 1 $17,925 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $284
2023: 8 1 1 1 $12,725 Off (Dirt): 9 2 3 1 $20,975
Life: 66 8 14 8 $98,323 Distance: 39 5 8 3 $61,159

Track: 24 4 7 3 $40,873
17Oct24 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :21»» :44º¹ 1:09¹^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 38-56 7 8 8¶¶ 8¾¡ 8½£ 8¶¹ Allen, Jr. R D 124 bL 26.20 I'm Heading East122¡ Magic Life122º¢ Spooky Little Girl119¶¢ never involved 8
09Oct24 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22¼¼ :45½½ 1:10¼¿ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 43-65 2 4 3¹¡ 3¸ 3¸ 1¡ Allen, Jr. R D 122 bL *.90 Wild Looker122¡ Tudor Peak122¶ Straight Madness122£ tracked,3w,edged up 7
24Sep24 Pid2 ft o 6K¹» :22»¹ :45¶º 1:16¿¸ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 87-73 2 6 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸ 2¶¡ Allen, Jr. R D 122 bL 4.20 Cherokee Chatter122¶¡ Wild Looker122¶¢ Ultimate Baroness122¨© tracked,5w str, 7
Workout(s): 7 Aug 24 Pido 3F ft :35.3b 2/4

7
8-1 Orange

Isolation (L)
B.m.6 Guilt Trip - Bella Moneta by Max's Pal, LA
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

59 $4,000 Own: Cynthia Cordero
Trn: Alexis Cordero-Lopez (80-4-7-8)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (407-36-46-51) 120

2024: 8 1 0 2 $12,366 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $10,440
2023: 8 1 3 1 $20,220 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 3 $30,540
Life: 41 7 7 7 $147,876 Distance: 8 0 1 2 $8,166

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,016
18Aug24 Mnr2 ft 6f¹¼ :22º¹ :46¶¶ 1:12½½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 43-45 7 1 6º£ 5» 6»£ 5½¢ Negron L 120 bL 4.30 Red Rosebush123£ Divisibility120¡ Run Away Fever120¶¡ no factor 7
19Jun24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¿¹ :46¿¹ 1:12¿¿ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 32-53 5 5 5¹ 3¶ 5£ 3¶¢ Gonzalez K 120 bL 2.70 nGiro Kate120¶¢nBig Ambition120¶¢ Isolation120«¬ gained show 6
16May24 Evd2 ft 6f¹» :22¶½ :46^º 1:13¸¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 66-64 3 2 6»¡ 6¿ 5»¡ 5»¢ Rodriguez J L 116 bL 2.80 Commercial Flash118¶£ Cami Cat118¶ Simple Sunday118¸ btwn,3p,no kick 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Mnr 3F ft :37.1b 2/11

8
20-1 Pink

Maysville Miss (L)
B.m.5 Fed Biz - Samantha Dillon by Unbridled's Song, KY
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

55 $4,000 Own: Julia Gilbert
Trn: Owner (59-4-5-10)

KYLE GILBERT (140-11-12-17) 120

2024: 10 1 1 4 $10,523 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $3,197
2023: 13 1 3 2 $14,347 Off (Dirt): 6 1 3 0 $12,967
Life: 34 3 6 8 $46,004 Distance: 8 0 2 1 $5,278

Track: 20 2 3 6 $21,538
09Oct24 Mnr1 ft 6f¹¼ :22»¹ :46º¾ 1:13¶º 3gk Clm 4000cnd 9-39 6 8 8¶^ 8¶¶ 8¾¢ 8¶¶£ Gilbert K 121 bfL 41.30 Miss Fort121¡ Kingston Time120¶ Tap N Glo120¶¡ outrun 8
22Sep24 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :22^¶ :46¶¶ 1:12½¶ 3gk Clm 6500nw4/L/x 14-63 6 9 9¶¸ 8º¡ 4¹¢ 2¸£ Gilbert K 121 bfL 49.10 Carly Hustle120¸£ Maysville Miss121¨μ Red Rosebush121¶¡ rallied gamely on rail 10
15Sep24 Mnr2 fm p 7fº¾ :23º¹ :45¼¶ 1:22¶¹ 3gk Clm 4000 41-63 6 4 6¶¸ 7¶¶ 7¶¼ 7¶¼ Gilbert K 123 bfL 77.50 Joy in the Battle118¹¡ Perfectly Golden120¶¡ Ice Floe123«¬ outrun 8

9
9-2 Aqua

Up in Arms (L)
B.m.5 Bodemeister - Open Arms by Super Saver, KY
Green, Orange Braces, Green and Orange Cap

60 $4,000 Own: Terry Staley
Trn: Jami C. Poole (248-36-35-46)

AGUSTIN BRACHO (258-43-36-47) 120

2024: 14 0 3 5 $12,203 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $540
2023: 8 1 2 1 $15,327 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $1,954
Life: 32 5 6 7 $70,514 Distance: 15 4 1 4 $41,745

Track: 5 0 2 2 $5,520
13Oct24 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :48¸» 1:14»^ 1:43^¹ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 82-60 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 3º¢ Bracho A 120 bL *1.00 Myra Fleener120¸ Yesterdaysplan123¸¢ Up in Arms120¨μ held show 8
01Oct24 Mnr1 mys 1mº¾ :47¼¸ 1:13¾¶ 1:40¾» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 65-65 6 2¶¡ 3» 3º 3»¡ 3¼£ Bracho J A 120 bL *1.80 Crosstown Girl120£ Hummin' the Funk120¼ Up in Arms120½¢ evenly, lacked more 7
16Sep24 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :47¹¶ 1:13¶º 1:41¶¾ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 84-66 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1½ 2¶ Bracho A 120 bL *.70 Marianna Queen123¶ Up in Arms120º Lucky Stepper120¹£ drew off ins run down 7

10
10-1 Purple

Dare Me (L)
Ch.m.5 Daredevil - Sumizome by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black, White Dots, Black and White Cap

58 $4,000 Own: Rick Tappe
Trn: Terry J. Crago (76-11-14-9)

BRANDON WHITACRE (225-29-29-38) 120

2024: 8 1 3 1 $12,259 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $300
2023: 3 0 1 1 $6,270 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 3 $9,635
Life: 24 2 5 5 $70,076 Distance: 13 1 2 3 $51,927

Track: 4 1 3 0 $9,224
14Oct24 Mnr4 ft 5f»^ :22½¿ :47¼» 1:01¸½ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 51-64 6 6 5»¢ 5¸¡ 4º¡ 2¶£ Whitacre B 123 bL 3.40 Cantho120¶£ Dare Me123º¡ Offtheroadagain120¶£ vied late mid track 7
22Sep24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22»¾ :46¾¾ 1:07¸½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 43-54 7 4 5º¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1£ Whitacre B 120 bL *1.20 Dare Me120£ Jane's a Diva120¶¡ Queen Aiko113¹ loomed, edged clear 10
09Sep24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹^ :46¶¾ 1:13^» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 73-56 8 1 2¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Whitacre B 120 bL 4.60 Magna Cat118¶¡ Dare Me120º¡ Ultra Diva120¶£ second best 9

11
20-1

AE

Grey
C C's World (L)
Ch.m.5 California Chrome - Theworldweknow by Speightstown, KY
Lilac, Gray Hoops, Lilac Cap

40 $4,000 Own: Paul Melancon
Trn: Terry Vaughn (0-0-0-0)

JUAN BELISARIO (1-0-1-0) 110¶^

2024: 14 1 2 1 $14,088 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,120
2023: 14 2 3 2 $26,495 Off (Dirt): 10 0 2 0 $5,276
Life: 31 3 5 3 $41,903 Distance: 11 1 1 1 $11,033

Track: 6 0 2 0 $4,875
05Oct24 Btp10 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23º¾ :47»¹ 1:13¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000cnd ---17 2 10 9¿¡ 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 10¸¶ Bush V 122 bL 27.90 Kaiyas Song122»¡ My Angelica122¶ Yogurt122¸¢ wnever menaced inside 10
16Aug24 Btp4 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22½¼ :46º» 1:11¼½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 35-47 5 1 6º¡ 5½¡ 5½¡ 5¶½ Bush V 122 bL 36.20 Oopsie Doopsie122¿£ Yogurt122¶¡ Abounding122¹¢ never a factor 6
31Jul24 Btp4 mys 6f¶¶¶ :23¹¿ :47º» 1:13^» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 22-32 7 5 7¹£ 7¾£ 8¿ 8¶¾¢ Bush V 122 bL 16.50 Frankly My Dear122¡ My Tommy Lee122¨μ Merry of Soul124»£ never factored 8
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Btp 4F ft :49.4b 6/7 13 Sep 24 Btp 4F ft :50.1b 5/5 26 Aug 24 Btp 3F ft :39.2b 1/1 a8 Aug 24 Btp 3F ft :38.2b 1/3

12
5-1

AE

Lime
Way to Fire (L)
B.m.7 Coil - Thou Shalt Not by Bertrando, CA
Hot Pink, Hot Pink Cap

59 $4,000 Own: Terry Staley
Trn: Jami C. Poole (248-36-35-46)

LUIS TAPARA (56-5-9-11) 120

2024: 10 1 5 0 $13,773 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $5,460
2023: 10 1 3 2 $16,564 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $3,666
Life: 42 5 12 11 $80,271 Distance: 17 2 4 6 $30,483

Track: 15 1 7 2 $20,526
02Oct24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :21¾¼ :45½^ 1:12¾» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 100-49 2 3 4¶¡ 4¼ 4»¡ 6¶^¡ Bracho A 120 bL *2.30 Ice Floe120»£ Believing120£ High Fashion Lady120¹¢ chased early, faded 9
09Sep24 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¸ :46¹¾ 1:11¿¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 66-74 5 2 1º 1¸ 1¡ 2¨μ Bracho A 120 bL *.80 Miss Fort123¨μ Way to Fire120¾¢ Malibu Marlee120»¡ caught late 6
18Aug24 Mnr2 ft 6f¹¼ :22º¹ :46¶¶ 1:12½½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 68-55 4 3 2¶ 2¹ 2¸ 4¸£ Bracho A 120 bL *1.30 Red Rosebush123£ Divisibility120¡ Run Away Fever120¶¡ needed more 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



1 $2 Daily Double (Races 1-2) $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1
Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 4 (races 1-4) $.50 Wheel

Six Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $7,800. For Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 GLASS STAR (L) 20 Castellano J 120
2 MACI'S WORLD 15 Davila J 121
3 WINDSOR'S MEMORY (L) 8 Barrios R 120
4 ULTRA DIVA (L) 10 Tapara B 120
5 PATRIETTIC (L) 6 Weatherly B 118
6 VERACIOUS VERA (L) 12 Gonzalez K 121
7 A STING FOR LOVE (L) 9/5 Batista L 120
8 GIO'S MY DAD (L) 8 Hernandez J 120
9 PRINCESS TERESKA (L) 5/2 Gonzalez H 120

SELECTIONS: 7-9-5-3

2 2nd Half Daily Double $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1
Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 3 (races 2-4) $1 Wheel

Six Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $7,800. For Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 ABIGAIL G (L) 30 Yaranga Y 120
2 OUTFACTORED (L) 8 Bravo M *113
3 QUEEN AIKO 20 Hernandez J 118
4 SWEET SMILA (L) 7/5 Paucar E 118
5 CONNECT IT (L) 20 Barrios R 120
6 BLACK BULLET (L) 10 Negron L 118
7 BETHPAGE (L) 8/5 Weatherly B 120
8 ARTISTIC ALIBI 12 Gonzalez K 120
9 SUN STREAMING (L) 15 Vilchez M *113

SELECTIONS: 4-7-2-6

3 $2 Daily Double (Races 3-4) $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1
Superfecta $.20 Box

One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $7,700. For Maidens, Fillies
And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

1 QUICKSTYLE (L) 8/5 Toledo J 123
2 VERSACE SUMMER (L) 9/2 Negron L 118
3 PAUL'S TRICKY TALE (L) 6 Cedillo M 123
4 SLAINTE MHATH (L) 7/5 Batista L 118
5 WOMP 12 Yaranga Y 123
6 TEST YOUR FAITH 20 Weatherly B 123

SELECTIONS: 4-1-2-3

4 2nd Half Daily Double $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1
Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 5 (races 4-8) $.50 Wheel

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $7,700. For Maidens, Three
Years Old and Upward.

1 COSMIC CONNECTION (L) 12 Yaranga Y 123
2 BROADWAY RED (L) 10 Tapara B 118
3 BUD IM NOT YAWNING (L) 10 Cedillo M 123
4 GALLAZO 15 Davila J 123
5 FORTINBRAS (L) 3/5 Weatherly B 118
6 AMERICAN GREAT (L) 5 Hernandez J 123
7 WILDCAT HAGRID (L) 15 Tapara L 123
8 GOLD DILEMMA (L) 30 Barrios R 118
9 MUNGER (L) 20 Gonzalez H 123
10 BIMINI SANDS (L) 20 Gonzalez K 123
11 AE-GIMME GOLD 10 Negron L 123

SELECTIONS: 5-6-2-3

5 $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 4
(races 5-8) $.50 Wheel

Five And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $8,500. For
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Three Races Since
October 28, 2023 Or Which Have Not Won A Race Since April 28, 2024.

1 INDEFATIGABLE (L) 20 Castellano J 120
2 SECRET SANCTUARY (L) 12 Negron L 120
3 BEYOND THE BEND (L) 7/2 Paucar E 120
4 JULIE'S FERRARI (L) 9/2 Tapara B 120
5 GENIUS (L) 10 Whitacre B 120
6 EL BOHEMIO (L) 9/5 Batista L 120
7 RED GUN (L) 5/2 Weatherly B 123

SELECTIONS: 6-7-3-4

6 $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 3
(races 6-8) $1 Wheel

Five Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $6,500. - Purse $9,400. For Three Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 ROLL ME OVER (L) 20 Gonzalez K 120
2 OSBIN (L) 10 Toledo J 120
3 WHOOP GONE (L) 4 Barrios R 120
4 GOLDEN ARM (L) 5 Tapara B 120
5 CONSTITUTION COAL (L) 12 Yaranga Y 120
6 STAVROS (L) 8/5 Batista L 120
7 LANDY (L) 8 Whitacre B 118
8 INTRANSIGENT (L) 9/2 Paucar E 121

SELECTIONS: 6-3-8-4

7 $2 Daily Double (Races 7-8) $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1
Superfecta $.20 Box

One Mile - STARTER ALLOWANCE. - Purse $14,200. For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$4,000 Or Less In 2023 - 2024.

1 DANSEUR D'ORO (L) 9/5 Paucar E 123
2 PRINCESSTAPITURE (L) 5/2 Weatherly B 120
3 TEAM HOT LINE (L) 8 Ramgeet A 120
4 HIGH DOLLAR DATE (L) 3 Whitacre B 120
5 MARIANNA QUEEN (L) 20 Castellano J 120
6 DICHOTOMY (L) 10 Bracho A 120
7 HOV LANE (L) 12 Barrios R 120
8 TAPERINEA (L) 20 Yaranga Y 120

SELECTIONS: 1-2-4-3

8 2nd Half Daily Double $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1
Superfecta $.20 Box $1 Super 5 $.50 Box

Six Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $8,300. For Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since
October 28, 2023.

1 DIVISIBILITY (L) 10 Yaranga Y 120
2 SEEMS TO WHISPER (L) 10 Vilchez M *115
3 MALIBU MARLEE (L) 12 Tapara B 120
4 QUEEN CASHMERE (L) 4 Barrios R 120
5 CARISMATICA (L) 6 Gonzalez H 120
6 WILD LOOKER (L) 3 Hernandez J 123
7 ISOLATION (L) 8 Gonzalez K 120
8 MAYSVILLE MISS (L) 20 Gilbert K 120
9 UP IN ARMS (L) 9/2 Bracho A 120
10 DARE ME (L) 10 Whitacre B 120
11 AE-C C'S WORLD (L) 20 Belisario J ***110
12 AE-WAY TO FIRE (L) 5 Tapara L 120

SELECTIONS: 6-4-9-5

MOUNTAINEER PREVIEW
Monday, October 28, 2024

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



1 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 EXACTA $2
TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

NW $15,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5
AE: 3-5 YO NW 8 P-M RACES LT **3 OUT OF LAST 5 STARTS MUST BE IN NEW YORK** (L) TREATED

WITH LASIX
Purse $19,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

SAMHARA N (L) b h 7 Bettor's Delight-Solandra-Artsplace
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: P I Renwick,AS

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (169-33-21-28-.320)

9-5
Tr-LANCE HUDSON
(291-45-39-41-.276)

1:523 YR1/2
1:50 PCD5/8

6, 1:50 PCD5/8
Power # 79

2024: 28 5 6 1 $83,360
2023: 33 4 5 4 $72,173
Life: 82 14 13 7 $211,762

LAST 5 STS. - $17,840
21Oct24 10YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :263 :551 1:234 1:523 87 5/8 77¡ 79 4oo3¡ 12¡ 14¡ :281 1:523 NapolitanoAnt L *1.15 SamharaN,SouthwindPetyr,WattsupSunshineA 67-0
10Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :28 :572 1:252 1:534 86 6/8 69£ 68¢ 3o3 21 1nk :274 1:534 NapolitanoAnt L 2.75 SamharaN,SouthwindPetyr,VivaLasVegasN 53-0
2Oct24 3YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $18,000 1 :273 :571 1:24 1:513 87 7/7 79 77 67£ 510 46¡ :271 1:524 NapolitanoAnt L 63.75 BlueLou,TwinBPowerball,Combustion 65-0
24Sep24 6YR1/2 ft Nw11041l5 $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:251 1:532 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BgbL,LyrclGnsA,LsSwtrvng scrtchd-sick 64-0
10Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :272 :564 1:242 1:53 85 1/8 67£ 6o5¡ 5o3¡ 52¡ 62¡ :282 1:532 StrattonJor L 18.20 EuphoriaN,FamilyRecipe,Endofstory 70-0
2Sep24 10YR1/2 ft Nw10181l5 $18,000 1 :284 :58 1:261 1:542 77 1/7 44¡ 44¡ 5o3 42¡ 53¢ :281 1:55 StrattonJor L 3.95 EuphoriaN,MyCarbonCopyN,TwinBRisenshine 70-0

2
Blue T

KINGSVILLE (L) b g 5 Huntsville-Artchitecture-Artsplace
Owner: B& I Stables LLC,Closter,NJ
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (752-65-90-96-.195)

3-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(711-92-117-101-.268)

1:52 YR1/2
1:513 YR1/2

4, 1:513 YR1/2
Power # 70

2024: 34 5 9 4 $122,100
2023: 39 8 5 5 $132,990
Life: 92 21 18 9 $379,665

LAST 5 STS. - $10,640
14Oct24 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:523 87 1/8 33 33 32¢ 33¡ 76¡ :282 1:534 MarohnJrJim L 13.60 FunatthebeachN,NoneBettorA,IgnatiusA 49-0
7Oct24 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:541 82 2/8 33 33 43 53£ 41£ :281 1:543 MarohnJrJim L 10.40 OpticalIllusionN,LeonidasA,Deetzy 60-0
30Sep24 2YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:512 84 4/8 56¡ 56 56 58 69¢ :271 1:531 MarohnJrJim L 22.10 AdamTwelve,CadillacBayama,SportSecret 65-0
23Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Nw21301l5 $24,000 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:521 84 2/8 33 33¡ 33 34 34¡ :272 1:53 MarohnJrJim L 6.20 AdamTwelve,SportyMThree,Kingsville 64-0
10Sep24 11YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :272 :562 1:234 1:521 91 4/7 56 56 5o4¡ 43¢ 21 :274 1:522 MarohnJrJim L 2.85 RockinNTalkin,Kingsville,AmericanFling 70-0
4Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:521 88 5/6 1o1¢ 11¡ 1hd 2¡ 31£ :28 1:523 MarohnJrJim L *1.00 PanettoneHanover,RockinNTalkin,Kingsville 72-0

3
White S

DEETZY (L) br g 12 Jereme's Jet-Holy Coley-Astreos
Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: Shelby Novick,FL

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1467-193-206-187-.252)

10-1
Tr-PAUL STAFFORD
(357-55-51-38-.269)

1:523 YR1/2
1:52 YR1/2

5, 1:50 STGA1/2
Power # 55

2024: 32 4 7 3 $87,590
2023: 40 11 5 9 $172,270
Life: 340 60 60 51 $837,488

LAST 5 STS. - $10,990
21Oct24 4YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:514 88 8/8 811 811 87¢ 84£ 55¢ :281 1:524 HollandBre L 33.00 TickertapeHanover,SemiTough,WalkinshawN 67-0
14Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw20891l5 $22,000 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:532 87 4/8 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 42£ 52¢ :283 1:534 HollandBre L 25.25 LeonidasA,KeayangKamikazeA,PeaceOutPosse 49-0
7Oct24 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:541 82 5/8 56 56 5o3 42¢ 31¢ :28 1:542 HollandBre L 12.70 OpticalIllusionN,LeonidasA,Deetzy 60-0
30Sep24 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:523 87 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 11 1hd 2hd :29 1:523 HollandBre L 11.90 Endofstory,Deetzy,CaviartSargent 65-0
23Sep24 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:514 89 2/8 44 44¡ 4o4¡ 42 51¡ :274 1:52 HollandBre L 22.90 Chantee,OpticalIllusionN,SinbadN 64-0
16Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :274 :562 1:242 1:521 85 2/7 33 33 2o1¢ 31£ 44£ :283 1:531 HollandBre L 14.40 BrueHanover,TwinBRisenshine,SonOfATigerN 72-0

4
Green R

BENHOPE RULZ N (L) br g 10 Courage Under Fire-Victoria Rulz-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Windermere Stable LLC,New York,NY
Breeder: R G Dellaca,NZ

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (1458-160-206-208-.236)

8-1
Tr-DARRAN CASSAR

(58-5-8-17-.261)

1:524 YR1/2
1:522 YR1/2

8, 1:501 PHL5/8
Power # 69

2024: 33 4 5 9 $74,585
2023: 37 5 4 8 $93,500
Life: 200 33 40 31 $561,108

LAST 5 STS. - $12,250
21Oct24 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :271 :554 1:232 1:51 89 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 3o1£ 33 26¢ :282 1:521 KakaleyMat L 11.00 PoundForPound,BenhopeRulzN,SlingShock 67-0
8Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Nw7501l5 $14,000 1 :263 :544 1:221 1:503 90 4/8 34 33¡ 33¡ 32¡ 26¡ :29 1:514 KakaleyMat L *1.05 TheIdealDancerA,BenhopeRulzN,PurplePoet 62-0
30Sep24 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $18,000 1 :27 :57 1:242 1:522 85 4/8 11¡ 21¡ 21£ 23¡ 23¢ :281 1:53 KakaleyMat L 21.60 PeaceOutPosse,BenhopeRulzN,RollingWithSam 65-0
23Sep24 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:514 81 8/8 810 810 811 88£ 811£ :283 1:541 SiegelmanAus L 45.50 Chantee,OpticalIllusionN,SinbadN 64-0
10Sep24 11YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :272 :562 1:234 1:521 86 1/7 33 33 43£ 54¢ 76 :284 1:532 SmithSte L 18.10 RockinNTalkin,Kingsville,AmericanFling 70-0
4Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:521 87 6/6 68¢ 69 65¢ 65¡ 63¡ :271 1:524 SmithSte L 28.00 PanettoneHanover,RockinNTalkin,Kingsville 72-0

5
Black R

SOUTHWIND PETYR (L) b g 6 American Ideal-Southwind Paris-Sportswriter
Owner: P T Stable,Brick,NJ
Breeder: Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

MARK MACDONALD 145 wh-yel-blu (742-58-72-94-.174)

5-1
Tr-DEBORAH DAGUET

(372-40-48-48-.222)

1:504 PCD5/8
1:511 YR1/2

3, 1:501 M1
Power # 60

2024: 20 2 4 4 $49,370
2023: 35 9 9 4 $216,910
Life: 105 19 24 14 $589,764

LAST 5 STS. - $12,250
21Oct24 10YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :263 :551 1:234 1:523 84 6/8 66 67¡ 7oo5¢ 33¢ 24¡ :283 1:532 BartlettJas L 3.95 SamharaN,SouthwindPetyr,WattsupSunshineA 67-0
10Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :28 :572 1:252 1:534 85 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 2nk :282 1:534 BartlettJas L *.65 SamharaN,SouthwindPetyr,VivaLasVegasN 53-0
2Oct24 9YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :271 :554 1:241 1:54 80 7/8 76£ 78¢ 6o5£ 41¢ 52 :29 1:542 StrattonJor L 4.00 Pyro,ThreeGrand,JimmyConnorB 65-0
23Sep24 10YR1/2 ft Nw7970l5 $15,000 1 :263 :55 1:232 1:522 89 7/7 1£ 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 2hd :284 1:522 BartlettJas L 9.20 Luckbewithalex,SouthwindPetyr,RollingWithSam 64-0
16Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $18,000 1 :28 :573 1:254 1:54 77 7/7 78 77¡ 6o4£ 76¢ 75 :281 1:55 BrennanGeo L 2.05 KarlooBradleyN,GreatSomewhere,Alabamajamma 72-0
9Sep24 12YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :27 :553 1:243 1:531 88 8/8 87£ 87£ 8oo4¡ 82£ 45¢ :284 1:541 BrennanGeo L 29.00 JMMandamin,ShadowCat,BelmontMajorN 72-0

6
Yellow S

THE GOOD DOCTOR b h 4 American Ideal-V String-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: The Ok Corral,IL;Dr Andrew M. Roberts,KY

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1540-358-288-217-.383)

6-1
Tr-NOEL DALEY
(92-15-8-15-.266)

1:501 PHL5/8
1:511 M1

4, 1:501 PHL5/8
Power # 67

2024: 17 6 0 1 $58,555
2023: 22 2 2 4 $55,185
Life: 39 8 2 5 $113,740

LAST 5 STS. - $13,375
12Oct24 10Pcd5/8 ft Nw17500l4 $18,500 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:503 82 2/8 44 43£ 73¡ 64¡ 77¢ :28 1:52 WarrenRid 49.70 Congressional,LousSweetrevenge,NicholasBeach 68-0
1Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :272 :554 1:23 1:51 89 8/8 812 810 8o8¢ 86¡ 78 :28 1:523 BartlettJas 24.00 WhatsStanleyGotA,TipTopCat,TickertapeHanover 64-0
21Sep24 10Pcd5/8 ft Nw21500l4 $18,500 1 :27 :544 1:222 1:492 87 3/8 55 55 4o2¢ 42£ 54¢ :272 1:501 WarrenRid 19.80 StoneHanover,BigSkewyN,Vici 79-0
10Sep24 10YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :263 :554 1:234 1:522 87 2/5 33 33 3o1£ 21¡ 53£ :29 1:531 BartlettJas 1.00 Birthday,TwinBDeluxe,WesternEra 70-0
3Sep24 4YR1/2 ft Nw15551l5 $21,000 1 :27 :563 1:242 1:522 88 6/7 1o£ 11¡ 11¡ 15 16 :28 1:522 BartlettJas *1.70 TheGoodDoctor,SonnyWeaverN,Ammo 70-0
26Aug24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:511 93 1/8 33 33 33 42£ 42¢ :271 1:513 BongiornoJos 9.00 RacingRampage,MirageHanover,VenturesomeArdenN 75-0

7
Pink R

CASINO ACTION N b g 6 Bettor's Delight-Super Deal-American Ideal
Owner: Ricky A Bucci,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: C J Roberts,NZ

DANIEL DUBE 153 grn-wh-blk (690-58-68-68-.172)

20-1
Tr-RICKY BUCCI

(561-86-72-83-.274)

1:512 PCD5/8

6, 1:512 PCD5/8
Power # 60

2024: 20 2 2 5 $42,645
2023: 18 2 3 4 $18,883
Life: 67 8 8 14 $108,674

LAST 5 STS. - $10,750
15Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:523 83 3/8 44£ 44¡ 4o2£ 44£ 67¢ :284 1:54 KakaleyMat 11.20 BlueLou,Luckbewithalex,RollWithTheFlow 49-0
7Oct24 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :571 1:251 1:532 83 7/8 79¢ 79 7o4£ 85¡ 85¡ :281 1:542 KakaleyMat 20.80 PeaceOutPosse,YorokobiN,BugabooLou 60-0
30Sep24 2YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:512 82 8/8 811 810 89¢ 812 813 :272 1:54 HollandBre 16.00 AdamTwelve,CadillacBayama,SportSecret 65-0
21Sep24 15Pcd5/8 ft Nw9800l4 $12,500 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:512 81 4/8 11¢ 11 1£ 11¢ 1ns :281 1:512 KakaleyMat *.60 CasinoActionN,ThisIsThePlan,StraightTalk 79-0
12Sep24 11YR1/2 ft Nw10495l5 $18,000 1 :264 :561 1:242 1:53 86 7/8 54¢ 5o5¡ 4o3 31¡ 21¡ :281 1:531 BongiornoJos 2.20 BillHaleyN,CasinoActionN,RollingWithSam 69-0
3Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :271 :553 1:231 1:514 88 6/7 67¡ 6o8¢ 5o4¢ 54¡ 43¡ :282 1:522 KakaleyMat 10.00 SportyMThree,FamilyRecipe,RollingWithSam 70-0

8
Gray S

FAMILY RECIPE (L) br g 7 Always a Virgin-Tia Maria Hanover-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Never 2 Late Stable,Greenlawn,NY;Larry W Wills,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Lyndar Stables,IN

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (1639-264-235-229-.287)

20-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

(46-6-12-9-.341)

1:534 YR1/2
1:521 YR1/2

3, 1:494 HOP7/8
Power # 51

2024: 28 2 7 6 $78,210
2023: 34 7 7 1 $143,370
Life: 159 34 30 14 $696,156

LAST 5 STS. - $10,500
14Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw20891l5 $22,000 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:532 84 8/8 811 811 8o9¢ 88£ 87¢ :283 1:544 BrennanGeo L 80.50 LeonidasA,KeayangKamikazeA,PeaceOutPosse 49-0
7Oct24 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:541 81 6/8 68 6ip 7¡ 64¡ 65¢ 73 :281 1:544 BrennanGeo L 16.90 OpticalIllusionN,LeonidasA,Deetzy 60-0
24Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Nw17111l5 $21,000 1 :271 :564 1:25 1:531 85 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2£ :282 1:532 StrattonJor L *.65 C-BetHanover,FamilyRecipe,YorokobiN 64-0
17Sep24 6YR1/2 ft Nw21301l5 $24,000 1 :261 :553 1:234 1:51 80 7/8 78 7o7¢ 7oo4£ 810 815¡ :291 1:54 MacdonaldMar L 60.50 SevenColors,JMMandamin,EuphoriaN 72-0
10Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :272 :564 1:242 1:53 88 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 32¡ 41 2ns :281 1:53 ButerTyl L 1.60 EuphoriaN,FamilyRecipe,Endofstory 70-0
3Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :271 :553 1:231 1:514 90 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ :282 1:514 BartlettJas L *.50 SportyMThree,FamilyRecipe,RollingWithSam 70-0
YRX - 10/28/24 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:00 p.m.



2 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (2-3-4) 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2
TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

3-5 YEAR OLD CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $30,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $16,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-5-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $37,500
LOUS THE ATTITUDE (L) b g 4 Sweet Lou-Cams Macharena-Mach Three
Owner: Stephen Gordon,Lake Grove,NY;Brian S Gordon,Livingston,NJ
Breeder: Anvil& Lace Farm & Steve R Thoke,KY

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1540-358-288-217-.383)

3-2
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(901-161-154-123-.319)

1:53 YR1/2
1:521 PHL5/8

3, 1:521 PHL5/8
Power # 86

2024: 17 3 2 2 $40,380
2023: 27 9 6 2 $116,031
Life: 53 12 10 4 $182,123

LAST 5 STS. - $29,500
17Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:531 86 1/8 11¢ 11¡ 11 11¡ 1£ :29 1:531 BartlettJas L 1.40 LousTheAttitude,Alabamajamma,Cellmate 54-0
7Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :28 :571 1:244 1:533 87 5/8 11¡ 12 11¡ 11 1nk :284 1:533 BartlettJas L *.65 LousTheAttitude,CaptainTHanover,LyonsPride 60-0
26Sep24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :264 :553 1:234 1:523 84 1/8 22 21¡ 21¡ 22 22¢ :29 1:53 BartlettJas L 1.20 BadBoyToo,LousTheAttitude,Vandalism 72-0
9Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :263 :552 1:24 1:53 83 1/7 2¢ 11¡ 1¡ 1¢ 1¡ :29 1:53 BartlettJas L 1.45 LousTheAttitude,Twig,PrettyHandsome 72-0
2Sep24 11YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:523 84 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 54¡ 75¡ :283 1:533 BongiornoJos L 24.75 Pointomygranson,TheIdealDancerA,WalkinshawN 70-0
23Aug24 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:523 85 3/7 33 33£ 33¡ 33 42 :281 1:53 SiegelmanAus L 3.00 SouthbeachHanover,LyricalGeniusA,Rayray 75-0
14Aug24 9YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:541 78 5/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ :281 1:541 ZeronSco L 3.10 SouthbeachHanover,LousTheAttitude,JacksLegendN 81-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $37,500
VANDALISM br g 4 Betting Line-Freedom Crossing-Artiscape
Owner: Stacia D & Gregory Taylor,Haines City,FL;Pb Racing Stables Inc,Queen Creek,AZ
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (169-33-21-28-.320)

12-1
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(394-33-31-45-.166)

1:513 M1
1:53 M1

4, 1:513 M1
Power # 47

2024: 30 4 3 2 $43,057
2023: 28 3 8 4 $36,717
Life: 64 7 11 8 $83,869

LAST 5 STS. - $4,340
21Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:524 81 7/8 711 88¡ 76¢ 78¡ 66£ :29 1:541 NapolitanoAnt 48.00 JBGram,CaptainTHanover,ToTheHunt 67-0
14Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:532 79 6/7 69 612 715 712 710£ :284 1:553 NapolitanoAnt 58.75 CaptainTHanover,SouthPoint,ManhattanArtist 49-0
7Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :28 :571 1:244 1:533 79 3/8 44£ 45¢ 56 57¡ 48 :291 1:551 NapolitanoAnt 36.00 LousTheAttitude,CaptainTHanover,LyonsPride 60-0
26Sep24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :264 :553 1:234 1:523 82 4/8 37 37¡ 34¡ 35 34 :284 1:532 NapolitanoAnt 40.25 BadBoyToo,LousTheAttitude,Vandalism 72-0
12Sep24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :27 :56 1:244 1:532 78 6/8 710 79¢ 86 64¢ 56¡ :283 1:543 ButerTyl 101.70 TwoFaced,CaptainTHanover,HuntForCash 69-0
5Sep24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :28 :571 1:251 1:534 81 2/8 33¢ 33¡ 33¡ 45 42£ :283 1:542 SiegelmanAus 27.50 ToTheHunt,TargetAquired,LastPound 73-0
29Aug24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:532 81 3/7 57£ 55£ 56£ 55£ 42£ :28 1:54 SiegelmanAus 24.00 ToTheHunt,HighOnRocknroll,TargetAquired 74-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $30,000
HIGH ON ROCKNROLL b g 5 Nob Hill High-Kitty Kitty Bang-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Charles H Fernandes Jr,Hampstead,NH
Breeder: Donald E Robinson & Robert A Mondillo,OH

MARK MACDONALD 145 wh-yel-blu (742-58-72-94-.174)

20-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(524-66-53-57-.218)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:552 YR1/2
1:522 MVR5/8

4, 1:522 MVR5/8
Power # 45

2024: 35 1 4 8 $56,710
2023: 36 3 7 6 $61,400
Life: 96 9 16 17 $154,121

LAST 5 STS. - $2,340
21Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:524 78 8/8 812 7o8¡ 8o7 89¡ 810 :292 1:544 MacdonaldMar 61.00 JBGram,CaptainTHanover,ToTheHunt 67-0
14Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:532 81 7/7 711 714 6o14 611 69¡ :283 1:551 MacdonaldMar 63.75 CaptainTHanover,SouthPoint,ManhattanArtist 49-0
7Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :28 :571 1:244 1:533 76 4/8 56¡ 66£ 77¡ 89 810 :292 1:553 MacdonaldMar 49.75 LousTheAttitude,CaptainTHanover,LyonsPride 60-0
28Sep24 3YR1/2 gd 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :273 :562 1:24 1:543 83 2/6 34¡ 34£ 3o7£ 36¡ 53¡ :293 1:551 MacdonaldMar 31.25 CaptainTHanover,JBGram,LyonsPride 66-1
19Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :27 :563 1:244 1:53 80 3/8 34 33£ 43£ 42¡ 42¡ :274 1:532 MacdonaldMar 29.75 CaptainTHanover,KingstonPanic,ToTheHunt 75-0
5Sep24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :28 :571 1:251 1:534 80 8/8 711 711 76£ 77¢ 76 :282 1:55 MarohnJrJim 39.50 ToTheHunt,TargetAquired,LastPound 73-0
29Aug24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:532 82 2/7 21¡ 21¢ 21£ 22 21¢ :283 1:533 BongiornoJos 10.40 ToTheHunt,HighOnRocknroll,TargetAquired 74-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $37,500
ALABAMAJAMMA (L) b g 4 American Ideal-Anndrovette-Riverboat King
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (1252-124-147-175-.211)

6-1
Tr-JEFF CULLIPHER
(219-34-35-29-.288)

1:501 PCD5/8
1:544 STGA1/2

4, 1:501 PCD5/8
Power # 64

2024: 21 2 3 4 $31,480
2023: 27 8 3 3 $52,792
Life: 52 10 7 7 $86,787

LAST 5 STS. - $9,300
17Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:531 85 2/8 33 33¡ 32¢ 31¡ 2£ :284 1:532 ButerTyl L 14.00 LousTheAttitude,Alabamajamma,Cellmate 54-0
10Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:533 82 3/8 44£ 44£ 4o4¡ 53£ 54¢ :283 1:542 ButerTyl L 1.90 JBGram,Laz,ToTheHunt 53-0
2Oct24 3YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $18,000 1 :273 :571 1:24 1:513 83 2/7 56 4o3£ 3o3¢ 49 59¡ :284 1:532 SiegelmanAus L 19.40 BlueLou,TwinBPowerball,Combustion 65-0
24Sep24 6YR1/2 ft Nw11041l5 $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:251 1:532 81 4/7 66¢ 56 56 43£ 44¢ :274 1:541 ButerTyl L 11.50 BugabooLou,LyricalGeniusA,LousSweetrevenge 64-0
16Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $18,000 1 :28 :573 1:254 1:54 81 2/7 32 43 53¢ 33¢ 3nk :273 1:54 ButerTyl L 10.60 KarlooBradleyN,GreatSomewhere,Alabamajamma 72-0
8Sep24 13Tgdn5/8 ft Nw$5000l4 $9,500 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:521 86 9/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ :281 1:521 MillerTyl L 7.10 Alabamajamma,AgedchedarHanover,BridgeToken 65-0
2Sep24 6YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $18,000 1 :272 :561 1:241 1:531 85 4/6 56¡ 56 65 63£ 51£ :282 1:533 ButerTyl L 13.90 BadBoyToo,IAintNoMack,SouthPoint 70-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $30,000
CAPTAIN T HANOVER (L) b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Temptation Hanover-Well Said
Owner: Queen Of Hearts Stables,Ronkonkoma,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (1639-264-235-229-.287)

2-1
Tr-NICHOLAS DEVITA

(282-61-35-38-.330)
*Last Tr - Mike Watson

1:53 YR1/2
1:513 PHL5/8

4, 1:513 PHL5/8
Power # 125

2024: 35 9 11 6 $129,040
2023: 31 3 3 4 $37,550
Life: 109 21 18 16 $244,525

LAST 5 STS. - $34,000
21Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl-c $16,000 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:524 87 6/8 12 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2ns :284 1:524 BrennanGeo L 1.75 JBGram,CaptainTHanover,ToTheHunt 67-0
14Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl-c $16,000 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:532 89 1/7 12 13 16 15 13¢ :293 1:532 BrennanGeo L *.85 CaptainTHanover,SouthPoint,ManhattanArtist 49-0
7Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl-c $16,000 1 :28 :571 1:244 1:533 86 2/8 33 33¡ 21¡ 21 2nk :283 1:533 BrennanGeo L 1.90 LousTheAttitude,CaptainTHanover,LyonsPride 60-0
28Sep24 3YR1/2 gd 3-5yo30clm-c $18,000 1 :273 :562 1:24 1:543 87 3/6 12 13 17 15£ 11£ :303 1:543 BrennanGeo L *.30 CaptainTHanover,JBGram,LyonsPride 66-1
19Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :27 :563 1:244 1:53 83 7/8 21¡ 21£ 2o1¢ 11 11 :28 1:53 ButerTyl L 5.20 CaptainTHanover,KingstonPanic,ToTheHunt 75-0
12Sep24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm-c $18,000 1 :27 :56 1:244 1:532 82 3/8 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ :284 1:534 MarohnJrJim L 2.40 TwoFaced,CaptainTHanover,HuntForCash 69-0
5Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm-c $18,000 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:531 85 2/7 33¡ 33£ 3o2¢ 2£ 31£ :273 1:533 MarohnJrJim L 6.40 HesSpecial,TwoFaced,CaptainTHanover 73-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $30,000
CAUGHTINALANDSLIDE (L) b g 5 Always B Miki-Parlee Beach-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Jennifer Bongiorno Stable LLC,Alpine,NJ;Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Susan E Ryan,ON, CA

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (752-65-90-96-.195)

8-1
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO
(302-63-40-51-.338)

1:531 YR1/2
1:52 M1

4, 1:52 M1
Power # 51

2024: 25 2 3 6 $40,320
2023: 40 5 4 6 $72,398
Life: 96 11 10 16 $161,403

LAST 5 STS. - $2,960
14Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:532 82 2/7 22 23 26 35£ 57 :294 1:544 BongiornoJos L 1.30 CaptainTHanover,SouthPoint,ManhattanArtist 49-0
30Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :271 :543 1:224 1:52 88 7/8 710 715 77 77¢ 32¡ :281 1:522 MarohnJrJim L 6.30 SaddleUp,GeniusMan,Caughtinalandslide 65-0
19Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm-c $18,000 1 :27 :563 1:244 1:53 79 6/8 69£ 69¡ 67£ 65 73¡ :271 1:533 StrattonJor L 5.30 CaptainTHanover,KingstonPanic,ToTheHunt 75-0
9Sep24 9YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :261 :552 1:24 1:524 86 4/7 69 5o5¢ 6oo5 75¡ 74¡ :283 1:533 StrattonJor L 8.60 WichitaLineman,SaddleUp,FinalCheeserecipe 72-0
2Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :274 :571 1:243 1:521 83 7/7 79 79 76¡ 76£ 69¢ :281 1:54 StrattonJor L 49.50 GentleGiant,MickyGeeN,BechersBrookA 70-0
22Aug24 4YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :274 :572 1:251 1:531 86 4/6 44¡ 44£ 4o3¡ 43 1¡ :272 1:531 StrattonJor L *.65 Caughtinalandslide,TwoFaced,VictorCruise 76-0
13Aug24 7YR1/2 ft Nw10261l5 $18,000 1 :282 :573 1:254 1:531 81 2/8 56 56 5o4 55¡ 53£ :272 1:54 StrattonJor L 13.50 RockinNTalkin,RockinJukebox,BenhopeRulzN 76-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $37,500
TO THE HUNT b g 4 Huntsville-Gray Ghost-Art Major
Owner: L T F Racing Stable,Clark,NJ
Breeder: R W Schnittker & D M Pepin,NY;Flintlock Fm Inc,PA

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1467-193-206-187-.252)

10-1
Tr-DEBORAH DAGUET

(372-40-48-48-.222)

1:513 PRC5/8
1:524 STGA1/2

4, 1:513 PRC5/8
Power # 116

2024: 22 5 4 5 $64,307
2023: 20 4 1 5 $38,292
Life: 51 13 8 11 $177,256

LAST 5 STS. - $16,440
21Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:524 81 3/8 57¡ 5o5¡ 4o4 57 35£ :291 1:54 DubeDan 5.30 JBGram,CaptainTHanover,ToTheHunt 67-0
10Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:533 83 2/8 33¢ 33 3o3 32¢ 32£ :283 1:541 BrennanGeo *1.70 JBGram,Laz,ToTheHunt 53-0
3Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $18,000 1 :274 :57 1:243 1:524 82 6/7 3o3¢ 33¡ 3o1¡ 33 43£ :284 1:533 HollandBre 3.35 TakeACloserLook,Theflyingrock,NowhereCreekA 71-0
19Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm-c $18,000 1 :27 :563 1:244 1:53 81 1/8 1o1¡ 11£ 11¢ 21 31¢ :282 1:531 BrennanGeo *.85 CaptainTHanover,KingstonPanic,ToTheHunt 75-0
5Sep24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :28 :571 1:251 1:534 84 1/8 1o1¢ 11¡ 11¡ 12 11£ :283 1:534 BrennanGeo *.30 ToTheHunt,TargetAquired,LastPound 73-0
29Aug24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:532 84 4/7 11¡ 11¢ 11£ 12 11¢ :284 1:532 BrennanGeo *.40 ToTheHunt,HighOnRocknroll,TargetAquired 74-0
22Aug24 7YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm-c $18,000 1 :28 :581 1:261 1:541 77 6/6 44¡ 4o3£ 3o2 22£ 44¢ :282 1:55 StrattonJor 3.45 MindHunter,HuntForCash,HighOnRocknroll 76-0
YRX - 10/28/24 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (3-4-5) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $30,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $16,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-5-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $30,000
JUST PLAIN LOCO (L) b g 8 Well Said-Symphony in Motion-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Paul R Lang,Paramus,NJ
Breeder: Joseph V Jannuzzelli,NJ

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (169-33-21-28-.320)

8-1
Tr-DAN MORRISSEY

(44-3-4-6-.164)

1:523 ACES5/8
1:521 M1

5, 1:521 YR1/2
Power # 64

2024: 29 5 7 2 $49,993
2023: 25 6 4 1 $64,683
Life: 179 37 32 21 $521,121

LAST 5 STS. - $11,150
15Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :283 :583 1:272 1:562 80 7/8 820 7o4£ 6oo5¢ 68¢ 76£ :292 1:574 AldrichJrBru L 18.70 AirGuitar,FlowWithJoe,FeelinWestern 48-0
8Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open One $8,800 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:563 82 4/7 610 6o4£ 5o3 42¡ 2¡ :294 1:563 MertonTho L 5.40 ColossalStrideA,JustPlainLoco,FlowWithJoe 60-0
1Oct24 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:562 78 5/8 76¢ 5o4¢ 3oo¡ 3¢ 2nk :291 1:562 MertonTho L 7.60 AirGuitar,JustPlainLoco,ColossalStrideA 64-0
21Sep24 7Tgdn5/8 ft Nw$3500l4 $8,000 1 :27 :564 1:25 1:524 80 3/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1¢ 11£ :273 1:524 MillerTyl L 1.70 JustPlainLoco,HoundOnTheBeach,ParmesanN 82-0
14Sep24 9Fhld1/2 ft Nw4000l5cd $5,500 1 :27 :573 1:264 1:554 78 3/8 44¡ 4o4¡ 2o1¡ 2£ 1hd :284 1:554 GinsburgVin L 10.50 JustPlainLoco,GaitwayGuy,Haggard 81-0
27Aug24 9Aces5/8 ft Nw5801l4 $9,300 1 :281 :564 1:25 1:54 67 3/8 55¡ 64¡ 86 76¢ 89¢ :293 1:554 WarrenTod L 14.10 MarcInTheBox,Overtheedgeofhonor,Picoso 67-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $30,000
KOUNT BLASTER (L) b g 6 Sunshine Beach-Warrawee Limelight-Astreos
Owner: Gilberto Garcia-Herrera,Columbus,NJ
Breeder: Stephen Klunowski,ON, CA

DANIEL DUBE 153 grn-wh-blk (690-58-68-68-.172)

6-1
Tr-GILBERT GARCIA-HERRERA

(381-58-50-50-.269)

1:533 YR1/2
1:522 MEA5/8

5, 1:522 MEA5/8
Power # 76

2024: 30 3 2 2 $44,175
2023: 30 5 6 5 $48,350
Life: 110 12 11 11 $143,306

LAST 5 STS. - $13,955
14Oct24 1YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:531 87 2/8 33 33 42¡ 43 53£ :283 1:54 DubeDan L 10.20 Theflyingrock,CarolinaBeach,PrettyHandsome 49-0
7Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :272 :563 1:252 1:542 78 7/8 76£ 75¡ 73¡ 53¡ 45¢ :292 1:552 DubeDan L 32.75 SanDominoA,MemphistennesseeN,GeniusMan 60-0
21Sep24 3YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :28 :58 1:254 1:542 83 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 1¡ 1ns :283 1:542 DubeDan L 3.45 KountBlaster,MemphistennesseeN,GeniusMan 68-0
14Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :274 :56 1:242 1:541 78 5/6 1ons 1ons 2o£ 31¡ 63 :301 1:544 DubeDan L *1.15 NowhereCreekA,MemphistennesseeN,GeniusMan 74-0
6Sep24 2Phl5/8 ft 25000cl Op $11,500 1 :27 :563 1:24 1:524 75 5/8 34 3o1£ 2o¡ 2¡ 2hd :284 1:524 NapolitanoJrGeoL 3.90 RoughOdds,KountBlaster,ChuckyHanover 75-0
19Aug24 1YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :281 :564 1:244 1:533 84 2/8 21¡ 32 31¢ 22 1nk :283 1:533 DubeDan L 8.00 KountBlaster,Twig,NowhereCreekA 76-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $30,000
TWIG (L) b g 6 Mr Apples-Western Mandy-Western Spirit
Owner: Christopher B Temming,Huntington Valley,PA
Breeder: Julie A Farley,OH

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1467-193-206-187-.252)

15-1
Tr-CHRISTOPHER TEMMING

(84-3-8-6-.112)

1:512 PHL5/8
1:511 PHL5/8

5, 1:511 PHL5/8
Power # 69

2024: 33 3 9 2 $59,715
2023: 33 3 5 8 $61,340
Life: 98 16 21 14 $240,548

LAST 5 STS. - $6,600
18Oct24 5Phl5/8 ft Nw7500 L5 $9,500 1 :271 :551 1:232 1:514 80 1/7 42¡ 43¡ 52 42¡ 74¢ :284 1:523 MorganAnt L 40.90 SnnyWvrN,AgdchdrHnvr,CptnAwsm 64-0
9Oct24 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:542 75 2/8 44¡ 3o2¢ 2o1¢ 52¡ 85£ :29 1:553 ButerTyl L 27.00 KarlooBradleyN,BadBoyToo,OzoneBlueChip 57-0
30Sep24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:533 79 3/8 21£ 21¡ 31¡ 32¢ 62£ :29 1:541 BartlettJas L 6.50 AroundMidnight,JustEnuffStuff,ImAPowerplayA 65-0
23Sep24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:512 83 3/7 45 46 47 47£ 410¢ :281 1:532 DubeDan L 14.70 MindHunter,TwoFaced,FinalCheeserecipe 64-0
16Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:531 83 5/7 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 31 21£ :273 1:533 DubeDan L 13.20 WichitaLineman,Twig,SanDominoA 72-0
9Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $18,000 1 :263 :552 1:24 1:53 82 5/7 1o¢ 21¡ 2o¡ 2¢ 2¡ :29 1:53 DubeDan L 11.40 LousTheAttitude,Twig,PrettyHandsome 72-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $30,000
SAN DOMINO A (L) b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Reggae Miss-Maple Lanes Strike
Owner: Jersey Shore Stables LLC,Belmar,NJ
Breeder: Brooklyn Lodge Aberdeen Pty LTD,AS

MARK MACDONALD 145 wh-yel-blu (742-58-72-94-.174)

9-2
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(394-33-31-45-.166)

1:53 YR1/2
1:501 PHL5/8

6, 1:491 PCD5/8
Power # 75

2024: 33 5 6 3 $97,400
2023: 39 8 4 5 $83,557
Life: 219 50 32 25 $763,942

LAST 5 STS. - $12,840
21Oct24 1YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :271 :574 1:251 1:533 77 3/8 67¡ 65£ 7o5¡ 85£ 65£ :283 1:544 NapolitanoAnt L 2.70 MemphistennesseeN,GeniusMan,ImAPowerplayA 67-0
7Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :272 :563 1:252 1:542 83 1/8 31¢ 31¢ 2o£ 1hd 1ns :284 1:542 NapolitanoAnt L *1.80 SanDominoA,MemphistennesseeN,GeniusMan 60-0
30Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $18,000 1 :271 :543 1:224 1:52 87 2/8 43£ 44¡ 4o3¡ 44¢ 43 :291 1:523 BrennanGeo L *1.65 SaddleUp,GeniusMan,Caughtinalandslide 65-0
23Sep24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:512 83 6/7 68 69 58¡ 68¡ 511 :281 1:533 BrennanGeo L 8.60 MindHunter,TwoFaced,FinalCheeserecipe 64-0
16Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:531 83 2/7 33 33 2o1¢ 2¡ 32 :274 1:533 BrennanGeo L 2.05 WichitaLineman,Twig,SanDominoA 72-0
9Sep24 10YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:534 86 1/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 11 :282 1:534 BrennanGeo L 3.25 SanDominoA,SonOfATigerN,PurplePoet 72-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $30,000
CAROLINA BEACH (L) b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-Laughandbehappy-Badlands Hanover
Owner: David R Hamm,Dagsboro,DE;Glenn R Phillips,Frankford,DE
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs,FL;J& T Silva Stbs,NY;etc.

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (1639-264-235-229-.287)

7-2
Tr-NICHOLAS DEVITA

(282-61-35-38-.330)

1:504 PCD5/8
1:501 NFLD1/2

5, 1:491 MEA5/8
Power # 65

2024: 25 2 4 4 $41,570
2023: 36 9 7 7 $122,608
Life: 255 62 51 49 $806,980

LAST 5 STS. - $7,860
14Oct24 1YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:531 88 3/8 44¡ 44¡ 3o2¡ 32¢ 22 :281 1:533 BrennanGeo L 6.80 Theflyingrock,CarolinaBeach,PrettyHandsome 49-0
7Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :272 :563 1:252 1:542 75 5/8 2o¡ 2o¡ 6o3¡ 74¢ 57¢ :294 1:554 BrennanGeo L 4.30 SanDominoA,MemphistennesseeN,GeniusMan 60-0
21Sep24 1Pcd5/8 ft 25000cl $15,500 1 :262 :56 1:223 1:512 79 1/7 32¡ 53 54¢ 53£ 31£ :282 1:514 MillerMar L 8.90 ChiefsBeach,AlwaysOnTheHunt,CarolinaBeach 75-0
11Sep24 3MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :294 1:01 1:303 1:583 -- 4/4 11£ 11¡ 12 13£ 15£ :28 1:583 MertonGre L CarolinaBeach,ShortSellHanover,Vaganova 60-0
3Aug24 4Pcd5/8 ft 20000clhc-c $15,000 1 :272 :552 1:234 1:514 77 6/8 76£ 77¡ 7o4 65 43£ :28 1:523 MillerMar L 13.30 Outclassed,TeamMac,SharkyBear 87-0
27Jul24 1Pcd5/8 ft 22000clhc-c $15,000 1 :261 :553 1:231 1:503 78 7/8 65¡ 6o6¢ 7o4£ 86¢ 88£ :281 1:522 AllardSim L 3.90 Outclassed,TeamMac,SunOfAShow 81-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $30,000
THEFLYINGROCK (L) b g 6 Rockincam-Itstimeformetofly-Cheyenne Rei
Owner: Engblom Stable LLC,Wrightstown,NJ
Breeder: Marie Marsh,FL

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1540-358-288-217-.383)

2-1
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(901-161-154-123-.319)

1:531 YR1/2
1:531 YR1/2

4, 1:492 PHL5/8
Power # 61

2024: 12 1 4 1 $23,390
2023: 15 3 0 2 $40,270
Life: 71 17 11 7 $195,969

LAST 5 STS. - $14,540
14Oct24 1YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:531 90 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 2o1 1£ 12 :28 1:531 BartlettJas L *1.25 Theflyingrock,CarolinaBeach,PrettyHandsome 49-0
3Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :274 :57 1:243 1:524 83 2/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21£ :283 1:531 BartlettJas L *1.00 TakeACloserLook,Theflyingrock,NowhereCreekA 71-0
21Sep24 3YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :28 :58 1:254 1:542 83 7/7 79¢ 77¢ 74£ 74£ 61¢ :274 1:543 AhleJoh L 56.50 KountBlaster,MemphistennesseeN,GeniusMan 68-0
12Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 25000clm $17,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:533 82 5/6 56 56¢ 4o3¡ 43 31¢ :28 1:534 BartlettJas L 1.85 DelightfulTerror,YsDoItRight,Theflyingrock 69-0
25Aug24 13Phl5/8 ft Nw7500 L5 $9,500 1 :264 :542 1:213 1:491 77 6/8 21¡ 33¢ 44¢ 44¡ 813¡ :292 1:514 CallahanCor L 18.90 BettorNotTalk,BobcatBay,WagerOnMe 84-0
18Aug24 12Phl5/8 sy Nw10000 L5 $11,000 1 :27 :56 1:232 1:502 85 5/7 56£ 56¡ 5o4¡ 54¡ 54£ :271 1:512 SkoglundRik L 62.40 MadMaxHanover,ChurchviewfranklIr,WagerOnMe 81-1

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $30,000
SMOKIN BY N (L) b g 10 Mach Three-Flo Jo-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI
Breeder: K N Spicer & Mrs A M Spicer,NZ

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (1252-124-147-175-.211)

12-1
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(307-54-50-52-.323)

1:531 YR1/2
1:53 MEA5/8

8, 1:511 PHL5/8
Power # 53

2024: 32 10 3 3 $92,500
2023: 28 5 4 4 $69,329
Life: 144 32 17 20 $382,980

LAST 5 STS. - $8,940
17Oct24 7YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:534 83 4/8 i49¡ 45 2o2 22 1ns :28 1:534 SiegelmanAus L 6.40 SmokinByN,FlipMyChip,NomeHanover 54-0
3Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 25000clm $17,000 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:534 76 8/8 814 812 88¡ 87£ 85¡ :281 1:544 SiegelmanAus L 57.00 DelightfulTerror,MoonlightShadow,NomeHanover 71-0
26Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 25000clm $17,000 1 :272 :554 1:241 1:53 80 8/8 811 812 810 78¢ 66¢ :28 1:541 SiegelmanAus L113.00 KeystoneDash,Hurrikanekingjames,LyonsPegasus 72-0
16Sep24 12YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:544 72 3/8 77£ 77¡ 76¡ 77 84£ :29 1:554 SiegelmanAus L 9.60 TakeACloserLook,MidnightLightning,SouthPoint 72-0
9Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :263 :552 1:24 1:53 77 2/7 31£ 33 32¡ 33 45¢ :293 1:54 SiegelmanAus L 6.40 LousTheAttitude,Twig,PrettyHandsome 72-0
26Aug24 2YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :263 :553 1:242 1:531 74 6/8 2ons 21¡ 33 38¡ 712¡ :303 1:553 SiegelmanAus L 6.60 SanDominoA,WarDanDelightN,NowhereCreekA 75-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $30,000
SADDLE UP (L) b g 6 Jk Endofanera-Musette Mindale-The Panderosa
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Cornerstone Stock Farm,FL

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (752-65-90-96-.195)

15-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(711-92-117-101-.268)
*Last Tr - Dan Morrissey

1:514 HOP7/8
1:504 ACES5/8

3, 1:501 HOP7/8
Power # 60

2024: 27 4 4 3 $56,910
2023: 18 2 5 3 $63,080
Life: 97 17 22 15 $299,763

LAST 5 STS. - $14,000
21Oct24 1YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $16,000 1 :271 :574 1:251 1:533 77 8/8 810 88£ 64£ 54¢ 87¢ :284 1:55 BartlettJas L 15.10 MemphistennesseeN,GeniusMan,ImAPowerplayA 67-0
7Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $16,000 1 :272 :563 1:252 1:542 76 8/8 88¢ 87 85¢ 64 68 :293 1:56 BartlettJas L 3.35 SanDominoA,MemphistennesseeN,GeniusMan 60-0
30Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :271 :543 1:224 1:52 90 3/8 1¡ 21¡ 1ohd 12¡ 12¢ :291 1:52 BartlettJas L 1.85 SaddleUp,GeniusMan,Caughtinalandslide 65-0
23Sep24 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :27 :561 1:24 1:531 81 1/8 33 33 43 52¡ 62¡ :29 1:533 BartlettJas L 1.95 ImAPowerplayA,BechersBrookA,AroundMidnight 64-0
9Sep24 9YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :261 :552 1:24 1:524 90 3/7 21¡ 21¡ 2o£ 2¢ 2£ :284 1:53 BartlettJas L 2.45 WichitaLineman,SaddleUp,FinalCheeserecipe 72-0
2Sep24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :274 :57 1:24 1:514 89 4/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 23 34£ :283 1:524 BartlettJas L 3.35 OzoneBlueChip,FinalCheeserecipe,SaddleUp 70-0
YRX - 10/28/24 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $50,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $20,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-6-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $62,500
TASTE OF HONEY (L) br g 4 Huntsville-Sweet As Sugar-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Fac Racing LLC,Scarsdale,NY;Joseph Di Scala Jr,Somers,NY;Yannick Gingras,Allentown,NJ
Breeder: Birnam Wood Farms,FL

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (1639-264-235-229-.287)

7-2
Tr-RON BURKE

(462-82-71-64-.309)

1:523 YR1/2
1:504 PCD5/8

3, 1:504 PCD5/8
Power # 61

2024: 23 4 4 3 $48,750
2023: 22 4 4 5 $141,143
Life: 57 11 8 10 $250,117

LAST 5 STS. - $12,960
7Oct24 5YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:522 90 7/8 811 811 86£ 65¢ 53£ :273 1:531 BrennanGeo L 14.30 Shakespeare,WichitaLineman,SouthbeachHanover 60-0
30Sep24 9YR1/2 ft 50000clm $22,000 1 :271 :57 1:234 1:514 85 7/8 79£ 77¡ 58¡ 57£ 46¡ :273 1:53 BrennanGeo L 29.25 MindHunter,OrlandoBlueA,ItalianLadN 65-0
21Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $18,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:53 90 2/8 1£ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 1hd :292 1:53 BrennanGeo L 9.00 TasteOfHoney,CaviartSargent,IgnatiusA 68-0
12Sep24 11YR1/2 ft Nw10495l5 $18,000 1 :264 :561 1:242 1:53 80 2/8 2ons 11¡ 11¢ 2£ 76 :294 1:541 GingrasYan L *1.85 BillHaleyN,CasinoActionN,RollingWithSam 69-0
26Aug24 1YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :264 :562 1:241 1:524 87 7/8 43£ 44¡ 2ons 2hd 41£ :29 1:531 BrennanGeo L 8.40 EuphoriaN,TwinBRisenshine,TheIdealDancerA 75-0
17Aug24 9YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :281 :563 1:241 1:523 88 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ :282 1:523 BrennanGeo L 1.55 TasteOfHoney,C-BetHanover,Chantee 74-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $50,000
UNDRTHSOUTHRNSUN N (L) b g 8 Somebeachsomewhere-Under the Odds-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Bill J Elliott,Woodstock,ON, CA
Breeder: Studholme Bloodstock LTD & N R Tilsley,NZ

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1540-358-288-217-.383)

5-2
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(901-161-154-123-.319)

1:522 YR1/2
1:512 YR1/2

6, 1:474 M1
Power # 74

2024: 24 3 6 1 $48,685
2023: 33 2 7 8 $86,560
Life: 125 16 28 22 $326,443

LAST 5 STS. - $20,540
21Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :27 :544 1:223 1:522 88 1/7 31¡ 21£ 22 21£ 1hd :292 1:522 BartlettJas L 6.00 UndrthsouthrnsunN,OrlandoBlueA,MindHunter 67-0
7Oct24 5YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:522 89 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31£ 43£ :284 1:531 BartlettJas L 3.80 Shakespeare,WichitaLineman,SouthbeachHanover 60-0
30Sep24 9YR1/2 ft 50000clm $22,000 1 :271 :57 1:234 1:514 83 8/8 811 89 711 710 710¢ :274 1:534 BartlettJas L 32.75 MindHunter,OrlandoBlueA,ItalianLadN 65-0
21Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $18,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:53 89 3/8 43 43 33 31¡ 41 :29 1:531 BongiornoJos L 4.50 TasteOfHoney,CaviartSargent,IgnatiusA 68-0
4Sep24 4YR1/2 ft Nw8001l5 $15,000 1 :271 :551 1:233 1:523 88 1/7 2ns 21¡ 1o1 12 1¡ :29 1:523 BartlettJas L *1.35 UndrthsouthrnsunN,Chantee,QualityBud 72-0
29Aug24 4YR1/2 ft Nw7741l5 $15,000 1 :27 :554 1:232 1:521 90 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 2o1 2¡ 2hd :283 1:521 BartlettJas L 2.90 BrvwBndA,UndrthsthrnsnN,IDrnthswmpA 74-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $50,000
JUSTASEC N (L) br g 9 Big Jim-Triple Sec-Mach Three
Owner: Anthony N Ventriglio,Manalapan,NJ
Breeder: R N Simpson,AS

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (1062-189-156-169-.313)

20-1
Tr-CAMERON CAPONE

(55-6-5-10-.220)

1:494 PHL5/8
1:521 YR1/2

9, 1:494 PHL5/8
Power # 67

2024: 29 6 5 3 $68,930
2023: 34 8 3 2 $105,015
Life: 135 35 21 11 $352,081

LAST 5 STS. - $11,000
21Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :27 :544 1:223 1:522 68 4/7 2o£ 4o4¢ 713 718 720 :311 1:562 BrennanGeo L 12.60 UndrthsouthrnsunN,OrlandoBlueA,MindHunter 67-0
7Oct24 5YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:522 86 2/8 34 33£ 4o3¢ 76 86¡ :284 1:533 DubeDan L 5.10 Shakespeare,WichitaLineman,SouthbeachHanover 60-0
30Sep24 9YR1/2 ft 50000clm $22,000 1 :271 :57 1:234 1:514 84 5/8 33£ 33 4ip 6¡ 46¢ *56£ dq6 :281 1:531 DubeDan L 9.80 MindHunter,OrlandoBlueA,ItalianLadN dq6 65-0
16Sep24 6YR1/2 ft 50000clm-c $22,000 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:523 86 1/8 1o¢ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 22¢ :284 1:53 DubeDan L *.60 GentleGiant,JustasecN,HezAlltheRageN 72-0
9Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 50000clm $22,000 1 :274 :573 1:251 1:54 85 7/8 79 78 65 43¢ 22 :281 1:542 DubeDan L 46.25 SouthbeachHanover,JustasecN,Fulsome 72-0
2Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 50000clm $22,000 1 :271 :57 1:254 1:534 79 3/7 32£ 33 53 53£ 64£ :282 1:544 DubeDan L 7.60 Shakespeare,JustEnuffStuff,BigDreamFella 70-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $50,000
ORLANDO BLUE A b g 7 Heston Blue Chip-Harriet Elisabeth-Modern Art
Owner: Ervin Miller Stable Inc,Wind Gap,PA;Douglas S Overhiser,New Smyrna Beach,FL
Breeder: S A Johnson,AS

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1467-193-206-187-.252)

9-2
Tr-ERV MILLER

(104-7-12-14-.176)

1:52 OAKGR5/8
1:52 TGDN5/8

6, 1:52 TGDN5/8
Power # 51

2024: 23 3 3 1 $56,810
2023: 20 5 2 5 $51,710
Life: 81 18 10 11 $188,292

LAST 5 STS. - $12,900
21Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :27 :544 1:223 1:522 89 6/7 66£ 67¡ 5o6¢ 43¡ 2hd :283 1:522 StrattonJor 33.50 UndrthsouthrnsunN,OrlandoBlueA,MindHunter 67-0
7Oct24 5YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:522 89 6/8 68¡ 68¢ 6o4£ 54£ 64£ :281 1:532 MacdonaldMar 29.50 Shakespeare,WichitaLineman,SouthbeachHanover 60-0
30Sep24 9YR1/2 ft 50000clm $22,000 1 :271 :57 1:234 1:514 87 1/8 21£ 21¡ 23 22¡ 23¡ :28 1:522 ButerTyl 31.75 MindHunter,OrlandoBlueA,ItalianLadN 65-0
16Sep24 6YR1/2 ft 50000clm $22,000 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:523 81 5/8 77£ 7o9 8o5¢ 84¡ 87 :284 1:54 ButerTyl 7.30 GentleGiant,JustasecN,HezAlltheRageN 72-0
3Sep24 10YR1/2 ft 60000clhc $30,000 1 :271 :56 1:234 1:52 87 3/6 56 56 53£ 54¡ 42£ :28 1:523 ButerTyl 13.50 ShazamBlueChip,RealWilley,CenturyEndeavor 70-0
27Aug24 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :281 :57 1:243 1:513 86 7/8 67£ 67¡ 6o4 63£ 64¢ :27 1:522 HollandBre 25.25 ChurchviewfranklIr,Kingsville,RollingWithSam 78-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $62,500
JUST ENUFF STUFF (L) br g 4 Always B Miki-Sand Artist-Art Major
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Dr Fred S Kruszelnicki,AB;Bradley R Maxwell,ON

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (1458-160-206-208-.236)

9-2
Tr-CORY STRATTON
(456-62-75-74-.281)

1:523 YR1/2
1:521 PCD5/8

3, 1:521 PCD5/8
Power # 58

2024: 32 4 13 2 $116,690
2023: 27 5 3 1 $55,463
Life: 65 10 17 3 $183,684

LAST 5 STS. - $12,540
21Oct24 6YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :263 :554 1:233 1:523 88 7/8 67¡ 67£ 6o5¡ 63¢ 2nk :28 1:523 StrattonJor L 33.75 TakeACloserLook,JustEnuffStuff,C-BetHanover 67-0
14Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $18,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:54 84 4/8 56 56 5o4¡ 54¡ 42 :283 1:542 BrennanGeo L 2.70 MovinOnUp,BillHaleyN,ImAPowerplayA 49-0
7Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:522 88 6/8 811 810 88£ 88£ 65¢ :274 1:532 BrennanGeo L 10.70 MaximusRedA,Scribblers,BigDreamFella 60-0
30Sep24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:533 82 6/8 67£ 67¡ 4o2¢ 42£ 2£ :282 1:534 BrennanGeo L 4.10 AroundMidnight,JustEnuffStuff,ImAPowerplayA 65-0
23Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 50000clm $22,000 1 :28 :571 1:242 1:514 83 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 43£ 44£ 58 :281 1:532 BrennanGeo L 5.50 HezAlltheRageN,GentleGiant,Shakespeare 64-0
9Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 50000clm $22,000 1 :274 :573 1:251 1:54 83 8/8 810 89£ 86¢ 74 65¢ :283 1:55 BrennanGeo L 26.50 SouthbeachHanover,JustasecN,Fulsome 72-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $50,000
MIND HUNTER (L) b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Mind Boggling-Cambest
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc & Docs Farm Inc,FL

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (1252-124-147-175-.211)

3-1
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(307-54-50-52-.323)

1:512 YR1/2
1:493 M1

4, 1:493 M1
Power # 130

2024: 29 7 2 7 $81,685
2023: 19 6 0 2 $45,785
Life: 71 16 10 13 $193,910

LAST 5 STS. - $43,400
21Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :27 :544 1:223 1:522 88 3/7 1£ 11£ 12 11£ 3nk :294 1:522 SiegelmanAus L *.75 UndrthsouthrnsunN,OrlandoBlueA,MindHunter 67-0
14Oct24 5YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :274 :58 1:26 1:544 82 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1£ 1¡ :284 1:544 SiegelmanAus L *.35 MindHunter,BechersBrookA,Shakespeare 49-0
30Sep24 9YR1/2 ft 50000clm $22,000 1 :271 :57 1:234 1:514 91 4/8 11£ 11¡ 13 12¡ 13¡ :28 1:514 SiegelmanAus L *.35 MindHunter,OrlandoBlueA,ItalianLadN 65-0
23Sep24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:512 93 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 12£ 14 :273 1:512 SiegelmanAus L *1.55 MindHunter,TwoFaced,FinalCheeserecipe 64-0
16Sep24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:52 91 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 12 1ns :282 1:52 SiegelmanAus L 5.30 MindHunter,BechersBrookA,MickyGeeN 72-0
9Sep24 8YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:54 82 3/7 33 43¢ 5o3 53¡ 31£ :284 1:542 SiegelmanAus L 2.75 ImAPowerplayA,JBGram,MindHunter 72-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $50,000
WICHITA LINEMAN (L) b g 11 Bettor's Delight-Armbro Dancer-Blissfull Hall
Owner: Howard A Taylor,Philadelphia,PA
Breeder: Louie J Camara,ON, CA

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (169-33-21-28-.320)

20-1
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO
(302-63-40-51-.338)

1:524 YR1/2
1:511 YR1/2

9, 1:503 YR1/2
Power # 62

2024: 32 4 5 4 $78,190
2023: 37 10 3 6 $139,120
Life: 278 48 55 43 $696,168

LAST 5 STS. - $25,000
21Oct24 6YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :263 :554 1:233 1:523 83 6/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 31¡ 75¡ :293 1:533 BongiornoJos L 9.90 TakeACloserLook,JustEnuffStuff,C-BetHanover 67-0
7Oct24 5YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:522 90 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 1ns 2ns 22 :283 1:524 BongiornoJos L *1.05 Shakespeare,WichitaLineman,SouthbeachHanover 60-0
30Sep24 9YR1/2 ft 50000clm $22,000 1 :271 :57 1:234 1:514 81 6/8 68¢ 66 8o11 811 810£ :28 1:54 KakaleyMat L 15.80 MindHunter,OrlandoBlueA,ItalianLadN 65-0
16Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:531 85 1/7 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¢ 1¡ 11£ :273 1:531 BongiornoJos L *1.65 WichitaLineman,Twig,SanDominoA 72-0
9Sep24 9YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :261 :552 1:24 1:524 91 6/7 33¡ 33 3o2¢ 31£ 1£ :282 1:524 BongiornoJos L 12.10 WichitaLineman,SaddleUp,FinalCheeserecipe 72-0
2Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :274 :571 1:243 1:521 84 6/7 67¡ 67¡ 53 55¡ 58¢ :283 1:534 BongiornoJos L 12.30 GentleGiant,MickyGeeN,BechersBrookA 70-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $50,000
C-BET HANOVER (L) b g 5 Betting Line-Cloris Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

MARK MACDONALD 145 wh-yel-blu (742-58-72-94-.174)

20-1
Tr-MARK FORD

(245-13-19-34-.142)

1:504 M1
1:523 YR1/2

5, 1:504 M1
Power # 65

2024: 31 5 3 6 $58,575
2023: 41 6 8 3 $99,735
Life: 120 21 27 18 $252,051

LAST 5 STS. - $20,070
21Oct24 6YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :263 :554 1:233 1:523 85 3i/8 44¡ 44¡ 4o4¡ 42¡ 32¡ :283 1:53 MacdonaldMar L 16.10 TakeACloserLook,JustEnuffStuff,C-BetHanover 67-0
8Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw21221l5 $22,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:54 76 8/8 89¡ 89¡ 85£ 86¡ 85¢ :28 1:55 MacdonaldMar L 53.75 VenturesomeArdenN,SportSecret,Vici 62-0
1Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :272 :554 1:23 1:51 89 3/8 44¡ 44¡ 54¢ 53¢ 45£ :282 1:521 MacdonaldMar L 48.75 WhatsStanleyGotA,TipTopCat,TickertapeHanover 64-0
24Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Nw17111l5 $21,000 1 :271 :564 1:25 1:531 86 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 1£ :28 1:531 MacdonaldMar L 15.60 C-BetHanover,FamilyRecipe,YorokobiN 64-0
16Sep24 10YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:52 89 1/6 22 21¡ 21¡ 22 22¢ :28 1:522 BartlettJas L 5.50 NightHawk,C-BetHanover,Chantee 72-0
9Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 50000clm $22,000 1 :274 :573 1:251 1:54 81 6/8 67¡ 6o6 7o5£ 85¡ 76 :284 1:551 MarohnJrJim L 55.50 SouthbeachHanover,JustasecN,Fulsome 72-0
YRX - 10/28/24 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$.50 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) *$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL* $2
EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

NW $10,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5 IN LAST START NE
AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 **LAST 3 OUT OF 5 STARTS MUST

BE IN NEW YORK** (L) TREATED WITH LASIX
Purse $17,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

WINDSUN RICKY (L) b g 8 American Ideal-Windsun Soho-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: M Brethour & Windsun Fm & Noblock Rcg Stb,ON

DANIEL DUBE 153 grn-wh-blk (690-58-68-68-.172)

7-2
Tr-PAUL STAFFORD
(357-55-51-38-.269)

1:524 YR1/2
1:52 YR1/2

4, 1:501 WBSB7/8
Power # 58

2024: 29 5 5 1 $67,140
2023: 35 8 3 6 $121,780
Life: 175 34 20 27 $522,464

LAST 5 STS. - $9,500
17Oct24 2YR1/2 ft Nw7876l5 $14,000 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:521 90 2/8 22 22 21£ 21¡ 21 :281 1:522 DubeDan L *1.40 Ultimaroca,WindsunRicky,GroovyJoe 54-0
8Oct24 9YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :272 :57 1:261 1:533 81 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¢ 12¡ :271 1:533 DubeDan L *2.05 WindsunRicky,QualityBud,MajorShow 62-0
30Sep24 11YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :281 :571 1:25 1:534 79 8/8 811 811 86¡ 86 74 :282 1:543 DubeDan L 56.00 ShineALight,BlankStare,IkesDream 65-0
21Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $18,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:53 69 6/8 2o£ 3o3 813 817 821 :31 1:571 DubeDan L 22.20 TasteOfHoney,CaviartSargent,IgnatiusA 68-0
3Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :271 :553 1:231 1:514 82 5/7 56 57¡ 76 76 78 :29 1:532 DubeDan L 29.75 SportyMThree,FamilyRecipe,RollingWithSam 70-0
26Aug24 4YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :274 :573 1:25 1:514 87 4/8 2£ 21¡ 31¢ 34 55¢ :273 1:524 DubeDan L 60.00 AmericanDealerN,Birthday,TheRealOne 75-0

2
Blue R

ULTIMAROCA (L) b g 6 Rockin Image-Ultimate Best-Cambest
Owner: Mark S Ford,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Alvin R Fry,IN

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (1458-160-206-208-.236)

3-1
Tr-JEFFREY GILLIS
(228-38-36-29-.297)

1:514 YR1/2
1:50 M1

4, 1:492 PHL5/8
Power # 59

2024: 30 7 5 3 $110,276
2023: 36 10 4 7 $178,360
Life: 129 35 21 20 $541,276

LAST 5 STS. - $10,040
17Oct24 2YR1/2 ft Nw7876l5 $14,000 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:521 92 7/8 12 12 11£ 11¡ 11 :282 1:521 StrattonJor L 1.95 Ultimaroca,WindsunRicky,GroovyJoe 54-0
8Oct24 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:522 84 1/8 43 4o4¡ 4o2£ 43 43 :282 1:53 StrattonJor L 1.90 Luckbewithalex,OutlawManN,IlikemebettorA 62-0
30Sep24 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:523 86 4/8 44¡ 44¡ 2o1 2hd 4£ :29 1:524 StrattonJor L *2.00 Endofstory,Deetzy,CaviartSargent 65-0
23Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Nw21301l5 $24,000 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:521 83 6/8 67£ 68¡ 6o5¡ 65¡ 66¢ :272 1:532 StrattonJor L 21.40 AdamTwelve,SportyMThree,Kingsville 64-0
16Sep24 3YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $30,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 86 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 6o4¡ 74¡ 75£ :281 1:53 StrattonJor L 40.00 MyUltimateByronA,Mamba,HimselfN 72-0
9Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :274 :57 1:241 1:52 88 6/6 67¡ 67¡ 67 65 65¢ :272 1:53 StrattonJor L 39.00 TyphoonBannerN,MyUltimateByronA,RacingRampage 72-0

3
White S

GINGRAS BEACH (L) b g 7 Somebeachsomewhere-Ginger Shark-Shadyshark Hanover
Owner: Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (1062-189-156-169-.313)

9-2
Tr-RICKY BUCCI

(561-86-72-83-.274)

1:51 YR1/2
1:533 YR1/2

7, 1:51 YR1/2
Power # 58

2024: 34 4 4 4 $68,610
2023: 38 3 5 3 $39,750
Life: 160 20 22 20 $322,167

LAST 5 STS. - $6,480
21Oct24 4YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:514 83 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2¢ 88£ :302 1:533 KakaleyMat L 5.30 TickertapeHanover,SemiTough,WalkinshawN 67-0
7Oct24 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:541 82 7/8 79¡ 79 7o4¡ 76 62£ :281 1:544 NapolitanoAnt L 11.40 OpticalIllusionN,LeonidasA,Deetzy 60-0
30Sep24 3YR1/2 ft Nw30631l5 $30,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:511 88 6/6 610 67¡ 66¢ 67¡ 66¢ :28 1:522 KakaleyMat L 16.30 NandoloN,RockinJukebox,NightHawk 65-0
16Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Nw21571l5 $24,000 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:512 92 3/6 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 32 :282 1:514 StrattonJor L 6.70 NandoloN,SportyMThree,GingrasBeach 72-0
9Sep24 4YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $30,000 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:51 91 2/6 33¢ 43 52£ 42¡ 33 :28 1:513 StrattonJor L 9.30 RockinJukebox,Joemikiyoursofine,GingrasBeach 72-0
2Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Nw20581l5 $24,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:53 85 5/7 68¢ 66 64¢ 64 43 :28 1:533 StrattonJor L 13.50 LaytonHanover,TheRealOne,AmericanFling 70-0

4
Green R

CAVIART SARGENT (L) b g 6 Well Said-Caviart Spring-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Reaching Heights, LLC,Barnegat,NJ
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (169-33-21-28-.320)

15-1
Tr-CHRIS HEIGHT
(337-20-36-40-.158)

1:532 YR1/2
1:522 YR1/2

4, 1:521 YR1/2
Power # 55

2024: 32 2 4 2 $63,190
2023: 42 4 6 8 $102,485
Life: 136 20 26 19 $438,563

LAST 5 STS. - $9,310
21Oct24 10YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :263 :551 1:234 1:523 81 1/8 43 44¡ 5o4¢ 65¡ 56£ :292 1:54 MarohnJrJim L 17.60 SamharaN,SouthwindPetyr,WattsupSunshineA 67-0
7Oct24 1YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :274 :57 1:251 1:53 84 7/8 79 79 78¢ 66£ 76¡ :272 1:541 MarohnJrJim L 38.75 FunatthebeachN,JahanHanover,Hickfromfrenchlick 60-0
30Sep24 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:523 86 3/8 33 33 42¡ 63 3£ :284 1:524 MarohnJrJim L 33.50 Endofstory,Deetzy,CaviartSargent 65-0
21Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $18,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:53 90 4/8 56¡ 54¡ 44¡ 43¡ 2hd :283 1:53 MarohnJrJim L 9.30 TasteOfHoney,CaviartSargent,IgnatiusA 68-0
12Sep24 11YR1/2 ft Nw10495l5 $18,000 1 :264 :561 1:242 1:53 82 6/8 1ns 21¡ 31£ 42¢ 44¡ :29 1:534 MarohnJrJim L 24.75 BillHaleyN,CasinoActionN,RollingWithSam 69-0
3Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :271 :553 1:231 1:514 87 7/7 79 7o9£ 6o6 66 54¢ :281 1:523 MarohnJrJim L 94.25 SportyMThree,FamilyRecipe,RollingWithSam 70-0

5
Black S

SON OF A TIGER N (L) b g 10 American Ideal-Tiger Cher-Christian Cullen
Owner: Oldford Rcg LLC,Pt Huron,MI;Harmon Rcg Stb LLC,Milford,PA;Lightning 5 Rcg Stb,Plainview,NY
Breeder: K R Shadbolt & P L Turner,NZ

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (752-65-90-96-.195)

20-1
Tr-ROB HARMON
(73-7-6-11-.192)

1:511 PCD5/8
8, 1:50 TGDN5/8
Power # 63

2024: 25 0 5 5 $33,095
2023: 28 7 4 4 $78,215
Life: 147 24 19 21 $287,063

LAST 5 STS. - $6,720
21Oct24 4YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:514 86 7/8 79£ 79¡ 75£ 63¢ 76¢ :283 1:53 MarohnJrJim L 35.00 TickertapeHanover,SemiTough,WalkinshawN 67-0
8Oct24 3YR1/2 ft Nw15961l5 $19,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:522 84 1/8 33 33 33 52¡ 33¡ :28 1:53 MarohnJrJim L 16.60 OhokaLeBronN,SonnyWeaverN,SonOfATigerN 62-0
1Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :272 :554 1:23 1:51 88 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 32¡ 42¢ 66¡ :284 1:521 MarohnJrJim L 80.50 WhatsStanleyGotA,TipTopCat,TickertapeHanover 64-0
23Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Nw21301l5 $24,000 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:521 84 3/8 44¡ 45 4o4¡ 44 45¢ :272 1:531 HollandBre L 58.75 AdamTwelve,SportyMThree,Kingsville 64-0
16Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :274 :562 1:242 1:521 88 4/7 56 56 53£ 43 32¢ :272 1:523 MarohnJrJim L 58.75 BrueHanover,TwinBRisenshine,SonOfATigerN 72-0
9Sep24 10YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:534 85 2/6 33 33 33 32 21 :281 1:54 MarohnJrJim L 19.70 SanDominoA,SonOfATigerN,PurplePoet 72-0

6
Yellow R

FRANKIE FRANKIE (L) b g 4 Tellitlikeitis-Myplaceonthebeach-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Tim J Dickieson,Holland Centre,ON, CA
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

MARK MACDONALD 145 wh-yel-blu (742-58-72-94-.174)

20-1
Tr-BLAKE MACINTOSH

(67-8-13-9-.272)

1:502 WBSB7/8
1:482 HOP7/8

3, 1:482 HOP7/8
Power # 60

2024: 25 3 2 1 $35,833
2023: 19 4 3 0 $126,925
Life: 55 10 7 1 $246,750

LAST 5 STS. - $9,560
14Oct24 6YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :271 :57 1:244 1:534 85 6/8 67¡ 67¡ 6o7 66¢ 43¢ :281 1:542 StrattonJor L 6.70 ShineALight,SemiTough,BraeviewBondiA 49-0
30Sep24 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $18,000 1 :27 :57 1:242 1:522 84 8/8 811 88£ 86£ 88 76 :274 1:533 StrattonJor L 35.00 PeaceOutPosse,BenhopeRulzN,RollingWithSam 65-0
23Sep24 10YR1/2 ft Nw7970l5 $15,000 1 :263 :55 1:232 1:522 85 2/7 31¡ 44 53 43 42¡ :284 1:524 DubeDan L 5.70 Luckbewithalex,SouthwindPetyr,RollingWithSam 64-0
14Sep24 10YR1/2 ft Nw5356l5 $13,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:52 90 7/7 44 43 33 43¢ 22£ :284 1:523 DubeDan L 13.30 DecisionDay,FrankieFrankie,VivaLasVegasN 74-0
8Sep24 1Phl5/8 ft Nw5000 L5 $7,500 1 :271 :56 1:233 1:514 84 7/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 11¡ :281 1:514 MillerDav L 1.70 FrankieFrankie,Nvrfearlloydishere,Royhill 70-0
25Aug24 5Tgdn5/8 ft Nw$3000l4 $8,000 1 :262 :56 1:232 1:514 77 8/8 43£ 4o3¢ 1ons 42¡ 43 :29 1:522 MertonGre L 3.65 CometCrusaderN,PLOctavius,PrimoUomo 82-0

7
Pink R

SONNY WEAVER N (L) b g 8 Sunshine Beach-Kotare Yedo-Falcon Seelster
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: K M James,NZ

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1540-358-288-217-.383)

6-1
Tr-JEFF CULLIPHER
(219-34-35-29-.288)

1:514 PHL5/8
1:501 PCD5/8

5, 1:491 HOP7/8
Power # 68

2024: 29 5 7 2 $104,775
2023: 32 9 4 6 $156,230
Life: 152 41 21 21 $590,535

LAST 5 STS. - $14,750
18Oct24 5Phl5/8 ft Nw7500 L5 $9,500 1 :271 :551 1:232 1:514 85 6/7 11¡ 2¡ 1¢ 1¡ 1¡ :282 1:514 TetrickTim L *.50 SnnyWvrN,AgdchdrHnvr,CptnAwsm 64-0
8Oct24 3YR1/2 ft Nw15961l5 $19,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:522 84 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 23¢ :283 1:53 ButerTyl L *.70 OhokaLeBronN,SonnyWeaverN,SonOfATigerN 62-0
1Oct24 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :26 :533 1:22 1:521 90 7/8 43¢ 42¡ 32¡ 21¡ 2nk :294 1:521 ButerTyl L 5.50 OddsOnCapitalism,SonnyWeaverN,TheRealOne 64-0
23Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Nw21301l5 $24,000 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:521 84 8/8 811 811 8o8¡ 87¢ 87¢ :27 1:533 SiegelmanAus L101.20 AdamTwelve,SportyMThree,Kingsville 64-0
16Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Nw21571l5 $24,000 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:512 90 5/6 56 56 5o4 53¢ 64¢ :28 1:521 ButerTyl L 16.20 NandoloN,SportyMThree,GingrasBeach 72-0
3Sep24 4YR1/2 ft Nw15551l5 $21,000 1 :27 :563 1:242 1:522 81 5/7 66£ 56 54¢ 47¡ 26 :282 1:533 ButerTyl L 3.60 TheGoodDoctor,SonnyWeaverN,Ammo 70-0

8
Gray R

HAZEVILLE ch g 5 Huntsville-Admirals Chance-Admirals Galley
Owner: David Rovine Stb,Srst,FL;Vip Internet Stb,Psctwy,NJ;H Taylor,Phldlph,PA
Breeder: Eric Taddeo,NY

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1467-193-206-187-.252)

5-1
Tr-TOM FANNING
(186-26-31-25-.277)

1:514 YR1/2
1:493 PCD5/8

4, 1:493 PCD5/8
Power # 56

2024: 25 4 4 2 $84,515
2023: 23 7 7 2 $114,207
Life: 55 14 13 5 $254,719

LAST 5 STS. - $5,105
19Oct24 13Pcd5/8 ft Nw12500l4 $14,500 1 :252 :521 1:194 1:49 93 7/8 21£ 23¡ 22 21¢ 2£ :29 1:491 AllardSim 9.10 SportyMThree,Hazeville,JkBlackGold 68-0
12Oct24 10Pcd5/8 ft Nw17500l4 $18,500 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:503 85 1/8 32£ 32¡ 52¢ 42¡ 44 :273 1:512 NapolitanoJrGeo 16.70 Congressional,LousSweetrevenge,NicholasBeach 68-0
1Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:514 86 6/8 67¡ 67¡ 6o3£ 63¢ 75£ :274 1:53 HollandBre 44.25 Verdun,BlueHunt,TwinBSeamonster 64-0
24Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :273 :562 1:24 1:52 89 6/6 67¡ 67£ 66¢ 63¢ 63¡ :272 1:523 HollandBre 16.00 BlueHunt,BingeOnYankee,TipTopCat 64-0
16Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :272 :553 1:231 1:503 94 6/6 68 67£ 67£ 66¢ 65 :264 1:513 HollandBre 17.40 RacingRampage,CamaraMoment,ThunderHunterJoe 72-0
9Sep24 6YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :27 :54 1:221 1:513 90 1/6 2¢ 2£ 1¢ 1¢ 43 :30 1:521 HollandBre 42.00 Verdun,Pleaseletmeknow,ThunderHunterJoe 72-0
YRX - 10/28/24 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 4 (6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $30,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS AE: 3-5 YO NW 12 P-M RACES LT OR CLAIMING ALLOWANCE

$75,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $27,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-3-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

LEONIDAS A (L) br g 9 Mach Three-Rogers Joy-Art Major
Owner: Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY
Breeder: Roger Bazley Synd,AS

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (1252-124-147-175-.211)

9-2
Tr-MATTHEW MEDEIROS

(104-9-12-14-.196)

1:53 YR1/2
1:512 YR1/2

5, 1:48 RCR5/8
Power # 84

2024: 20 2 3 2 $79,650
2023: 24 5 6 7 $360,090
Life: 136 51 24 16 $1,317,427

LAST 5 STS. - $29,970
14Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw20891l5 $22,000 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:532 89 2/8 33 33 33 31£ 1¡ :282 1:532 SiegelmanAus L 2.75 LeonidasA,KeayangKamikazeA,PeaceOutPosse 49-0
7Oct24 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:541 83 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 2¡ :281 1:541 SiegelmanAus L 2.40 OpticalIllusionN,LeonidasA,Deetzy 60-0
27Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :272 :563 1:253 1:542 -- 5/6 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 11 :283 1:542 SiegelmanAus L LeonidasA,TonysMom,GretzkyTheGreat 69-0
1Jul24 10YR1/2 ft Nw20201l5 $24,000 1 :271 :57 1:244 1:521 89 7/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ 44 :28 1:53 SiegelmanAus L 12.60 WhatsStanleyGotA,Fortify,FamilyRecipe 75-0
17Jun24 9YR1/2 ft Nw15381l5 $21,000 1 :27 :57 1:25 1:53 89 6/8 11£ 11¡ 11¢ 1¡ 1¡ :28 1:53 SiegelmanAus L *.90 LeonidasA,HimselfN,RollingWithSam 80-0
10Jun24 11YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :262 :552 1:25 1:533 82 6/7 31¡ 31¡ 21¡ 31¡ 55¢ :292 1:543 SiegelmanAus L *1.40 SamharaN,TheRegulator,Vici 67-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $75,000
ROCK DIAMONDS N (L) b g 11 Rocknroll Hanover-Dancing Diamonds-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Ben R Mondello,Sarasota,FL;Jb Racing,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: B J Whitelock & Mrs C J Whitelock,NZ

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (1062-189-156-169-.313)

3-1
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO
(302-63-40-51-.338)

1:514 YR1/2
1:521 YR1/2

6, 1:50 PRC5/8
Power # 177

2024: 19 12 1 2 $181,450
2023: 30 9 4 7 $142,750
Life: 202 66 35 24 $909,881

LAST 5 STS. - $63,600
18Oct24 1YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:54 -- 5/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 21¡ :272 1:541 SiegelmanAus L TyphoonBannerN,RockDiamondsN,BeantownBabe 57-0
27Aug24 7YR1/2 ft 75000clhc $30,000 1 :26 :544 1:23 1:514 89 8/8 46¡ 44¡ 4o3£ 42¡ 31 :281 1:52 BongiornoJos L 2.70 ShazamBlueChip,FrequentImage,RockDiamondsN 78-0
20Aug24 8YR1/2 ft 75000clhc $30,000 1 :27 :562 1:244 1:531 87 8/8 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 1ns :282 1:531 BongiornoJos L *1.05 RockDiamondsN,RealWilley,OrlandoBlueA 66-0
13Aug24 2YR1/2 ft 75000clhc $30,000 1 :264 :562 1:242 1:521 90 5/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 12 :274 1:521 BongiornoJos L *1.10 RockDiamondsN,FrequentImage,QualityBud 76-0
23Jul24 4YR1/2 ft 75000clhc $30,000 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:532 82 7/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 1£ :274 1:532 BongiornoJos L *.20 RockDiamondsN,JustBetItAll,CenturyEndeavor 79-0
16Jul24 1YR1/2 ft 75000clhc $30,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:514 94 7/7 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 12¢ :263 1:514 BongiornoJos L *.35 RockDiamondsN,CenturyEndeavor,CaviartSargent 91-0

3
White S

COVERED BRIDGE (L) b g 8 American Ideal-Stonebridge Kisses-Artiscape
Owner: Mark S Ford,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (1458-160-206-208-.236)

7-2
Tr-JEFFREY GILLIS
(228-38-36-29-.297)

1:504 YR1/2
1:494 YR1/2

4, 1:483 M1
Power # 80

2024: 25 8 4 5 $226,408
2023: 39 18 3 9 $528,925
Life: 160 51 23 26 $1,359,023

LAST 5 STS. - $14,500
14Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:523 90 1/8 33 33 2o£ 2¡ 73¡ :292 1:531 StrattonJor L *2.70 RocknrollRunaA,HimselfN,ChurchviewfranklIr 49-0
7Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :272 :58 1:251 1:53 88 2/8 32¢ 52£ 53 43¡ 41£ :273 1:532 StrattonJor L 5.10 HimselfN,NandoloN,MyUltimateByronA 60-0
30Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :263 :552 1:231 1:513 89 4/6 1o£ 11¡ 1¡ 1ns 53 :29 1:521 StrattonJor L *1.75 HimselfN,AmericanDealerN,ChurchviewfranklIr 65-0
23Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :273 :573 1:252 1:524 85 4/6 56 56 5o3£ 42 21¢ :264 1:53 StrattonJor L 9.00 HimselfN,CoveredBridge,MyUltimateByronA 64-0
24Aug24 10Btva1/2 ft Kane Pace $100,000 1 :264 :552 1:222 1:513 88 5/8 67¢ 66¢ 5io 3 75¡ 66£ :30 1:53 StrattonJor L 14.60 DesperateMan,RocknrollRunaA,TyphoonBannerN 79-0
17Aug2414Chrtn1/2 ft Cup & Saucer $73,000 1 :263 :54 1:221 1:504 92 4/9 69 6o4£ 4o3 11 13£ :28 1:504 StrattonJor L *.70 CoveredBridge,TwinBTuffenuff,SaveAmerica 68-0

4
Green T

SPORT SECRET (L) b h 5 Sportswriter-My Secret Belle-Mach Three
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Joseph P Hudon Jr,ON, CA

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1467-193-206-187-.252)

6-1
Tr-JEFF CULLIPHER
(219-34-35-29-.288)

1:493 TGDN5/8
1:491 PHL5/8

4, 1:491 PHL5/8
Power # 82

2024: 18 4 5 3 $54,670
2023: 32 9 7 4 $115,960
Life: 73 19 19 11 $379,558

LAST 5 STS. - $20,880
8Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw21221l5 $22,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:54 79 1/8 43¡ 44¡ 2o1 2¢ 2hd :28 1:54 ButerTyl L 6.60 VenturesomeArdenN,SportSecret,Vici 62-0
30Sep24 2YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:512 85 2/8 44£ 44¡ 44¡ 48 37¡ :271 1:524 StrattonJor L 7.90 AdamTwelve,CadillacBayama,SportSecret 65-0
21Sep24 10Pcd5/8 ft Nw21500l4 $18,500 1 :27 :544 1:222 1:492 86 5/8 66¢ 66¢ 6o3£ 64¡ 64¡ :27 1:501 MillerMar L 6.30 StoneHanover,BigSkewyN,Vici 79-0
15Sep24 10Phl5/8 ft Nw15000 L5 $14,000 1 :254 :54 1:214 1:50 91 2/8 57¢ 5o5 3o1¡ 2¡ 1¡ :28 1:50 CallahanCor L 4.90 SportSecret,DaDelightful,LyonsSteel 80-0
2Sep24 14Tgdn5/8 ft Nw$8500l4 $11,000 1 :273 :552 1:224 1:51 88 1/6 2o¡ 11¢ 12¢ 13¡ 13¢ :281 1:51 MillerTyl L *.30 SportSecret,Fulsome,AgedchedarHanover 65-0
25Aug24 15Tgdn5/8 ft Nw$8000l4 $11,000 1 :263 :544 1:221 1:493 92 6/8 44¡ 43£ 1o¡ 11£ 11£ :272 1:493 MillerTyl L 3.55 SportSecret,MelanionN,AgedchedarHanover 82-0

5
Black R

LUCKBEWITHALEX (L) b g 5 Luck Be Withyou-Ave Ulrica-Shark Gesture
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Hollie L Hiser,FL;Peter Schmucker Jr,IN

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (169-33-21-28-.320)

5-1
Tr-LANCE HUDSON
(291-45-39-41-.276)

1:50 PCD5/8
1:491 PCD5/8

4, 1:491 PCD5/8
Power # 79

2024: 10 3 1 0 $29,920
2023: 39 11 3 6 $147,540
Life: 79 22 11 9 $244,459

LAST 5 STS. - $26,250
15Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:523 89 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 2o¡ 21¡ 21¢ :281 1:524 NapolitanoAnt L 1.65 BlueLou,Luckbewithalex,RollWithTheFlow 49-0
8Oct24 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:522 87 5/8 2o¡ 11¡ 11 11£ 1¡ :282 1:522 NapolitanoAnt L 4.70 Luckbewithalex,OutlawManN,IlikemebettorA 62-0
23Sep24 10YR1/2 ft Nw7970l5 $15,000 1 :263 :55 1:232 1:522 88 5/7 2o£ 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 1hd :29 1:522 NapolitanoAnt L *1.60 Luckbewithalex,SouthwindPetyr,RollingWithSam 64-0
16Sep24 5YR1/2 ft Nw10141l5 $18,000 1 :271 :552 1:232 1:513 87 6/8 69¢ 67¡ 6o4£ 64¡ 76¡ :282 1:524 ButerTyl L 54.50 TickertapeHanover,BlueHunt,BugabooLou 72-0
7Sep24 3Pcd5/8 wf Nw6400l4 $11,000 1 :271 :55 1:223 1:50 88 6/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ :272 1:50 NapolitanoAnt L 1.70 Luckbewithalex,GroovyJoe,Rifleman 61-0
31Aug24 12Pcd5/8 sy Nw9700l4 $12,500 1 :263 :551 1:224 1:501 87 1/8 43£ 43£ 63¡ 6i 3¢ *64 pl5 :273 1:51 WarrenRid L 13.30 NicholasBeach,OnAccident,ErvinHanover pl5 73-1

6
Yellow S

LOU'S SWEETREVENGE (L) b g 7 Sweet Lou-Before the Poison-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Carmen Iannacone,Lyndhurst,NJ
Breeder: Sergent Stables LLC,PA

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1540-358-288-217-.383)

10-1
Tr-JARED BAKO

(383-78-60-41-.326)
*Last Tr - Ashley Bako

1:513 YR1/2
1:502 PRC5/8

6, 1:502 PRC5/8
Power # 59

2024: 25 5 3 3 $72,975
2023: 33 7 5 6 $170,180
Life: 147 32 23 25 $646,965

LAST 5 STS. - $20,785
12Oct24 10Pcd5/8 ft Nw17500l4 $18,500 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:503 88 3/8 55¢ 5o4¢ 2o¡ 21¢ 2¡ :271 1:503 BoydBra L 53.00 Congressional,LousSweetrevenge,NicholasBeach 68-0
24Sep24 6YR1/2 ft Nw11041l5 $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:251 1:532 82 2/7 i33¡ 33 33 33 33¡ :281 1:54 BartlettJas L *.35 BugabooLou,LyricalGeniusA,LousSweetrevenge 64-0
14Sep24 12YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:531 86 2/7 1ons 11¡ 11¡ 12 12¡ :283 1:531 BongiornoJos L *.15 LousSweetrevenge,IDraintheswampA,MachNCheese 74-0
4Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:513 94 7/8 12 12 12 13 13¢ :271 1:513 BartlettJas L 2.15 LousSweetrevenge,CeruleanHanover,Thrasher 72-0
10Aug24 8YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :28 :571 1:251 1:54 77 3/8 56 5o3¡ 5o4£ 75£ 75¡ :284 1:55 ButerTyl L 3.15 ItalianLadN,MidnightThunder,BuchannonHanover 80-0
23Jul24 2YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $18,000 1 :264 :554 1:232 1:514 85 1/7 44¡ 44¡ 4o4¢ 56£ 64£ :283 1:524 KakaleyMat L *.65 TwinBDeluxe,WalkinshawN,YorokobiN 79-0

7
Pink S

EUPHORIA N br g 8 American Ideal-Bliss-Mcardle
Owner: Shaun F Vallee,Jackson,NJ;John S Moderack,Manchester,NJ
Breeder: D Mcgowan & G Bayley & C Baker & W Portland,NZ

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (752-65-90-96-.195)

20-1
Tr-SHAUN VALLEE
(125-12-18-20-.229)

1:524 YR1/2
1:53 YR1/2

8, 1:524 YR1/2
Power # 66

2024: 27 7 4 1 $80,545
2023: 33 5 9 7 $113,225
Life: 123 25 33 14 $312,046

LAST 5 STS. - $23,880
21Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :264 :562 1:234 1:521 76 3/8 56 54¡ 74¡ 85¡ 813 :301 1:544 SiegelmanAus 77.75 AmericanDealerN,NandoloN,HimselfN 67-0
30Sep24 3YR1/2 ft Nw30631l5 $30,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:511 88 2/6 22 21¡ 32£ 46 56 :283 1:522 SiegelmanAus 49.00 NandoloN,RockinJukebox,NightHawk 65-0
17Sep24 6YR1/2 ft Nw21301l5 $24,000 1 :261 :553 1:234 1:51 84 4/8 21¡ 32 5o2¡ 48 310£ :29 1:531 SiegelmanAus 26.75 SevenColors,JMMandamin,EuphoriaN 72-0
10Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :272 :564 1:242 1:53 88 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1ns :283 1:53 BartlettJas 4.90 EuphoriaN,FamilyRecipe,Endofstory 70-0
2Sep24 10YR1/2 ft Nw10181l5 $18,000 1 :284 :58 1:261 1:542 80 2/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¢ :281 1:542 BartlettJas *1.25 EuphoriaN,MyCarbonCopyN,TwinBRisenshine 70-0
26Aug24 1YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :264 :562 1:241 1:524 87 3/8 1o£ 11¡ 1ns 1hd 1hd :283 1:524 BartlettJas 4.30 EuphoriaN,TwinBRisenshine,TheIdealDancerA 75-0

8
Gray S

NIGHT HAWK (L) b g 5 Betting Line-Night Music-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi & H Taylor,PA;Rich Lombardo Rcg,OH
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (1639-264-235-229-.287)

8-1
Tr-RON BURKE

(462-82-71-64-.309)

1:514 YR1/2
1:543 PHL5/8 Q

3, 1:484 PCD5/8
Power # 70

2024: 28 6 5 6 $117,840
2023: 18 0 6 2 $40,340
Life: 65 12 15 11 $565,387

LAST 5 STS. - $20,140
15Oct24 8YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $35,000 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:522 86 5/8 69¢ 67¡ 4o3 43¡ 45 :274 1:532 BrennanGeo L 8.80 Verdun,RacingRampage,HezAlltheRageN 49-0
7Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 93 2/7 43¡ 44¡ 43£ 35 32¢ :272 1:521 BrennanGeo L 12.40 AdamTwelve,RockinJukebox,NightHawk 60-0
30Sep24 3YR1/2 ft Nw30631l5 $30,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:511 91 4/6 46 44¡ 4o3¢ 33 32¢ :274 1:513 BrennanGeo L 15.00 NandoloN,RockinJukebox,NightHawk 65-0
16Sep24 10YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:52 91 5/6 12 11¡ 11¡ 12 12¢ :274 1:52 BrennanGeo L *.35 NightHawk,C-BetHanover,Chantee 72-0
9Sep24 6YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :27 :54 1:221 1:513 89 3/6 46¢ 412 4o3 53 64 :293 1:522 BrennanGeo L 29.75 Verdun,Pleaseletmeknow,ThunderHunterJoe 72-0
2Sep24 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:522 90 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 1£ :28 1:522 BrennanGeo L 1.90 NightHawk,OhokaLeBronN,ARocknrollStar 70-0
YRX - 10/28/24 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $7,500 IN LAST 5 STARTS WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 LAST 5 IN LAST START NE

AE: WINNER IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $14,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-4-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Pink
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

CENTURY ENDEAVOR (L) bl g 9 Shadow Play-Im Betting on You-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ
Breeder: Century Spring Farms,ON, CA

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (1458-160-206-208-.236)

10-1
Tr-CORY STRATTON
(456-62-75-74-.281)

1:521 YR1/2
1:524 STGA1/2

6, 1:514 PHL5/8
Power # 53

2024: 29 5 2 4 $77,740
2023: 41 8 12 6 $111,846
Life: 214 42 44 31 $430,110

LAST 5 STS. - $5,020
21Oct24 10YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :263 :551 1:234 1:523 79 8/8 89 810 8oo6£ 86¢ 810¡ :292 1:543 KakaleyMat L 42.25 SamharaN,SouthwindPetyr,WattsupSunshineA 67-0
14Oct24 5YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :274 :58 1:26 1:544 80 2/8 33 33 4o1£ 42 42¡ :284 1:551 StrattonJor L 48.50 MindHunter,BechersBrookA,Shakespeare 49-0
1Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 60000clhc $30,000 1 :262 :561 1:232 1:512 82 1/8 68£ 64 55¢ 712 510£ :291 1:533 StrattonJor L 38.50 HezAlltheRageN,ShazamBlueChip,FrequentImage 64-0
24Sep24 10YR1/2 ft 60000clhc $30,000 1 :272 :564 1:243 1:524 84 x2/7 79¢ 79¢ 77¢ 74¡ 74¢ :273 1:533 StrattonJor L 23.80 FrequentImage,TwinBDeluxe,JMMandamin 64-0
10Sep24 11YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :272 :562 1:234 1:521 90 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 3o3 32¢ 42¢ :281 1:523 StrattonJor L 32.50 RockinNTalkin,Kingsville,AmericanFling 70-0
3Sep24 10YR1/2 ft 60000clhc $30,000 1 :271 :56 1:234 1:52 87 2/6 44¡ 44¡ 42¢ 43 32¢ :281 1:522 StrattonJor L 32.00 ShazamBlueChip,RealWilley,CenturyEndeavor 70-0

2
Blue T

WATTSUP SUNSHINE A (L) b g 7 Sunshine Beach-Cheeky Cheeky-Art Major
Owner: Richard H Hernandez,E Brunswick,NJ
Breeder: B J Watts,AS

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1467-193-206-187-.252)

5-1
Tr-SHAUN VALLEE
(125-12-18-20-.229)

1:512 YR1/2

7, 1:512 YR1/2
Power # 67

2024: 19 2 3 2 $38,766
2023: 29 5 3 5 $58,098
Life: 100 23 11 16 $191,291

LAST 5 STS. - $5,720
21Oct24 10YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :263 :551 1:234 1:523 84 7/8 2o£ 11¡ 12¡ 22¡ 34¡ :293 1:532 HollandBre L 11.80 SamharaN,SouthwindPetyr,WattsupSunshineA 67-0
14Oct24 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:523 87 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 53£ 54¢ 56¢ :28 1:534 HollandBre L 26.50 FunatthebeachN,NoneBettorA,IgnatiusA 49-0
1Oct24 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :26 :533 1:22 1:521 84 3/8 31¡ 31 2o1¡ 31¡ 65 :31 1:531 StrattonJor 5.20 OddsOnCapitalism,SonnyWeaverN,TheRealOne 64-0
16Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :274 :562 1:242 1:521 84 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 4o3 53¡ 55£ :282 1:532 StrattonJor 9.10 BrueHanover,TwinBRisenshine,SonOfATigerN 72-0
3Sep24 4YR1/2 ft Nw15551l5 $21,000 1 :27 :563 1:242 1:522 82 7/7 78¢ 67¡ 65£ 69¢ 46¢ :28 1:533 MarohnJrJim 21.50 TheGoodDoctor,SonnyWeaverN,Ammo 70-0
26Aug24 8YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :27 :56 1:233 1:521 90 4/8 45¢ 44¡ 4o1£ 32£ 3¡ :281 1:521 HollandBre 1.55 GingrasBeach,NoneBettorA,WattsupSunshineA 75-0

3
White R

PURPLE POET (L) b g 8 Stonebridge Terror-Real Girlie-Royal Mattjesty
Owner: Howard A Taylor,Philadelphia,PA
Breeder: Kevin Harvey,NS, CA

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (1062-189-156-169-.313)

4-1
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO
(302-63-40-51-.338)

1:52 PRC5/8
1:531 YR1/2

6, 1:501 PCD5/8
Power # 63

2024: 31 4 2 8 $59,745
2023: 35 3 2 8 $47,456
Life: 179 29 22 24 $305,425

LAST 5 STS. - $10,080
18Oct24 1YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:523 88 5/6 1o1¢ 12 11 11¢ 11 :28 1:523 BartlettJas L *.45 PurplePoet,Rayray,SipOfBourbon 57-0
8Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Nw7501l5 $14,000 1 :263 :544 1:221 1:503 89 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2hd 37¢ :294 1:52 BongiornoJos L 2.25 TheIdealDancerA,BenhopeRulzN,PurplePoet 62-0
30Sep24 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :262 :56 1:242 1:534 77 2/8 21£ 21¡ 31¡ 3x1¡ *x73£ dq8 :30 1:543 KakaleyMat L 9.00 Tuffenuftowearpink,BechersBrookA,OzoneBlueChip dq8 65-0
23Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 50000clm $22,000 1 :28 :571 1:242 1:514 80 6/8 79¢ 7o9 6o6£ 77¡ 811£ :282 1:541 NapolitanoAnt L 20.90 HezAlltheRageN,GentleGiant,Shakespeare 64-0
9Sep24 10YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $20,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:534 84 4/6 56¢ 59 44¡ 43¡ 31£ :281 1:541 SiegelmanAus L 23.30 SanDominoA,SonOfATigerN,PurplePoet 72-0
2Sep24 11YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:523 85 1/8 33 33 33 33 54 :283 1:532 SiegelmanAus L 10.80 Pointomygranson,TheIdealDancerA,WalkinshawN 70-0

4
Green S

HICKFROMFRENCHLICK b h 8 So Surreal-My Girl's a Star-Art Major
Owner: Raymond W Schnittker,Middletown,NY;Nolamaura Racing LLC,Goshen,NY
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

MARK MACDONALD 145 wh-yel-blu (742-58-72-94-.174)

3-1
Tr-RAY SCHNITTKER
(164-15-17-25-.200)

1:552 STGA1/2 Q
1:511 YR1/2

3, 1:484 TGDN5/8
Power # 101

2024: 9 0 2 2 $12,370
2023: 34 6 4 8 $140,630
Life: 93 26 15 15 $887,897

LAST 5 STS. - $5,720
21Oct24 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :271 :554 1:232 1:51 88 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 42¡ 44¡ 67£ :284 1:523 MacdonaldMar 8.10 PoundForPound,BenhopeRulzN,SlingShock 67-0
14Oct24 9YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :263 :552 1:231 1:523 90 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31¢ 33¢ :294 1:531 MacdonaldMar 5.00 PoundForPound,GungHo,Hickfromfrenchlick 49-0
7Oct24 1YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :274 :57 1:251 1:53 85 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 23¡ 34¡ :281 1:534 MacdonaldMar 11.70 FunatthebeachN,JahanHanover,Hickfromfrenchlick 60-0
30Sep24 11YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :281 :571 1:25 1:534 79 2/8 21£ 21¡ 31¢ 31¡ 41£ :29 1:541 MacdonaldMar 7.00 ShineALight,BlankStare,IkesDream 65-0
21Sep24 3Stga1/2 ft Qua 1 :281 :583 1:273 1:552 -- 2/5 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ :274 1:552 BeckwithMar Hickfromfrenchlick,BetterDayA,PaceNPrideN 74-0
13Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :281 :574 1:254 1:54 -- x5/5 5dispu5dis -- -- dnf SiegelmanAus HumbleA,ShineALight,Boston 73-0

5
Black T

BIG GULP (L) b g 6 Always a Virgin-Astra Destiny-Armbro Mackintosh
Owner: Jeff Fought Racing,Astor,FL;Brian K Carsey,Cambridge City,IN
Breeder: Ben E Yoder,MI

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1540-358-288-217-.383)

5-2
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(901-161-154-123-.319)

1:524 YR1/2
1:501 DTN5/8

3, 1:494 HOP7/8
Power # 64

2024: 22 5 1 4 $79,565
2023: 38 8 4 4 $92,997
Life: 118 35 10 19 $377,063

LAST 5 STS. - $1,200
21Oct24 6YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :263 :554 1:233 1:523 81 4x/8 811 811 88¡ 84¡ 86¡ :283 1:534 BartlettJas L 1.50 TakeACloserLook,JustEnuffStuff,C-BetHanover 67-0
7Oct24 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :571 1:251 1:532 85 6/8 44£ 44¡ 4o2 42¢ 63¢ :282 1:54 BartlettJas L 6.30 PeaceOutPosse,YorokobiN,BugabooLou 60-0
30Sep24 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:523 87 7/8 21¡ 21¡ 31 31¡ 61¢ :29 1:524 BartlettJas L 16.90 Endofstory,Deetzy,CaviartSargent 65-0
23Sep24 2YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:521 83 7/8 79 79 7o7 76¢ 66¡ :274 1:532 BartlettJas L 4.40 Endofstory,FrancoNandorN,PoundForPound 64-0
10Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw20761l5 $24,000 1 :263 :56 1:24 1:52 89 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 41¡ 41¡ 53¡ :282 1:523 SiegelmanAus L 9.90 ChurchviewfranklIr,BingeOnYankee,SemiTough 70-0
2Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Nw20581l5 $24,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:53 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LytnHnvr,ThRlOn,AmrcnFlng scrtchd-sick 70-0

6
Yellow T

BRAEVIEW BONDI A (L) bl g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-Braeview Creation-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ
Breeder: S J Ferraro,AS;N E Ferraro,VI;J Ferraro,AS

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (1639-264-235-229-.287)

20-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(711-92-117-101-.268)

1:513 PHL5/8
1:511 PHL5/8

7, 1:493 TGDN5/8
Power # 51

2024: 32 2 5 5 $45,325
2023: 40 8 5 6 $93,828
Life: 209 42 34 28 $517,521

LAST 5 STS. - $3,720
21Oct24 6YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :263 :554 1:233 1:523 83 5/8 56 56¢ 55¢ 52£ 64¡ :284 1:532 MarohnJrJim L 47.00 TakeACloserLook,JustEnuffStuff,C-BetHanover 67-0
14Oct24 6YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :271 :57 1:244 1:534 85 2/8 33 33 33 33 32£ :29 1:542 BrennanGeo L 22.20 ShineALight,SemiTough,BraeviewBondiA 49-0
1Oct24 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :26 :533 1:22 1:521 86 2/8 55¢ 54 4oo3¢ 41¡ 42¢ :30 1:523 BrennanGeo L 31.50 OddsOnCapitalism,SonnyWeaverN,TheRealOne 64-0
24Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Nw17111l5 $21,000 1 :271 :564 1:25 1:531 83 2/8 45 44¡ 64¡ 54 63¡ :28 1:534 BrennanGeo L 16.20 C-BetHanover,FamilyRecipe,YorokobiN 64-0
16Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :274 :562 1:242 1:521 82 7/7 79¢ 79¡ 79£ 77¡ 68¡ :272 1:534 BrennanGeo L 63.50 BrueHanover,TwinBRisenshine,SonOfATigerN 72-0
4Sep24 6YR1/2 ft Nw10371l5 $18,000 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:541 78 7/7 79£ 711 7o5¡ 76¡ 62£ :283 1:544 MarohnJrJim L 20.00 MasonsDelightN,Gamblingterror,Levine 72-0

7
Pink T

THE REAL ONE (L) b g 14 Mach Three-Elle Blue Chip-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Helene Fillion,Mirabel,QC, CA
Breeder: R Berthiaume Inc,QC, CA

PAT LACHANCE 175 c red-wh (388-54-62-77-.294)

8-1
Tr-PAT LACHANCE
(339-51-53-65-.301)

1:531 YR1/2
1:53 YR1/2

6, 1:50 YR1/2
Power # 48

2024: 25 2 4 5 $53,940
2023: 38 4 5 5 $87,940
Life: 343 73 56 57 $1,655,006

LAST 5 STS. - $5,800
21Oct24 10YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :263 :551 1:234 1:523 81 3/8 54¡ 56 64¡ 75£ 46¡ :291 1:534 LachancePat L 5.50 SamharaN,SouthwindPetyr,WattsupSunshineA 67-0
8Oct24 3YR1/2 ft Nw15961l5 $19,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:522 83 7/8 79¢ 78¡ 76 85¢ 85¢ :274 1:532 LachancePat L 25.75 OhokaLeBronN,SonnyWeaverN,SonOfATigerN 62-0
1Oct24 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :26 :533 1:22 1:521 89 6/8 79¢ 78¡ 63£ 51¡ 3£ :293 1:522 LachancePat L 6.40 OddsOnCapitalism,SonnyWeaverN,TheRealOne 64-0
24Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Nw17111l5 $21,000 1 :271 :564 1:25 1:531 84 8/8 812 811 86¢ 85£ 74 :274 1:54 LachancePat L 10.00 C-BetHanover,FamilyRecipe,YorokobiN 64-0
16Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Nw21571l5 $24,000 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:512 91 2/6 33 33 43¡ 43 43 :28 1:52 LachancePat L 7.10 NandoloN,SportyMThree,GingrasBeach 72-0
9Sep24 4YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $30,000 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:51 92 6/6 68¢ 66¢ 6o4 54 43¡ :274 1:513 LachancePat L 30.75 RockinJukebox,Joemikiyoursofine,GingrasBeach 72-0

8
Gray R

RAYRAY (L) b g 4 Keystone Velocity-Rose Troy-Bettor's Delight
Owner: The Ray Sharpe Syndicate,Stroudsburg,PA
Breeder: The Ray Sharpe Syndicate,PA

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (1252-124-147-175-.211)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL SEDDON

(47-2-9-11-.227)

1:551 YR1/2
1:531 TGDN5/8

3, 1:531 TGDN5/8
Power # 51

2024: 27 1 4 5 $40,020
2023: 30 6 1 4 $40,828
Life: 60 7 5 9 $81,448

LAST 5 STS. - $5,860
18Oct24 1YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:523 87 2/6 32£ 34 2o1 21¢ 21 :28 1:524 StrattonJor L 5.20 PurplePoet,Rayray,SipOfBourbon 57-0
10Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :28 :572 1:252 1:534 81 7/8 712 710 77¡ 75¢ 75¢ :28 1:544 MacdonaldMar L113.00 SamharaN,SouthwindPetyr,VivaLasVegasN 53-0
3Oct24 1YR1/2 ft Nw5851l5 $13,000 1 :274 :57 1:244 1:533 79 7/8 69 69¢ 65¢ 65 52£ :282 1:541 MacdonaldMar L 29.00 Hecandancencruise,AlexTye,StraightUpCool 71-0
26Sep24 11YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :271 :571 1:251 1:534 78 2/7 43 44¡ 45 54£ 52¡ :28 1:541 SiegelmanAus L 4.10 MovinOnUp,Mysweetboymax,VivaLasVegasN 72-0
12Sep24 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :274 :561 1:244 1:541 80 6/7 31£ 33 4o3¢ 52 31¢ :29 1:542 BongiornoJos L 9.90 AussieHanover,IkesDream,Rayray 69-0
4Sep24 3YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:533 80 4/6 44£ 45¡ 3o2£ 33 53¢ :274 1:541 BongiornoJos L 3.20 JuddyDouglasA,HallelujahHanover,DecisionDay 72-0
YRX - 10/28/24 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 LATE DOUBLE (8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

INVITATIONAL POST POSITION 1: ASSIGNED POST POSITIONS 2-8: DRAW (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $35,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-2-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

HEMSWORTH N (L) b g 7 Sweet Lou-In Hollywood-In the Pocket
Owner: 1362313 Ontario LTD,Windsor,ON, CA
Breeder: C J Roberts,NZ

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (1252-124-147-175-.211)

10-1
Tr-JARED BAKO

(383-78-60-41-.326)

1:483 PHL5/8
1:501 YR1/2

7, 1:483 PHL5/8
Power # 53

2024: 28 6 3 4 $184,722
2023: 27 5 3 3 $174,545
Life: 85 25 9 9 $445,903

LAST 5 STS. - $22,092
21Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :272 :564 1:234 1:52 88 3/6 33 33 53¢ 45¢ 42£ :281 1:523 SiegelmanAus L *1.00 ShazamBlueChip,ActFast,Joemikiyoursofine 67-0
6Oct24 11Lex1 ft Allerage $159,000 1 :262 :534 1:211 1:472 89 4/10 811 79¢ 8o7¡ 88 74 :253 1:481 ZeronSco 21.04 Bythemissal,AbuckabettHanover,MuskateerHanover 83-0
16Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :263 :56 1:232 1:51 92 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 2o¡ 1¢ 73¡ :281 1:513 SiegelmanAus L *1.70 Pleaseletmeknow,AmericanDealerN,RocknrollRunaA 72-0
9Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :274 :57 1:241 1:52 90 4/6 56 56 55 43 52¢ :271 1:522 SiegelmanAus L 1.70 TyphoonBannerN,MyUltimateByronA,RacingRampage 72-0
31Aug24 8Wbsb7/8 ft Cdn Derby $399,600 1 :26 :534 1:211 1:481 93 4/10 10o1210o7¡ 8o5¡ 85¡ 53£ :264 1:49 JamiesonJod L 30.45 ItsMyShow,AbuckabettHanover,OakwoodArdanIr 71-0
25Aug24 11Phl5/8 ft Nw20000 L5 $15,000 1 :26 :541 1:213 1:483 93 5/6 21£ 21¡ 21£ 21¡ 1£ :263 1:483 SiegelmanAus L 3.50 HemsworthN,BackstreetShadow,MacsDelight 84-0

2
Blue R

HIMSELF N (L) b g 7 Sportswriter-Shards of Myross-Mcardle
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME;Lance H Hudson,Huguenot,NY
Breeder: C M Smith,NZ

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (169-33-21-28-.320)

4-1
Tr-LANCE HUDSON
(291-45-39-41-.276)

1:51 YR1/2
2:35 FT_AS

7, 1:51 YR1/2
Power # 97

2024: 25 7 6 3 $159,900
2023: 14 2 1 2 $50,277
Life: 63 21 12 7 $389,328

LAST 5 STS. - $69,450
21Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :264 :562 1:234 1:521 89 8/8 33 33 2ons 1ns 32¢ :284 1:523 NapolitanoAnt L 4.90 AmericanDealerN,NandoloN,HimselfN 67-0
14Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:523 96 8/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31¢ 2hd :284 1:523 NapolitanoAnt L 14.20 RocknrollRunaA,HimselfN,ChurchviewfranklIr 49-0
7Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :272 :58 1:251 1:53 89 1/8 1o£ 1£ 1£ 11¡ 1hd :274 1:53 NapolitanoAnt L *1.50 HimselfN,NandoloN,MyUltimateByronA 60-0
30Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :263 :552 1:231 1:513 92 2/6 44 44¡ 4o1£ 2ns 1nk :28 1:513 NapolitanoAnt L 3.25 HimselfN,AmericanDealerN,ChurchviewfranklIr 65-0
23Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :273 :573 1:252 1:524 86 3/6 44¡ 44¡ 3o2¢ 2£ 11¢ :27 1:524 NapolitanoAnt L 15.60 HimselfN,CoveredBridge,MyUltimateByronA 64-0
16Sep24 3YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $30,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 91 6/7 67¡ 67¡ 53 33 31¢ :272 1:52 ButerTyl L 17.40 MyUltimateByronA,Mamba,HimselfN 72-0

3
White R

NANDOLO N (L) b g 10 Betterthancheddar-Midnight in Paris-Christian Cullen
Owner: Stephen Klunowski,North York,ON, CA
Breeder: Mrs C L Smith & P F Smith,NZ

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (1458-160-206-208-.236)

15-1
Tr-SHANE TRITTON
(207-47-36-28-.369)

1:511 YR1/2
1:483 M1

9, 1:483 M1
Power # 73

2024: 31 7 8 7 $178,215
2023: 32 8 4 4 $186,495
Life: 152 37 27 21 $879,570

LAST 5 STS. - $41,750
21Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :264 :562 1:234 1:521 88 6/8 79 7o6£ 6o4¡ 63¡ 21£ :28 1:523 StrattonJor L 24.00 AmericanDealerN,NandoloN,HimselfN 67-0
14Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:523 92 6/8 79¡ 79 7o5 74¢ 52 :282 1:53 BartlettJas L 11.00 RocknrollRunaA,HimselfN,ChurchviewfranklIr 49-0
7Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :272 :58 1:251 1:53 89 4/8 43£ 2o£ 2o£ 21¡ 2hd :273 1:53 BartlettJas L 1.55 HimselfN,NandoloN,MyUltimateByronA 60-0
30Sep24 3YR1/2 ft Nw30631l5 $30,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:511 94 1/6 12 11¡ 12 12¡ 12 :28 1:511 BartlettJas L *.65 NandoloN,RockinJukebox,NightHawk 65-0
23Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $30,000 1 :272 :56 1:231 1:511 93 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¢ 2£ :28 1:512 BartlettJas L 2.10 CarabaoA,NandoloN,WhatsStanleyGotA 64-0
16Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Nw21571l5 $24,000 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:512 94 4/6 44¡ 44¡ 3o2¢ 31¡ 11¡ :273 1:512 BartlettJas L *.35 NandoloN,SportyMThree,GingrasBeach 72-0

4
Green S

PLEASELETMEKNOW (L) b g 5 American Ideal-I Said Please-Well Said
Owner: Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,Naples,FL
Breeder: Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,FL

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (1062-189-156-169-.313)

7-2
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(649-163-112-99-.398)

1:501 DTN5/8
1:512 YR1/2

5, 1:501 DTN5/8
Power # 67

2024: 22 5 3 7 $230,765
2023: 19 5 2 4 $137,677
Life: 64 22 9 13 $923,342

LAST 5 STS. - $69,870
19Oct24 8M1 ft Br Crown E $25,000 1 :271 :551 1:224 1:484 89 3/8 75¢ 77£ 75£ 63£ 75¢ :254 1:494 KakaleyMat L 32.90 Bythemissal,CoachStefanos,SevenColors 60-0
28Sep24 7Dtn5/8 wf Dtn Derby $75,000 1 :261 :54 1:212 1:501 97 4/9 54¡ 44¡ 43 2¡ 11¢ :281 1:501 MillerBre L 25.90 Plsltmknw,RthlssHnvr,BckstrtShdw 67-1
16Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :263 :56 1:232 1:51 96 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2¢ 1£ :273 1:51 KakaleyMat L 2.65 Pleaseletmeknow,AmericanDealerN,RocknrollRunaA 72-0
9Sep24 6YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :27 :54 1:221 1:513 91 5/6 57£ 514 5o4¡ 63¢ 22¢ :29 1:52 KakaleyMat L 4.70 Verdun,Pleaseletmeknow,ThunderHunterJoe 72-0
26Aug24 7YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :263 :54 1:214 1:51 98 8/8 53¡ 54£ 62£ 55¢ 41 :284 1:511 KakaleyMat L 5.30 ItsAMeMario,WesternEra,Joemikiyoursofine 75-0
19Aug24 6YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :272 :571 1:244 1:524 87 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 21£ 21¢ :274 1:53 KakaleyMat L *.60 VenturesomeArdenN,Pleaseletmeknow,Mamba 76-0

5
Black S

COACHES CORNER b g 4 Always a Virgin-Carobbean Pacetry-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Jeff Fought Racing,Astor,FL;Brian K Carsey,Cambridge City,IN
Breeder: Black Creek Farm & Hickory Hollow Stables,IN

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1540-358-288-217-.383)

9-2
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(901-161-154-123-.319)

1:493 STGA1/2
1:503 PHL5/8

4, 1:493 STGA1/2
Power # 110

2024: 20 4 9 3 $502,845
2023: 28 19 0 2 $121,146
Life: 60 24 10 7 $646,444

LAST 5 STS. - $209,000
19Oct24 5M1 ft Qua 1 :281 :553 1:233 1:503 -- 4/6 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 2£ 11£ :264 1:503 BartlettJas CoachesCorner,FearfulIntent,OddsOnShaggy 59-0
7Sep24 9YR1/2 gd Aria Inv $250,000 1B :263 :552 1:23 1:572 95 [9/10 56¢ 4o4¡ 3o2£ 34£ 24¢ :343 1:581 BartlettJas 12.50 DesperateMan,CoachesCorner,Dunkin 2nd tier 73-1
24Aug24 10Btva1/2 ft Kane Pace $100,000 1 :264 :552 1:222 1:513 91 2/8 11¢ 11¡ 2¡ 11¢ 52£ :294 1:521 BartlettJas 2.15 DesperateMan,RocknrollRunaA,TyphoonBannerN 79-0
17Aug24 14Pcd5/8 ft Inv $100,000 1 :264 :532 1:202 1:48 93 4/8 2ohd 2¡ 21¢ 21¢ 32¢ :274 1:482 BartlettJas 5.20 RuthlessHanover,Voukefalas,CoachesCorner 70-0
3Aug24 7M1 ft Pref $50,000 1 :263 :542 1:22 1:482 91 9/9 55¢ 5o6 4o2¡ 42¢ 3¡ :26 1:482 BartlettJas 6.10 OakwoodArdanIr,MaximusMiki,CoachesCorner 88-0
20Jul24 10Stga1/2 ft Jgerrity $250,000 1 :262 :544 1:22 1:493 104 2/8 1o£ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11 :273 1:493 BartlettJas 2.55 CoachesCorner,BackstreetShadow,Pleaseletmeknow 82-0

6
Yellow R

HELLABALOU (L) b h 6 Sweet Lou-Magestic Blue Chip-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;E Good,Dvdsnvl,MD;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;L Karr,Rndlph,NJ
Breeder: Andray Farm & Sergent Stables LLC,PA

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (1639-264-235-229-.287)

5-1
Tr-RON BURKE

(462-82-71-64-.309)

1:483 PHL5/8
1:501 MEA5/8

6, 1:483 PHL5/8
Power # 67

2024: 22 4 3 3 $413,200
2023: 31 10 7 3 $542,201
Life: 100 30 13 11 $1,475,821

LAST 5 STS. - $29,750
21Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :264 :562 1:234 1:521 86 5/8 67¡ 6o6 5o3 52£ 53£ :283 1:53 BongiornoJos L 2.90 AmericanDealerN,NandoloN,HimselfN 67-0
15Oct24 7Phl5/8 ft Qua 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:533 -- 4/4 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 14 :282 1:533 CallahanCor L Hellabalou,StendahlHanover,CardsAFlyin 53-0
23Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :273 :573 1:252 1:524 83 5/6 33 33 42£ 52£ 63 :272 1:532 KakaleyMat L 2.70 HimselfN,CoveredBridge,MyUltimateByronA 64-0
7Sep24 9YR1/2 gd Aria Inv $250,000 1B :263 :552 1:23 1:572 94 4/10 11£ 21¡ 22 24 45¢ :35 1:582 GingrasYan L 8.30 DesperateMan,CoachesCorner,Dunkin 73-1
24Aug24 10Btva1/2 ft Kane Pace $100,000 1 :264 :552 1:222 1:513 94 7/8 78£ 77£ 7ii 4¡ 54¢ 42 :284 1:52 MorrillJrJam L 41.50 DesperateMan,RocknrollRunaA,TyphoonBannerN 79-0
17Aug24 14Pcd5/8 ft Inv $100,000 1 :264 :532 1:202 1:48 90 2/8 1hd 31£ 42£ 54¢ 85¢ :28 1:49 KakaleyMat L 20.50 RuthlessHanover,Voukefalas,CoachesCorner 70-0

7
Pink R

AMERICAN DEALER N (L) b h 7 American Ideal-Maddisons Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Enviro Stables LTD,Aventura,FL;Kenneth E Jacobs,Baldwinsville,NY
Breeder: C J Roberts,NZ

DANIEL DUBE 153 grn-wh-blk (690-58-68-68-.172)

8-1
Tr-LINDA TOSCANO

(72-14-12-7-.319)

1:49 M1
1:492 M1

7, 1:49 M1
Power # 72

2024: 29 9 8 2 $179,375
2023: 33 6 7 0 $187,920
Life: 118 31 24 11 $781,076

LAST 5 STS. - $40,120
21Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :264 :562 1:234 1:521 89 4/8 44¡ 4o3£ 3o1¡ 31¡ 11£ :281 1:521 BartlettJas L *1.00 AmericanDealerN,NandoloN,HimselfN 67-0
7Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :272 :58 1:251 1:53 89 8/8 89£ 88 86¢ 75£ 62£ :271 1:533 BongiornoJos L 31.00 HimselfN,NandoloN,MyUltimateByronA 60-0
30Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :263 :552 1:231 1:513 92 3/6 55¡ 56 5o3¢ 31¡ 2nk :274 1:513 BartlettJas L 3.10 HimselfN,AmericanDealerN,ChurchviewfranklIr 65-0
23Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :273 :573 1:252 1:524 84 6/6 67¡ 67¡ 64£ 63¡ 42£ :27 1:532 BartlettJas L 4.50 HimselfN,CoveredBridge,MyUltimateByronA 64-0
16Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :263 :56 1:232 1:51 95 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 3o2 42 2£ :272 1:511 BartlettJas L 4.30 Pleaseletmeknow,AmericanDealerN,RocknrollRunaA 72-0
2Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $30,000 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:532 86 3/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 :273 1:532 BartlettJas L *.15 AmericanDealerN,RockinJukebox,CamaraMoment 70-0

8
Gray R

TYPHOON BANNER N (L) b g 8 Bettor's Delight-When You'Re Hot-Mcardle
Owner: Philip S Steinberg,Weston,FL;Jb Racing,Freehold,NJ;Barbara Bongiorno Stb LLC,Monroe,NJ
Breeder: Banner Bloodstock LTD,NZ

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (752-65-90-96-.195)

12-1
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO
(302-63-40-51-.338)

1:484 PCD5/8
1:533 YR1/2

8, 1:484 PCD5/8
Power # 84

2024: 17 7 1 2 $105,605
2023: 18 1 3 4 $62,051
Life: 80 23 13 11 $296,035

LAST 5 STS. - $60,750
18Oct24 1YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:54 -- 4/5 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 11¡ :27 1:54 MarohnJrJim L TyphoonBannerN,RockDiamondsN,BeantownBabe 57-0
9Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :274 :57 1:241 1:52 92 5/6 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 11¢ :274 1:52 BongiornoJos L 4.20 TyphoonBannerN,MyUltimateByronA,RacingRampage 72-0
24Aug24 10Btva1/2 ft Kane Pace $100,000 1 :264 :552 1:222 1:513 94 6/8 21¢ 21¡ 42 21¢ 31¢ :29 1:514 BongiornoJos L 17.10 DesperateMan,RocknrollRunaA,TyphoonBannerN 79-0
17Aug24 14Pcd5/8 ft Inv $100,000 1 :264 :532 1:202 1:48 93 8/8 87¢ 88¡ 85¢ 65¡ 63¢ :271 1:483 BongiornoJos L 81.40 RuthlessHanover,Voukefalas,CoachesCorner 70-0
12Aug24 7YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :264 :562 1:242 1:514 95 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ :272 1:52 BongiornoJos L 2.50 HemsworthN,TyphoonBannerN,CarabaoA 73-0
22Jul24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :271 :554 1:231 1:503 99 5/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1£ :271 1:503 BongiornoJos L 6.10 TyphnBnnrN,WhtsStnlyGtA,MnDntfrgtM 77-0
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YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 MONDAY
28 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $40,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $18,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-3-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Purple
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $40,000
MARLBANK ROAD (L) b g 6 Sportswriter-Greenwich Girl-Real Desire
Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: Warrawee Farm & Dr Julie A Yager,ON, CA

DANIEL DUBE 153 grn-wh-blk (690-58-68-68-.172)

12-1
Tr-PAUL STAFFORD
(357-55-51-38-.269)

1:534 YR1/2
1:52 YR1/2

3, 1:52 YR1/2
Power # 74

2024: 17 3 1 2 $26,180
2023: 18 1 4 1 $47,590
Life: 85 14 12 6 $193,182

LAST 5 STS. - $11,300
21Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :274 :57 1:244 1:531 80 4/7 56 56£ i47 45¢ 54¡ :274 1:54 DubeDan L 17.50 HesSpecial,LyricalGeniusA,MaximusRedA 67-0
11Oct24 2Fhld1/2 ft Qua 1 :282 :582 1:281 1:562 -- 5/6 11£ 11¡ 12¢ 12¡ 15 :281 1:562 DubeDan L MarlbankRoad,Seeyalaterbye,LouisLittN 58-0
23Sep24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:512 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MindHunter,TwoFaced,FinalCheeserecipe scrtchd-sick 64-0
4Sep24 4YR1/2 ft Nw8001l5 $15,000 1 :271 :551 1:233 1:523 77 2/7 44¢ 44¡ 4o4 57¢ 711 :302 1:544 DubeDan L 30.25 UndrthsouthrnsunN,Chantee,QualityBud 72-0
29Aug24 6YR1/2 ft Nw5461l5 $13,000 1 :28 :573 1:254 1:54 81 6/7 11£ 12 12 12 1¡ :281 1:54 DubeDan L 13.50 MarlbankRoad,Chantee,ForeverFav 74-0
22Aug24 1YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :271 :56 1:234 1:524 87 5/8 12 12¢ 11 1ns 21¢ :291 1:53 DubeDan L 7.80 EminemHanover,MarlbankRoad,JuddyDouglasA 76-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $40,000
AUSSIE HANOVER (L) b g 5 Bettor's Delight-Australia Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: David R Schafer,Winter Haven,FL
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (1062-189-156-169-.313)

8-1
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(394-33-31-45-.166)

1:541 YR1/2
1:52 M1

4, 1:52 M1
Power # 54

2024: 30 4 3 4 $69,200
2023: 33 4 6 5 $57,006
Life: 90 11 15 16 $182,375

LAST 5 STS. - $12,750
21Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :274 :57 1:244 1:531 80 7/7 79 79£ 610 68¢ 65¡ :272 1:541 KakaleyMat L 25.00 HesSpecial,LyricalGeniusA,MaximusRedA 67-0
7Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:522 87 5/8 79 79 7o8£ 78 55¢ :274 1:532 NapolitanoAnt L 10.50 MaximusRedA,Scribblers,BigDreamFella 60-0
30Sep24 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :262 :56 1:242 1:534 81 6/8 79£ 79 8oo3¢ 62£ 41 :29 1:54 NapolitanoAnt L 47.25 Tuffenuftowearpink,BechersBrookA,OzoneBlueChip 65-0
19Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:541 83 4/8 45¢ 45£ 4o3£ 24 22 :273 1:543 HollandBre L 29.00 FunatthebeachN,AussieHanover,YoAJ 75-0
12Sep24 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :274 :561 1:244 1:541 80 5/7 66¢ 6o6¡ 1o¢ 2¡ 1¡ :292 1:541 HollandBre L 20.60 AussieHanover,IkesDream,Rayray 69-0
23Aug24 12YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :281 :574 1:26 1:544 75 1/8 33¢ 2o1 2o2 21¡ 31 :283 1:55 SiegelmanAus L 1.70 PatStanleyN,KarlooBradleyN,AussieHanover 75-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $40,000
MAXIMUS RED A (L) b g 10 American Ideal-Lettucereason-Art Major
Owner: Ben R Mondello,Sarasota,FL
Breeder: Redbank Lodge Standardbreds,AS

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (752-65-90-96-.195)

7-2
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO
(302-63-40-51-.338)

1:522 YR1/2
1:524 PHL5/8

8, 1:513 PPK5/8
Power # 71

2024: 31 7 7 7 $111,250
2023: 32 2 3 4 $40,350
Life: 225 37 37 38 $390,617

LAST 5 STS. - $26,110
21Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :274 :57 1:244 1:531 82 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 32¡ :284 1:533 BongiornoJos L *.55 HesSpecial,LyricalGeniusA,MaximusRedA 67-0
7Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:522 95 8/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 32 1¡ :282 1:522 BongiornoJos L 36.25 MaximusRedA,Scribblers,BigDreamFella 60-0
23Sep24 3YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:523 86 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ :28 1:524 KakaleyMat L 3.85 MuscleBartA,MaximusRedA,IkesDream 64-0
10Sep24 2YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $20,000 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:55 78 4/8 2o1 11£ 12 11¡ 11 :283 1:55 BeltramiAnt L *.85 MaximusRedA,Thrasher,NomeHanover 70-1
4Sep24 4YR1/2 ft Nw8001l5 $15,000 1 :271 :551 1:233 1:523 83 7/7 79£ 79£ 77 78¡ 46¢ :284 1:534 BongiornoJos L 20.60 UndrthsouthrnsunN,Chantee,QualityBud 72-0
29Aug24 4YR1/2 ft Nw7741l5 $15,000 1 :27 :554 1:232 1:521 89 1/6 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 4¡ :284 1:521 BongiornoJos L *2.00 BrvwBndA,UndrthsthrnsnN,IDrnthswmpA 74-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $50,000
BAD BOY TOO (L) b g 4 Badlands Hanover-Donna Lee-Real Artist
Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1467-193-206-187-.252)

5-2
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(524-66-53-57-.218)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:51 PHL5/8
1:54 OD1/2

4, 1:51 PHL5/8
Power # 129

2024: 26 9 5 2 $89,687
2023: 30 5 9 4 $127,661
Life: 70 16 16 11 $260,838

LAST 5 STS. - $27,900
9Oct24 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:542 81 6/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 2nk :28 1:542 HollandBre L 2.80 KarlooBradleyN,BadBoyToo,OzoneBlueChip 57-0
26Sep24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :264 :553 1:234 1:523 89 8/8 12 11¡ 11¡ 12 12¢ :284 1:523 HollandBre L 25.75 BadBoyToo,LousTheAttitude,Vandalism 72-0
9Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $18,000 1 :263 :552 1:24 1:53 76 7/7 43¢ 4o4¡ 4o2¡ 54¡ 57¡ :30 1:542 BrennanGeo L *1.25 LousTheAttitude,Twig,PrettyHandsome 72-0
2Sep24 6YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl-c $18,000 1 :272 :561 1:241 1:531 86 1/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1ns :29 1:531 BongiornoJos L *.85 BadBoyToo,IAintNoMack,SouthPoint 70-0
24Aug24 3YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $18,000 1 :273 :563 1:241 1:524 83 7/8 79¢ 79¡ 77¢ 77¢ 23£ :28 1:533 SmithSte L 14.70 KootenaySantanna,BadBoyToo,MidnightLightning 77-0
17Aug24 3YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:244 1:532 84 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¢ 1¡ 12 :283 1:532 HollandBre L *.70 BadBoyToo,MidnightLightning,CaptainTHanover 74-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $50,000
DELESTON (L) b h 4 Betting Line-Palm Beach-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Shannon C Depinto,Spring Lake,NJ;Chris Arvanitis,Manalapan,NJ
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1540-358-288-217-.383)

8-1
Tr-SAM DE PINTO

(9-0-1-0-.062)

1:504 MEA5/8
1:52 PCD5/8

4, 1:504 MEA5/8
Power # 75

2024: 31 5 3 4 $38,375
2023: 26 4 4 4 $46,396
Life: 69 10 11 9 $115,475

LAST 5 STS. - $2,770
21Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :274 :57 1:244 1:531 -- 3/7 44¡ 45 xi715 be7dis dnf BartlettJas L 8.70 HesSpecial,LyricalGeniusA,MaximusRedA 67-0
8Oct24 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:522 82 6/8 77£ 6o5¡ 6o6¢ 67 56 :282 1:533 BongiornoJos L 75.25 Luckbewithalex,OutlawManN,IlikemebettorA 62-0
21Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $18,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:53 88 5/8 69¡ 66¡ 56¡ 55 51£ :283 1:532 StrattonJor L 48.00 TasteOfHoney,CaviartSargent,IgnatiusA 68-0
12Sep24 11YR1/2 ft Nw10495l5 $18,000 1 :264 :561 1:242 1:53 80 5/8 77£ 78£ 76 75¢ 66 :283 1:541 StrattonJor L 38.50 BillHaleyN,CasinoActionN,RollingWithSam 69-0
31Aug24 9M1 ft Nw7500l4cd $13,000 1 :27 :544 1:224 1:492 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DaDelightful,BrutallyhandsomeA,IgnatiusA scrtchd-sick 75-0
24Aug24 8Fhld1/2 ft Nw8000l5cd $8,500 1 :273 :574 1:253 1:55 84 5/7 33 53¡ 52¢ 53£ 31¡ :291 1:551 AhleJoh L 8.10 Mysweetboymax,FrancoNandorN,Deleston 82-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $40,000
OZONE BLUE CHIP (L) b g 10 Bettor's Delight-Soiree-Real Artist
Owner: Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (1252-124-147-175-.211)

5-1
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(307-54-50-52-.323)

1:514 YR1/2
1:511 YR1/2

8, 1:504 YR1/2
Power # 57

2024: 32 7 6 6 $111,520
2023: 29 6 4 5 $112,165
Life: 233 41 41 38 $765,040

LAST 5 STS. - $7,600
21Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :274 :57 1:244 1:531 81 6/7 67¡ 68¢ i58¡ 56£ 44¡ :273 1:54 SiegelmanAus L 17.50 HesSpecial,LyricalGeniusA,MaximusRedA 67-0
9Oct24 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:542 79 5/8 56 5o3£ 4oo2£ 42¢ 32 :274 1:544 SiegelmanAus L 4.20 KarlooBradleyN,BadBoyToo,OzoneBlueChip 57-0
30Sep24 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :262 :56 1:242 1:534 80 3/8 56£ 56 6oo2£ 52¢ 3£ :29 1:54 SiegelmanAus L *2.75 Tuffenuftowearpink,BechersBrookA,OzoneBlueChip 65-0
23Sep24 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :27 :561 1:24 1:531 82 8/8 811 811 87¡ 74¡ 73¡ :282 1:534 SiegelmanAus L 40.75 ImAPowerplayA,BechersBrookA,AroundMidnight 64-0
16Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:531 81 4/7 57¢ 56 4o3¡ 54¢ 44¢ :274 1:54 SiegelmanAus L 2.10 WichitaLineman,Twig,SanDominoA 72-0
9Sep24 10YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $20,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:534 85 6/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 42¡ :29 1:541 BartlettJas L *.55 SanDominoA,SonOfATigerN,PurplePoet 72-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $40,000
HE'S SPECIAL (L) b g 5 He's Watching-Fiore Hanover-Western Hanover
Owner: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Steven A Huffman Jr,MN

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (169-33-21-28-.320)

4-1
Tr-MATIAS RUIZ

(125-19-18-23-.293)

1:524 YR1/2
1:521 YR1/2

4, 1:521 YR1/2
Power # 74

2024: 27 5 2 2 $63,080
2023: 40 14 6 5 $98,451
Life: 96 28 16 12 $210,850

LAST 5 STS. - $29,190
21Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :274 :57 1:244 1:531 84 2/7 21¡ 21¡ i21¡ 2£ 11 :281 1:531 NapolitanoAnt L 2.40 HesSpecial,LyricalGeniusA,MaximusRedA 67-0
15Oct24 4Phl5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :582 1:264 1:552 -- 5/6 12 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ :283 1:552 CallahanCor L HesSpecial,HurrymikiHanover,PartyCruiser 53-0
28Sep24 3YR1/2 gd 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :273 :562 1:24 1:543 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CaptainTHanover,JBGram,LyonsPride scrtchd-judges 66-1
21Sep24 3YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $18,000 1 :28 :58 1:254 1:542 83 4/7 33 3o1¡ 2o£ 2¡ 4nk :282 1:542 BongiornoJos L *.85 KountBlaster,MemphistennesseeN,GeniusMan 68-0
5Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm-c $18,000 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:531 87 4/7 11¡ 11£ 11£ 1£ 1¡ :273 1:531 BrennanGeo L *.55 HesSpecial,TwoFaced,CaptainTHanover 73-0
29Aug24 10YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:524 87 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 11 11 12 :281 1:524 BrennanGeo L *1.05 HesSpecial,CaptainTHanover,Surfrider 74-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $40,000
LYRICAL GENIUS A b g 7 Somebeachsomewhere-My Lively Lass-Life Sign
Owner: Vip Internet Stb LLC,Piscataway,NJ;J M Durnberger-Smith,AS;Stratton Stb Inc,Slate Hl,NY
Breeder: J C Dumesny,AS

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (1458-160-206-208-.236)

20-1
Tr-CORY STRATTON
(456-62-75-74-.281)

1:52 M1
1:502 M1

6, 1:502 M1
Power # 66

2024: 32 2 9 4 $47,535
2023: 25 3 2 5 $29,908
Life: 89 15 15 13 $182,669

LAST 5 STS. - $14,750
21Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :274 :57 1:244 1:531 83 5/7 33 33¢ 33 32¢ 21 :28 1:532 StrattonJor 19.10 HesSpecial,LyricalGeniusA,MaximusRedA 67-0
7Oct24 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:541 81 3/8 44¡ 44¡ 3o1¡ 21¡ 52¡ :283 1:543 StrattonJor 22.80 OpticalIllusionN,LeonidasA,Deetzy 60-0
24Sep24 6YR1/2 ft Nw11041l5 $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:251 1:532 84 1/7 i22 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ :281 1:533 StrattonJor 10.70 BugabooLou,LyricalGeniusA,LousSweetrevenge 64-0
16Sep24 5YR1/2 ft Nw10141l5 $18,000 1 :271 :552 1:232 1:513 89 5/8 57£ 56 5o3¢ 53£ 53£ :282 1:522 StrattonJor 35.00 TickertapeHanover,BlueHunt,BugabooLou 72-0
9Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Nw7626l5 $15,000 1 :271 :552 1:232 1:504 88 2/7 22 22 21¡ 22£ 24¢ :28 1:513 StrattonJor 13.40 BlueHunt,LyricalGeniusA,GreatSomewhere 72-0
31Aug24 4M1 ft Nw5000l4cd $11,000 1 :262 :552 1:242 1:51 86 4/7 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2¡be :262 1:51 RyderPat 7.70 Strngthfrmbv,LyrclGnsA,OrgnTrl broken equip 75-0
YRX - 10/28/24 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"


